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 102321 10,000 Days of Thunder: A History of the Vietnam WarPhilip Caputo MG  9.7   6.0 English Nonfiction

 18751 101 Ways to Bug Your Parents Lee Wardlaw MG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 86346 11,000 Years Lost Peni R. Griffin MG  4.9  11.0 English Fiction

 61265 12 Again Sue Corbett MG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 105005 13 Scary Ghost Stories Marianne Carus MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 14796 The 13th Floor: A Ghost Story Sid Fleischman MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 107287 15 Minutes Steve Young MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 661 The 18th Emergency Betsy Byars MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 7351 20,000 Baseball Cards Under the SeaJon Buller LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 523 20,000 Leagues Under the Sea Jules Verne MG 10.0  28.0 English Fiction

 11592 2095 Jon Scieszka MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 30629 26 Fairmount Avenue Tomie De Paola LG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 166 4B Goes Wild Jamie Gilson MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 48763 50 American Heroes Every Kid Should MeetDennis Denenberg MG  7.4   6.0 English Nonfiction

 8001 50 Below Zero Robert N. Munsch LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 31170 The 6th Grade Nickname Game Gordon Korman MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 413 The 89th Kitten Eleanor Nilsson MG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 76205 97 Ways to Train a Dragon Kate McMullan MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 32378 The A.I. Gang: Operation Sherlock Bruce Coville MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 32377 The A.I. Gang: Robot Trouble Bruce Coville MG  5.9   7.0 English Fiction

 51654 Aaron's Hair Robert N. Munsch LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 23270 Abandoned! Jenny Dale MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 89267 Abby Takes a Stand Patricia C. McKissack MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 67750 Abe Lincoln Goes to Washington 1837-1865Cheryl Harness MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 17601 Abe Lincoln: Log Cabin to White HouseSterling North MG  8.4   4.0 English Nonfiction

 11151 Abe Lincoln's Hat Martha Brenner LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 101 Abel's Island William Steig MG  5.9   3.0 English Fiction

 108303 Abigail Adams Jane Sutcliffe LG  3.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 44236 Abigail's Drum John A. Minahan MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 9751 Abiyoyo Pete Seeger LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 86479 Abner & Me: A Baseball Card AdventureDan Gutman MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 86635 The Abominable Snowman Doesn't Roast MarshmallowsDebbie Dadey LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 14931 The Abominable Snowman of PasadenaR.L. Stine MG  3.0   3.0 English Fiction

 66976 About Arachnids: A Guide for ChildrenCathryn Sill LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84448 About Mollusks Cathryn Sill LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 54088 About the B'nai Bagels E.L. Konigsburg MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 54089 Above the Veil Garth Nix MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 10601 Abracadabra Amy Jones LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 18652 Abraham Lincoln Ingri/Edgar Parin D'Aulaire LG  5.2   1.0 English Fiction

 21093 Abraham Lincoln Karen Judson MG  8.0   3.0 English Nonfiction

 19001 Abraham Lincoln: Friend of the PeopleClara Ingram Judson UG  7.3   7.0 English Nonfiction
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 114820 Abraham Lincoln: From Pioneer to PresidentE.B. Phillips MG  8.0   4.0 English Nonfiction

 67184 Abraham Lincoln (History Maker Bios)Jane A. Schott LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 54155 Abraham Lincoln (In Their Own Words)George Sullivan MG  5.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 45920 Abraham Lincoln: Lawyer, Leader, LegendJustine/Ron Fontes LG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 815 Abraham Lincoln: The Great EmancipatorAugusta Stevenson MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 17651 The Absent Author Ron Roy LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 39788 Absolutely Lucy Ilene Cooper LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 11577 Absolutely Normal Chaos Sharon Creech MG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 17501 Abuela Arthur Dorros LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 17501 Abuela Arthur Dorros LG  2.5   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 17701 Abuela's Weave Omar S. Castaneda LG  5.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5251 An Acceptable Time Madeleine L'Engle UG  4.5  11.0 English Fiction

 112581 The Accidental Cheerleader Mimi McCoy MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 6001 Ace: The Very Important Pig Dick King-Smith LG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 24909 Achingly Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 8452 Across America on an Emigrant TrainJim Murphy UG  7.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 102 Across Five Aprils Irene Hunt MG  6.6  10.0 English Fiction

 7201 Across the Stream Mirra Ginsburg LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 17602 Across the Wide and Lonesome Prairie: The Oregon Trail Diary...Kristiana Gregory MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 36046 Adaline Falling Star Mary Pope Osborne MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 1 Adam of the Road Elizabeth Janet Gray MG  6.5   9.0 English Fiction

 6101 Addie Meets Max Joan Robins LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 44185 Addie's Bad Day Joan Robins LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6301 Addie's Dakota Winter Laurie Lawlor MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 7651 Addy Learns a Lesson Connie Porter MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 7652 Addy Saves the Day Connie Porter MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 69403 Adventures in Ancient China Linda Bailey MG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 451 The Adventures of Ali Baba BernsteinJohanna Hurwitz LG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 51967 The Adventures of Baby Bear Aubrey Lang LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29526 The Adventures of Blue Avenger Norma Howe UG  6.2   7.0 English Fiction

 20251 The Adventures of Captain UnderpantsDav Pilkey LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 501 The Adventures of Huckleberry FinnMark Twain MG  6.6  18.0 English Fiction

 16733 The Adventures of King Midas Lynne Reid Banks MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 109092 The Adventures of Marco Polo Russell Freedman MG  7.7   2.0 English Nonfiction

 138974 The Adventures of Ook and Gluk, Kung-Fu Cavemen from the FutureDav Pilkey LG  2.5   1.0 English Fiction

 80885 The Adventures of Perseus Peter Hepplewhite MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 401 The Adventures of Ratman Ellen Weiss LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 41118 The Adventures of Robin Hood Joanne Mattern MG  5.7   4.0 English Fiction

 13602 The Adventures of Sherlock Holmes (Claremont)Arthur Conan Doyle MG  8.8  16.0 English Fiction

 11152 The Adventures of Snail at School John Stadler LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 75731 The Adventures of Spider: West African Folk TalesJoyce Cooper Arkhurst LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction
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 64111 The Adventures of Super Diaper BabyDav Pilkey MG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 108427 The Adventures of the Dish and the SpoonMini Grey LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 21748 Adventures of the Greek Heroes McLean/Wiseman MG  6.2   4.0 English Fiction

 502 The Adventures of Tom Sawyer Mark Twain MG  8.1  12.0 English Fiction

 29777 Aekyung's Dream Min Paek LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 54090 Aenir Garth Nix MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 56612 African Wild Dogs Victor Gentle LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 351 After the Dancing Days Margaret I. Rostkowski MG  3.8   8.0 English Fiction

 352 After the Rain Norma Fox Mazer UG  3.7   8.0 English Fiction

 59348 After the Rain: Virginia's Civil War DiaryMary Pope Osborne MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 47402 After the Storm Lauren Brooke MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 353 Afternoon of the Elves Janet Taylor Lisle MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 14651 Afternoon on the Amazon Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 39862 Again, Josefina! Valerie Tripp MG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 77393 Agent A to Agent Z Andy Rash LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 26911 Aggie and Will Larry Dane Brimner LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 69241 Agnes Parker...Girl in Progress Kathleen O'Dell MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 201 The Agony of Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 5901 Aida Leontyne Price MG  5.1   0.5 English Fiction

 80568 Air Is Everywhere Melissa Stewart LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 49814 Air Raid--Pearl Harbor! The Story of December 7, 1941Theodore Taylor UG  8.7   6.0 English Nonfiction

 77198 Airborn Kenneth Oppel MG  5.1  15.0 English Fiction

 122978 Airhead Meg Cabot MG  5.3  11.0 English Fiction

 83024 The Akhenaten Adventure P.B. Kerr MG  5.7  13.0 English Fiction

 74909 Al Capone Does My Shirts Gennifer Choldenko MG  3.5   7.0 English Fiction

 109348 Alabama Moon Watt Key MG  4.1  11.0 English Fiction

 24366 Alaska Brown Bear (Giants Among Us)Jason Cooper LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19738 The Alaskan Adventure Franklin W. Dixon MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 108543 Albert Einstein Frieda Wishinsky MG  8.2   4.0 English Nonfiction

 100781 Albert Einstein: Genius of the Twentieth CenturyPatricia Lakin LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 76971 Albert Einstein (History Maker Bios)Stephanie Sammartino McPhersonLG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 18601 Albert's Christmas Leslie Tryon LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 25133 Alcatraz Linda George MG  6.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 118054 Alcatraz Versus the Evil Librarians Brandon Sanderson MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 81582 The Alchemist's Cat Robin Jarvis MG  6.4  16.0 English Fiction

 651 Aldo Applesauce Johanna Hurwitz LG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 5401 Aldo Ice Cream Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 6251 Aldo Peanut Butter Johanna Hurwitz LG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 14975 Alejandro's Gift Richard E. Albert LG  5.0   0.5 English Fiction

 452 Alex Fitzgerald's Cure for NightmaresKathleen Krull LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 5202 Alex Fitzgerald, TV Star Kathleen Krull LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction
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 110780 Alex Rodriguez Serena Kappes MG  6.6   3.0 English Nonfiction

 5451 Alexander and the...Very Bad Day Judith Viorst LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 17503 Alexander and the Wind-Up Mouse Leo Lionni LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 114604 Alexander Graham Bell Stephanie Sammartino McPhersonMG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 52448 Alexander Graham Bell (Discover the Life of an Inventor)Ann Gaines LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58551 Alexander Graham Bell (On My Own Biography)Victoria Sherrow LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46982 Alexander Hamilton: First U.S. Secretary of the TreasuryVeda Boyd Jones MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 27124 Alexander the Great Robert Green UG  6.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 12751 Alexander, Who's Not (Do You Hear Me ? I Mean It!) Going To MoveJudith Viorst LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7301 Alexander, Who Used...Last Sunday Judith Viorst LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 44097 An Algonquian Year: The Year According to the Full MoonMichael McCurdy MG  6.0   0.5 English Fiction

 49815 Alice Alone Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 8504 Alice in April Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 11575 Alice In-Between Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 71680 Alice in Blunderland Phyllis Reynolds Naylor  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 17751 Alice in Lace Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 5052 Alice in Rapture, Sort Of Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 503 Alice in Wonderland and Through the Looking-GlassLewis Carroll MG  7.8  10.0 English Fiction

 31183 Alice on the Outside Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 11451 Alice the Brave Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 83029 Alice the Fairy David Shannon LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 123204 Alicia Lisi Harrison MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 54803 Alien and Possum: Friends No Matter WhatTony Johnston LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 77112 Alien in a Bottle Kathy Mackel MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 10602 Alien Invasions Benjamin Kendall LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 59508 Alien & Possum: Hanging Out Tony Johnston LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 18951 The Alien K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 111671 Aliens and UFOs Marc Tyler Nobleman MG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5339 Aliens Ate My Homework Bruce Coville MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 73762 Aliens Don't Carve Jack-o'-lanterns Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 10651 Aliens Don't Wear Braces Dadey/Jones LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 402 Aliens for Breakfast Jonathan Etra LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 24934 Aliens for Dinner Stephanie Spinner LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 5203 Aliens for Lunch Jonathan Etra LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 20645 Aliens Stole My Body Bruce Coville MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 15251 All About Bats Jennifer Jacobson LG  1.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 61249 All About Deer Jim Arnosky LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58761 All About Owls Jim Arnosky LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 36579 All About Rattlesnakes Jim Arnosky LG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 302 All about Sam Lois Lowry MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 62974 All-American Girl Meg Cabot UG  5.9  11.0 English Fiction
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 83160 All Because of a Cup of Coffee Geronimo Stilton MG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 6601 All but Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 7202 All By Myself Mercer Mayer LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 77714 All from an Oak Tree Daniel Jacobs LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41166 All Kinds of Flowers Teresa Turner LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 123688 All Mixed Up! Kim Wayans LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 251 The All New Jonah Twist Natalie Honeycutt MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 2 All-of-a-Kind Family Sydney Taylor MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 109071 All of the Above Shelley Pearsall MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 112571 All or Nothing Lauren Brooke MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 77381 All's Fairy in Love & War Rachel Roberts MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 122279 All Shook Up Shelley Pearsall MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 31128 All-Star Fever Matt Christopher LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 9563 All Stuck Up Linda Hayward LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 103117 All That Glitters Laura Dower MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 77380 All That Glitters Rachel Roberts MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 11351 All the Places to Love Patricia MacLachlan LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 53782 All the Way Home Patricia Reilly Giff MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 9101 All-Time Great World Series Andrew Gutelle LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 21707 All You Need Is a Love Spell Randi Reisfeld MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 19934 Alligator Baby Robert N. Munsch LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 70012 Almost Home Nora Raleigh Baskin MG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 74452 Almost Late to School and More School PoemsCarol Diggory Shields LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 453 Almost Starring Skinnybones Barbara Park MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 28472 Aloha Summer Bill Wallace UG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 151 Along Came a Dog Meindert DeJong MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 132771 Alphas Lisi Harrison MG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 29249 Alvin Ailey Andrea Davis Pinkney LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86657 Always Remember Me: How One Family Survived World War IIMarisabina Russo MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 27477 Always Room for One More Sorche Nic Leodhas LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 89653 Always There Lauren Brooke MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 87137 Am I the Princess or the Frog? by Jamie KellyJim Benton MG  5.6   2.0 English Fiction

 49475 Amanda Bean's Amazing Dream: A Mathematical StoryCindy Neuschwander LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 18602 Amanda Pig, Schoolgirl Jean VanLeeuwen LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 83603 Amanda's Story Kinkade/Tamar MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 61511 Amazing Aircraft Seymour Simon LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 89477 Amazing Bats Seymour Simon LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9471 Amazing Beetles John Still LG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 120747 Amazing Birds Brenda Williams LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41167 Amazing Birds of the Rain Forest Claire Daniel LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6204 The Amazing Bone William Steig LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction
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 107751 Amazing Dolphins! Sarah L. Thomson LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 120748 Amazing Fish Honor Head LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 25302 The Amazing Fish Christine Price LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 88307 Amazing Gorillas! Sarah L. Thomson LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5452 Amazing Grace Mary Hoffman LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 120749 Amazing Insects and Spiders George C. McGavin LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8401 Amazing Lizards Trevor Smith MG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83146 Amazing Magnetism Rebecca Carmi LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 120750 Amazing Mammals Honor Head LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 120751 Amazing Plants Honor Head LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 120752 Amazing Reptiles and Amphibians Brian Williams LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9102 Amazing Rescues George Shea LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 103006 Amazing Sharks! Sarah L. Thomson LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 104855 Amazing Snakes! Sarah L. Thomson LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 85109 Amazing Whales! Sarah L. Thomson LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 75074 The Amazon River Mike Graf LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16728 Amber Brown Goes Fourth Paula Danziger LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 25848 Amber Brown Is Feeling Blue Paula Danziger LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 73777 Amber Brown Is Green with Envy Paula Danziger MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 11145 Amber Brown Is Not a Crayon Paula Danziger LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 20253 Amber Brown Sees Red Paula Danziger LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 12760 Amber Brown Wants Extra Credit Paula Danziger LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 12472 Amber on the Mountain Tony Johnston LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 44562 The Amber Spyglass Philip Pullman UG  6.7  26.0 English Fiction

 88935 Amber the Orange Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 36329 Amelia and Eleanor Go for a Ride Pam Muñoz Ryan LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5453 Amelia Bedelia Peggy Parish LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5453 Amelia Bedelia Peggy Parish LG  2.5   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 34872 Amelia Bedelia 4 Mayor Herman Parish LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 10501 Amelia Bedelia and the Baby Peggy Parish LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 10502 Amelia Bedelia and the Surprise ShowerPeggy Parish LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 72206 Amelia Bedelia, Bookworm Herman Parish LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 10503 Amelia Bedelia Goes Camping Peggy Parish LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 20001 Amelia Bedelia Helps Out Peggy Parish LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 89521 Amelia Bedelia, Rocket Scientist? Herman Parish LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 9584 Amelia Bedelia's Family Album Peggy Parish LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 115858 Amelia Bedelia's Masterpiece Herman Parish LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 126505 Amelia Bedelia Talks Turkey Herman Parish LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 119698 Amelia Bedelia Under Construction Herman Parish LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 111062 Amelia Earhart: Adventure in the SkyFrancene Sabin LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 17605 Amelia Earhart: Courage in the Sky Mona Kerby MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 67185 Amelia Earhart (History Maker Bios)Jane Sutcliffe LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29751 Amelia Earhart (Jr. World Biographies)Leigh Hope Wood MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 36590 Amelia Hits the Road/Amelia's...Longest Ever Car TripMarissa Moss MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 16874 Amelia's Notebook Marissa Moss MG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 902159 America: A Dream (HM Edition) Stanford Makishi MG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 58871 America Is... Louise Borden LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 39864 America's Champion Swimmer: Gertrude EderleDavid A. Adler LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 68622 America's Promise Alma Powell LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 21095 American Computer Pioneers Mary Northrup MG  6.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 70185 American Tall Tales Mary Pope Osborne  6.1   3.0 English Fiction

 9999 The Amethyst Ring Scott O'Dell MG  6.1  10.0 English Fiction

 5454 Amigo Byrd Baylor LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 43533 An Amish Christmas Richard Ammon LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 69053 Among the Barons Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 59349 Among the Betrayed Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 78248 Among the Brave Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 106816 Among the Dolls William Sleator MG  5.1   2.0 English Fiction

 87624 Among the Enemy Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 106210 Among the Free Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 29501 Among the Hidden Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 50379 Among the Impostors Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 16899 Amos and the Chameleon Caper Gary Paulsen MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 16900 Amos and the Vampire Gary Paulsen MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 16896 Amos Binder, Secret Agent Gary Paulsen MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 3 Amos Fortune, Free Man Elizabeth Yates MG  6.5   5.0 English Nonfiction

 6701 Amos Gets Famous Gary Paulsen MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 12761 Amos Goes Bananas Gary Paulsen MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 76211 The Amulet of Komondor Adam Osterweil MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 73958 The Amulet of Samarkand Jonathan Stroud MG  5.9  19.0 English Fiction

 5325 The Amusement Park Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 9452 Ana Banana y yo Lenore Blegvad LG  2.3   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 86685 Anacaona, Golden Flower Edwidge Danticat MG  6.5   5.0 English Fiction

 32896 Anansi the Spider: A Tale from the AshantiGerald McDermott LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 16873 Anastasia, Absolutely Lois Lowry MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 5001 Anastasia, Ask Your Analyst Lois Lowry MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 6602 Anastasia at This Address Lois Lowry MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 454 Anastasia at Your Service Lois Lowry MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 202 Anastasia Krupnik Lois Lowry MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 6302 Anastasia On Her Own Lois Lowry MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 354 Anastasia's Chosen Career Lois Lowry MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 44806 Anastasia: The Last Grand Duchess Carolyn Meyer MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction
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 4448 Ancient Agriculture: From Foraging to FarmingMichael/Mary Woods MG  7.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 902178 Ancient Baghdad: City at the Crossroads of Trade (HM Edition)George Capaccio MG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17202 Ancient China (Eyewitness) Arthur Cotterell MG  8.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47095 Ancient Communication: From Grunts to GraffitiMichael/Mary Woods MG  7.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 47096 Ancient Computing: From Counting to CalendarsMichael/Mary Woods MG  7.5   2.0 English Nonfiction

 17203 Ancient Egypt (Eyewitness) George Hart MG  8.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 80071 Ancient Greece and the Olympics...Nonfiction Companion..OlympicsOsborne/Boyce LG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 17204 Ancient Greece (Eyewitness) Anne Pearson MG  7.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 4450 Ancient Medicine: From Sorcery to SurgeryMichael/Mary Woods MG  8.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 6685 The Ancient One T.A. Barron UG  6.1  14.0 English Fiction

 106976 Ancient Rome And Pompeii: A Nonfiction...Under the VolcanoMary Pope Osborne LG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 4451 Ancient Transportation: From Camels to CanalsMichael/Mary Woods MG  7.7   2.0 English Nonfiction

 7203 And I Mean It, Stanley Crosby Bonsall LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 102138 And Nobody Got Hurt...Weirdest, Wackiest True Sports StoriesLen Berman MG  5.9   2.0 English Nonfiction

 4 And Now Miguel Joseph Krumgold MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 43508 And the Dish Ran Away with the SpoonStevens/Crummel LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 77417 And the Good Brown Earth Kathy Henderson LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5402 And Then What Happened, Paul Revere?Jean Fritz MG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 9002 And to Think That I...Mulberry StreetDr. Seuss LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 36538 And You Can Be the Cat Hazel Hutchins LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 79311 Andrew Jackson (History Maker Bios)Carol H. Behrman LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 49476 Andrew's Loose Tooth Robert N. Munsch LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18953 The Android K.A. Applegate MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 17803 The Andromeda Strain Michael Crichton UG  6.6  11.0 English Fiction

 28782 Andy and the Lion James Daugherty LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 87413 Andy Shane and the Very Bossy Dolores StarbuckleJennifer Richard JacobsonLG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 112884 Andy Warhol: Pop Art Painter Susan Goldman Rubin MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 44938 Angel Bites the Bullet Judy Delton MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 5455 Angel Child, Dragon Child Michele Maria Surat LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 403 Angel In Charge Judy Delton MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 53467 Angel on the Square Gloria Whelan MG  5.6   8.0 English Fiction

 68070 The Angel's Command: A Tale from the Castaways...Flying DutchmanBrian Jacques MG  5.2  15.0 English Fiction

 5204 Angel's Mother's Baby Judy Delton MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 303 Angel's Mother's Boyfriend Judy Delton MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 455 Angel's Mother's Wedding Judy Delton MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 31158 Angel Spreads Her Wings Judy Delton MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 49917 Angela Anaconda: The Trouble with TeachersBarbara Calamari LG  5.0   1.0 English Fiction

 8002 Angela's Airplane Robert N. Munsch LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 67009 Angelina and the Butterfly Katharine Holabird LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 44031 Angelina Ballerina Katharine Holabird LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 36534 Angelina Ice Skates Katharine Holabird LG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction
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 50479 Angelina on Stage Katharine Holabird LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 14841 Angels Don't Know Karate Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 9302 Animal Babies Bobbie Hamsa LG  1.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28558 Animal Fact/Animal Fable Seymour Simon LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 32032 Animal Hospital Judith Walker-Hodge LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86131 Animal Life Cycles (Nature's Patterns)Anita Ganeri LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5322 The Animal Shelter Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 82536 Animal Snackers Betsy Lewin LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5403 The Animal, the Vegetable and John D. JonesBetsy Byars MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 75711 Animals All Around Melissa Stewart LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56580 Animals Grow New Parts (How & Why?)Elaine Pascoe LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56581 Animals Hatch from Eggs (How & Why?)Elaine Pascoe LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56583 Animals Prepare for Winter (How & Why?)Elaine Pascoe LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 27109 Animals Should Definitely Not Wear ClothingJudi Barrett LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 13050 Animals That Build Homes (Things Animals Do)Kyle Carter LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 132746 Animator Jessica Cohn MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 9452 Anna Banana and Me Lenore Blegvad LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 29998 Anna Is Still Here Ida Vos MG  3.3   4.0 English Fiction

 77947 Annabel the Actress Starring in Camping It UpEllen Conford LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 49396 Annabel the Actress Starring in Just a Little ExtraEllen Conford LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 101360 Anne Frank Josephine Poole MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8453 Anne Frank: Beyond the Diary VanDerRol/Verhoeven UG  6.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 51211 Anne Frank: Life in Hiding Johanna Hurwitz MG  7.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 47007 Anne Hutchinson: Religious Leader Beth Clark MG  7.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 551 Anne of Avonlea L.M. Montgomery MG  8.6  16.0 English Fiction

 203 Anne of Green Gables L.M. Montgomery MG  7.3  17.0 English Fiction

 6652 Anne of Ingleside L.M. Montgomery MG  6.0  16.0 English Fiction

 5256 Anne of the Island L.M. Montgomery UG  6.3  12.0 English Fiction

 6653 Anne of Windy Poplars L.M. Montgomery MG  5.9  14.0 English Fiction

 6654 Anne's House of Dreams L.M. Montgomery MG  6.1  13.0 English Fiction

 113365 Annie and Snowball and the Dress-up BirthdayCynthia Rylant LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 652 Annie and the Old One Miska Miles LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 50078 Annie Bananie Leah Komaiko LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 82151 Annie, Between the States L.M. Elliott UG  5.5  16.0 English Fiction

 27752 Annie Henry and the Birth of LibertySusan Olasky MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 27725 Annie Henry and the Mysterious StrangerSusan Olasky MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 27753 Annie Henry and the Redcoats Susan Olasky MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 27751 Annie Henry and the Secret Mission Susan Olasky MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 100944 Annie Oakley Ginger Wadsworth LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45289 Annie Pitts, Burger Kid Diane De Groat LG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 65176 Another Heaven, Another Earth H.M. Hoover MG  5.9   8.0 English Fiction
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 45314 Another Important Book Margaret Wise Brown LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 85472 Ant and Honey Bee: What a Pair! Megan McDonald LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 19551 The Ant and the Elephant Bill Peet LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 8403 Ant Cities Arthur Dorros LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18603 Ant Plays Bear Betsy Byars LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 19203 Antarctica Helen Cowcher LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 29787 An Anteater Named Arthur Bernard Waber LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 355 Anthony Burns...Fugitive Slave Virginia Hamilton MG  5.8   7.0 English Nonfiction

 100997 Ants! Editors of Time for Kids LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 75747 Ants Susan Ashley LG  2.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77371 Ants (Denver Museum of Nature and Science)Deborah Hodge LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 74418 Any Way You Slice It Nancy Krulik LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 78853 The Anybodies N.E. Bode MG  4.6   7.0 English Fiction

 59779 Anyone but Me Nancy Krulik LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 6801 The Apeman's Secret Franklin W. Dixon MG  6.7   6.0 English Fiction

 19039 The Apple and the Arrow: The Legend of William TellMary/Conrad Buff MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 42378 The Apple Pie Family Gare Thompson LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28563 The Apple Pie Tree Zoe Hall LG  1.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 101229 Apple-y Ever After Jane B. Mason MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 25301 Apples and More Apples Michael K. Smith LG  1.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 81197 Apples to Oregon Deborah Hopkinson LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 21961 The Apprentice Pilar Molina Llorente MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 56916 April Fool! Karen Gray Ruelle LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 79659 April Foolishness Teresa Bateman LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 902 Aquamarine Alice Hoffman MG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 58249 Aquamarine Alice Hoffman UG  5.6   1.0 English Fiction

 130601 Arachnid the Spider King Adam Blade LG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 128900 Archaeologist William David Thomas MG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13801 Archaeologists Dig for Clues Kate Duke MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 132747 Architect Jessica Cohn MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 70145 Arctic Babies Kathy Darling MG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15503 Arctic Explorer: The Story of Matthew HensonJeri Ferris MG  6.2   2.0 English Nonfiction

 41168 Arctic Life F. R. Robinson LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5651 The Arctic Patrol Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 5456 Are You My Mother? P.D. Eastman LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5055 Are You There God? It's Me, MargaretJudy Blume MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 103427 Arf and the Three Dogs Philip Wooderson MG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 106408 Ark Angel Anthony Horowitz MG  5.0  12.0 English Fiction

 7001 Arly Robert Newton Peck UG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 11155 Armadillo Rodeo Jan Brett LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 29539 Armageddon Summer Yolen/Coville UG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction
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 43439 Armies of Ants Walter Retan LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 504 Around the World in Eighty Days Jules Verne MG  9.6  12.0 English Fiction

 41178 The Around-the-World Lunch Yanitzia Canetti LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42582 The Arrival K.A. Applegate MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 18752 The Arrow over the Door Joseph Bruchac MG  5.2   2.0 English Fiction

 5341 Arrow to the Sun Gerald McDermott LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 42449 The Art of Keeping Cool Janet Taylor Lisle MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 87267 The Art Teacher from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 54675 Artemis Fowl Eoin Colfer MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 84235 The Artemis Fowl Files Eoin Colfer MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 59973 Artemis Fowl: The Arctic Incident Eoin Colfer MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 68990 Artemis Fowl: The Eternity Code Eoin Colfer MG  5.0  10.0 English Fiction

 109333 Artemis Fowl: The Lost Colony Eoin Colfer MG  5.3  13.0 English Fiction

 87709 Artemis Fowl: The Opal Deception Eoin Colfer MG  5.7  12.0 English Fiction

 123436 Artemis Fowl: The Time Paradox Eoin Colfer MG  5.6  13.0 English Fiction

 20002 Arthur Accused! Brown/Krensky, LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 39789 Arthur and the Big Blow-Up Stephen Krensky LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 34560 Arthur and the Cootie-Catcher Stephen Krensky LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 20003 Arthur and the Crunch Cereal ContestBrown/Krensky, LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 67283 Arthur and the Goalie Ghost Stephen Krensky LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 32080 Arthur and the Lost Diary Brown/Krensky LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 67284 Arthur and the No-Brainer Stephen Krensky LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 50940 Arthur and the Recess Rookie Brown/Krensky LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 20004 Arthur and the Scare-Your-Pants-Off ClubMarc Brown LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 49523 Arthur and the Seventh-Inning StretcherBrown/Krensky LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 16965 Arthur and the True Francine Marc Brown LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6102 Arthur Babysits Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 1948 Arthur, Clean Your Room! Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 204 Arthur, for the Very First Time Patricia MacLachlan MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 16966 Arthur Goes to Camp Marc Brown LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 1949 Arthur in a Pickle Marc Brown LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 66524 Arthur, It's Only Rock 'n' Roll Marc Brown LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 34903 Arthur Lost and Found Marc Brown LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 20005 Arthur Makes the Team Marc Brown LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 6051 Arthur Meets the President Marc Brown LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 32920 Arthur Rocks with Binky Stephen Krensky LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 10451 Arthur's April Fool Marc Brown LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 16967 Arthur's Baby Marc Brown LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 27485 Arthur's Back to School Day Lillian Hoban LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 16968 Arthur's Birthday Marc Brown LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 53060 Arthur's Birthday Party Lillian Hoban LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction
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 9105 Arthur's Camp-Out Lillian Hoban LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 9106 Arthur's Chicken Pox Marc Brown LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 10452 Arthur's Christmas Marc Brown LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 11156 Arthur's Christmas Cookies Lillian Hoban LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 16973 Arthur's Computer Disaster Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9755 Arthur's Eyes Marc Brown LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9051 Arthur's Family Vacation Marc Brown LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 2509 Arthur's Fire Drill Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 12759 Arthur's First Sleepover Marc Brown LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 28221 Arthur's Funny Money Lillian Hoban LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 16969 Arthur's Halloween Marc Brown LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7302 Arthur's Halloween Costume Lillian Hoban LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 102064 Arthur's Hiccups Marc Brown LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7303 Arthur's Honey Bear Lillian Hoban LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7304 Arthur's Loose Tooth Lillian Hoban LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 41956 Arthur's Lost Puppy Marc Brown LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 20006 Arthur's Mystery Envelope Brown/Krensky, LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 11157 Arthur's New Puppy Marc Brown LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 16970 Arthur's Nose Marc Brown LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 29967 Arthur's Pen Pal Lillian Hoban LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 44362 Arthur's Perfect Christmas Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 16971 Arthur's Pet Business Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7305 Arthur's Prize Reader Lillian Hoban LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 21260 Arthur's Reading Race Marc Brown LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 44363 Arthur's Teacher Moves In Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 13948 Arthur's Teacher Trouble Marc Brown LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 10453 Arthur's Thanksgiving Marc Brown LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 5502 Arthur's Tooth Marc Brown LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 46972 Arthur's Truck Adventure Marc Brown LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 16972 Arthur's TV Trouble Marc Brown LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 34597 Arthur's Underwear Marc Brown LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 10454 Arthur's Valentine Marc Brown LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 21245 Arthur Tricks the Tooth Fairy Marc Brown LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 16974 Arthur Writes a Story Marc Brown LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 16971 Arturo y el negocio de mascotas Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 6102 Arturo y los terribles gemelos Marc Brown LG  1.6   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 13948 Arturo y sus problemas con el profesorMarc Brown LG  2.7   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 29780 Ashanti to Zulu Margaret Musgrove LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19837 Ashleigh's Diary Joanna Campbell MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 19505 Ashleigh's Dream Joanna Campbell MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 19517 Ashleigh's Farewell Campbell/Bentley MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction
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 19838 Ashleigh's Hope Campbell/Bentley MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 22121 Ashling Isobelle Carmody UG  6.5  24.0 English Fiction

 35992 Ask Mr. Bear Marjorie Flack LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 82179 Assassin Patricia Finney MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 56309 Asteroids Gregory Vogt LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45903 Astronaut: Living in Space Kate Hayden LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117360 Astronauts in Action Lissette Gonzalez LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 30837 At Her Majesty's Request Walter Dean Myers MG  7.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 902183 At Home in Space (HM Edition) Patricia Daniels MG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5457 At the Crossroads Rachel Isadora LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 35577 At the Plate with...Ken Griffey, Jr. Matt Christopher MG  6.6   4.0 English Nonfiction

 32578 At the Plate with...Mark McGwire Matt Christopher MG  6.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 35579 At the Plate with...Mo Vaughn Matt Christopher MG  6.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 32577 At the Plate with...Sammy Sosa Matt Christopher MG  6.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 18326 Atariba y Niguayona Harriet Rohmer LG  6.2   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 136932 Athena the Brain Joan Holub MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 114826 Atherton: The House of Power Patrick Carman MG  6.1  12.0 English Fiction

 103460 Atlantis and Other Lost Cities Rob Shone MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 45489 Atlantis: The Lost City? Andrew Donkin MG  6.7   1.0 English Fiction

 78980 Atomic Ace (He's Just My Dad) Jeff Weigel LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6655 Attaboy, Sam! Lois Lowry MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 75825 Attack of the 50-Ft. Cupid Jim Benton MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 83793 Attack of the Bandit Cats Geronimo Stilton MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 66933 Attack of the Clones: Episode II R.A. Salvatore UG  7.3  16.0 English Fiction

 44152 Attack of the Graveyard Ghouls R.L. Stine MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 14932 Attack of the Jack-O'-Lanterns R.L. Stine MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 9601 Attack of the Mutant R.L. Stine MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 79889 Attack of the Tagger Wendelin Van Draanen MG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 122374 Attack of the Tyrannosaurus Rex Stone LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 19706 Attack of the Video Villains Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 33626 The Attack K.A. Applegate MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 34807 Aunt Clara Brown: Official Pioneer Linda Lowery LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7352 Aunt Eater Loves a Mystery Doug Cushman LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6052 Aunt Flossie's Hats (and Crab Cakes Later)Elizabeth Fitzgerald HowardLG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6451 Aunt Harriet's Underground Railroad in the SkyFaith Ringgold LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 15300 Aunt Isabel Makes Trouble Kate Duke LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 10876 Aunt Isabel Tells a Good One Kate Duke LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 76164 Aunt Lucy Went to Buy a Hat Alice Low LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 115906 The Aurora County All-Stars Deborah Wiles MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 41280 The Austere Academy Lemony Snicket MG  6.7   6.0 English Fiction

 132748 Auto Technician Chris Jozefowicz MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 64423 Avalanche Michael J. Rosen LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 110435 Avielle of Rhia Dia Calhoun MG  5.2  13.0 English Fiction

 115328 The Awful Pawful Darrel Odgers LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 7406 The Aztec Patricia C. McKissack LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14653 The B. Bear Scouts and the Coughing CatfishStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 46476 The B. Bear Scouts and the Evil Eye Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 14654 The B. Bear Scouts and the Humongous PumpkinStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 21841 The B. Bear Scouts and the Ice MonsterStan Berenstain LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 18703 The B. Bear Scouts and the Magic Crystal CaperStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 20666 The B. Bear Scouts and the Really Big DisasterStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 20008 The B. Bear Scouts and the Run-Amuck RobotStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 12764 The B. Bear Scouts and the Sci-Fi PizzaStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 46479 The B. Bear Scouts and the White Water MysteryStan/Jan Berenstain LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 14656 The B. Bear Scouts in Giant Bat CaveStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 7451 The B. Bears Accept No Substitutes Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 7452 The B. Bears and Mama's New Job Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7453 The B. Bears and the Bad Dream Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7454 The B. Bears and the Bad Habit Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7455 The B. Bears and the Big Road RaceStan/Jan Berenstain LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7456 The B. Bears and the Bully Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7174 The B. Bears and the Dinosaurs Stan Berenstain LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7457 The B. Bears and the Double Dare Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7458 The B. Bears and the Drug Free ZoneStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 7459 The B. Bears and the Female FullbackStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 7460 The B. Bears and the Ghost of the ForestStan/Jan Berenstain LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 66062 The B. Bears and the Green-Eyed MonsterStan Berenstain LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 17506 The B. Bears and the Homework HassleStan Berenstain LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7461 The B. Bears and the In-Crowd Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7462 The B. Bears and the Messy Room Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7463 The B. Bears and the Missing HoneyStan/Jan Berenstain LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7464 The B. Bears and the Nerdy NephewStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 7465 The B. Bears and the New Girl in TownStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 7466 The B. Bears and the Prize Pumpkin Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7467 The B. Bears and the Red-Handed ThiefStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 7468 The B. Bears and the School Scandal SheetStan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 7469 The B. Bears and the Sitter Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7470 The B. Bears and the Slumber Party Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7471 The B. Bears and the Trouble with FriendsStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7472 The B. Bears and the Trouble with GrownupsStan Berenstain LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7473 The B. Bears and the Truth Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7474 The B. Bears and the Week at Grandma'sStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction
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 7475 The B. Bears and the Wheelchair CommandoStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 7476 The B. Bears and Too Much BirthdayStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5503 The B. Bears and Too Much Junk FoodStan Berenstain LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7477 The B. Bears and Too Much PressureStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 653 The B. Bears and Too Much TV Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7478 The B. Bears and Too Much VacationStan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7479 The B. Bears Blaze a Trail Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 32426 The B. Bears by the Sea Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 17508 The B. Bears Count Their Blessings Stan Berenstain LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7480 The B. Bears Don't Pollute (Anymore)Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7481 The B. Bears Forget Their Manners Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7482 The B. Bears Get in a Fight Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7483 The B. Bears Get Stage Fright Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7484 The B. Bears Get the Gimmies Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7485 The B. Bears Go Out for the Team Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7486 The B. Bears Go to Camp Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7487 The B. Bears Go to School Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7488 The B. Bears Go to the Doctor Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7489 The B. Bears Gotta Dance! Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 7490 The B. Bears in the Dark Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7491 The B. Bears Learn about Strangers Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 25955 The B. Bears Lend a Helping Hand Stan Berenstain LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7492 The B. Bears Meet Santa Bear Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7493 The B. Bears' Moving Day Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 6054 The B. Bears' New Baby Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7494 The B. Bears: No Girls Allowed Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7495 The B. Bears on the Job Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7239 The B. Bears Ready, Get Set, Go! Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 31594 The B. Bears Ride the Thunderbolt Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 40209 The B. Bears Think of Those in NeedStan Berenstain LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7496 The B. Bears Trick or Treat Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7497 The B. Bears' Trouble at School Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7498 The B. Bears' Trouble with Money Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7499 The B. Bears' Trouble with Pets Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7500 The B. Bears Visit the Dentist Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5 "B" Is for Betsy Carolyn Haywood MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 7353 Babar and the Ghost Laurent de Brunhoff LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7306 Babar Learns To Cook Laurent de Brunhoff LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7204 Babar's Little Circus Star Laurent de Brunhoff LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7205 Babar's Picnic Laurent de Brunhoff LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 29938 The Babe and I David A. Adler LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction
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 47153 Babe Didrikson Zaharias: All-Around AthleteJane Sutcliffe LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 36037 Babe & Me: A Baseball Card AdventureDan Gutman MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 32318 Babe Ruth: Home Run Hero Keith Brandt MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 205 Babe, the Gallant Pig Dick King-Smith MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 67705 Babies on the Go Linda Ashman LG  1.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11158 Babushka's Doll Patricia Polacco LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 8506 Baby Patricia MacLachlan MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 65201 Baby Animals Seymour Simon LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 122364 Baby Animals Melvin Berger LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 82077 Baby Brains Simon James LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 46616 Baby in the House David F. Marx LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 122359 A Baby Panda Is Born Kristin Ostby LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51941 Baby Penguin Aubrey Lang LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6103 A Baby Sister for Frances Russell Hoban LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 10506 Baby Sister Says No Mercer Mayer LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 32569 The Baby-Sitters Club Ann M. Martin MG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 19392 Baby-sitters' Summer Vacation Ann M. Martin MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 69215 The Baby-Sitters Wore Diapers H.B. Homzie LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 206 Baby-sitting is a Dangerous Job Willo Davis Roberts MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 41739 Baby Whales Drink Milk Barbara Juster Esbensen LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55240 Baby Wolf Mary Batten LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108419 Babymouse: Beach Babe Jennifer L. Holm LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 112304 Babymouse: Heartbreaker Jennifer L. Holm LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 104175 Babymouse: Our Hero! Jennifer L. Holm LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 104176 Babymouse: Queen of the World! Jennifer L. Holm LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 110444 Babymouse: Rock Star Jennifer L. Holm LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 118041 Babymouse: Skater Girl Jennifer L. Holm LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 134261 Babysitting Bandit Carolyn Keene LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 119010 The Babysitting Wars Mimi McCoy MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 134407 Back Home Julia Keller MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 30612 Back in the Beforetime Jane Louise Curry MG  4.7   4.0 English Nonfiction

 79252 Back to School, Mallory Laurie Friedman MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 5205 Back to School with Betsy Carolyn Haywood LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 82276 Back to the Divide Elizabeth Kay MG  5.6  13.0 English Fiction

 152 Back Yard Angel Judy Delton MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 18753 The Backward Bird Dog Bill Wallace MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 41281 The Bad Beginning Lemony Snicket MG  6.4   4.0 English Fiction

 72738 Bad Boys Margie Palatini LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 115020 Bad Dog, Marley! John Grogan LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 17756 Bad Girls Cynthia Voigt MG  4.3   8.0 English Fiction

 23470 Bad Girls Jacqueline Wilson MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction
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 14933 Bad Hare Day R.L. Stine MG  2.9   3.0 English Fiction

 106815 Bad Kitty Nick Bruel LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 86212 Bad Rap Nancy Krulik LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 32416 Badger in the Basement Ben M. Baglio MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 17657 The Bald Bandit Ron Roy LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 31602 The Ball Game David Packard LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6002 Ballad of Belle Dorcas William Hooks LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 14989 The Ballad of Lucy Whipple Karen Cushman MG  5.8   7.0 English Fiction

 105274 Ballet of the Elephants Leda Schubert LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 456 Ballet Shoes Noel Streatfeild MG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 31070 Balto and the Great Race Elizabeth Cody Kimmel LG  6.3   2.0 English Fiction

 6 Bambi Felix Salten MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 457 Banana Twist Florence Parry Heide MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 29532 Bandit's Moon Sid Fleischman MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 207 Banner in the Sky James Ullman MG  5.1  11.0 English Fiction

 103458 Barack Obama: Working to Make a DifferenceMarlene Targ Brill MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6351 Bard of Avon: The Story of William ShakespeareStanley/Vennema, MG  6.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6252 A Bargain for Frances Russell Hoban LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 42450 The Barn Burner Patricia Willis MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 9756 Barn Dance Bill Martin LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 10894 The Barn Avi, MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 17051 Barney Anthony Holcroft MG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 7251 Barney's Horse Syd Hoff LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 110781 Barry Bonds Ross Bernstein MG  6.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 6207 Barry: The Bravest Saint Bernard Lynn Hall LG  3.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7354 Baseball Ballerina Kathryn Cristaldi LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 11159 The Baseball Birthday Party Annabelle Prager LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5353 Baseball Fever Johanna Hurwitz MG  5.0   2.0 English Fiction

 10652 Baseball Flyhawk Matt Christopher MG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 135060 Baseball: How It Works David Dreier MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6253 Baseball Pals Matt Christopher LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 8404 Baseball's Best Andrew Gutelle LG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 44888 Baseball's Greatest Hitters S.A. Kramer LG  4.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 9253 Baseball's Greatest Pitchers S.A. Kramer LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 17706 Baseball Saved Us Ken Mochizuki LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 35162 Baseball Turnaround Matt Christopher MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 25883 Basher Five-Two O'Grady/French MG  7.0   5.0 English Nonfiction

 79371 Basho and the River Stones Tim Myers LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 5354 The Basket Counts Matt Christopher MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 135061 Basketball: How It Works Suzanne Slade MG  6.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 28314 The Basketball Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction
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 85619 Basketball (or Something Like It) Nora Raleigh Baskin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 18702 Basketball's Greatest Players S.A. Kramer LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 19920 Bat Bones and Spider Stew Michelle Poploff LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 29497 Bat Six Virginia Euwer Wolff MG  5.1   8.0 English Fiction

 135539 The Batboy Mike Lupica MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 27484 Bathtime for Biscuit Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 77153 Batman: The Mad Hatter Brian Augustyn MG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 34962 Bats Gail Gibbons LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16354 Bats (Animals) Kevin J. Holmes LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42702 Bats, Bats, Bats Erin A. Olearczyk LG  0.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 47798 Bats: Creatures of the Night Joyce Milton LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 35618 Bats! Strange and Wonderful Laurence Pringle MG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 121443 The Battle for Skandia John Flanagan MG  6.7  14.0 English Fiction

 10232 The Battle for the Castle Elizabeth Winthrop MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 104644 The Battle of Gettysburg Kerri O'Hern MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 112745 The Battle of Iwo Jima: Guerrilla Warfare in the PacificLarry Hama MG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 104645 The Battle of the Alamo Kerri O'Hern MG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 114853 Battle of the Dum Diddys R.L. Stine MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 122983 The Battle of the Labyrinth Rick Riordan MG  4.1  12.0 English Fiction

 120754 Be a Demolition Engineer David Dreier MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13802 Be a Friend to Trees Patricia Lauber LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 153 Be a Perfect Person in Just Three Days!Stephen Manes MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 120755 Be a Storm Chaser David Dreier MG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 20255 Be a Wolf! Brad Strickland MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 9602 Be Careful What You Wish For... R.L. Stine MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 47946 Be Good to Eddie Lee Virginia Fleming LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 107350 Be Nice to Mice! Nancy Krulik LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 42373 Beach Creatures Michael K. Smith LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18854 Beacons of Light: Lighthouses Gail Gibbons LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 32560 The Beaded Moccasins: The Story of Mary CampbellLynda Durrant MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 105863 Beagle in a Backpack Ben M. Baglio MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 53371 Bean (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6352 Beans on the Roof Betsy Byars MG  2.4   1.0 English Fiction

 44941 Beany and the Dreaded Wedding Susan Wojciechowski LG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 86582 Beany and the Meany Susan Wojciechowski LG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 59362 Beany Goes to Camp Susan Wojciechowski LG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 28317 Beany (Not Beanhead) and the Magic CrystalSusan Wojciechowski LG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 6053 Bear John Schoenherr LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 154 A Bear Called Paddington Michael Bond LG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 9004 The Bear Detectives Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 87378 A Bear Named Trouble Marion Dane Bauer MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction
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 44245 Bear Play Miela Ford LG  0.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7551 The Bear's Toothache David McPhail LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 9005 The Bear Scouts Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 9632 Beardance Will Hobbs MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 19489 Beardream Will Hobbs LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 102076 Bears! Editors of Time for Kids LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 24077 Bears Kevin J. Holmes LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9303 Bears, Bears, Everywhere Rita Milios LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 252 The Bears' House Marilyn Sachs MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 57125 Bears in the Barn Ben M. Baglio MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 43129 The Bears on Hemlock Mountain Alice Dalgliesh LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 9008 The Bears' Picnic Stan/Jan Berenstain LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5057 Bearstone Will Hobbs MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 21752 Bearymore Don Freeman LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5207 The Beast in Ms. Rooney's Room Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 12066 The Beast in the Bathtub Kathleen Stevens LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 20692 Beastly Tales: Yeti, Bigfoot and the Loch Ness MonsterMalcolm Yorke LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14803 Beat the Story-Drum, Pum-Pum Ashley Bryan MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 82078 Beatrice Doesn't Want To Laura Numeroff LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 69893 Beatrix: Various Episodes from the Life of Beatrix PotterJeanette Winter LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7003 Beauty Robin McKinley UG  6.2  11.0 English Fiction

 552 Beauty Bill Wallace MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 111164 Beauty and the Beast Max Eilenberg LG  6.0   1.0 English Fiction

 86688 Beauty Is a Beast Jane B. Mason MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 66441 Beavers Diane Swanson LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 39557 Because of Winn-Dixie Kate DiCamillo MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 10353 Becky's Brainstorm Elaine L. Schulte MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 82864 Becoming Naomi Leon Pam Muñoz Ryan MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 58741 The Bed and Breakfast Star Jacqueline Wilson MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 5208 Bedtime for Frances Russell Hoban LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7252 Bedtime Mouse Sandol Stoddard LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 88781 Bee-bim Bop! Linda Sue Park LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 15489 The Bee (Life Cycles) Sabrina Crewe LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77207 The Bee-Man of Orn (Revised/Illustrated)Frank R. Stockton LG  5.7   1.0 English Fiction

 7206 Beef Stew Barbara Brenner LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 24993 A Beekeeper's Year Sylvia A. Johnson LG  5.4   1.0 English Fiction

 100998 Bees! Editors of Time for Kids LG  1.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 75749 Bees Susan Ashley LG  1.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 111226 Bees and Wasps Sally Morgan LG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11555 Beethoven Lives Upstairs Barbara Nichol MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 86750 Beetle McGrady Eats Bugs! Megan McDonald LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction
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 356 Beetles, Lightly Toasted Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 304 Beezus and Ramona Beverly Cleary MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 6303 Behind Rebel Lines Seymour Reit MG  5.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 554 Behind the Attic Wall Sylvia Cassedy MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 18754 Behind the Bedroom Wall Laura E. Williams MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 109549 Behold the Bold Umbrellaphant: And Other PoemsJack Prelutsky LG  5.4   0.5 English Fiction

 130576 Being Nikki Meg Cabot MG  5.3  12.0 English Fiction

 155 Bella Arabella Liza Fosburgh MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 106196 Bella at Midnight Diane Stanley MG  6.0   9.0 English Fiction

 15791 Belle Prater's Boy Ruth White UG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 54093 Belle Teal Ann M. Martin MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 10755 The Bellmaker Brian Jacques MG  5.7  14.0 English Fiction

 6403 The Bells of Christmas Virginia Hamilton LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 57601 The Beloved Dearly Doug Cooney MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 208 Ben and Me Robert Lawson MG  6.9   3.0 English Fiction

 69709 Ben Franklin and the Magic Squares Frank Murphy LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 17610 Ben Franklin of Old Philadelphia Margaret Cousins MG  6.5   4.0 English Nonfiction

 46983 Benedict Arnold: Traitor to the CauseNorma Jean Lutz MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 119823 Benjamin Banneker Catherine A. Welch MG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 100999 Benjamin Franklin: A Man of Many TalentsEditors of Time for Kids LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47009 Benjamin Franklin: American Statesman, Scientist, and WriterBruce/Becky Fish MG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 67186 Benjamin Franklin (History Maker Bios)Victoria Sherrow LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 54158 Benjamin Franklin (In Their Own Words)Peter/Connie Roop MG  5.4   2.0 English Nonfiction

 25090 Benny's New Friend Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 25303 Benny's School Trip Gare Thompson LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5319 Benny Uncovers a Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 107933 The Berenstain Bears' Nursery TalesStan Berenstain LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6104 Berlioz the Bear Jan Brett LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 45922 Bermuda Triangle Andrew Donkin LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 103410 The Bermuda Triangle: Strange Happenings at SeaDavid West MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 51839 Bernie Magruder & the Disappearing BodiesPhyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 53423 Bernie Magruder & the Drive-Thru Funeral ParlorPhyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 49773 Bernie Magruder & the Haunted HotelPhyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 51840 Bernie Magruder & the Parachute PerilPhyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 209 Berries Goodman Emily Cheney Neville MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 44188 Bertie's Picture Day Pat Brisson LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 76318 Bertrand's Quest Carole Wilkinson MG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 6452 The Best Bad Thing Yoshiko Uchida MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 49812 The Best Book of Volcanoes Simon Adams LG  6.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7207 The Best Castle Ever Harriet Ziefert LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 120052 The Best Chef in Second Grade Katharine Kenah LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction
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 253 The Best Christmas Pageant Ever Barbara Robinson MG  5.1   2.0 English Fiction

 65669 The Best Fall of All Laura Godwin LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 902086 The Best Fish Ever (HM Edition) Julio Varela MG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7355 Best Friends Steven Kellogg LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6209 Best Friends Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.1   1.0 English Fiction

 122190 Best Friends Ann M. Martin MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 5458 Best Friends for Frances Russell Hoban LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 83053 Best Friends for Never: A Clique NovelLisi Harrison MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 9564 Best Friends Wear Pink Tutus Sheri Brownrigg LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 80687 The Best Halloween Ever Barbara Robinson LG  5.4   2.0 English Fiction

 84317 The Best Is Yet to Come Anne Mazer MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 7356 The Best Little Monkeys in the WorldNatalie Standiford LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 5000 The Best Mistake Ever! and Other StoriesRichard Scarry LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 19847 The Best Nest P.D. Eastman LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 65858 Best of Friends Jenny Dale MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 79201 The Best Pet of All David LaRochelle LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 10212 The Best School Year Ever Barbara Robinson MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 89032 The Best Seat in Second Grade Katharine Kenah LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 109530 The Best Teacher in Second Grade Katharine Kenah LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 19890 The Best Way to Play Bill Cosby LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 82839 Betrayal Patricia Finney MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 43112 Betsy and Billy Carolyn Haywood LG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 458 Betsy and the Boys Carolyn Haywood LG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 5404 Betsy and the Circus Carolyn Haywood LG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 82396 Betsy and the Emperor Staton Rabin MG  5.1   8.0 English Fiction

 20687 Betsy Ross Alexandra Wallner MG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46984 Betsy Ross: American Patriot Susan Martins Miller MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 820 Betsy Ross: Designer of Our Flag Ann Weil MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 459 Betsy's Busy Summer Carolyn Haywood LG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 654 Betsy's Little Star Carolyn Haywood LG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 7 Betsy-Tacy Maud Hart Lovelace MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 18604 Better Than TV Sara Swan Miller LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 49738 Betty Doll Patricia Polacco LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 4469 Between the Dragon and the Eagle Mical Schneider MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 12506 Beverly Cleary (Young at Heart) Julie Berg MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 73250 Beware of Dog Bob Balaban MG  6.7   4.0 English Fiction

 49638 Beware, Princess Elizabeth Carolyn Meyer UG  7.2   8.0 English Fiction

 22663 Beware the Gingerbread House Emily Rodda UG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 14936 Beware, the Snowman R.L. Stine MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 58634 Beyond the Deepwoods Paul Stewart MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 115624 Beyond the Dinosaurs: Monsters of the Air and SeaCharlotte Lewis Brown LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 130961 Beyond the Grave Jude Watson MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 114510 Beyond the Horizon Lauren Brooke MG  5.5   7.0 English Fiction

 6055 Beyond the Ridge Paul Goble LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 78965 Beyond the Sunrise Ben M. Baglio MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 101196 Beyond the Valley of Thorns Patrick Carman MG  6.2   8.0 English Fiction

 17757 Beyond the Western Sea: Lord Kirkle's MoneyAvi MG  4.7  16.0 English Fiction

 17758 Beyond the Western Sea: The Escape from HomeAvi MG  4.7  13.0 English Fiction

 5058 The BFG Roald Dahl MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 51276 Bicycle Book Gail Gibbons LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 21314 A Bicycle for Rosaura Daniel Barbot LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5315 Bicycle Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 6254 Big Al Andrew Clements LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 67122 Big Al and Shrimpy Andrew Clements LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 69923 Big, Bad and a Little Bit Scary: Poems That Bite Back!Wade Zahares MG  5.2   0.5 English Fiction

 19553 Big Bad Bruce Bill Peet LG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7357 The Big Balloon Race Eleanor Coerr LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 85947 Big Bang!: Tongue-Tickling Tale of a Speck...SpectacularCarolyn Cinami DeCristofanoLG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 460 Big Base Hit Dean Hughes LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 23269 Big Ben Jenny Dale MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 7208 Big Bird's Copycat Day Sharon Lerner LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 10152 Big Birds Denise Casey MG  5.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 88859 The Big Blueberry Barf-Off! R.L. Stine MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 10205 Big Bug Book Margery Facklam MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 107415 Big Bugs Seymour Simon LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5902 Big Cats Seymour Simon MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 101286 Big Chickens Leslie Helakoski LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 71103 The Big Dinosaur Dig Esther Ripley LG  6.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 35993 The Big Dipper Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 36573 Big Egg Molly Coxe LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 59525 The Big Egg Hunt Bridwell/Weyn LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 81936 Big-Enough Anna: The Little Sled Dog Who Braved the ArcticPam Flowers LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 32392 The Big Family (Sunshine Level 3) Joy Cowley LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 120560 The Big Field Mike Lupica MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 902087 The Big Gust (HM Edition) Andrew Clements MG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 44239 The Big Idea Ellen Schecter MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 59526 The Big Leaf Pile Bridwell/Page LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 8509 The Big Lie Isabella Leitner MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7307 Big Max Kin Platt LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7209 The Big Mile Race Leonard Kessler LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 137291 Big Nate: In a Class by Himself Lincoln Peirce MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 36539 The Big Orange Splot Daniel Pinkwater LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction
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 103 Big Red Jim Kjelgaard MG  5.6   9.0 English Fiction

 86019 Big Red Tub Julia Jarman LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 18858 The Big Rock Bruce Hiscock MG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7358 The Big Snow Berta Hader LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6656 The Big Wander Will Hobbs MG  5.1   8.0 English Fiction

 5209 The Big Wave Pearl S. Buck LG  5.2   2.0 English Fiction

 108304 Bigfoot Stephen Krensky MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 16909 Bigfoot Doesn't Square Dance Dadey/Jones LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 29774 The Biggest Bear Lynd Ward LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7253 The Biggest Dinosaurs Michael Berenstain LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17304 The Biggest Fish Sheila Keenan LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 32379 The Biggest Klutz in Fifth Grade Bill Wallace MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 18409 The Biggest Sandwich Ever Rita Golden Gelman LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 17305 Biggest, Strongest, Fastest Steve Jenkins LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6057 Bigmama's Donald Crews LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 47492 Bill Gates (A&E Biography) Jeanne M. Lesinski MG  7.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 7657 Bill Peet: An Autobiography Bill Peet MG  6.9   3.0 English Nonfiction

 5002 Bingo Brown and the Language of LoveBetsy Byars MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 15507 Bird Watching with Margaret Morse NiceMichael Elsohn Ross MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 73384 Birdland Tracy Mack UG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 123419 Birds Gillian Doherty MG  6.2   2.0 English Nonfiction

 56584 Birds Build Nests (How & Why?) Elaine Pascoe LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56585 Birds Use Their Beaks (How & Why?)Elaine Pascoe LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 101202 Birdwing Rafe Martin MG  4.6  11.0 English Fiction

 55225 The Birth of the Earth (A Cartoon History of the Earth)Jacqui Bailey MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9353 The Birthday Car Margaret Hillert LG  0.5   0.5 English Fiction

 32393 Birthday Dog (Sunshine Level 3) Joy Cowley LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 1608 A Birthday Present for Mama Nicole Lorian LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 17509 The Birthday Present Caroline A. Glyman LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 36567 The Birthday Room Kevin Henkes MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 31587 Biscuit Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 84976 Biscuit and the Baby Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 43663 Biscuit Finds a Friend Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 61032 Biscuit Goes to School Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 70783 Biscuit's Big Friend Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 49399 Biscuit's New Trick Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 106265 Biscuit Visits the Big City Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 75643 Biscuit Wins a Prize Alyssa Satin Capucilli LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 78932 Bittle Patricia/Emily MacLachlan LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 505 The Black Arrow Robert Louis Stevenson MG  9.0  14.0 English Fiction

 40782 Black Bear (Wild Bears!) Tom/Pat Leeson MG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 8 Black Beauty Anna Sewell MG  7.7  11.0 English Fiction

 210 The Black Cauldron Lloyd Alexander MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 132348 The Black Circle Patrick Carman MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 106281 Black Duck Janet Taylor Lisle MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 19062 Black Elk: A Man with a Vision Carol Greene LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8510 Black Gold Marguerite Henry MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 123697 Black Out! Animals That Live in the DarkGinjer L. Clarke LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20778 The Black Pearl Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 104 The Black Pearl Scott O'Dell MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 655 The Black Snowman Phil Mendez LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 18756 The Black Stallion and Flame Walter Farley MG  6.4   6.0 English Fiction

 10556 The Black Stallion and Satan Walter Farley MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 10557 The Black Stallion and the Girl Walter Farley MG  6.0   8.0 English Fiction

 10555 The Black Stallion Legend Walter Farley MG  6.3   7.0 English Fiction

 56002 The Black Stallion Mystery Walter Farley MG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 601 The Black Stallion Returns Walter Farley MG  6.1   8.0 English Fiction

 65965 The Black Stallion Revolts Walter Farley MG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 10558 The Black Stallion's Blood Bay Colt Walter Farley MG  6.0  12.0 English Fiction

 45889 The Black Stallion's Courage Walter Farley MG  5.8   9.0 English Fiction

 65966 The Black Stallion's Filly Walter Farley MG  5.8  10.0 English Fiction

 11591 The Black Stallion's Ghost Walter Farley MG  6.6   7.0 English Fiction

 105 The Black Stallion Walter Farley MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 555 Black Star, Bright Dawn Scott O'Dell MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 6304 Black Suits from Outer Space Gene DeWeese MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 109158 The Black Tower Betsy Cromer Byars MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 54649 The Black Unicorn Terry Brooks UG  6.0  15.0 English Fiction

 80120 Black Water D.J. MacHale MG  4.6  17.0 English Fiction

 75652 The Black Widow Spider Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 56388 The Black Widow (The Library of Spiders)Alice B. McGinty LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 656 Blackberries in the Dark Mavis Jukes LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 86647 Blackfire Tracey West LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 11150 Blackwater Swamp Bill Wallace MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 6803 The Blackwing Puzzle Franklin W. Dixon MG  6.2   5.0 English Fiction

 41415 Blaze and the Forest Fire C.W. Anderson LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 115233 Blaze of Silver K.M. Grant MG  6.3  12.0 English Fiction

 105838 Blizzard Judith Stamper LG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 20257 The Blizzard Disaster Peg Kehret MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 109522 Blizzard of the Blue Moon Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 63020 Blizzard's Wake Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.9   8.0 English Fiction

 36570 A Blizzard Year Gretel Ehrlich MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 14937 The Blob That Ate Everyone R.L. Stine MG  3.0   2.0 English Fiction
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 105303 Blood Fever Charlie Higson MG  5.6  14.0 English Fiction

 106127 Blood on the River: James Town 1607Elisa Carbone MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 88590 Blood Red Horse K.M. Grant MG  6.3  13.0 English Fiction

 34713 Bloomability Sharon Creech MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 80832 Blossom Culp and the Sleep of DeathRichard Peck MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 461 A Blossom Promise Betsy Byars MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 307 The Blossoms Meet the Vulture LadyBetsy Byars MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 6453 Blubber Judy Blume MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 5306 Blue Bay Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  2.9   2.0 English Fiction

 104779 The Blue Djinn of Babylon P.B. Kerr MG  5.9  14.0 English Fiction

 8511 Blue Heron Avi MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 79493 Blue Jasmine Kashmira Sheth MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 156 Blue Moose Daniel Manus Pinkwater MG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 105650 Blue Noon Scott Westerfeld MG  5.2  13.0 English Fiction

 658 Blue Skies, French Fries Judy Delton LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 106 The Blue Sword Robin McKinley MG  6.8  17.0 English Fiction

 9 Blue Willow Doris Gates MG  6.5   6.0 English Fiction

 5459 Blueberries for Sal Robert McCloskey LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 58898 The Blues Singers: Ten Who Rocked the WorldJulius Lester MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 132820 Bluestar's Prophecy Erin Hunter MG  4.5  16.0 English Fiction

 62694 BMX in the X Games Christopher Blomquist MG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 26929 Bob's Vacation Dana Meachen Rau LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6657 Bobby Baseball Robert Kimmel Smith MG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 17558 Bogeymen Don't Play Football Dadey/Jones LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 16731 The Boggart and the Monster Susan Cooper MG  6.2   7.0 English Fiction

 7042 The Boggart Susan Cooper MG  6.1   8.0 English Fiction

 32394 Bogle's Feet (Sunshine Level 3) Joy Cowley LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 2074 Bomb Detection Dogs Charles George MG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117361 Bomb Squads in Action Lissette Gonzalez LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14454 The Bomb Theodore Taylor UG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 5652 The Bombay Boomerang Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 104646 The Bombing of Pearl Harbor Elizabeth Hudson-Goff MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 105434 Bone: Eyes of the Storm Jeff Smith MG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 81999 Bone: Out from Boneville Jeff Smith MG  2.4   1.0 English Fiction

 114660 Bone: Rock Jaw: Master of the Eastern BorderJeff Smith MG  2.2   1.0 English Fiction

 110445 Bone: The Dragonslayer Jeff Smith MG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 101208 Bone: The Great Cow Race Jeff Smith MG  2.4   1.0 English Fiction

 48941 Bones: Our Skeletal System Seymour Simon MG  6.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9572 A Book about Your Skeleton Ruth B. Gross LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117766 Book of a Thousand Days Shannon Hale MG  5.3   9.0 English Fiction

 55026 The Book of Dragons E. Nesbit MG  7.4   7.0 English Fiction
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 506 The Book of King Arthur Howard Pyle MG  9.4  21.0 English Fiction

 26744 Book of Names John Peel MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 109215 The Book of One Hundred Truths Julie Schumacher MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 6658 The Book of Three Lloyd Alexander MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 116761 The Book of Time Guillaume Prévost MG  5.6   9.0 English Fiction

 88384 The Book Without Words: A Fable of Medieval MagicAvi MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 55512 Booker T. Washington (First Biographies)Randy T. Gosda LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11161 Bookstore Cat Cindy Wheeler LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 19210 Boomer's Big Day Constance W. McGeorge LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6353 The Boonsville Bombers Alison Cragin Herzig MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 78752 Boris and Bella Carolyn Crimi LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 45905 Born to Be a Butterfly Karen Wallace LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11590 Born to Trot Marguerite Henry MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 18758 The Borrowers Afield Mary Norton MG  6.4   7.0 English Fiction

 5003 The Borrowers Afloat Mary Norton MG  6.0   6.0 English Fiction

 20060 The Borrowers Aloft Mary Norton MG  6.0   6.0 English Fiction

 20061 The Borrowers Avenged Mary Norton MG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 10 The Borrowers Mary Norton MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 79930 Bottle Houses: The Creative World of Grandma PrisbreyMelissa Eskridge SlaymakerLG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 116752 Bounce Natasha Friend MG  3.3   5.0 English Fiction

 10897 Bound for Oregon Jean vanLeeuwen MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 12479 Boundless Grace Mary Hoffman LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5301 The Boxcar Children Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 9543 Boy Roald Dahl MG  6.0   6.0 English Fiction

 902172 The Boy and the Elk Dogs (HM Edition)Geoff Smith MG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 6454 The Boy and the Ghost Robert D. SanSouci LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 9354 The Boy and the Goats Margaret Hillert LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 48513 A Boy at War: A Novel of Pearl HarborHarry Mazer UG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 21278 Boy, Can He Dance! Eileen Spinelli LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6501 Boy-Crazy Stacey Ann M. Martin MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 6105 The Boy in the Drawer Robert N. Munsch LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 109203 The Boy in the Striped Pajamas John Boyne UG  5.8   7.0 English Fiction

 112582 The Boy Next Door Laura Dower MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 80955 A Boy No More Harry Mazer MG  3.5   4.0 English Fiction

 112350 The Boy of Steel: A Baseball Dream Come TrueRay Negron LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 11457 Boy of the Painted Cave Justin Denzel MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5460 The Boy of the Three-Year Nap Dianne Snyder LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 74913 The Boy on Fairfield Street...Grew Up to Become Dr. SeussKathleen Krull MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 87415 Boy, Were We Wrong About Dinosaurs!Kathleen V. Kudlinski LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 404 The Boy Who Ate Dog Biscuits Betsy Sachs LG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 119869 The Boy Who Cried Horse Terry Deary LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction
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 105219 The Boy Who Cried Wolf B.G. Hennessy LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 121004 The Boy Who Dared Susan Campbell Bartoletti MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 17511 The Boy Who Didn't Believe in SpringLucille Clifton LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 79637 The Boy Who Drew Birds: A Story of John James AudubonJacqueline Davies LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29999 The Boy Who Lost His Face Louis Sachar MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 11048 The Boy Who Loved Alligators Barbara Kennedy MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 106027 The Boy Who Loved Words Roni Schotter LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6305 The Boy Who Owned the School Gary Paulsen MG  5.5   2.0 English Fiction

 70572 The Boy Who Saved Baseball John H. Ritter MG  4.4   7.0 English Fiction

 24971 The Boy with the Helium Head Phyllis Reynolds Naylor LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 12369 Boys Against Girls Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 74690 Boys in Control Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 85846 The Boys of San Joaquin D.J. Smith MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 131600 Boys R Us Lisi Harrison MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 58215 The Boys Return Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 102392 Boys Rock! Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 10248 The Boys Start the War Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 79396 Brad Johnson: Play with Passion Johnson/Brown MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6404 Brady Jean Fritz MG  5.6   8.0 English Fiction

 51236 The Brain: Our Nervous System Seymour Simon MG  6.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44050 The Brand New Kid Katie Couric LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 120830 Bratfest at Tiffany's Lisi Harrison MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 88675 The Brave Apprentice Paul William Catanese MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 114306 Brave Emily Valerie Tripp MG  4.9   2.0 English Fiction

 59146 The Brave Little Seamstress Mary Pope Osborne LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 54474 Brave Norman Andrew Clements LG  2.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902177 A Brave Past (HM Edition) Margarita Robleda MG  5.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6255 The Bravest Dog Ever: The True Story of BaltoNatalie Standiford LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 34620 Bravo, Amelia Bedelia! Herman Parish LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 16865 Bread and Jam for Frances Russell Hoban LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 82135 Bread Comes to Life: A Garden of Wheat and a Loaf to EatGeorge Levenson LG  1.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 52338 Bread (Food) Louise Spilsbury LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58824 Bread Is for Eating David/Phillis Gershator LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 6306 The Bread Winner Arvella Whitmore MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 41702 The Breadwinner Deborah Ellis MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 12692 Breaking Free LouAnn Gaeddert MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 47404 Breaking Free Lauren Brooke MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 16895 Breakout! Escape from Alcatraz Lori Haskins LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902077 A Breath of Fresh Air (HM Edition) Rhonda Rodriguez MG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 84982 The Bremen Town Musicians and Other Animal Tales from GrimmDoris Orgel LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 21152 The Bremen Town Musicians Brothers Grimm LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction
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 5507 The Bremen-town Musicians Ruth B. Gross LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 76894 Brian's Hunt Gary Paulsen MG  5.9   3.0 English Fiction

 25297 Brian's Return Gary Paulsen MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 11704 Brian's Winter Gary Paulsen MG  5.9   5.0 English Fiction

 42800 Briar's Book Tamora Pierce UG  5.9   9.0 English Fiction

 78850 Bridal Dreams Campbell/Newhall MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 44925 The Bride of Frankenstein Doesn't Bake CookiesDadey/Jones LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 11 Bridge to Terabithia Katherine Paterson MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 45036 Bright Christmas: An Angel RemembersAndrew Clements LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 10603 Bright Eyes and the Buffalo Hunt Laura Hughes LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 12 Brighty of the Grand Canyon Marguerite Henry MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 101247 Brilliant Bees Linda Glaser LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10283 Bringing Nettie Back Nancy Hope Wilson MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 9758 Bringing the Rain to Kapiti Plain Verna Aardema LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 125940 Brisingr Christopher Paolini UG  7.8  45.0 English Fiction

 6307 The Broccoli Tapes Jan Slepian MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 10604 Broken Arrow Boy Adam Moore LG  4.7   2.0 English Nonfiction

 13 The Bronze Bow Elizabeth George Speare MG  5.0  10.0 English Fiction

 120219 The Bronze Pen Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  6.0   7.0 English Fiction

 6406 Brother Eagle, Sister Sky: A Message from Chief SeattleChief Seattle MG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 902020 Brothers Are Forever (HM Edition) Marcy Haber LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 11010 Brothers & Sisters Ellen B. Senisi LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10261 Brown Angels Walter Dean Myers LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16990 Brown Sunshine of Sawdust Valley Marguerite Henry MG  4.9   2.0 English Fiction

 10912 A Brush with Magic William Brooke MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 659 Brutus the Wonder Poodle Linda Gondosch LG  2.5   1.0 English Fiction

 26927 Bubble Trouble Joy N. Hulme LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7359 Buck-Buck the Chicken Amy Ehrlich LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 902145 Buck Leonard: Baseball's Greatest Gentleman (HM Edition)Tyrone Washington MG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29554 Bud, Not Buddy Christopher Paul Curtis MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 115317 Buddy Ellen Miles LG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 41169 Buddy Butterfly and His Cousin Melissa Blackwell Burke LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902174 Buddy (HM Edition) Linda Hartley MG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 85948 Buddy: The Buddy Holly Story Anne Bustard LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18706 Buddy: The First Seeing Eye Dog Eva Moore LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31058 Buffalo before Breakfast Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 7147 Buffalo Gal Bill Wallace MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 27119 Buffalo Woman Paul Goble LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 40699 A Bug, a Bear, and a Boy David McPhail LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 40700 A Bug, a Bear, and a Boy Go to SchoolDavid McPhail LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 115158 Bug Out! The World's Creepiest, Crawliest CrittersGinjer L. Clarke LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 76025 Bug Safari Bob Barner LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9760 Bugs Parker/Wright, LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9306 Bugs! Patricia C. McKissack LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 39796 Bugs, Beetles, and Butterflies Harriet Ziefert LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 43930 Bugs! Bugs! Bugs! Jennifer Dussling LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 357 Building Blocks Cynthia Voigt MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 86088 Buildings in Disguise: Architecture that Looks...Other ThingsJoan Marie Arbogast MG  6.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 8455 Bull Run Paul Fleischman UG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 56735 Bull's-Eye: A Photobiography of Annie OakleySue Macy MG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 24054 The Bulldog Charlotte Wilcox MG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6606 Bully for You, Teddy Roosevelt! Jean Fritz MG  6.8   4.0 English Nonfiction

 7360 Bully Trouble Joanna Cole LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 5601 The Bungalow Mystery Carolyn Keene MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 902153 Bunker's Cove (HM Edition) David Neufeld MG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 254 Bunnicula Deborah/James Howe MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 109452 Bunnicula Meets Edgar Allan Crow James Howe MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 32448 Bunnicula Strikes Again! James Howe MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 57127 Bunnies in the Bathroom Ben M. Baglio MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 64041 Bunny Bonanza Ben M. Baglio LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 19212 Bunny Cakes Rosemary Wells LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7254 The Bunny Hop Teddy Slater LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 100594 Bunny In a Basket Ben M. Baglio MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 134979 Bunny Race! Grace Maccarone LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 35105 Bunrakkit (Sunshine Level 5) Joy Cowley LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 25293 The Bunyans Audrey Wood LG  5.1   0.5 English Fiction

 119532 The Buried Biscuits Darrel Odgers LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 32347 The Buried Eye Irene Schultz MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 88380 Buried Fire Jonathan Stroud MG  5.5  11.0 English Fiction

 106349 The Burning Bridge John Flanagan MG  6.3  12.0 English Fiction

 211 The Burning Questions of Bingo BrownBetsy Byars MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 83001 The Burning Kathryn Lasky MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 25296 Burning Up Caroline B. Cooney UG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 5318 Bus Station Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 83795 Busted! Betty Hicks MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 73888 Buster Denise Fleming LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 34561 Buster Makes the Grade Brown/Krensky LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 25213 Buster's Dino Dilemma Brown/Krensky LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 35109 Busy Baby (Sunshine Level 5) Joy Cowley LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 44246 Busy Bea Nancy Poydar LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 484 Busybody Nora Johanna Hurwitz LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 75750 Butterflies Susan Ashley LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 83147 Butterfly Battle Nancy White LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 15490 The Butterfly (Life Cycles) Sabrina Crewe LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41164 A Butterfly's Life Melissa Blackwell Burke LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 79372 Buttermilk Hill Ruth White MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 44190 Buzby Julia Hoban LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 10508 Buzby to the Rescue Julia Hoban LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9307 A Buzz Is Part of a Bee Carolyn Lunn LG  1.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 66250 Buzzing Bumblebees Joelle Riley LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31612 Buzzzz Said the Bee Wendy Cheyette Lewison LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 81652 By My Brother's Side Tiki Barber LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10759 By the Great Horn Spoon! Sid Fleischman MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 69894 By the Light of the Halloween MoonCaroline Stutson LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 212 By the Shores of Silver Lake Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.3   9.0 English Fiction

 76913 The Cabbage Soup Solution Erika Oller LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 158 The Cabin Faced West Jean Fritz MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 5311 Caboose Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 11157 El cachorrito de Arturo Marc Brown LG  2.7   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 27517 Cactus Hotel Brenda Z. Guiberson MG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 14 Caddie Woodlawn Carol Ryrie Brink MG  6.0   8.0 English Fiction

 47010 Caesar Rodney: American Patriot Susan McCarthy MelchioreMG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 41027 The Cafeteria Lady from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 47341 The Caged Birds of Phnom Penh Frederick Lipp LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5914 Cages Peg Kehret UG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 122712 Cal Ripken Jr. Matt Doeden MG  6.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 53784 Caleb's Story Patricia MacLachlan MG  2.9   2.0 English Fiction

 5004 Calico Bush Rachel Field MG  6.2   9.0 English Fiction

 5062 Calico Captive Elizabeth George Speare MG  6.0   9.0 English Fiction

 17611 The California Gold Rush May McNeer MG  6.0   4.0 English Nonfiction

 104647 The California Gold Rush Elizabeth Hudson-Goff MG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 26191 California (Hello U.S.A.) Kathy Pelta MG  6.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 15 Call It Courage Armstrong Sperry MG  6.2   3.0 English Fiction

 14136 Call Me Francis Tucket Gary Paulsen MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 113812 Call Me Hope Gretchen Olson MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 107 The Call of the Wild Jack London MG  8.0   7.0 English Fiction

 123006 Callie For President Robin Wasserman MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 120110 Calling All Birdbrains R.L. Stine MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 14938 Calling All Creeps! R.L. Stine MG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction

 61035 Calling Doctor Amelia Bedelia Herman Parish LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 8512 Calling on Dragons Patricia C. Wrede MG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 46454 Cam Jansen and the Birthday MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 7605 Cam Jansen and the...Circus Clown David A. Adler LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction
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 126236 Cam Jansen and the Green School MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 5210 Cam Jansen and the Mystery at the Monkey HouseDavid A. Adler LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 17660 Cam Jansen and the Mystery of the Babe Ruth BaseballDavid A. Adler LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 7606 Cam Jansen and the Mystery of the Dinosaur BonesDavid A. Adler LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 17665 Cam Jansen and the Mystery of the Stolen Corn PopperDavid A. Adler LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 109523 Cam Jansen and the Secret Service MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 83533 Cam Jansen and the Snowy Day MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 74656 Cam Jansen and the Tennis Trophy MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 103356 Cam Jansen and the Valentine Baby MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 34553 Cam Jansen...Barking Treasure MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 17661 Cam Jansen...Carnival Prize David A. Adler LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 20777 Cam Jansen...Catnapping Mystery David A. Adler LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 17659 Cam Jansen...Chocolate Fudge MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 64472 Cam Jansen...First Day of School MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 14660 Cam Jansen...Ghostly Mystery David A. Adler LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 17662 Cam Jansen...Gold Coins David A. Adler LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 17663 Cam Jansen...Haunted House David A. Adler LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 17664 Cam Jansen...Monster Movie David A. Adler LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 18707 Cam Jansen...Mystery of Flight 54 David A. Adler LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 308 Cam Jansen...Mystery...Stolen DiamondsDavid A. Adler LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 18708 Cam Jansen...Mystery...Television DogDavid A. Adler LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 14661 Cam Jansen...Mystery...U.F.O. David A. Adler LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 18709 Cam Jansen...Scary Snake Mystery David A. Adler LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 54476 Cam Jansen ...School Play Mystery David A. Adler LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 17666 Cam Jansen...Triceratops Pops MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 128903 Camera Operator Geoffrey M. Horn MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 15800 La camiseta de Max Rosemary Wells LG  2.5   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 137663 Camp Creepy Carolyn Keene LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 405 Camp Ghost-Away Judy Delton LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 5327 The Camp-Out Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 114762 Camp Rules! Nancy Krulik MG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 19528 Camp Saddlebrook Campbell/Gasque MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 17667 Camp Sink or Swim Gibbs Davis LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 103166 The Camping Caper Gail Herman LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 106298 Can Adults Become Human? by Jamie KellyJim Benton MG  5.9   2.0 English Fiction

 34719 Can of Worms Kathy Mackel MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 63204 Can Snakes Crawl Backward? Questions and Answers About ReptilesMelvin Berger MG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5405 Can't You Make Them Behave, King George?Jean Fritz MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 115153 Can You Get an F in Lunch? Nancy Krulik MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 7255 Can You Play? Harriet Ziefert LG  0.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6256 The Canada Geese Quilt Natalie Kinsey-Warnock MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction
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 20014 The Canary Caper Ron Roy LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 5211 The Candy Corn Contest Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.5   1.0 English Fiction

 58147 The Candy Factory Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 67226 The Canine Connection: Stories About Dogs and PeopleBetsy Hearne MG  5.7   4.0 English Fiction

 7361 Cannonball Chris Jean Marzollo LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6033 Canyons Gary Paulsen MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 5461 Caps for Sale Esphyr Slobodkina LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 34555 The Captain Contest Matt Christopher LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 42431 Captain Grey Avi MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 43703 Captain's Command Anna Myers MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 34624 Captain Underpants and the Attack of the Talking ToiletsDav Pilkey LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 35816 Captain Underpants and the Perilous Plot of Professor PoopypantsDav Pilkey LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 108880 Captain Underpants and the Preposterous...Potty PeopleDav Pilkey MG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 71681 Captain Underpants...Booger Boy, Part 1...Nostril NuggetsDav Pilkey  5.2   1.0 English Fiction

 72761 Captain Underpants...Booger Boy, Part 2...Robo-BoogersDav Pilkey  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 34629 Captain Underpants...Invasion...Cafeteria Ladies from Outer SpaceDav Pilkey LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 54477 Captain Underpants...Wrath of the Wicked Wedgie WomanDav Pilkey LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 15078 Captive! Gary Paulsen MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 18956 The Capture K.A. Applegate MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 70101 The Capture Kathryn Lasky  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 102546 Car Trouble Jeanne DuPrau MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 41099 The Cardinal of the Kremlin Tom Clancy UG  6.7  33.0 English Fiction

 88489 Carl the Complainer Michelle Knudsen LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 29764 Carlota Scott O'Dell MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 45117 Carlotta's Kittens and the Club of MysteriesPhyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 87517 Carmine: A Little More Red Melissa Sweet LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 86191 Carnival at Candlelight Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 107332 Carnival of the Animals: Poems Inspired by Saint-Saëns' MusicJudith Chernaik LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 63667 The Carnivorous Carnival Lemony Snicket MG  6.6   7.0 English Fiction

 26915 The Carousel Ride Lynea Bowdish LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 21414 A Carp for Kimiko Virginia Kroll LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 462 The Carp in the Bathtub Barbara Cohen LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 29233 The Carrot Seed Ruth Krauss LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 16 Carry on, Mr. Bowditch Jean Latham MG  4.1   8.0 English Fiction

 54362 Carving a Niche in Texas: Coming to America from Germany-1844M.J. Cosson MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 5406 A Case for Jenny Archer Ellen Conford LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 34924 The Case of Hermie the Missing HamsterJames Preller LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 6997 The Case of the Baker Street IrregularRobert Newman MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 7661 The Case of the Cat's Meow Crosby Bonsall LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 34921 The Case of the Christmas SnowmanJames Preller LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 53075 The Case of the Class Clown James Preller LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 33
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 6709 The Case of the Dirty Bird Gary Paulsen MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 7308 The Case of the Double Cross Crosby Bonsall LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 159 The Case of the Elevator Duck Polly Berends MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 100623 The Case of the Food Fight James Preller LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 84400 The Case of the Glow-in-the-Dark GhostJames Preller LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 34920 The Case of the Great Sled Race James Preller LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 116102 The Case of the Groaning Ghost James Preller LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 54817 The Case of the Haunted Scarecrow James Preller LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 20258 The Case of the Haystack Kitties John R. Erickson MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 10509 The Case of the Hungry Stranger Crosby Bonsall LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 112707 The Case of the Kidnapped Candy James Preller LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 18759 The Case of the Kidnapped Collie John R. Erickson MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 28733 The Case of the Measled Cowboy John R. Erickson MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 10657 The Case of the Midnight Rustler John R. Erickson MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 61470 The Case of the Missing Bird Dog John R. Erickson MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 58862 The Case of the Missing Birthday PartyJoanne Rocklin LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7707 The Case of the Missing Cat John R. Erickson MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 104964 The Case of the Missing Marquess: An Enola Holmes MysteryNancy Springer MG  6.6   6.0 English Fiction

 43691 The Case of the Missing Monkey Cynthia Rylant LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 116010 The Case of the Most Ancient Bone John R. Erickson MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 34926 The Case of the Mummy Mystery James Preller LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 12767 The Case of the Night-Stalking Bone MonsterJohn R. Erickson MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 7708 The Case of the One-Eyed Killer Stud HorseJohn R. Erickson MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 6756 The Case of the Photo Finish Carolyn Keene MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 43144 The Case of the Raging Rottweiler John R. Erickson MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 34925 The Case of the Runaway Dog James Preller LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 43145 The Case of the Saddle House RobberyJohn R. Erickson MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 6758 The Case of the Safecracker's Secret Carolyn Keene MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 110432 The Case of the Santa Claus MysteryJames Preller LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 34922 The Case of the Secret Valentine James Preller LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 69073 The Case of the Shipwrecked Tree John R. Erickson MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 112094 Case of the Sneaky Snowman Carolyn Keene LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 34923 The Case of the Spooky Sleepover James Preller LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 35389 The Case of the Stinky Science ProjectJames Preller LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 5908 The Case of the Stolen Baseball CardsJames Preller LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 19666 The Case of the Twin Teddy Bears Carolyn Keene MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 44218 The Case of the Two Masked RobbersLillian Hoban LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 27709 The Case of the Vanishing Fishhook John R. Erickson MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 6759 The Case of the Vanishing Veil Carolyn Keene MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 41143 Cassidy's Secret Campbell/Estes MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 5005 Cassie Binegar Patricia MacLachlan MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction
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 5006 Cassie Bowen Takes Witch Lessons Anna Hines MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 34810 Cast Two Shadows Ann Rinaldi UG  4.1   9.0 English Fiction

 47662 Castaways of the Flying Dutchman Brian Jacques MG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 9545 Castle David Macaulay MG  7.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 54095 Castle Garth Nix MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 71827 Castle Avamir Kathleen Duey LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 160 The Castle in the Attic Elizabeth Winthrop MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 9259 The Castle Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 6387 The Castle of Llyr Lloyd Alexander MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 45940 Castle Under Attack Nicola Baxter LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 41170 Castles Alice Leonhardt LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77123 Cat and Mouse in a Haunted House Geronimo Stilton MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 213 The Cat Ate My Gymsuit Paula Danziger MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 54621 The Cat Burglar Tessa Krailing LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 64042 Cat Crazy Ben M. Baglio LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 49401 Cat Games Harriet Ziefert LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 26724 Cat Heaven Cynthia Rylant LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 46617 Cat in the Bag Sara Swan Miller LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 59045 Cat in the Crypt Ben M. Baglio MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 9013 The Cat in the Hat Comes Back Dr Seuss LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 6107 The Cat in the Hat Dr Seuss LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 113027 The Cat Lady Damien Graves MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 6455 The Cat That Was Left Behind C.S. Adler MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 86010 Cat Traps Molly Coxe LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6354 The Cat Who Escaped from SteerageEvelyn Mayerson MG  5.8   2.0 English Fiction

 17 The Cat Who Went to Heaven Elizabeth Coatsworth MG  5.9   2.0 English Fiction

 7256 Catch Me, Catch Me! Rev. W. Awdry LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5357 Catch That Pass! Matt Christopher MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 25209 The Catcher's Mask Matt Christopher LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 11406 Catcher with a Glass Arm Matt Christopher MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 132824 Catching Fire Suzanne Collins MG  5.3  16.0 English Fiction

 8693 Catherine, Called Birdy Karen Cushman UG  6.4   8.0 English Fiction

 101887 Catherine: The Great Journey Kristiana Gregory MG  6.1   5.0 English Fiction

 463 The Catnapping Caper Mary Anderson MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 51277 Cats Gail Gibbons LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78684 Cats Seymour Simon LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84361 Cats at the Campground Ben M. Baglio MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 80691 Cats: How to Choose and Care for a CatLaura S. Jeffrey LG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 82987 The Cats in Krasinski Square Karen Hesse LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 123747 Cats of the Clans Erin Hunter MG  6.8   2.0 English Fiction

 5212 Catwings Ursula K. LeGuin LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction
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 28567 Catwings Return Ursula K. LeGuin MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 58202 Caught By the Sea: My Life on BoatsGary Paulsen MG  6.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 604 Caught in the Act Joan Lowery Nixon MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 7210 Cave Boy Cathy Dubowski LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 117124 Cave of the Dark Wind: A Never Land BookDave Barry MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 24550 Cave Story: An Underground AdventureMike Graf MG  3.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 59376 Cavern of the Fear Emily Rodda MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 10156 Caves and Caverns Gail Gibbons LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15409 Caves (Nature in Action) Stephen Kramer MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 108 The Cay Theodore Taylor MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 62878 Cécile: Gates of Gold Mary Casanova MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 660 The Celery Stalks at Midnight James Howe MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 54659 Cells Jeanne DuPrau MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 35163 Center Court Sting Matt Christopher MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 18 Centerburg Tales Robert McCloskey MG  6.0   5.0 English Fiction

 7148 Centerfield Ballhawk Matt Christopher LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 29447 Century Farm: One Hundred Years on a Family FarmCris Peterson LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 80372 César: ¡Sí, Se Puede! Yes, We Can!Carmen T. Bernier-Grand MG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14535 Cezanne Pinto: A Memoir Mary Stolz MG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 36541 Chadwick the Crab Priscilla Cummings LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 9761 A Chair for My Mother Vera B. Williams LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 255 The Chalk Box Kid Clyde Robert Bulla LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 11407 Challenge at Second Base Matt Christopher MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 89060 Chameleon Chameleon Joy Cowley LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 21350 Chameleons Are Cool Martin Jenkins LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 19520 Champion's Spirit Campbell/Bentley MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 14808 The Champion Maurice Gee MG  3.9   7.0 English Fiction

 8456 Champions Bill Littlefield UG  7.3   5.0 English Nonfiction

 1387 Chancy and the Grand Rascal Sid Fleischman MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 24963 Chang's Paper Pony Eleanor Coerr LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18958 The Change K.A. Applegate MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 10605 Changes Travis Williams LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 7662 Changes for Addy Connie Porter MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 6408 Changes for Felicity: A Winter StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 20698 Changes for Josefina: A Winter StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 118239 Changes for Julie Megan McDonald MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 62879 Changes for Kaya: A Story of CourageJanet Shaw MG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 5407 Changes for Kirsten Janet Shaw MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 55813 Changes for Kit: A Winter Story Valerie Tripp MG  5.0   1.0 English Fiction

 5408 Changes for Molly Valerie Tripp MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 5409 Changes for Samantha Valerie Tripp MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction
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 78104 The Changing of the Guard Jude Watson MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 78478 Chaos Rising A.J. Butcher UG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 105855 The Chariot of Queen Zara Tony Abbott MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 559 Charley Skedaddle Patricia Beatty MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 20 Charlie and the Chocolate Factory Roald Dahl MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 5063 Charlie and the Great Glass ElevatorRoald Dahl MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 115222 Charlie Bone and the Beast Jenny Nimmo MG  4.5   9.0 English Fiction

 88697 Charlie Bone and the Castle of MirrorsJenny Nimmo MG  4.9  10.0 English Fiction

 107039 Charlie Bone and the Hidden King Jenny Nimmo MG  4.6  10.0 English Fiction

 78185 Charlie Bone and the Invisible Boy Jenny Nimmo MG  4.9  10.0 English Fiction

 126497 Charlie Bone and the Shadow Jenny Nimmo MG  4.9  10.0 English Fiction

 71302 Charlie Bone and the Time Twister Jenny Nimmo  4.7   9.0 English Fiction

 133671 Charlie in the Underworld Nick Ward MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 30712 Charlie Pippin Candy Dawson Boyd MG  4.6   7.0 English Fiction

 79373 Charlie's Raven Jean Craighead George MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 19 Charlotte's Web E.B. White MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 69074 The Charm Bracelet Emily Rodda LG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 133936 Charmed and Dangerous: The Rise of the Pretty CommitteeLisi Harrison MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 128375 Chasing Lincoln's Killer James L. Swanson MG  7.5   6.0 English Nonfiction

 123548 Chasing Normal Lisa Papademetriou MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 17762 Chasing Redbird Sharon Creech UG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 73251 Chasing the Dream Ben M. Baglio MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 86639 Chasing the Falconers Gordon Korman MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 78186 Chasing Vermeer Blue Balliett MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 88007 Chato Goes Cruisin' Gary Soto LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 14986 Chato's Kitchen Gary Soto LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 214 Cheaper By the Dozen Frank Gilbreth MG  6.0  10.0 English Nonfiction

 56614 Cheetahs (Big Cats) Gentle/Perry LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 100287 Chemical Reactions Jenny Karpelenia MG  7.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 27480 Cherries and Cherry Pits Vera B. Williams LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7211 Chester Syd Hoff LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 56332 Chester Cricket's New Home George Selden MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 56333 Chester Cricket's Pigeon Ride George Selden MG  5.1   1.0 English Fiction

 9114 Chester's Way Kevin Henkes LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 83613 The Chestnut Soldier Jenny Nimmo MG  5.2   8.0 English Fiction

 71373 The Cheyenne: Hunter-Gatherers of the Northern PlainsMary Englar MG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 65289 The Cheyennes Virginia Driving Hawk SneveMG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 31623 The Chick and the Duckling Mirra Ginsburg LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 64043 Chick Challenge Ben M. Baglio LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 14939 Chicken Chicken R.L. Stine MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 86348 Chicken Friend Nicola Morgan MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction
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 53372 Chicken (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29958 Chicken Little Steven Kellogg LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 43227 Chicken Soup with Rice Maurice Sendak LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6108 Chicken Sunday Patricia Polacco LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 10510 Chickens Aren't the Only Ones Ruth Heller LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 70055 Chicks and Chickens Gail Gibbons LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9910 Chico Mendes: Defender of the Rain ForestJoann J. Burch MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 76972 Chief Joseph (History Maker Bios) Jane Sutcliffe LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13588 A Child in Prison Camp Shizuye Takashima MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 30576 Child of the May Theresa Tomlinson UG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 358 Child of the Owl Laurence Yep MG  5.5  10.0 English Fiction

 29791 Child of the Silent Night Edith Fisher Hunter MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 17763 Child of the Wolves Elizabeth Hall MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 44235 A Child's Glacier Bay Kimberly/Hannah Corral LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 61268 Child X Lee Weatherly MG  4.4   7.0 English Fiction

 6456 Children of Promise T.L. Tedrow MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 6660 Children of the Dust Bowl Jerry Stanley MG  6.8   2.0 English Nonfiction

 17709 Children of the Earth and Sky: Five Stories About Native...Stephen Krensky LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 107848 Children of the Wolf: A Novel Jane Yolen MG  5.7   4.0 English Fiction

 86797 Chinese Cinderella and the Secret Dragon SocietyAdeline Yen Mah MG  5.4   8.0 English Fiction

 10220 El Chino Allen Say LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11049 Chive Shelley Barre UG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 15509 Chocolate by Hershey: A Story About Milton S. HersheyBetty Burford MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6308 Chocolate-Covered Ants Stephen Manes MG  3.1   3.0 English Fiction

 5215 Chocolate Fever Robert Kimmel Smith MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 10562 Chocolate Horse Bonnie Bryant MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 10640 The Chocolate Sundae Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 256 The Chocolate Touch Patrick Catling MG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 55317 Chomps, Flea, and Gray Cat (That's Me!)Carol/Bill Wallace LG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 28283 Choosing Up Sides John H. Ritter UG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 9911 Christa McAuliffe: Teacher in SpaceCorinne Naden MG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 257 Christina's Ghost Betty Ren Wright MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 55193 Christmas After All: The Diary of Minnie SwiftKathryn Lasky MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 41483 The Christmas Box Richard Paul Evans UG  5.4   2.0 English Fiction

 41535 A Christmas Carol (Saddleback Classics)Dickens/Hutchinson UG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 44702 A Christmas Carol (Unabridged) Charles Dickens MG  6.7   5.0 English Fiction

 117742 Christmas Catastrophe Geronimo Stilton MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 58025 Christmas in Camelot Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 43747 The Christmas Rat Avi MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 6409 The Christmas Spurs Bill Wallace MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 18605 A Christmas Star Called Hannah Vivian French LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction
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 102136 A Christmas Tale Geronimo Stilton MG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7608 The Christmas Witch Steven Kellogg LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6457 Christmas With Ida Early Robert Burch MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 6258 Christopher Columbus Stephen Krensky LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 54161 Christopher Columbus Peter/Connie Roop MG  4.8   2.0 English Nonfiction

 67187 Christopher Columbus (History Maker Bios)Susan Bivin Aller LG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 79575 Christopher Mouse: The Tale of a Small TravelerWilliam Wise MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 6109 Chrysanthemum Kevin Henkes LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 28787 Cinderella Marcia Brown LG  5.1   0.5 English Fiction

 12707 Cinderella Charles Perrault MG  5.5   0.5 English Fiction

 36466 Cinderellis and the Glass Hill Gail Carson Levine MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 122080 Cindy Ella Robin Palmer MG  5.8   9.0 English Fiction

 54606 Cindy's Bold Start Campbell/Anderson MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 54607 Cindy's Desert Adventure Campbell/Anderson MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 19514 Cindy's Glory Joanna Campbell MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 19519 Cindy's Heartbreak Campbell/Bentley MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 19523 Cindy's Honor Campbell/Bentley MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 61460 Cindy's Last Hope Joanna Campbell MG  6.1   5.0 English Fiction

 19513 Cindy's Runaway Colt Joanna Campbell MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 309 Circle of Gold Candy Dawson Boyd MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 77382 Circles in the Stream Rachel Roberts MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 79257 The Circulatory System Conrad J. Storad LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16959 Circus Adventures Lindsey Wolter LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 43606 Circus Family Dog Andrew Clements LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 114692 The Circus Scare Carolyn Keene LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 59118 Cirque Du Freak Darren Shan MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 39800 City in the Clouds Tony Abbott MG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 69274 The City of Ember Jeanne DuPrau MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 59046 City of the Rats Emily Rodda MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 44894 Civil War on Sunday Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 124647 Claire Lisi Harrison MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 7309 Clara and the Bookwagon Nancy Smiler Levinson LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 120860 Clara Barton: Angel of the BattlefieldEditors of Time for Kids LG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 67188 Clara Barton (History Maker Bios) Candice Ransom LG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 12010 Clara Joins the Circus Michael J. Pellowski LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 116563 Clarice Bean, Don't Look Now Lauren Child LG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 87480 Clarice Bean Spells Trouble Lauren Child LG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 28878 Clarice Bean, That's Me Lauren Child LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 310 Class Clown Johanna Hurwitz LG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 83154 The Class Election from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 406 Class President Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction
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 83155 The Class Trip from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 36461 Class Trip to the Cave of Doom K. H. McMullan MG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 20776 The Classroom at the End of the HallDouglas Evans MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 6502 Claudia and Mean Janine Ann M. Martin MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 6503 Claudia and the Bad Joke Ann M. Martin MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 6504 Claudia and the Genius of Elm StreetAnn M. Martin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 6505 Claudia and the Great Search Ann M. Martin MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 6506 Claudia and the Middle School MysteryAnn M. Martin MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 19361 Claudia and the Mystery at the MuseumAnn M. Martin MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 6507 Claudia and the New Girl Ann M. Martin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 6508 Claudia and the Phantom Phone CallsAnn M. Martin MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 6509 Claudia and the Sad Good-bye Ann M. Martin MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 125754 Claw the Giant Ape Adam Blade LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 41083 Clear and Present Danger Tom Clancy UG  6.5  44.0 English Fiction

 108873 Clementine Sara Pennypacker LG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 121948 Clementine's Letter Sara Pennypacker LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 32238 Cleopatra VII: Daughter of the Nile Kristiana Gregory MG  6.2   6.0 English Fiction

 4364 Click! Barbara Mitchell MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 45430 Click, Clack, Moo: Cows That Type Doreen Cronin LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 86514 Click Here: (To Find out How I Survived Seventh Grade)Denise Vega MG  4.4   8.0 English Fiction

 19215 Clifford and the Big Parade Norman Bridwell LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 10511 Clifford and the Big Storm Norman Bridwell LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 14608 Clifford and the Grouchy NeighborsNorman Bridwell LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 14609 Clifford at the Circus Norman Bridwell LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 41849 Clifford Goes to Hollywood Norman Bridwell LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 41850 Clifford Makes a Friend Norman Bridwell LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 14612 Clifford's Birthday Party Norman Bridwell LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7257 Clifford's Christmas Norman Bridwell LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 70785 Clifford's Class Trip Norman Bridwell  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 9565 Clifford's Family Norman Bridwell LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 17515 Clifford's First Autumn Norman Bridwell LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 9566 Clifford's First Christmas Norman Bridwell LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 17516 Clifford's First Halloween Norman Bridwell LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 12758 Clifford's First Valentine's Day Norman Bridwell LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 10513 Clifford's Good Deeds Norman Bridwell LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 10460 Clifford's Halloween Norman Bridwell LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 10514 Clifford's Happy Easter Norman Bridwell LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 11164 Clifford's Kitten Norman Bridwell LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 64099 Clifford's Loose Tooth Bridwell/Lewison LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 9567 Clifford's Manners Norman Bridwell LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 10515 Clifford's Pals Norman Bridwell LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction
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 7258 Clifford's Puppy Days Norman Bridwell LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 42143 Clifford's Riddles Norman Bridwell LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 14613 Clifford's Sports Day Norman Bridwell LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 17517 Clifford's Spring Clean-Up Norman Bridwell LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7259 Clifford's Thanksgiving Visit Norman Bridwell LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 17518 Clifford's Tricks Norman Bridwell LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 41852 Clifford's Word Book Norman Bridwell LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 14610 Clifford Takes a Trip Norman Bridwell LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 6059 Clifford the Big Red Dog Norman Bridwell LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 10512 Clifford the Firehouse Dog Norman Bridwell LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 14611 Clifford the Small Red Puppy Norman Bridwell LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 12460 Climb or Die Edward Myers MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 79924 The Clique Lisi Harrison MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 18531 Clockwork or All Wound Up Philip Pullman MG  5.7   2.0 English Fiction

 50669 Clotel: Or, the President's Daughter William Wells Brown UG  9.8  14.0 English Fiction

 27466 The Cloud Book Tomie DePaola LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 47159 Clouds of Terror (On My Own Books)Catherine A. Welch LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 5463 Cloudy with a Chance of Meatballs Judi Barrett LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 121758 The Clue at the Bottom of the Lake Kristiana Gregory MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 6760 Clue in the Ancient Disguise Carolyn Keene MG  6.3   6.0 English Fiction

 82422 The Clue in the Corn Maze Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 5602 The Clue in the Crossword Cipher Carolyn Keene MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 5603 The Clue in the Crumbling Wall Carolyn Keene MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 5604 The Clue in the Diary Carolyn Keene MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 5653 The Clue in the Embers Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5605 The Clue in the Jewel Box Carolyn Keene MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5606 The Clue in the Old Album Carolyn Keene MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 5607 The Clue in the Old Stagecoach Carolyn Keene MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 5608 The Clue of the Black Keys Carolyn Keene MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 5654 The Clue of the Broken Blade Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 5609 The Clue of the Broken Locket Carolyn Keene MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 5610 The Clue of the Dancing Puppet Carolyn Keene MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 6807 The Clue of the Hissing Serpent Franklin W. Dixon MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 5611 The Clue of the Leaning Chimney Carolyn Keene MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 46481 The Clue of the Left-Handed EnvelopeGeorge Edward Stanley LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 5655 The Clue of the Screeching Owl Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 5612 The Clue of the Tapping Heels Carolyn Keene MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 5613 The Clue of the Velvet Mask Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 5614 The Clue of the Whistling Bagpipes Carolyn Keene MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 6309 Clues in the Woods Peggy Parish MG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 35996 Clyde Monster Robert L. Crowe LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction
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 42429 A Coal Miner's Bride: The Diary of Anetka KaminskaSusan Campbell Bartoletti MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 112567 The Cobra King of Kathmandu P.B. Kerr MG  5.8  14.0 English Fiction

 51921 The Cobweb Confession George Edward Stanley LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 131225 Code of the Clans Erin Hunter MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 101282 Code Orange Caroline B. Cooney MG  6.2   8.0 English Fiction

 85819 Code Talker: A Novel About the Navajo Marines of World War TwoJoseph Bruchac MG  6.4   9.0 English Fiction

 71273 The Coiled Viper Tony Abbott MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 407 The Cold and Hot Winter Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 59204 Cold Fire Tamora Pierce UG  5.6  13.0 English Fiction

 84383 Colin Powell (History Maker Bios) Laura Hamilton Waxman LG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 25400 Colonial People Sarah Howarth MG  7.4   2.0 English Nonfiction

 25401 Colonial Places Sarah Howarth MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 83148 Color Day Relay Gail Herman LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 35834 Color Me Dark: The Diary of Nellie Lee LovePatricia C. McKissack MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 49248 A Color of His Own Leo Lionni LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 76760 Colorful Chameleons! Michelle Knudsen LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 2201 Colorful Kites Beth Dvergsten Stevens MG  3.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 68611 Colt in the Cave Ben M. Baglio  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 110428 Colt on Christmas Eve Ben M. Baglio MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 7310 Come Back, Amelia Bedelia Peggy Parish LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 8408 Come Back, Salmon Molly Cone MG  5.6   1.0 English Fiction

 14005 Come Home, Barkley Marilyn Anderson MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 9358 Come Play with Me Margaret Hillert LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 162 Come Sing, Jimmy Jo Katherine Paterson MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 26917 Come! Sit! Speak! Charnan Simon LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 9359 Come to School, Dear Dragon Margaret Hillert LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 49776 Come What May Lauren Brooke MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 11560 The Comeback Challenge Matt Christopher MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 161 The Comeback Dog Jane Resh Thomas MG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 109033 Comeback of the Home Run Kid Matt Christopher MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 14997 Comet's Nine Lives Jan Brett LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 56310 Comets Gregory L. Vogt LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 25259 Comets, Meteors, and Asteroids Seymour Simon MG  6.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 53432 The Comic Book Kid Adam Osterweil MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 43733 Coming Home Lauren Brooke MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 108288 The Coming of Hoole Kathryn Lasky MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 78570 Coming on Home Soon Jacqueline Woodson LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 19942 Commander Toad and the Big Black HoleJane Yolen LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 19938 Commander Toad and the Dis-asteroidJane Yolen LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 19937 Commander Toad and the Intergalactic SpyJane Yolen LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 19939 Commander Toad and the Planet of the GrapesJane Yolen LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction
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 19940 Commander Toad and the Space PiratesJane Yolen LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 28482 Commander Toad and the Voyage HomeJane Yolen LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 19941 Commander Toad in Space Jane Yolen LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 48271 Commotion in the Ocean Giles Andreae LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 111292 Confessions from the Principal's ChairAnna Myers MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 34776 Confessions of a Teenage Drama QueenDyan Sheldon UG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 86069 Conspiracy Patricia Finney MG  6.0   6.0 English Fiction

 62593 Constellations Gregory L. Vogt LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86565 The Convicts Iain Lawrence MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 34653 Cook-a-doodle-doo! Stevens/Crummel LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5969 The Cookcamp Gary Paulsen MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 408 Cookies and Crutches Judy Delton LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 122339 Cool Zone with the Pain & the Great OneJudy Blume LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 51861 The Copycat Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 902081 Cora at Camp Blue Waters (HM Edition)Philemon Sturges MG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 68998 Coral Reefs Sylvia A. Earle LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60645 Coraline Neil Gaiman MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 108709 Corby Flood Paul Stewart MG  5.8   4.0 English Fiction

 5464 Corduroy Don Freeman LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 121207 Coretta Scott King Laura Hamilton Waxman MG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 20303 The Corn Grows Ripe Dorothy Rhoads UG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 13803 Corn Is Maize: The Gift of the IndiansAliki, LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 107686 Cornelia and the Audacious Escapades of the Somerset SistersLesley M.M. Blume MG  5.5   9.0 English Fiction

 63410 A Corner of the Universe Ann M. Martin UG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 902166 Corrie's Secret (HM Edition) Meish Goldish MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 464 Cory Coleman, Grade 2 Larry Dane Brimner LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 46985 Cotton Mather: Author, Clergyman, and ScholarNorma Jean Lutz MG  7.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 56615 Cougars Victor Gentle LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 4312 Count Your Way Through Africa Jim Haskins LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108892 Count Your Way Through South AfricaJames Haskins LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41243 Countdown to the Year 1000 K.H. McMullan MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 11409 The Counterfeit Tackle Matt Christopher MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 6355 Courage at Indian Deep Jane Thomas MG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 21 The Courage of Sarah Noble Alice Dalgliesh MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 35111 Cousin Kira (Sunshine Level 5) Joy Cowley LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6663 Cousins Virginia Hamilton MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 115985 Cover-Up: Mystery at the Super BowlJohn Feinstein MG  4.9  10.0 English Fiction

 7181 The Cow Buzzed Andrea Zimmerman LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 18606 The Cow in the House Harriet Ziefert LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 30655 The Cow-Tail Switch and Other West African StoriesCourlander/Herzog MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 24917 Cowboys of the Wild West Russell Freedman MG  6.7   2.0 English Nonfiction
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 84512 Cowgirl Kate and Cocoa Erica Silverman LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 105501 Cowgirl Kate and Cocoa: Partners Erica Silverman LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 120213 Cowgirl Kate and Cocoa: Rain or ShineErica Silverman LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 112901 Cowgirl Kate and Cocoa: School DaysErica Silverman LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 71850 Cowpokes and Desperadoes Gary Paulsen MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 43729 Coyote Autumn Bill Wallace MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 215 Cracker Jackson Betsy Byars MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 110627 Cracker! The Best Dog in Vietnam Cynthia Kadohata MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 13941 Crackerjack Halfback Matt Christopher LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 103812 Cracking Up: A Story about Erosion Jacqui Bailey MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14993 Crash Jerry Spinelli MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 88148 Crash Course Matthew Reilly MG  5.8   4.0 English Fiction

 17120 Crash Landing! Pascal/William MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 72121 Crazy Hair Day Barney Saltzberg LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 8513 Crazy Lady! Jane Leslie Conly MG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 45941 Creating the X-Men James Buckley Jr. MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 20062 The Creature of Black Water Lake Gary Paulsen MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 116211 Creepy-Crawly Birthday James Howe LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6356 Cricket and the Crackerbox Kid Alane Ferguson MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 22 The Cricket in Times Square George Selden MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 44252 Crickwing Janell Cannon LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 54801 Crime Busters Andrew Donkin MG  6.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 120693 Crime Scene Investigator Geoffrey M. Horn MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 108313 Crispin: At the Edge of the World Avi MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 58513 Crispin: The Cross of Lead Avi MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 802 Crispus Attucks: Black Leader of Colonial PatriotsDharathula H. Millender MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 101361 Criss Cross Lynne Rae Perkins MG  5.5   7.0 English Fiction

 5656 The Crisscross Shadow Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 10606 Critter Crackers Kathryn Barron LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7867 Crocodile Burning Michael Williams MG  4.5  10.0 English Fiction

 133870 Crocodile Tears Anthony Horowitz MG  5.4  14.0 English Fiction

 59088 The Crocodile Diana Noonan LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78807 Crocodiles Sandra Markle MG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 112663 Crocodiles Kathleen Pohl LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 53622 Crocodiles and Alligators Seymour Simon MG  6.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5615 The Crooked Banister Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 116562 A Crooked Kind of Perfect Linda Urban MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 78966 Cross-Country with Lewis and ClarkDona Smith MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 11706 The Crossing Gary Paulsen UG  5.8   3.0 English Fiction

 69267 Crossroads of Twilight Robert Jordan UG  7.1  45.0 English Fiction

 7552 Crow Boy Taro Yashima LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction
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 119219 The Crow Alison Croggon MG  7.1  26.0 English Fiction

 32813 A Crown of Swords Robert Jordan UG  6.6  47.0 English Fiction

 118773 Crush-tastic! Beth Beechwood MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 18607 Cry Baby Ruth Brown LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 30657 The Cry of the Crow Jean Craighead George MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 87249 The Cry of the Icemark Stuart Hill MG  8.0  24.0 English Fiction

 77383 Cry of the Wolf Rachel Roberts MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 84012 Cryptid Hunters Roland Smith MG  4.9  11.0 English Fiction

 77826 The Crystal City Orson Scott Card UG  5.7  17.0 English Fiction

 53793 The Crystal Prison Robin Jarvis MG  5.7  10.0 English Fiction

 56713 Crystals Melissa Stewart MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 32413 Cub in the Cupboard Ben M. Baglio MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 9603 The Cuckoo Clock of Doom R.L. Stine MG  2.9   2.0 English Fiction

 112061 The Cupid Chronicles Coleen Murtagh Paratore MG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 111770 Cupid Does Eat Chocolate Covered SnailsMarcia Thornton Jones LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 10659 Cupid Doesn't Flip Hamburgers Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 5509 Curious George H.A. Rey LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 36641 Curious George and the Dump TruckMargret/H.A. Rey LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 6110 Curious George and the Pizza Margret Rey LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7212 Curious George at the Beach Margret Rey LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 31547 Curious George at the Fire Station Margret/H.A. Rey LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 409 Curious George Flies a Kite Margret Rey LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7611 Curious George Gets a Medal H.A. Rey LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 36642 Curious George Goes Camping Margret/H.A. Rey LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 52860 Curious George Goes to a Costume PartyMargret Rey LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 35818 Curious George Goes to an Ice Cream ShopMargret/H.A. Rey LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 42147 Curious George Plays Baseball Rey/Shalleck LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 18666 Curious George Rides a Bike H.A. Rey LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 40191 Curious George Takes a Job H.A. Rey LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 67819 Curious George Takes a Train Margret/H.A. Rey LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7213 Curious George Visits the Zoo Margret Rey LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 14940 The Curse of Camp Cold Lake R.L. Stine MG  2.9   2.0 English Fiction

 88630 The Curse of Ravenscourt: A Samantha MysterySarah Masters Buckey MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 115168 The Curse of Snake Island Brian James LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 117266 The Curse of the Campfire Weenies, and other Warped...TalesDavid Lubar MG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 77131 The Curse of the Cheese Pyramid Geronimo Stilton MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 85628 The Curse of the Gloamglozer Paul Stewart MG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 7709 The Curse of the Incredible Priceless CorncobJohn R. Erickson MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 9604 The Curse of the Mummy's Tomb R.L. Stine MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 20063 Curse of the Ruins Gary Paulsen MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 410 The Curse of the Squirrel Laurence Yep LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction
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 114759 The Curtain Went up, My Pants Fell downHenry Winkler MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 113797 Curveball Rich Wallace MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 411 The Cybil War Betsy Byars MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 12768 Cyclops Doesn't Roller-Skate Dadey/Jones LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 115220 Cypher the Mountain Giant Adam Blade LG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 83093 D-Day Landings: The Story of the Allied InvasionRichard Platt LG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 119147 D is for Drinking Gourd: An African American AlphabetNancy I. Sanders MG  7.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 16975 D.W. All Wet Marc Brown LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 16976 D.W. Flips Marc Brown LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 36595 D.W., Go to Your Room! Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 16978 D.W. Rides Again Marc Brown LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 53532 D.W.'s Library Card Marc Brown LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 25266 D.W.'s Lost Blankie Marc Brown LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 16977 D.W. the Picky Eater Marc Brown LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 16979 D.W. Thinks Big Marc Brown LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 80682 Da Wild, Da Crazy, Da Vinci Jon Scieszka MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 103077 Dad, Jackie, and Me Myron Uhlberg LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 57161 Daisy Comes Home Jan Brett LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 121742 Daisy Dawson Is on Her Way! Steve Voake LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 45702 Daja's Book Tamora Pierce UG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 110782 Dale Earnhardt Jr. (Lerner Publishing)Matt Doeden MG  6.0   3.0 English Nonfiction

 118509 Dalmatian in the Daisies Ben M. Baglio MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 31866 Dan and Dan Marcia Leonard LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 25853 Dance Hall of the Dead Tony Hillerman UG  5.6   8.0 English Fiction

 65231 A Dance of Sisters Tracey Porter MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 754 Dancing Carl Gary Paulsen MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 45118 Dancing in Cadillac Light Kimberly Willis Holt MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 75438 Dancing Shoes Noel Streatfeild MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 76508 Dancing the Seas Ben M. Baglio MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 101888 Dancing Through Fire Kathryn Lasky MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 9118 Dancing with Manatees Faith McNulty LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7554 Dandelion Don Freeman LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 1561 A Dandelion's Life John Himmelman LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17519 The Dandelion Seed Joseph Anthony LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 49314 Dandelions (Early Bird Nature Books)Kathleen V. Kudlinski LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14798 Danger at the Fair Peg Kehret MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 88624 Danger at the Zoo: A Kit Mystery Kathleen Ernst MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 58762 Danger! Earthquakes Seymour Simon LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5916 Danger in Quicksand Swamp Bill Wallace MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 15079 Danger on Midnight River Gary Paulsen MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 17767 Danger on Panther Peak Bill Wallace MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 46
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 71110 Danger on the Great Lakes Carolyn Keene MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 5657 Danger on Vampire Trail Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 65204 Danger! Volcanoes Seymour Simon LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 104048 A Dangerous Engine: Benjamin Franklin...Scientist to DiplomatJoan Dash MG  8.8   9.0 English Nonfiction

 62901 The Dangerous Games Jude Watson MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 6458 Dangerous Ground Gloria Skurzynski MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 78940 A Dangerous Path Erin Hunter MG  5.9  12.0 English Fiction

 23 Daniel Boone James Daugherty MG  7.7   4.0 English Nonfiction

 58552 Daniel Boone Tom Streissguth LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 100946 Daniel Boone Candice Ransom LG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 19065 Daniel Boone: Man of the Forests Carol Greene LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7362 Daniel's Duck Clyde Robert Bulla LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 50081 Daniel's Mystery Egg Alma Flor Ada LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 10766 Daniel's Story Carol Matas MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 6060 Danny and the Dinosaur Syd Hoff LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 27486 Danny and the Dinosaur Go to CampSyd Hoff LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5007 Danny, the Champion of the World Roald Dahl MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 465 Daphne's Book Mary Downing Hahn MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 12400 Dar and the Spear-Thrower Marjorie Cowley MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 130490 The Daredevil Desperados of DestinyNick Ward MG  5.7   4.0 English Fiction

 412 The Daring Rescue of Marlon the Swimming PigSusan Saunders LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 16960 Darius, the Lonely Gargoyle Micha Estlack LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 121639 Dark Day in the Deep Sea Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 86676 The Dark Hills Divide Patrick Carman MG  6.1  10.0 English Fiction

 109 The Dark is Rising Susan Cooper MG  6.2  13.0 English Fiction

 43476 The Dark Portal Robin Jarvis MG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 119907 Dark River Erin Hunter MG  4.3  10.0 English Fiction

 10203 The Dark Stairs Betsy Byars MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 101556 Dark Warning Jude Watson MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 76510 Darkest Hour Lauren Brooke MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 82929 The Darkest Hour Erin Hunter MG  6.3  12.0 English Fiction

 11709 Daughters of Eve Lois Duncan UG  5.4  10.0 English Fiction

 7260 David and the Giant Emily Little LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 118162 David Beckham Ken Pendleton MG  6.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 120861 David Beckham: Born to Play B.A. Roth LG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 13616 David Copperfield (Bloomsbury) Charles Dickens MG  8.2   6.0 English Fiction

 36596 David Goes to School David Shannon LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 8007 David's Father Robert N. Munsch LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 1533 DaVinci Mike Venezia LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 67189 Davy Crockett (History Maker Bios) Elaine Marie Alphin LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 103835 Dawn Erin Hunter MG  5.1  11.0 English Fiction
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 6510 Dawn and the Big Sleepover Ann M. Martin MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 6511 Dawn and the Impossible Three Ann M. Martin MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 6512 Dawn and the Older Boy Ann M. Martin MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 19334 Dawn and the School Spirit War Ann M. Martin MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 19327 Dawn and Whitney, Friends Forever Ann M. Martin MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 6513 Dawn on the Coast Ann M. Martin MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 6514 Dawn's Big Date Ann M. Martin MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 6515 Dawn's Wicked Stepsister Ann M. Martin MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 32031 A Day at Seagull Beach Karen Wallace LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 6357 The Day Before Christmas Eve Bunting LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 35988 The Day I Had to Play with My SisterCrosby Bonsall LG  0.5   0.5 English Fiction

 41445 The Day I Was Rich Bill Cosby LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5466 The Day Jimmy's Boa Ate the Wash Trinka Hakes Noble LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 25245 Day Light, Night Light: Where Light Comes FromFranklyn M. Branley MG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 103438 The Day Mom Finally Snapped Bob Temple LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 78105 The Day My Butt Went Psycho! Andy Griffiths MG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 359 A Day No Pigs Would Die Robert Newton Peck UG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 18714 Day of the Blizzard Marietta Moskin LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 20015 Day of the Dragon King Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 74145 Day of the Iguana Winkler/Oliver MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 74624 The Day the Babies Crawled Away Peggy Rathmann LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 41883 The Day the Sheep Showed Up David McPhail LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 20694 Days of the Knights: A Tale of Castles and BattlesChristopher Maynard MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6061 Days with Frog and Toad Arnold Lobel LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 15816 Dead Letter: A Herculeah Jones MysteryBetsy Byars MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 5410 The Dead Man in Indian Creek Mary Downing Hahn MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 76337 Dead Man's Chest Chris Archer MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 17860 The Deadly Curse of Toco-Rey Frank E. Peretti MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 12461 Deadly Deception Betsy Haynes UG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 20016 The Deadly Dungeon Ron Roy LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 76566 Dealing with Bullies Pam Scheunemann LG  1.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5917 Dealing with Dragons Patricia C. Wrede MG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 48137 Dear America: Letters Home from VietnamBernard Edelman UG  6.5  14.0 English Nonfiction

 32561 Dear Austin: Letters from the Underground RailroadElvira Woodruff MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 12698 Dear Benjamin Banneker Andrea Davis Pinkney MG  6.4   0.5 English Fiction

 902016 Dear Butterflies (HM Edition) Maryann Dobeck LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 118729 Dear Deer: A Book of Homophones Gene Barretta LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 11463 Dear Levi: Letters from the Overland TrailElvira Woodruff MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 7133 Dear Mom, You're Ruining My Life Jean Van Leeuwen MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 24 Dear Mr. Henshaw Beverly Cleary MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 63613 Dear Mrs. LaRue: Letters from Obedience SchoolMark Teague LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction
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 8515 Dear Napoleon, I Know You're Dead, But...Elvira Woodruff MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 12456 Dear Peter Rabbit Alma Flor Ada LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 64360 Dearly, Nearly, Insincerely: What Is an Adverb?Brian P. Cleary LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84348 Death by Eggplant Susan Heyboer O'Keefe MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 26990 Death of the Iron Horse Paul Goble LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 106163 Death on Naboo Jude Watson MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 15817 Death's Door: A Herculeah Jones MysteryBetsy Byars MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 902154 Deborah Sampson: Soldier of the Revolution (HM Edition)Lee S. Justice MG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5217 December Secrets Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 101826 Deception Grace Cavendish MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 18961 The Decision K.A. Applegate MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 7415 The Declaration of Independence Dennis B. Fradin LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43415 The Declaration of Independence Anne Mazer MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 18808 Deenie Judy Blume UG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 114624 Deep and Dark and Dangerous: A Ghost StoryMary Downing Hahn MG  4.0   7.0 English Fiction

 121722 Deep Down Popular Phoebe Stone MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 44234 Deep-Sea Explorer: The Story of Robert Ballard...TitanicRick Archbold MG  7.9   5.0 English Nonfiction

 120694 Deep-Sea Fishing William David Thomas MG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9605 Deep Trouble R.L. Stine MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 14941 Deep Trouble II R.L. Stine MG  2.9   2.0 English Fiction

 47975 Deep Water Carole Wilkinson MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 50405 Deep Wizardry Diane Duane UG  6.1  11.0 English Fiction

 128703 Deeper Roderick Gordon MG  6.8  27.0 English Fiction

 89047 Deer in the Darkness Ben M. Baglio MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 4949 Deer (Naturebooks) Mary Berendes MG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20304 The Defender Nicholas Kalashnikoff MG  5.8   4.0 English Fiction

 32492 The Defenders Ann McGovern MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 86691 Deliver Us from Normal Kate Klise MG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 59391 The Deltora Book of Monsters Emily Rodda MG  6.9   2.0 English Fiction

 129142 The Demigod Files Rick Riordan MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 100006 The Dentist from the Black Lagoon Mike Thaler LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 20384 The Departure K.A. Applegate MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 7363 Deputy Dan and the Bank Robbers Joseph Rosenbloom LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7364 Deputy Dan Gets His Man Joseph Rosenbloom LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 110783 Derek Jeter Keith Elliot Greenberg MG  6.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 32368 Desert Danger Peg Kehret MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 18274 Desert Giant: The World of the Saguaro CactusBarbara Bash LG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19499 The Desert Is Theirs Byrd Baylor LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 25348 Desert Treasure Andrew Clements LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5321 Deserted Library Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 128925 The Desperado Who Stole Baseball John H. Ritter MG  4.7   9.0 English Fiction
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 25260 Destination: Jupiter Seymour Simon MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 48945 Destination Mars Seymour Simon MG  6.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58890 Destination: Space Seymour Simon MG  6.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 121524 Destined to Live: A True Story of a Child in the HolocaustRuth Gruener MG  5.5   5.0 English Nonfiction

 107300 Detective Camp Ron Roy LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 27487 Detective Dinosaur James Skofield LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 82887 Detective LaRue: Letters from the InvestigationMark Teague LG  5.4   0.5 English Fiction

 19917 Detective Pony Jeanne Betancourt LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 48120 Detectives in Togas Winterfeld/Winston MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 41251 The Devil and His Boy Anthony Horowitz MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 6998 The Devil's Arithmetic Jane Yolen MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 8516 Devil's Bridge Cynthia DeFelice MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 6608 Dew Drop Dead James Howe MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 113492 Dexter the Tough Margaret Peterson Haddix LG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 23305 Dial-a-Ghost Eva Ibbotson MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 108515 Dial L for Loser: A Clique Novel Lisi Harrison MG  3.9   8.0 English Fiction

 6310 The Diamond Champs Matt Christopher MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 125598 The Diamond of Darkhold Jeanne DuPrau MG  5.2  10.0 English Fiction

 47162 Dian Fossey and the Mountain GorillasJane A. Schott LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 88561 Diary of a Fairy Godmother Esmé Raji Codell MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 101233 Diary of a Spider Doreen Cronin LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 113950 Diary of a Wimpy Kid Jeff Kinney MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 133167 Diary of a Wimpy Kid: Dog Days Jeff Kinney MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 119441 Diary of a Wimpy Kid: Rodrick RulesJeff Kinney MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 127979 Diary of a Wimpy Kid: The Last StrawJeff Kinney MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 72276 Diary of a Worm Doreen Cronin LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 110 Dicey's Song Cynthia Voigt MG  5.0  11.0 English Fiction

 75974 Did Dinosaurs Have Feathers? Kathleen Weidner ZoehfeldLG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 312 Did You Carry the Flag Today, Charley?Rebecca Caudill LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 163 Different Dragons Jean Little MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 16855 Digby Barbara Shook Hazen LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 18608 Digby and Kate and the Beautiful DayBarbara Baker LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 80552 The Digestive System Rebecca L. Johnson LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42149 Digger Pig and the Turnip Caron Lee Cohen LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 63760 Digging for Dinosaurs (Scientists in the Field)Johnson/Sereno MG  6.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9763 Digging Up Dinosaurs Aliki, LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20261 Digging up the Past Vivian Sathre MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 8460 Digging up Tyrannosaurus Rex John Horner UG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 56617 Dingoes Victor Gentle LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 35832 Dingoes at Dinnertime Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 105936 Dino Wars Jinny Johnson MG  8.3   5.0 English Nonfiction
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 7261 Dinosaur Babies Lucille Recht Penner LG  2.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13804 Dinosaur Bones Aliki, LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7365 Dinosaur Days Joyce Milton LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 59503 Dinosaur Detectives Cole/Stamper LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 89121 Dinosaur Discoveries Gail Gibbons LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 48160 Dinosaur Dream Dennis Nolan LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 42374 Dinosaur Fun Facts Ellen Keller LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7262 Dinosaur Garden Liza Donnelly LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 6410 Dinosaur Hunters Kate McMullan LG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 10660 The Dinosaur Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 58848 A Dinosaur Named Sue: The Find of the CenturyFay Robinson LG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 45678 A Dinosaur Named Sue: The Story of the Colossal FossilPat Relf MG  7.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 25304 Dinosaur Show and Tell Ellen Keller LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 32371 The Dinosaur That Followed Me HomeBruce Coville MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 82319 Dinosaur Time Peggy Parish LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7263 The Dinosaur Who Lived In My BackyardB.G. Hennessy LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 57569 Dinosaurs Will/Mary Osborne LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13805 Dinosaurs Are Different Aliki, LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6311 Dinosaurs Before Dark Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 7214 Dinosaurs, Dinosaurs Byron Barton LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 54449 The Dinosaurs of Waterhouse HawkinsBarbara Kerley LG  5.0   0.5 English Fiction

 28451 Dinotopia James Gurney MG  6.9   3.0 English Fiction

 28440 Dinotopia Lost Alan Dean Foster MG  6.2  17.0 English Fiction

 216 Dirt Bike Racer Matt Christopher MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 5360 Dirt Bike Runaway Matt Christopher MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 74027 The Dirty Cowboy Amy Timberlake LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9309 Dirty Larry Bobbie Hamsa LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 69390 Disappearing Act Sid Fleischman MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 20069 Disappearing Acts Betsy Byars MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 5658 The Disappearing Floor Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 9261 The Disappearing Friend Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 35813 The Disaster of the Hindenburg..Greatest Airship Ever BuiltShelley Tanaka MG  5.9   3.0 English Nonfiction

 45925 Disasters at Sea Andrew Donkin LG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6312 The Discovery of the Americas Betsy Maestro MG  6.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77717 Discovery Teams Daniel Jacobs LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 26641 The Discovery K A Applegate MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 129918 Distant Waves: A Novel of the TitanicSuzanne Weyn MG  5.5  11.0 English Fiction

 69278 Dive Book One: The Discovery Gordon Korman MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 71239 Dive Book Three: The Danger Gordon Korman MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 69834 Dive Book Two: The Deep Gordon Korman MG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 902023 The Dive (HM Edition) Susan Delaney LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction
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 70139 The Divide Elizabeth Kay MG  5.3  11.0 English Fiction

 82244 Dizzy Cathy Cassidy MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 6459 Do Bananas Chew Gum? Jamie Gilson MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 107553 Do Dolphins Really Smile? Laura Driscoll LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 73552 Do Like Kyla Angela Johnson LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 6492 Do Not Open Brinton Turkle LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 107107 Do-Over Christine Hurley Deriso MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 62175 Do the Funky Pickle Jerry Spinelli MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 30642 Doctor Coyote John Bierhorst LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 5511 Doctor De Soto William Steig LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 29470 Doctor Dolittle and His Animal FamilyLofting/Kleinbaum LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 122211 Dodger and Me Jordan Sonnenblick MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 7711 Does Third Grade Last Forever? Mindy Schanback LG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 18609 Dog and Cat Make a Splash Kate Spohn LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 63656 Dog at the Door Ben M. Baglio MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 14983 Dog Breath: The Horrible Trouble with Hally TosisDav Pilkey MG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 607 A Dog Called Kitty Bill Wallace MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 27710 Dog Days of the West Vivian Sathre MG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 107264 Dog Den Mystery Darrel Odgers LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 63657 Dog in the Dungeon Ben M. Baglio MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 164 A Dog on Barkham Street Mary Stolz MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 20262 Dog Overboard! Vivian Sathre MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 21709 A Dog's Life Cathy East Dubowski MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 101885 A Dog's Life: The Autobiography of a StrayAnn M. Martin MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 9121 The Dog That Pitched a No-Hitter Matt Christopher LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 102723 The Dog That Stole Football Plays Matt Christopher LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 117631 The Dog Who Thought He Was SantaBill Wallace MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 123318 Dogerella Maribeth Boelts LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 75986 Doggone It! Nancy Krulik LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 58763 Doggone...Third Grade Colleen O'Shaughnessy McKennaLG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 64044 Doggy Dare Ben M. Baglio LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 78687 Dogs Seymour Simon LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51279 Dogs Gail Gibbons LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18761 Dogs Don't Tell Jokes Louis Sachar MG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 80692 Dogs: How to Choose and Care for a DogLaura S. Jeffrey LG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 360 Dogsong Gary Paulsen MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 11645 Dogzilla Dav Pilkey LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5008 The Doll in the Garden Mary Downing Hahn MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 10516 Doll Party Shirley Albert LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 41789 The Doll People Martin/Godwin MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 8517 The Doll's House Rumer Godden MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction
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 3996 A Dollar for Penny Julie Glass LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 67190 Dolley Madison (History Maker Bios)Jean L.S. Patrick LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 258 The Dollhouse Murders Betty Ren Wright MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 61038 Dolores and the Big Fire Andrew Clements LG  2.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43781 Dolphin Adventure: A True Story Wayne Grover MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 57132 Dolphin in the Deep Ben M. Baglio MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 32050 Dolphin Luck Hilary McKay MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 72787 Dolphin Talk: Whistles, Clicks, and Clapping JawsWendy Pfeffer LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7366 Dolphins! Sharon Bokoske LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 112664 Dolphins Kathleen Pohl LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 73009 Dolphins and Sharks...Companion to Dolphins at DaybreakOsborne/Boyce LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 17563 Dolphins at Daybreak Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 103941 Dolphins in Danger Amanda Lumry LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 123549 Don't Bet on It Ann Lloyd MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 13408 Don't Bug Me Margo Sorenson MG  3.0   2.0 English Fiction

 11412 Don't Call Me Beanhead!/Beany (Not Beanhead)Susan Wojciechowski LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 466 Don't Call Me Toad! Mary Francis Shura MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 42150 Don't Cut My Hair! Hans Wilhelm LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 24921 Don't Eat Too Much Turkey! Miriam Cohen LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 14942 Don't Go to Sleep! R.L. Stine MG  2.7   2.0 English Fiction

 756 Don't Hurt Laurie! Willo Davis Roberts UG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 757 Don't Look Behind You Lois Duncan UG  6.2   9.0 English Fiction

 86170 Don't Sit on My Lunch! Abby Klein LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 127148 Don't Swap Your Sweater for a Dog Katherine Applegate LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 17808 Don't You Dare Read This, Mrs. DunphreyMargaret Peterson Haddix UG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 48324 Don't You Know There's a War On? Avi MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 74691 Donuthead Sue Stauffacher MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 109621 Dooby Dooby Moo Doreen Cronin LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 14537 The Doom Stone Paul Zindel MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 63021 Doomed Queen Anne Carolyn Meyer UG  6.9   9.0 English Fiction

 125954 Doomwyte Brian Jacques MG  5.7  16.0 English Fiction

 25 The Door in the Wall Marguerite de Angeli MG  6.2   4.0 English Fiction

 103102 The Door to Time Pierdomenico Baccalario MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 132957 Dork Diaries: Tales from a Not-So-Fabulous LifeRachel Renée Russell MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 59350 Dork on the Run Carol Gorman MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 59704 Dorothea Lange: A Photographer's LifeMilton Meltzer UG  8.7  26.0 English Nonfiction

 18532 Double Act Jacqueline Wilson MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 75827 Double Dare Laura Dower MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 75666 The Double-Digit Club Marion Dane Bauer MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 5411 Double Dog Dare Jamie Gilson MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 86798 Double Fake Rich Wallace MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction
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 61267 Double Fudge Judy Blume MG  3.6   5.0 English Fiction

 7264 Double-Header Gail Herman LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 101056 Double Identity Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 5616 The Double Jinx Mystery Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 88166 Double Life Justin Richards MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 6460 The Double Life of Pocahontas Jean Fritz MG  5.9   4.0 English Nonfiction

 124148 Double or Die Charlie Higson MG  5.2  14.0 English Fiction

 16913 Double Play at Short Matt Christopher MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 23271 Double Trouble Jenny Dale MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 27497 Double Trouble in Walla Walla Andrew Clements LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 118163 Doug Flutie Matt Doeden MG  6.0   3.0 English Nonfiction

 84385 Douglas MacArthur (History Maker Bios)Stephanie Sammartino McPhersonLG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 41622 Dovey Coe Frances O'Roark Dowell MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 48519 Down a Dark Hall Lois Duncan UG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 7367 Down on the Funny Farm P.E. King LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 86936 Down the Rabbit Hole Peter Abrahams MG  4.3  10.0 English Fiction

 75712 Down to Earth Melissa Stewart LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7006 Downriver Will Hobbs UG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 24999 Downtown Norma Fox Mazer MG  4.3   7.0 English Fiction

 9660 A Dozen Dizzy Dogs William Hooks LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7215 A Dozen Dogs Harriet M. Ziefert LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 118267 Dr. Carbles Is Losing His Marbles! Dan Gutman LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 25556 Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Dog Nancy Butcher MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 531 Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde (Unabridged)Robert Louis Stevenson UG  9.5   5.0 English Fiction

 9016 Dr. Seuss's ABC Dr. Seuss LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 9017 Dr. Seuss's Sleep Book Dr. Seuss LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 10689 Dracula Doesn't Drink Lemonade Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 84392 Dracula Doesn't Play Kickball Debbie Dadey LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 34928 Dracula Doesn't Rock and Roll Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 50943 Dracula Is a Pain in the Neck Elizabeth Levy LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 19846 Dragon Gets By Dav Pilkey LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 14663 A Dragon in the Family Jackie French Koller LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 123940 The Dragon in the Sock Drawer Kate Klimo MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 88562 Dragon Keeper Carole Wilkinson MG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 29770 The Dragon Kite Nancy Luenn LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 70557 The Dragon Machine Helen Ward LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 902015 The Dragon of Krakow (HM Edition)Maryann Dobeck LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 44066 The Dragon of Lonely Island Rebecca Rupp MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 107297 The Dragon of Never-Was Ann Downer MG  6.4  11.0 English Fiction

 10607 The Dragon of Ord David McAdoo LG  6.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7041 Dragon of the Lost Sea Laurence Yep MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction
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 113579 Dragon of the Red Dawn Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 29258 The Dragon Prince Laurence Yep LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 110526 The Dragon Prince Vicki Blum MG  6.4   4.0 English Fiction

 58127 Dragon Quest Jackie French Koller LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 32818 The Dragon Reborn Robert Jordan UG  5.8  38.0 English Fiction

 82162 Dragon Rider Cornelia Funke MG  4.9  16.0 English Fiction

 14458 Dragon's Blood Jane Yolen MG  5.8   8.0 English Fiction

 6666 The Dragon's Boy Jane Yolen MG  5.8   3.0 English Fiction

 75911 Dragon's Breath E.D. Baker MG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 122383 The Dragon's Child Jenny Nimmo LG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 118144 Dragon's Egg Sarah L. Thomson MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 19845 Dragon's Fat Cat Dav Pilkey LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 10113 Dragon's Gate Laurence Yep UG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 59504 Dragon's Halloween Dav Pilkey LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 83013 Dragon's Nest Emily Rodda MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 123131 The Dragon Tree Jane Langton MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 54843 Dragon Trouble Jackie French Koller LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 35087 Dragon with a Cold (Sunshine Level 4)Joy Cowley LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 5412 The Dragonling Jackie French Koller LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 81395 Dragons Lucille Recht Penner LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 54844 Dragons and Kings Jackie French Koller LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 12769 Dragons Don't Cook Pizza Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 105750 Dragons Don't Throw Snowballs Debbie Dadey LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 24952 Dragons in the Waters Madeleine L'Engle UG  5.5  13.0 English Fiction

 7712 The Dragons of Blueland Ruth Stiles Gannett LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 56920 Dragons of Krad Jackie French Koller LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 83041 The Dragons of Spratt, Ohio Linda Zinnen MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 117940 Dragonsdale Salamanda Drake MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 14879 The Dragonslayers Bruce Coville MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 111 Dragonwings Laurence Yep MG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 87682 Drama Queen Jamie Suzanne MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 117033 Drama Queen Lara Bergen MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 75987 Drat! You Copycat! Nancy Krulik LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 68877 Draw Me a Star Eric Carle LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 41466 Drawing Lessons Tracy Mack UG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 87560 Dread Locks Neal Shusterman MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 59047 Dread Mountain Emily Rodda MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 70015 Dreadful Acts Philip Ardagh  6.1   4.0 English Fiction

 62759 The Dreadful Future of Blossom CulpRichard Peck UG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 46136 Dream Snow Eric Carle LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 71266 Dream Thief Tony Abbott MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction
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 5347 The Dream Tree (Original Text) Stephen Cosgrove LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 106879 Dreams Come True Linda Chapman LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 18762 Dreams in the Golden Country: The Diary of...Immigrant GirlKathryn Lasky MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 114436 Dressed to Steal Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 259 The Drinking Gourd F.N. Monjo LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 58363 A Drop Around the World Barbara Shaw McKinney LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13806 A Drop of Blood Paul Showers LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 87321 Drowned Wednesday Garth Nix MG  5.9  13.0 English Fiction

 17810 The Druid of Shannara Terry Brooks UG  6.5  25.0 English Fiction

 902157 The Drummer Boy (HM Edition) Philemon Sturges MG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 14459 Drummers of Jericho Carolyn Meyer MG  5.5   9.0 English Fiction

 103159 Duck and a Book David Shannon LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 61373 Duck (Watch It Grow) Barrie Watts LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 64045 Duckling Diary Ben M. Baglio LG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 47325 Ducks! Gail Gibbons LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 109318 Dudes, the School Is Haunted! R.L. Stine MG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 29783 Duffy and the Devil Harve/Margot Zemach LG  4.9   0.5 English Fiction

 28077 Duke Ellington Andrea Davis Pinkney LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902088 Duke Ellington: A Life In Music (HM Edition)Erick Montgomery MG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17293 The Dumb Bunnies Sue Denim LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6714 Dunc and Amos and the Red TattoosGary Paulsen MG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 12770 Dunc and Amos Go to the Dogs Gary Paulsen MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 6715 Dunc and Amos Hit the Big Top Gary Paulsen MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 16898 Dunc and Amos on Thin Ice Gary Paulsen MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 6716 Dunc and the Flaming Ghost Gary Paulsen MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 106859 Dunc and the Greased Sticks of DoomGary Paulsen MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 6717 Dunc and the Scam Artists Gary Paulsen MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 6718 Dunc Breaks the Record Gary Paulsen MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 6719 Dunc Gets Tweaked Gary Paulsen MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 6720 Dunc's Doll Gary Paulsen MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 106860 Dunc's Undercover Christmas Gary Paulsen MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 105949 Dunk Under Pressure Rich Wallace MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 80549 Dwight D. Eisenhower (History Maker Bios)Elaine/Arthur Alphin LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 122465 Dylan Lisi Harrison MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 6461 Dynamite Dinah Claudia Mills MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 85982 Each Little Bird That Sings Deborah Wiles MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 78075 Eagle Strike Anthony Horowitz MG  5.1  10.0 English Fiction

 100242 Eagles Sally Morgan LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11713 The Ear, the Eye, and the Arm Nancy Farmer UG  4.7  12.0 English Fiction

 70033 Earl's Too Cool for Me Leah Komaiko LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 41179 The Early Bird's Alarm Clock Claire Daniel LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 54162 Early Sunday Morning: The Pearl Harbor Diary of Amber BillowsBarry Denenberg MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 47225 Early Thunder Jean Fritz MG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 13808 Ears Are for Hearing Paul Showers LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16363 Earth Steven L. Kipp LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20541 Earth (A True Book) Larry Dane Brimner LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 76198 Earth Day - Hooray! Stuart J. Murphy LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 31071 Earth Magic Mallory Loehr LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 47833 Earth: Our Planet in Space Seymour Simon LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 32843 The Earth Andrienne Soutter-Perrot LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 25520 Earthquake Pascal/William, MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 51896 Earthquake in the Early Morning Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 13756 Earthquake Terror Peg Kehret MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 13809 Earthquakes Franklyn M. Branley LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 61640 Earthquakes Seymour Simon MG  6.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 69958 Earthquakes Deborah Heiligman LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 82037 Earthshake: Poems from the Ground UpLisa Westberg Peters LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 81550 Earthworms (Keeping Minibeasts) Chris Henwood LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 71134 East Edith Pattou UG  6.1  16.0 English Fiction

 5413 The Easter Cat Meindert DeJong MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 77266 Eat My Dust! Henry Ford's First RaceMonica Kulling LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 59106 Eat Your Peas Kes Gray LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 9310 Eat Your Peas, Louise! Pegeen Snow LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 11585 Eat Your Poison, Dear James Howe MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 108314 Eats, Shoots & Leaves: Why, Commas Really Do Make a Difference!Lynne Truss LG  1.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9981 Echoes of the White Giraffe Sook Nyul Choi MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 116960 Eclipse Stephenie Meyer UG  4.5  22.0 English Fiction

 126399 Eclipse Erin Hunter MG  4.3  10.0 English Fiction

 26 Eddie and Gardenia Carolyn Haywood MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 27 Eddie and the Fire Engine Carolyn Haywood MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 101234 Eddie and the Jets: A Novel John Attanas MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 5414 Eddie's Blue-Winged Dragon C.S. Adler MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 28 Eddie's Green Thumb Carolyn Haywood MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 51788 The Edge on the Sword Rebecca Tingle UG  6.6  11.0 English Fiction

 7007 The Education of Little Tree Forrest Carter UG  5.5  11.0 English Nonfiction

 6687 Eenie, Meanie, Murphy, NO! Colleen O'Shaughnessy McKennaLG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 14943 Egg Monsters from Mars R.L. Stine MG  3.0   2.0 English Fiction

 114833 Eggs Jerry Spinelli MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 52339 Eggs (Food) Louise Spilsbury LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 217 The Egypt Game Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  6.4   7.0 English Fiction

 6210 The Egyptian Cinderella Shirley Climo LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 103449 Egyptian Myths Gary Jeffrey MG  3.9   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 83229 Egyptology: Search for the Tomb of OsirisEmily Sands MG  7.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 902184 Eileen Collins: First Woman Commander in Space (HM Edition)Rob Arego MG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 260 Einstein Anderson, Science Sleuth Seymour Simon MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 89884 Eldest Christopher Paolini UG  7.0  36.0 English Fiction

 64748 Eleanor: Crown Jewel of Aquitaine Kristiana Gregory MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 28318 Eleanor Everywhere: The Life of Eleanor RooseveltMonica Kulling LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8464 Eleanor Roosevelt: A Life of DiscoveryRussell Freedman UG  7.8   6.0 English Nonfiction

 17616 Eleanor Roosevelt: First Lady of the WorldDoris Faber MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 111606 Eleanor Roosevelt: First Lady of the WorldEditors of Time for Kids LG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 67191 Eleanor Roosevelt (History Maker Bios)Mary Winget LG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 83149 Electric Storm Anne Capeci LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 74952 Electricity and Magnetism Jenny Karpelenia MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 52458 Electricity (How Can I Experiment with...?)Cindy Devine Dalton LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902073 Elena in America  (HM Edition) Robin Bloksberg MG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 13810 Elephant Families Arthur Dorros LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117768 Elephant Run Roland Smith MG  5.0  10.0 English Fiction

 83230 Elephants Can Paint Too! Katya Arnold LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77176 Eleven Lauren Myracle MG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 120111 Eleven Patricia Reilly Giff MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 17811 The Elf Queen of Shannara Terry Brooks UG  7.5  23.0 English Fiction

 124629 Eli Manning Matt Doeden MG  6.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 116419 Eli Whitney Catherine A. Welch MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 52459 Eli Whitney (Discover the Life of an Inventor)Ann Gaines LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117751 Elijah of Buxton Christopher Paul Curtis MG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 68060 Elisabeth: The Princess Bride Barry Denenberg MG  7.4   3.0 English Fiction

 19066 Elizabeth Blackwell: First Woman DoctorCarol Greene LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13706 Elizabeth Blackwell: Girl Doctor Joanne Landers Henry MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 32239 Elizabeth I: Red Rose of the House of TudorKathryn Lasky MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 17769 Ella Enchanted Gail Carson Levine MG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 5009 Ellen Tebbits Beverly Cleary MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 85435 Ellie's Chance to Dance Alexandra Moss MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 119244 Elly: My True Story of the HolocaustElly Berkovits Gross MG  5.1   2.0 English Nonfiction

 7714 Elmer and the Dragon Ruth Stiles Gannett LG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 10608 Elmer the Grump Elizabeth Haidle LG  5.0   1.0 English Fiction

 44159 Elsa, Star of the Shelter! Jacqueline Wilson MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 80935 Elves and Fairies John Hamilton MG  5.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14665 Elves Don't Wear Hard Hats Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 121467 Elvis & Olive Stephanie Watson MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 102129 Emergency Quarterback Rich Wallace MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 11715 Emergency Room Caroline B. Cooney UG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 8104 Emily Climbs L.M. Montgomery UG  6.3  17.0 English Fiction
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 19067 Emily Dickinson: American Poet Carol Greene LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8105 Emily of New Moon L.M. Montgomery UG  6.3  22.0 English Fiction

 108997 Emily's Pictures Terri Dougherty LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 8106 Emily's Quest L.M. Montgomery UG  5.8  10.0 English Fiction

 6262 Emily's Runaway Imagination Beverly Cleary MG  6.1   6.0 English Fiction

 119118 Emily Windsnap and the Castle in the MistLiz Kessler MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 107134 Emily Windsnap and the Monster from the DeepLiz Kessler MG  3.7   6.0 English Fiction

 7265 Emma Wendy Kesselman LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 113689 Emma-Jean Lazarus Fell out of a TreeLauren Tarshis MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 32931 Emma's Journal: The Story of a Colonial GirlMarissa Moss MG  5.9   1.0 English Fiction

 27475 The Emperor and the Kite Jane Yolen LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 117607 Emperor Penguins Roberta Edwards LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9494 Emperor's New Clothes Hans Christian Andersen LG  5.5   0.5 English Fiction

 58901 The Emperor's Silent Army: Terracotta Warriors of Ancient ChinaJane O'Connor MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 50149 Empire Dreams Wendy Wax MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 24939 The Empty Envelope Ron Roy LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 83504 The Empty Mirror James Lincoln Collier MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 6413 The Enchanted Wood Ruth Sanderson MG  5.5   0.5 English Fiction

 48138 Enchantress from the Stars Sylvia Louise Engdahl UG  7.3  15.0 English Fiction

 6313 Encounter Jane Yolen LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 18964 The Encounter K.A. Applegate MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 5415 Ency. Brown Boy Detective Donald J. Sobol MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 18716 Ency. Brown...Case...Midnight VisitorDonald J. Sobol MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 7715 Ency. Brown...Case...Mysterious HandprintsDonald J. Sobol MG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 18715 Ency. Brown...Case of Pablo's Nose Donald J. Sobol MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 10661 Ency. Brown...Case of the Dead EaglesDonald Sobol MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 14666 Ency. Brown...Case of the Disgusting SneakersDonald J. Sobol MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 20264 Ency. Brown...Case of the Sleeping DogDonald J. Sobol MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 7716 Ency. Brown Finds the Clues Donald J. Sobol MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 7717 Ency. Brown Keeps the Peace Donald J. Sobol MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 10664 Ency. Brown's Book of Strange but True CrimesDonald/Rose Sobol MG  5.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 18717 Ency. Brown Saves the Day Donald J. Sobol MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 18718 Ency. Brown Sets the Pace Donald J. Sobol MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 7718 Ency. Brown Shows the Way Donald J. Sobol MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 7719 Ency. Brown Solves Them All Donald J. Sobol MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 10663 Ency. Brown Takes the Case Donald Sobol MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 10877 Ency. Brown Tracks Them Down Donald J. Sobol MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 10662 Encyclopedia Brown and the Case of the Secret PitchDonald Sobol MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 40626 Encyclopedia Brown and the Case of the Treasure HuntDonald J. Sobol MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 36377 Encyclopedia Brown Lends a Hand Donald J. Sobol MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 110253 The End Lemony Snicket MG  7.3   9.0 English Fiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 59
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 83705 Endangered Komodo Dragons Bobbie Kalman MG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28441 Ender's Game Orson Scott Card UG  5.5  16.0 English Fiction

 361 The Endless Steppe Esther Hautzig MG  6.3  10.0 English Nonfiction

 108710 Endymion Spring Matthew Skelton MG  6.3  13.0 English Fiction

 103556 The Enemies of Jupiter Caroline Lawrence MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 87374 Enemy Spy Wendelin Van Draanen MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 67928 Energy Jo Windsor LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 67014 Energy Makes Things Happen Kimberly Brubaker BradleyLG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 124171 The English Roses: A Rose by Any Other NameMadonna MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 124174 The English Roses: Good-bye Grace?Madonna MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 124177 The English Roses: The New Girl Madonna MG  4.9   2.0 English Fiction

 23330 The Enormous Crocodile Roald Dahl LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 609 The Enormous Egg Oliver Butterworth MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 132749 Environmental Engineer Geoffrey M. Horn MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 121752 Epos the Winged Flame Adam Blade LG  4.8   1.0 English Fiction

 74404 Eragon Christopher Paolini UG  5.6  25.0 English Fiction

 41390 Ereth's Birthday Avi MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 72318 Erika's Story Ruth Vander Zee MG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46103 The Ersatz Elevator Lemony Snicket MG  6.6   7.0 English Fiction

 45907 Eruption! The Story of Volcanoes Anita Ganeri LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13000 Escape from Fire Mountain Gary Paulsen MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 115224 Escape from Jabar-Loo Tony Abbott MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 109061 Escape from the Carnivale: A Never Land AdventureDave Barry MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 5266 Escape from Warsaw Ian Serraillier UG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 5348 The Escape of the Plant That Ate Dirty SocksNancy McArthur MG  5.7   4.0 English Fiction

 18965 The Escape K.A. Applegate MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 109453 Escape! The Story of the Great HoudiniSid Fleischman MG  6.6   5.0 English Nonfiction

 70853 Escaping the Giant Wave Peg Kehret MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 10772 Esio Trot Roald Dahl MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 44286 Esperanza Rising Pam Muñoz Ryan MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 72745 The Essential Worldwide Monster GuideLinda Ashman LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 362 The Eternal Spring of Mr. Ito Shelia Garrigue MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 46986 Ethan Allen: Revolutionary Hero Virginia Aronson MG  8.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 118057 Eulalia! Brian Jacques MG  6.0  18.0 English Fiction

 125558 Eve of the Emperor Penguin Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 63434 Everest Book One: The Contest Gordon Korman MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 63435 Everest Book Three: The Summit Gordon Korman MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 63436 Everest Book Two: The Climb Gordon Korman MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 43404 Every Cloud Has a Silver Lining Anne Mazer MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 6264 Every Dog Has His Day John R. Erickson MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 41171 Every Flower Is Beautiful Teresa Turner LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 64316 Every New Day Lauren Brooke MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 18397 Everybody Cooks Rice Norah Dooley LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43730 Everybody Needs a Rock Byrd Baylor LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 58443 Everyday Physical Science Experiments with GravityAmy French Merrill LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58445 Everyday Physical Science Experiments with LiquidsAmy French Merrill LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58446 Everyday Physical Science Experiments with MagnetismAmy French Merrill LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 2253 Everyday Science Experiments at the PlaygroundJohn Daniel Hartzog LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6610 Everyone Else's Parents Said Yes Paula Danziger MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 29779 Everyone Knows What a Dragon Looks LikeJay Williams LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 78076 Everything Bug: What Kids Really Want...Insects and SpidersCherie Winner MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 71267 Everything Cat: What Kids Really Want to Know About CatsMarty Crisp MG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 76511 Everything Changes Lauren Brooke MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 71268 Everything Dog: What Kids Really Want to Know About DogsMarty Crisp MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 83322 Everything Dolphin: What Kids Really Want to Know About DolphinsMarty Crisp MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 75292 Everything New Under the Sun Anne Mazer MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 48071 Everything on a Waffle Polly Horvath MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 83323 Everything Reptile: What Kids Really Want to Know About ReptilesCherie Winner MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6358 Everywhere Bruce Brooks MG  5.2   2.0 English Fiction

 106861 Evil Star Anthony Horowitz MG  4.7  13.0 English Fiction

 106042 Exile Grace Cavendish MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 120567 Exile Kathryn Lasky MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 69960 Expedition Down Under Rebecca Carmi LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 33627 The Experiment K.A. Applegate MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 80362 Exploring Space with an Astronaut Patricia J. Murphy LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42467 Exploring the Grand Canyon Colleen Adams LG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 80363 Exploring the Rain Forest Treetops with a ScientistJudith Williams LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 564 Exploring the Titanic Robert D. Ballard MG  6.6   3.0 English Nonfiction

 33628 The Exposed K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 130571 Extra Credit Andrew Clements MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 102415 The Extraordinary Adventures of Alfred KroppRichard Yancey MG  4.9  10.0 English Fiction

 110639 The Extraordinary Adventures of Ordinary BasilWiley Miller LG  5.0   2.0 English Fiction

 119699 Extras Scott Westerfeld MG  5.1  12.0 English Fiction

 26642 The Extreme K.A. Applegate MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 68612 Eye of Eternity Chris Archer MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 127489 The Eye of the Forest P.B. Kerr MG  5.4  15.0 English Fiction

 32375 Eye of the Great Bear Bill Wallace MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 102677 The Eye of the Warlock P. W. Catanese MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 32815 The Eye of the World Robert Jordan UG  5.9  49.0 English Fiction

 10227 The Eyes of Gray Wolf Jonathan London LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 21582 The Eyes of the Dragon Stephen King UG  6.4  17.0 English Fiction

 9878 Eyes of the Killer Robot John Bellairs MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction
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 44240 The Eyes of the Weaver Cristina Ortega LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 43036 Ezra: A Mountain Lion Bonnie Highsmith Taylor MG  3.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 44814 F Is for Freedom Roni Schotter MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 131388 A Fabumouse School Adventure Geronimo Stilton MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 83159 A Fabumouse Vacation for GeronimoGeronimo Stilton MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 5349 Face-Off Matt Christopher MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 111411 Face-Off Alice Alfonsi MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 5268 The Face on the Milk Carton Caroline B. Cooney UG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 119185 Face the Music Beth Beechwood MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 5010 Facts and Fiction of Minna Pratt Patricia MacLachlan MG  5.7   4.0 English Fiction

 7721 Faded Love John R. Erickson MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 119771 Faerie Lord Herbie Brennan MG  5.5  15.0 English Fiction

 113396 The Faerie Path Frewin Jones MG  5.0  11.0 English Fiction

 53562 Fair Weather Richard Peck MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 109084 Fairest Gail Carson Levine MG  4.1   8.0 English Fiction

 100619 Fairy Dust and the Quest for the EggGail Carson Levine LG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 118697 Fairy Haven and the Quest for the WandGail Carson Levine LG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 41121 The Fairy's Mistake Gail Carson Levine MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 63668 The Fairy's Return Gail Carson Levine MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 77508 Fairytale News Colin/Jacqui Hawkins LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 17990 Faith and the Electric Dogs Patrick Jennings MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 16746 Faithful Elephants Yukio Tsuchiya MG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 24995 Falcon's Egg Luli Gray MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 25211 The Falcon's Feathers Ron Roy LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 82417 The Falcon's Malteser Anthony Horowitz MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 120169 Fall Leaves Change Colors Kathleen Weidner ZoehfeldLG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77883 The Fall of Fergal Philip Ardagh MG  6.5   4.0 English Fiction

 109878 The Fall of the Amazing Zalindas Tracy Mack MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 54104 The Fall Garth Nix MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 11716 Fallen Angels Walter Dean Myers UG  4.2  11.0 English Fiction

 902146 Falling Off a Log (HM Edition) Anne Miranda MG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 40076 The Falling Star Mystery Bob Wright MG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 79706 The False Peace Jude Watson MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 70563 Fame and Glory in Freedom, GeorgiaBarbara O'Connor MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 42584 The Familiar K.A. Applegate MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 610 A Family Apart Joan Lowery Nixon MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 902173 A Family Picture (HM Edition) Amy Edgar MG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5903 Family Pictures Carmen Garza LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 467 The Family Under the Bridge Natalie Carlson MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 84110 Famous Bridges of the World: Measuring Length...VolumeYolonda Maxwell MG  6.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 121148 Fancy Nancy at the Museum Jane O'Connor LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction
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 126508 Fancy Nancy Sees Stars Jane O'Connor LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 119956 Fangtastic! Sienna Mercer MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 17988 Fanny's Dream Caralyn Buehner LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5011 Fantastic Mr. Fox Roald Dahl MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 35091 The Fantastic Washing Machine (Sunshine Level 4)Joy Cowley LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 17813 Far North Will Hobbs UG  5.3   9.0 English Fiction

 19338 Farewell, Dawn Ann M. Martin MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 363 Farewell to Manzanar Jeanne Houston MG  6.7   7.0 English Nonfiction

 44815 Farewell to the Island Gloria Whelan MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 59741 Farfallina and Marcel Holly Keller LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 112 Farmer Boy Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction

 51281 Farming Gail Gibbons LG  2.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 22123 The Farseekers Isobelle Carmody UG  5.8  14.0 English Fiction

 6462 The Farthest-Away Mountain Lynne Reid-Banks MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 128906 Fashion Buyer Jessica Cohn MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 100050 The Fashion Disaster That Changed My Life!Lauren Myracle MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 102996 Fashion Kitty Charise Mericle Harper MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 40034 Fast Break Bob Wright UG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 85212 Fast Company Rich Wallace MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 46863 Fast-Draw Freddie Bobbie Hamsa LG  0.5   0.5 English Fiction

 54117 Fatality Caroline B. Cooney UG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 7311 Father Bear Comes Home Else Minarik LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 31544 Favorite Greek Myths Mary Pope Osborne MG  6.1   2.0 English Fiction

 51843 Favorite Norse Myths Mary Pope Osborne MG  5.5   2.0 English Fiction

 11464 The Fear Place Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 122220 Fearless Elvira Woodruff MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 107899 Feathertop: Based on the Tale by Nathaniel HawthorneRobert D. San Souci LG  5.3   0.5 English Fiction

 9662 Feed Me! William Hooks LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 13812 Feel the Wind Arthur Dorros LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6414 Felicity Learns a Lesson: A School StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 6416 Felicity's Surprise: A Christmas StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 6415 Felicity Saves the Day Valerie Tripp MG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 2458 Felix and the 400 Frogs Jon Buller LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 737 The Fellowship of the Ring J.R.R. Tolkien UG  6.1  29.0 English Fiction

 100947 Ferdinand Magellan Elaine Landau LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 110644 Fergus and the Night-Demon: An Irish Ghost StoryJim Murphy LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 111143 Fergus Crane Paul Stewart MG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 88937 Fern the Green Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 113659 Ferno the Fire Dragon Adam Blade LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 64047 Ferret Fun Ben M. Baglio LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 261 Ferret in the Bedroom, Lizards in the FridgeBill Wallace MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction
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 41172 Festival Foods Around the World Becky Stull LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902008 Festival in Valencia (HM Edition) Anne Miranda LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42961 Fever, 1793 Laurie Halse Anderson UG  4.4   7.0 English Fiction

 70127 The Field Guide DiTerlizzi/Black MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 69081 Fields of Fury: The American Civil WarJames M. McPherson MG  8.0   4.0 English Nonfiction

 6920 Fifteen Beverly Cleary UG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 16943 Fifth Grade: Here Comes Trouble Colleen O'Shaughnessy McKennaMG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 6314 Fifth Grade Magic Beatrice Gormley MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 14461 The Fifth of March Ann Rinaldi MG  5.7  10.0 English Fiction

 40627 Fight for Life Laurie Halse Anderson MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 84319 The Fight to Survive Terry Bisson MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 64101 Fighting Fires Seymour Simon LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 53379 Fighting Fish (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 566 The Fighting Ground Avi, MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 5659 A Figure in Hiding Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 8911 The Figure in the Shadows John Bellairs MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 7562 Fill It Up! Gail Gibbons LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 21607 The Final Journey Gudrun Pausewang UG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 65435 The Final Reckoning Robin Jarvis MG  6.6  14.0 English Fiction

 86063 The Final Showdown Jude Watson MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 22380 Finders Keepers Emily Rodda MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 18610 Finders Keepers for Franklin Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 78564 The Finders Keepers Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 5361 Finding Buck McHenry Alfred Slote MG  3.5   6.0 English Fiction

 14667 Finding the Titanic Robert D. Ballard LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 52266 A Fine and Pleasant Misery Patrick F. McManus UG  7.4  10.0 English Fiction

 4366 Fine Print Joanna Johansen Burch MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6999 A Fine White Dust Cynthia Rylant MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 70122 Fire and Ice Erin Hunter MG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 45703 Fire Bringer David Clement-Davies UG  6.0  25.0 English Fiction

 10259 The Fire Bug Connection Jean Craighead George MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 48072 Fire Dreams Mallory Loehr LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 122984 The Fire Eternal Chris d'Lacey MG  4.8  12.0 English Fiction

 24915 Fire Fighter! Angela Royston LG  2.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7563 Fire! Fire! Gail Gibbons LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18670 Fire on the Mountain Jane Kurtz LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 111259 Fire Star Chris d'Lacey MG  4.8  12.0 English Fiction

 114881 The Fire Thief Fights Back Terry Deary MG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 102202 The Fire Thief Terry Deary MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 87157 The Fire Within Chris d'Lacey MG  4.1   7.0 English Fiction

 6814 The Firebird Rocket Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction
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 63491 Fireboat: The Heroic Adventures of the John J. HarveyMaira Kalman LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 81293 The Firefighters' Thanksgiving Maribeth Boelts LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 83709 Firefighters to the Rescue! Bobbie Kalman LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7368 Fireflies! Julie Brinckloe LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 75752 Fireflies Susan Ashley LG  2.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 106747 Firegirl Tony Abbott MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 17564 The Firehouse Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 44247 Fireman Small Wong Herbert Yee LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 32819 The Fires of Heaven Robert Jordan UG  6.5  56.0 English Fiction

 20800 The Fires of Merlin T.A. Barron UG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 118241 Firestar's Quest Erin Hunter MG  5.5  19.0 English Fiction

 20067 Firestorm Gene DeWeese MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 63237 Firewing Kenneth Oppel MG  5.0  12.0 English Fiction

 105860 The First Collier Kathryn Lasky MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 74877 First Day at School Monica Hughes LG  1.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45891 The First Dog Jan Brett LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5012 The First Four Years Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.8   4.0 English Fiction

 40132 First Heroes for Freedom Marcia Bjerregaard MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 28469 First King of Shannara Terry Brooks UG  6.9  30.0 English Fiction

 131129 The First Men on the Moon Stephanie Sammartino McPhersonMG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 104648 The First Moon Landing Elizabeth Hudson-Goff MG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44707 First Test Tamora Pierce MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 7369 The First Thanksgiving Linda Hayward LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16544 First Woman and the Strawberry Gloria Dominic LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6417 The First Woman Doctor Rachel Baker MG  7.8  10.0 English Nonfiction

 5219 Fish Face Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 77388 The Fish in Room 11 Heather Dyer MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 18611 Fish Is Fish Leo Lionni LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 26240 Fishing Bears Ruth Berman LG  1.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83156 The Fishy Field Trip Martin Schwabacher LG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 44195 Five Brave Explorers Wade Hudson LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7564 The Five Chinese Brothers Claire Bishop LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9124 Five Funny Frights Judith Bauer Stamper LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 113 Five Little Peppers and How They GrewMargaret Sidney MG  7.9  13.0 English Fiction

 108259 The Five Lost Aunts of Harriet BeanAlexander McCall Smith LG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 7216 Five Silly Fishermen Roberta Edwards LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 50150 Five Smooth Stones: Hope's Diary Kristiana Gregory MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 41663 The Flag We Love Pam Muñoz Ryan LG  5.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86824 Flags of Our Fathers: Heroes of Iwo JimaJames Bradley MG  8.2   9.0 English Nonfiction

 104847 Flamingos on the Roof Calef Brown MG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 115334 Flash Ellen Miles LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction
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 13813 Flash, Crash, Rumble, and Roll Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60674 Flashy Fantastic Rain Forest FrogsDorothy Hinshaw Patent LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13392 Flat Stanley Jeff Brown LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 44132 Flatfoot Fox and the Case of the Missing SchoolhouseEth Clifford MG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 114885 Flawless: A Pretty Little Liars Novel Sara Shepard UG  4.3  10.0 English Fiction

 49405 Flea Circus Summer Cheryl Ware MG  5.7   2.0 English Fiction

 114 The Fledgling Jane Langton MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 5660 The Flickering Torch Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 19115 Flies Are Fascinating Valerie Wilkinson LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5904 Flight Robert Burleigh MG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 128907 Flight Attendant William David Thomas MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6003 Flight of Angels Geoffrey Trease MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 110354 Flight of the Fire Thief Terry Deary MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 76338 Flight of the Genie Tony Abbott MG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 20071 Flight of the Hawk Gary Paulsen MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 64502 Flight to Freedom Ana Veciana-Suarez MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 50391 The Fling John R. Erickson MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 7565 Flip Wesley Dennis LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 10244 Flip-Flop Girl Katherine Paterson MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 53684 Flipped Wendelin Van Draanen UG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 25247 Floating in Space Franklin M. Branley MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83738 The Flood William C. Dietz UG  8.2  19.0 English Fiction

 902155 Floods (HM Edition) Barbara Brooks Simons MG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 8467 Florence Griffith Joyner Nathan Aaseng UG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47164 Florence Kelley Carol Saller LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 116420 Florence Nightingale Susan Bivin Aller MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 52461 Florence Nightingale (People Who Made a Difference)David/Patricia Armentrout LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5013 Flossie and the Fox Patricia C. McKissack LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 69075 The Flower Fairies Emily Rodda LG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 27513 Flower Garden Eve Bunting LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 738 Flowers for Algernon Daniel Keyes UG  5.8  13.0 English Fiction

 165 The Flunking of Joshua T. Bates Susan Shreve MG  5.1   2.0 English Fiction

 101038 Flush Carl Hiaasen MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 14412 Flute's Journey: The Life of a Wood ThrushLynne Cherry MG  5.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6063 Fly Away Home Eve Bunting LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 105950 Fly by Night Frances Hardinge MG  7.1  19.0 English Fiction

 135780 Fly Guy Meets Fly Girl! Tedd Arnold LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 122340 Fly High, Fly Guy! Tedd Arnold LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 2464 The Fly on the Ceiling: A Math MythJulie Glass LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 53255 Flying Blind/Mayday at 2,500 Frank E. Peretti MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 32172 The Flying Flea, Callie, and Me Bill/Carol Wallace LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction
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 107135 Flying High Linda Chapman LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 19624 Flying Horse Bonnie Bryant MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 40077 The Flying Wheel Mystery Bob Wright MG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 105651 Flyte Angie Sage MG  6.0  16.0 English Fiction

 73254 Foal in the Fog Ben M. Baglio MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 57133 Foals in the Field Ben M. Baglio MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 468 Fog Magic Julia Sauer MG  6.1   4.0 English Fiction

 10609 Fogbound Steven Shepard LG  5.1   1.0 English Fiction

 32994 Folks Call Me Appleseed John Andrew Glass LG  4.9   0.5 English Fiction

 115497 Follow Me, Mittens Lola M. Schaefer LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 36546 Follow That Bus Suzan Reid LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 28792 Follow the Drinking Gourd Jeanette Winter LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7217 Follow the Monsters! Sharon Lerner LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 13814 Follow the Water from Brook to OceanArthur Dorros LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 49782 Following Fake Man Barbara Ware Holmes MG  3.7   6.0 English Fiction

 6315 Following the Mystery Man Mary Downing Hahn MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 76512 Following the Rainbow Ben M. Baglio MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 83150 Food Chain Frenzy Anne Capeci LG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 58493 Food Chains in a Backyard Habitat Isaac Nadeau LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58494 Food Chains in a Desert Habitat Isaac Nadeau LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58495 Food Chains in a Forest Habitat Isaac Nadeau LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58496 Food Chains in a Meadow Habitat Isaac Nadeau LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58497 Food Chains in a Pond Habitat Isaac Nadeau LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58498 Food Chains in a Tide Pool Habitat Isaac Nadeau LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 72209 Food Fight! H.B. Homzie LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 13359 Food & Our History Kibibi Mack-Williams MG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 10905 Fool's Gold Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  5.6   8.0 English Fiction

 9018 The Foot Book Dr. Seuss LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 124560 Football Double Threat Stephanie True Peters MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 5363 Football Fugitive Matt Christopher MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 121938 Football Hero Tim Green MG  5.1   9.0 English Fiction

 135062 Football: How It Works Agnieszka Biskup MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 50944 Football Stars S.A. Kramer LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 59760 Footprints at the Window Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  6.0   7.0 English Fiction

 5661 Footprints Under the Window Franklin W. Dixon MG  6.1   5.0 English Fiction

 63658 For Biddle's Sake Gail Carson Levine MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 82398 For Girls Only: Wise Words, Good AdviceCarol Weston MG  5.6   5.0 English Nonfiction

 124451 For the Love of Autumn Patricia Polacco LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 103585 For You Are a Kenyan Child Kelly Cunnane LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 52462 Force & Motion (How Can I Experiment with...?)Cindy Devine Dalton LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 24864 Forces and Machines (Making Science Work)Terry Jennings MG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 60925 Forces and Motion (My World of Science)Angela Royston LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29049 Forces and Movement (Young Scientists)Dixon/Smith LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1575 Forces Around Us (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15755 Forces (Science all Around Me) Karen Bryant-Mole LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8522 Forest Janet Taylor Lisle MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 105843 Forest Fire Anne Capeci LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 120695 Forest Firefighter William David Thomas MG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 73953 Forest of Secrets Erin Hunter MG  5.8  11.0 English Fiction

 59064 The Forests of Silence Emily Rodda MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 27724 Forever Amber Brown Paula Danziger LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 105087 Forget Me Not Laura Dower MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 6359 The Forgotten Door Alexander Key MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 25553 Forgotten Heroes Michael Anthony Steele MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 18967 The Forgotten K.A. Applegate MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 106439 Forming Hypotheses Cathy Elliott LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 79400 Formula One Cars (Wild Rides!) A. R. Schaefer MG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83691 The Fortress of the Treasure Queen Tony Abbott MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 130823 Fortunately Remy Charlip LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 79077 Fortune Cookie Fortunes Grace Lin LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 28525 Fortune's Journey Bruce Coville UG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 6360 The Fortune-Tellers Lloyd Alexander LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 56715 Fossils Melissa Stewart MG  7.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13815 Fossils Tell of Long Ago Aliki LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 34517 Foster's War Carolyn Reeder MG  5.9   9.0 English Fiction

 19043 Found June Oldham MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 121302 Found Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 9361 Four Good Friends Margaret Hillert LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 77124 Four Mice Deep in the Jungle Geronimo Stilton MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 7312 Four on the Shore Edward Marshall LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 77250 Four Seasons Make a Year Anne Rockwell LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 134469 The Fourth Apprentice Erin Hunter MG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 5416 Fourth-Grade Celebrity Patricia Reilly Giff MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 80736 Fourth-Grade Fuss Johanna Hurwitz MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 11465 Fourth Grade is a Jinx Colleen O'Shaughnessy McKennaMG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 6361 Fourth Grade Rats Jerry Spinelli MG  2.6   2.0 English Fiction

 13160 Fourth of July (Holidays Discovery) Lynda Sorensen LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 23867 Fox All Week Edward Marshall LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 17523 Fox and His Friends Edward Marshall LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 17524 Fox at School Edward Marshall LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 40703 Fox Be Nimble James Marshall LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 113018 A Fox Called Sorrow Isobelle Carmody MG  6.2   6.0 English Fiction
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 10518 Fox in Love Edward Marshall LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 9019 Fox in Socks Dr Seuss LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 57134 Fox in the Frost Ben M. Baglio MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 7313 Fox on the Job James Marshall LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 31415 Fox on Wheels Edward Marshall LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 218 The Fox Steals Home Matt Christopher MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 7266 The Fox Went Out on a Chilly NightPeter Spier LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 8566 The Foxman Gary Paulsen UG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 43994 Fractions: Making Fair Shares Michele Koomen LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86243 The Fran That Time Forgot Jim Benton LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 111144 The Fran with Four Brains Jim Benton LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 34559 Francine, Believe It or Not Stephen Krensky LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 43118 Francine the Superstar Brown/Krensky LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 46987 Francis Marion: The Swamp Fox Kay Cornelius MG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 125147 The Frandidate Jim Benton LG  5.3   1.0 English Fiction

 41111 Frankenstein Shelley/Burgan MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 106399 Frankenstein Stephen Krensky MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 10666 Frankenstein Doesn't Plant Petunias Dadey/Jones LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 35401 Frankenstein Doesn't Slam Hockey PucksDadey/Jones LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 75644 Frankenstein Doesn't Start Food FightsDebbie Dadey LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 107241 Frankenstein Makes a Sandwich Adam Rex LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 18612 Franklin and the Tooth Fairy Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 110327 Franklin D. Roosevelt: A Leader in Troubled TimesEditors of Time for Kids LG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 79316 Franklin D. Roosevelt  (History Maker Bios)Laura Hamilton Waxman LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6982 Franklin Delano Roosevelt Russell Freedman UG  8.1   6.0 English Nonfiction

 18613 Franklin Fibs Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 50230 Franklin Goes to Day Camp Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 18614 Franklin Goes to School Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 18615 Franklin Has a Sleepover Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 50231 Franklin Helps Out Paulette Bourgeois LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 18616 Franklin in the Dark Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 18617 Franklin Is Bossy Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 18618 Franklin Is Lost Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 18619 Franklin Is Messy Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18620 Franklin Plays the Game Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 16877 Franklin Rides a Bike Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 41717 Franklin's Baby Sister Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 16956 Franklin's Bad Day Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 50233 Franklin's Bicycle Helmet Bourgeois/Moore LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18622 Franklin's Blanket Paulette Bourgeois LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 30704 Franklin's Christmas Gift Paulette Bourgeois LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction
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 30709 Franklin's Class Trip Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 18623 Franklin's Halloween Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 32132 Franklin's Neighborhood Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 18624 Franklin's New Friend Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 18625 Franklin's School Play Paulette Bourgeois LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 24968 Franklin's Secret Club Paulette Bourgeois LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 30710 Franklin's Valentines Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 55985 Franklin Says I Love You Paulette Bourgeois LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 18621 Franklin Wants a Pet Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 103805 Frantastic Voyage Jim Benton LG  4.8   1.0 English Fiction

 5331 Freak the Mighty/The Mighty Rodman Philbrick UG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 5067 Freaky Friday Mary Rodgers MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 262 Freckle Juice Judy Blume MG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7267 Freddie's Spaghetti Charlotte Doyle LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 77202 Freddy in Peril: Book Two in the Golden Hamster SagaDietlof Reiche MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 114626 Freddy's Final Quest Dietlof Reiche MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 102142 Freddy to the Rescue: Book Three in the Golden Hamster SagaDietlof Reiche MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 6064 Frederick Leo Lionni LG  3.1   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 6064 Frederick Leo Lionni LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 67192 Frederick Douglass (History Maker Bios)Catherine A. Welch LG  4.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 76339 Free at Last! Stories and Songs of EmancipationDoreen Rappaport MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 45928 Free at Last: The Story of Martin Luther King, Jr.Angela Bull MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 103765 Free Baseball Sue Corbett MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 8468 Freedom's Children Ellen Levine UG  6.3   8.0 English Nonfiction

 106043 Freeglader Paul Stewart MG  6.4  13.0 English Fiction

 75092 Frida Kahlo: The Artist Who Painted HerselfMargaret Frith LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 364 Friedrich Hans Peter Richter MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 9362 A Friend for Dear Dragon Margaret Hillert LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18626 A Friend for Minerva Louise Janet Morgan Stoeke LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5417 A Friend Like That Alfred Slote MG  3.3   4.0 English Fiction

 19220 Friends Kim Lewis LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 21493 Friends Helme Heine LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 114404 Friends Till the End Laura Dower MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 112565 A Friendship for Today Patricia C. McKissack MG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 315 The Friendship Mildred D. Taylor MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 120175 The Fright Before Christmas James Howe LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 2114 Frightful's Mountain Jean Craighead George UG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 16637 Frindle Andrew Clements MG  5.4   2.0 English Fiction

 76282 Frizz Ellen Frances MG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5512 Frog and Toad All Year Arnold Lobel LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6116 Frog and Toad Are Friends Arnold Lobel LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction
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 5467 Frog and Toad Together Arnold Lobel LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 64048 Frog Friends Ben M. Baglio LG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 78745 Frog in a Bog John Himmelman LG  2.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15492 The Frog (Life Cycles) Sabrina Crewe LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6065 The Frog Prince Continued Jon Scieszka LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 68474 The Frog Princess E.D. Baker MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 101186 A Frog's Life Patricia J. Murphy LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43016 Froggy Bakes a Cake Jonathan London LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 53911 Froggy Eats Out Jonathan London LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 17526 Froggy Gets Dressed Jonathan London LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 43610 Froggy Goes to Bed Jonathan London LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 15805 Froggy Goes to School Jonathan London LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 64173 Froggy Goes to the Doctor Jonathan London LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 53534 Froggy Learns to Swim Jonathan London LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 57166 Froggy Plays in the Band Jonathan London LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 32246 Froggy Plays Soccer Jonathan London LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 109808 Froggy Plays T-Ball Jonathan London LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 107353 Froggy Rides a Bike Jonathan London LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 75093 Froggy's Baby Sister Jonathan London LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 53912 Froggy's Best Christmas Jonathan London LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 78935 Froggy's Day with Dad Jonathan London LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 19844 Froggy's First Kiss Jonathan London LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 34586 Froggy's Halloween Jonathan London LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 86410 Froggy's Sleepover Jonathan London LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 10166 Frogs Gail Gibbons LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19117 Frogs and Toads and Tadpoles, Too Allan Fowler LG  2.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8065 From Anna Jean Little MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 67849 From Calf to Cow (How Do They Grow?)Jillian Powell LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18870 From Caterpillar to Butterfly Deborah Heiligman LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77046 From Fruit to Jelly (Start to Finish) Shannon Zemlicka LG  2.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58749 From Milk to Ice Cream (Start to Finish)Stacy Taus-Bolstad LG  2.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 70090 From Paper Airplanes to Outer SpaceSeymour Simon MG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7566 From Path to Highway Gail Gibbons LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77053 From Rock to Road (Start to Finish) Shannon Zemlicka LG  2.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 24913 From Seed to Plant Gail Gibbons LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1662 From Seed to Sunflower (Lifecycles)Gerald Legg MG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29 From the Mixed-Up Files of Mrs. Basil E. FrankweilerE.L. Konigsburg MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 59208 From the Two Rivers (The Eye of the World - Part One)Robert Jordan UG  5.7  23.0 English Fiction

 89048 From This Day On Lauren Brooke MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 167 Frozen Fire James Houston MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 32686 Frozen Stiff Sherry Shahan MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction
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 414 Fudge Charlotte Graeber LG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 5220 Fudge-A-Mania Judy Blume LG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction

 88919 The Fugitive Factor Gordon Korman MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 44160 Full Moon Fever R.L. Stine MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 1571 Full of Energy (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 57167 Full Steam Ahead Faye Gibbons LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 119679 Full Throttle Matthew Reilly MG  6.1   4.0 English Fiction

 9363 Fun Days Margaret Hillert LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 59366 Funny Frank Dick King-Smith LG  5.0   1.0 English Fiction

 24931 Funny, Funny Lyle Bernard Waber LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7568 The Funny Little Woman Arlene Mosel LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 9767 The Furry News: How to Make a NewspaperLoreen Leedy LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7724 The Further Adventures of Hank the CowdogJohn R. Erickson MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 49783 G Is for Googol: A Math Alphabet BookDavid M. Schwartz MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 46858 The Gadget Paul Zindel UG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 7671 The Gadget War Betsy Duffey MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 219 Gaffer Samson's Luck Jill Paton-Walsh MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 61642 Galaxies Seymour Simon MG  6.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10167 Galileo Leonard Everett Fisher MG  6.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7370 Galimoto Karen Williams LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 14767 Gallows Hill Lois Duncan UG  6.9   9.0 English Fiction

 8821 Game Day Dan Marlowe UG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 101235 Game Day Tiki Barber LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 133989 The Game of My Life: A...Triumph, and Growing up AutisticJason McElwain UG  5.9  10.0 English Nonfiction

 87336 The Game of Silence Louise Erdrich MG  5.9   9.0 English Fiction

 79707 The Game of Sunken Places M.T. Anderson MG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 220 The Gammage Cup Carol Kendall MG  5.9   8.0 English Fiction

 40078 The Garage Sale Mystery Bob Wright MG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 28734 The Garbage Monster from Outer SpaceJohn R. Erickson MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 53942 The Garden of Abdul Gasazi Chris Van Allsburg LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 115804 Garden of the Purple Dragon Carole Wilkinson MG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 8618 The Garden Party Katherine Mansfield UG  5.1   1.0 English Fiction

 14668 Gargoyles Don't Drive School Buses Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 126449 The Gate of Days: The Book of Time IIGuillaume Prévost MG  5.7  10.0 English Fiction

 44063 Gathering Blue Lois Lowry UG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 221 A Gathering of Days Joan Blos MG  6.7   5.0 English Fiction

 123814 The Gathering Michael Carroll MG  4.3   9.0 English Fiction

 28492 The Gator Girls Joanna Cole LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 77834 Gator Gumbo Candace Fleming LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 30 Gay-Neck: The Story of a Pigeon Dhan Gopal Mukerji MG  6.5   6.0 English Fiction

 132507 Geek Charming Robin Palmer MG  5.5  12.0 English Fiction
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 127037 Geek Chic: The Zoey Zone Margie Palatini MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 10667 Genies Don't Ride Bicycles Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 86358 Genius: A Photobiography of Albert EinsteinMarfe Ferguson Delano MG  7.6   2.0 English Nonfiction

 6362 Gentle Annie Mary Francis Shura MG  5.2   5.0 English Nonfiction

 222 Gentle Ben Walt Morey MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 22712 Gentle Giant Octopus Karen Wallace LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5468 George and Martha James Marshall LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 84386 George C. Marshall (History Maker Bios)Catherine A. Welch LG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 103586 George Did It Suzanne Tripp Jurmain LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 76973 George Eastman (History Maker Bios)Susan Bivin Aller LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 124518 George H.W. Bush Catherine A. Welch MG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 4405 George Lucas (A&E Biography) Dana White MG  7.4   4.0 English Nonfiction

 10776 George's Marvelous Medicine Roald Dahl MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 84387 George S. Patton Jr. (History Maker Bios)Jane Sutcliffe LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 29748 George the Drummer Boy Nathaniel Benchley LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 82899 George vs. George: The American Revolution...Both SidesRosalyn Schanzer MG  7.5   2.0 English Nonfiction

 11764 George Washington: A Picture Book BiographyJames Cross Giblin LG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47165 George Washington Carver Carter/Saller LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 114605 George Washington Carver Matt Doeden MG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 46988 George Washington: First U.S. PresidentTara Baukus Mello MG  7.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 67194 George Washington (History Maker Bios)Candice F. Ransom LG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5418 George Washington's Breakfast Jean Fritz MG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 6215 George Washington's Mother Jean Fritz LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 12477 George Washington's Socks Elvira Woodruff MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 65963 George Washington: The Man Who Would Not Be KingStephen Krensky MG  7.0   3.0 English Nonfiction

 47014 George Whitefield: Clergyman and ScholarSusan Martins Miller MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47166 Georgia O'Keeffe (On My Own Books)Linda Lowery LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 124519 Gerald R. Ford Laura Hamilton Waxman MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7268 Geraldine's Blanket Holly Keller LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 64049 Gerbil Genius Ben M. Baglio LG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 8413 Germs Make Me Sick Melvin Berger LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 105856 Geronimo Joseph Bruchac MG  5.8  13.0 English Fiction

 76974 Geronimo (History Maker Bios) Catherine A. Welch LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 123673 Geronimo Stilton, Secret Agent Geronimo Stilton MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 69040 Get Lost! Nancy Krulik LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 63240 Get out of Bed! Robert Munsch LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 61515 Get Ready for Second Grade, Amber BrownPaula Danziger LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 80840 The Get Rich Quick Club Dan Gutman MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 10610 Get That Goat! Michael Aushenker LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 61039 Get Well, Good Knight Shelley Moore Thomas LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 116583 Getting Air Dan Gutman MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction
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 263 Getting Something on Maggie MarmelsteinMarjorie Weinman SharmatMG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 6516 The Ghost at Dawn's House Ann M. Martin MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 5662 The Ghost at Skeleton Rock Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 9606 Ghost Beach R.L. Stine MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 5014 Ghost Brother C.S. Adler MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 6363 Ghost Cadet Elaine Alphin MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 14944 Ghost Camp R.L. Stine MG  3.1   3.0 English Fiction

 20113 Ghost Canoe Will Hobbs MG  5.9   8.0 English Fiction

 89269 The Ghost Children Eve Bunting MG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 415 The Ghost in Tent 19 Jim/Jane O'Connor LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 6364 A Ghost in the House Betty Ren Wright MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 20073 The Ghost in the Third Row Bruce Coville MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 5419 A Ghost in the Window Betty Ren Wright MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 7314 A Ghost Named Fred Nathaniel Benchley LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 23291 A Ghost Named Wanda Dan Greenburg LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 9607 The Ghost Next Door R.L. Stine MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 5617 The Ghost of Blackwood Hall Carolyn Keene MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 75917 The Ghost of Cutler Creek Cynthia DeFelice MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 101892 The Ghost of Raven Hill/The Sorcerer's ApprenticeEmily Rodda MG  4.1   7.0 English Fiction

 123492 Ghost of Spirit Bear Ben Mikaelsen MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 34911 The Ghost Pony Jeanne Betancourt LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 101953 The Ghost's Grave Peg Kehret MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 9264 The Ghost Ship Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 52128 Ghost Soldier Elaine Marie Alphin MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 117632 The Ghost, the White House, and MeJudith St. George MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 17566 Ghost Town at Sundown Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 32726 The Ghost Town Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 20074 The Ghost Wore Gray Bruce Coville MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 110125 Ghosthunters and the Gruesome Invincible Lightning Ghost!Cornelia Funke LG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 108875 Ghosthunters and the Incredibly Revolting GhostCornelia Caroline Funke LG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 114457 Ghosthunters and the Muddy Monster of Doom!Cornelia Funke LG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 111208 Ghosthunters and the Totally Moldy Baroness!Cornelia Funke LG  4.9   2.0 English Fiction

 131644 Ghosts: A Nonfiction Companion to A Good Night for GhostsMary Pope Osborne LG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6611 Ghosts Beneath Our Feet Betty Ren Wright MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 10669 Ghosts Don't Eat Potato Chips Dadey/Jones LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 58130 Ghosts Don't Ride Wild Horses Dadey/Jones LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 5068 Ghosts I Have Been Richard Peck MG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 20018 Ghouls Don't Scoop Ice Cream Dadey/Jones LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 53499 The Giant Germ Cole/Capeci LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 82301 The Giant Hug Sandra Horning LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 76160 The Giant Jelly Bean Jar Marcie Aboff LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction
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 58765 Giant Machines Seymour Simon LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 64290 Giant Pandas Gail Gibbons LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11665 The Giant Pumpkin Joy Cowley LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 47803 Giant Squid: Mystery of the Deep Jennifer Dussling LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77304 Giant Steps Elizabeth Loredo LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 107852 The Giant Yo-Yo Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 102543 The Giants and the Joneses Julia Donaldson MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 34931 Giants Don't Go Snowboarding Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 8414 Giants In the Land Diana Appelbaum MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 36697 Gib and the Gray Ghost Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  6.4   9.0 English Fiction

 25056 Gib Rides Home Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  6.3   9.0 English Fiction

 14464 Gideon's People Carolyn Meyer MG  5.4   8.0 English Fiction

 107535 Gideon the Cutpurse Linda Buckley-Archer MG  6.3  17.0 English Fiction

 7728 A Gift for Mama Esther Hautzig MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 21268 The Gift from Saint Nicholas Dorothea Lachner LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 35971 The Gift-Giver Joyce Hansen MG  3.3   4.0 English Fiction

 5269 A Gift of Magic Lois Duncan UG  6.0   7.0 English Fiction

 107868 The Gift of Sarah Barker Jane Yolen MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 5015 The Gift of the Pirate Queen Patricia Reilly Giff MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 46620 Giggle Belly Page Sakelaris LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7569 Gilberto and the Wind Marie Hall Ets LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 100077 Gilda Joyce, Psychic Investigator Jennifer Allison MG  6.5  10.0 English Fiction

 107136 Gilda Joyce: The Ladies of the Lake Jennifer Allison MG  6.3  12.0 English Fiction

 31 Ginger Pye Eleanor Estes MG  6.0   9.0 English Fiction

 34613 Gingerbread Baby Jan Brett LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6066 The Gingerbread Man Karen Schmidt LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 68336 A Giraffe and a Half Shel Silverstein LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 9265 The Giraffe and the Pelly and Me Roald Dahl LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 111229 Giraffes Sally Morgan LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 223 A Girl Called Al Constance C. Greene MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 29789 A Girl Called Boy Belinda Hurmence MG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 9554 A Girl from Yamhill Beverly Cleary MG  6.5  11.0 English Nonfiction

 61461 Girl in a Cage Yolen/Harris MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 50151 Girl in Blue Ann Rinaldi MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 108041 The Girl in the Golden Bower Jane Yolen LG  5.3   0.5 English Fiction

 15809 A Girl Named Disaster Nancy Farmer UG  5.1  14.0 English Fiction

 14669 A Girl Named Helen Keller Margo Lundell LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 11542 A Girl of the Limberlost Gene Stratton Porter UG  6.1  18.0 English Fiction

 32208 The Girl Who Chased Away Sorrow: The Diary of Sarah NitaAnn Turner MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 9608 The Girl Who Cried Monster R.L. Stine MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 5221 The Girl Who Loved Wild Horses Paul Goble LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction
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 5069 The Girl Who Owned a City O.T. Nelson MG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 49128 The Girl Who Wore Too Much:  A Folktale from ThailandMargaret Read MacDonaldLG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 48376 The Girl with 500 Middle Names Margaret Peterson Haddix LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 65664 Girls Don't Have Cooties Nancy Krulik LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 44298 The Girls Get Even Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 56460 Girls in Love Jacqueline Wilson UG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 74757 Girls in Tears Jacqueline Wilson UG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 20267 The Girls' Revenge Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 82841 Girls Rule Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 64035 The Girls Take Over Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 87148 Give Me a Break Laura Dower MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 109797 Give Me Liberty L.M. Elliott MG  5.4  10.0 English Fiction

 168 Give Us a Great Big Smile, Rosy ColeSheila Greenwald MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 8568 The Giver Lois Lowry UG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 26745 Giving Thanks: A Native American Good Morning MessageChief Jake Swamp LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 5469 The Giving Tree Shel Silverstein LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6463 The Glass Angels Susan Hill MG  5.7   2.0 English Fiction

 56377 Glass Frogs (The Really Wild Life of Frogs)Doug Wechsler LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6613 Glass Slippers Give You Blisters Mary Jane Auch MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 65665 Glasses for D.W. Marc Brown LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 50702 Gliders and Sliders Jo Windsor LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31271 Gloria Estefan (Real-Life Reader Biography)Sue Boulais MG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58515 Gloria Rising Ann Cameron MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 36473 Gloria's Way Ann Cameron MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 21232 The Glorious Flight Across the Channel with Louis BleriotAlice/Martin Provensen LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 45339 A Glory of Unicorns Bruce Coville MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 10611 Glory Trail Taramesha Maniatty LG  5.8   1.0 English Fiction

 902185 The Glow From Lighthouse Cove (HM Edition)Veronica Freeman Ellis MG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 121111 Go Big or Go Home Will Hobbs MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 9609 Go Eat Worms! R.L. Stine MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 69041 Go, Fractions! Judith Bauer Stamper LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 15517 Go Free or Die: A Story About Harriet TubmanJeri Ferris MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 118476 Go, Graduate! All the Best from Bikini BottomDavid Lewman LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 124041 Go Long! Tiki Barber MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 16387 Go West, Swamp Monsters! Mary Blount Christian LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 32412 Goat in the Garden Ben M. Baglio MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 77420 Gobble, Gobble, Slip, Slop: A Tale of a Very Greedy CatMeilo So LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 69394 The Goblin Wood Hilari Bell MG  5.5  11.0 English Fiction

 80936 Goblins and Trolls John Hamilton MG  6.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 34929 Goblins Don't Play Video Games Dadey/Jones LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 29997 Goblins in the Castle Bruce Coville MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction
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 6464 The Godmother Tree Ruth Brodeur MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 169 Going Home Nicholasa Mohr MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 20076 Going Solo Roald Dahl MG  6.1   9.0 English Fiction

 902175 Going the Distance (HM Edition) Kitty Colton MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 170 The Gold Cadillac Mildred D. Taylor MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 40079 The Gold Coin Robbery Bob Wright MG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 12991 The Gold Dust Letters Janet Taylor Lisle MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 662 The Golden Bird Hans Stolp MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 15085 The Golden Compass Philip Pullman UG  7.1  19.0 English Fiction

 65524 Golden Eagle (Natural World) Malcolm Penny MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 20305 The Golden Fleece and the Heroes Who Lived before AchillesPadraic Colum UG  7.3  13.0 English Fiction

 20316 The Golden Goblet Eloise Jarvis McGraw MG  6.3  11.0 English Fiction

 9366 The Golden Goose Margaret Hillert LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 88787 Golden & Grey: An Unremarkable Boy...Rather Remarkable GhostLouise Arnold MG  5.8   9.0 English Fiction

 108737 Golden & Grey: The Nightmares That Ghosts HaveLouise Arnold MG  6.3  11.0 English Fiction

 78203 The Golden Hour Maiya Williams MG  5.1   9.0 English Fiction

 902024 The Golden Land (HM Edition) Lee S. Justice LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 115202 The Golden Rule Ilene Cooper LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 114312 The Golden Tree Kathryn Lasky MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 54492 The Golden Wasp Tony Abbott MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 72582 Goldfish JoAnn Early Macken LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 106460 Goldie Ellen Miles LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 113660 Goldie the Sunshine Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 39897 Goldilocks and the Three Bears Jan Brett LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 25305 Goldilocks Comes Back Anne Myers LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 82165 The Golem's Eye Jonathan Stroud MG  5.9  24.0 English Fiction

 41446 The Golly Sisters Go West Betsy Byars LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 224 Gone-Away Lake Elizabeth Enright MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 87328 Good Brother, Bad Brother...Edwin Booth & John Wilkes BoothJames Cross Giblin MG  8.3  12.0 English Nonfiction

 6466 Good-bye, Chicken Little Betsy Byars MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 6517 Good-bye Stacey, Good-bye Ann M. Martin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 52623 The Good Dog Avi MG  3.7   5.0 English Fiction

 13395 Good Driving, Amelia Bedelia Herman Parish LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 48526 The Good Fight: How World War II Was WonStephen E. Ambrose UG  8.2   2.0 English Nonfiction

 16952 Good Grief...Third Grade Colleen O'Shaughnessy McKennaLG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 32 The Good Master Kate Seredy MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 7269 Good Morning, Chick Mirra Ginsburg LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 61516 Good Morning, Gorillas Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 7315 Good Morning, Miss Gator Robert Kraus LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 6465 Good Neighbors T.L. Tedrow MG  4.4   8.0 English Fiction

 75040 A Good Night for Freedom Barbara Olenyik Morrow LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction
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 131643 A Good Night for Ghosts Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 39566 Good Night, Good Knight Shelley Moore Thomas LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 1969 Good Night, Maman Norma Fox Mazer UG  3.5   4.0 English Fiction

 6316 Good Night, Mr. Tom Michelle Magorian MG  4.8  12.0 English Fiction

 8524 The Good, the Bad, and the Goofy Jon Scieszka MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 101639 The Good, the Bad, and the Very SlimyR.L. Stine MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 20019 Good Work, Amelia Bedelia Peggy Parish LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7137 Goodbye, Vietnam Gloria Whelan MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 7218 Goodnight Moon Margaret Wise Brown LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 87416 Gooney Bird and the Room Mother Lois Lowry LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 65304 Gooney Bird Greene Lois Lowry LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 46846 Goose Chase Patrice Kindl UG  6.5   8.0 English Fiction

 28321 The Goose's Gold Ron Roy LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 14466 Gooseberry Park Cynthia Rylant MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 64604 Goosed! Bill Wallace MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 15080 The Gorgon Slayer Gary Paulsen MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 120821 Gorilla City Nick Ward MG  6.0   3.0 English Fiction

 86192 Gorilla Doctors: Saving Endangered Great ApesPamela S. Turner MG  6.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 2460 Gorillas: Gentle Giants of the Forest Joyce Milton LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 69685 The Gorillas of Gill Park Amy Gordon MG  4.7   9.0 English Fiction

 105737 Gossamer Lois Lowry MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 115805 Got Cake? R.L. Stine MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 39808 Grace's Letter to Lincoln Peter/Connie Roop LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 44709 Gracie's Girl Ellen Wittlinger MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 59743 Grand Canyon: A Trail Through TimeLinda Vieira LG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 112428 Grand Canyon: The Tail of the ScorpionMike Graf MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 7138 The Grand Escape Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 11648 Grandad Bill's Song Jane Yolen LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7139 Grandaddy and Janetta Helen Griffith LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7570 Grandfather's Journey Allen Say LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 17315 Grandfather Tang's Story Ann Tompert LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 44219 The Grandma Mix-Up Emily Arnold McCully LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 57975 Grandma's Button Box Linda Williams Aber LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 902009 Grandma's Table (HM Edition) Penina Adelman LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 171 A Grandmother for the Orphelines Natalie Carlson MG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 88389 Granite Baby Lynne Bertrand LG  4.9   0.5 English Fiction

 71135 Granny Torrelli Makes Soup Sharon Creech MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 50635 The Grapes of Math: Mind-Stretching Math RiddlesGreg Tang LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5983 The Grapes of Wrath John Steinbeck UG  4.9  25.0 English Fiction

 76662 Grass Angel Julie Schumacher MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 7371 Grasshopper on the Road Arnold Lobel LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction
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 77356 Grasshopper Pie and Other Poems David Steinberg LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 8526 Grasshopper Summer Ann Turner MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 75754 Grasshoppers Susan Ashley LG  2.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18264 Gratefully Yours Jane Buchanan MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 29530 Graveyards of the Dinosaurs Shelley Tanaka MG  6.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 52463 Gravity (How Can I Experiment with...?)Cindy Devine Dalton LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5663 The Great Airport Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 128929 Great Bear Lake Erin Hunter MG  5.2  11.0 English Fiction

 61473 The Great Blue Yonder Alex Shearer MG  5.1   8.0 English Fiction

 469 The Great Brain at the Academy John D. Fitzgerald MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 115 The Great Brain John Fitzgerald MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 82781 The Great Cheese Conspiracy Jean Van Leeuwen MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 6467 The Great Christmas Kidnaping CaperJean VanLeeuwen MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 902005 A Great Day for Snorkeling (HM Edition)Anne Miranda LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6468 The Great Debate T.L. Tedrow MG  4.4   9.0 English Fiction

 83266 The Great Dragon Rescue M.P. Robertson LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 65865 The Great Escape Jenny Dale MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 14532 The Great Fire Jim Murphy UG  7.6   4.0 English Nonfiction

 62760 The Great Ghost Rescue Eva Ibbotson MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 8969 Great Ghosts Daniel Cohen MG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 116 The Great Gilly Hopkins Katherine Paterson MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 51863 The Great Good Thing Roderick Townley MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 45587 Great Horned Owls (The Really Wild Life of Birds of Prey)Doug Wechsler LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 2465 The Great Houdini: World Famous Magician & Escape ArtistMonica Kulling LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 32812 The Great Hunt Robert Jordan UG  5.5  40.0 English Fiction

 39828 The Great Ice Battle Tony Abbott MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 264 The Great Ideas of Lila Fenwick Kate McMullan MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 6216 The Great Kapok Tree Lynne Cherry LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6021 The Great Little Madison Jean Fritz MG  7.7   6.0 English Nonfiction

 9593 The Great Migration Jacob Lawrence MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6469 The Great Mom Swap Betsy Haynes MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 6365 Great Northern Diver: The Loon Barbara Juster Esbensen LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11414 The Great Quarterback Switch Matt Christopher MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 31190 The Great Railroad Race: The Diary of Libby WestKristiana Gregory MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 16915 The Great Redwall Feast Brian Jacques MG  4.9   0.5 English Fiction

 6470 The Great Rescue Operation Jean VanLeeuwen MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 53501 The Great Shark Escape Cole/Johnston LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 88861 The Great Smelling Bee R.L. Stine MG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 14619 The Great Snake Escape Molly Coxe LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 53216 The Great St. Lawrence Seaway Gail Gibbons LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6366 The Great Summer Camp CatastropheJean VanLeeuwen MG  3.7   5.0 English Fiction
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 21513 The Great Trash Bash Loreen Leedy LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 25153 The Great Turkey Walk Kathleen Karr MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 67217 The Great Wall of China (Great Building Feats)Lesley A. DuTemple MG  7.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 28255 The Great Wall of China Leonard Everett Fisher MG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 65526 Great White Shark (Natural World) Brett Westwood MG  6.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 25306 Great White Sharks Christine Price LG  1.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 103450 Greek Myths Rob Shone MG  3.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 470 The Green Book Jill Paton-Walsh MG  5.5   2.0 English Fiction

 73961 The Green Dog: A Mostly True StorySuzanne Fisher Staples MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 9021 Green Eggs and Ham Dr Seuss LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 108262 Green Jasper K.M. Grant MG  5.8  11.0 English Fiction

 53382 Green Snake (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 102050 The Green Toenails Gang Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 59103 The Green Turtle Diana Noonan LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11466 Greenwitch Susan Cooper MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 35660 Greetings, Sun Phillis Gershator LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 88381 Gregor and the Curse of the WarmbloodsSuzanne Collins MG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 106347 Gregor and the Marks of Secret Suzanne Collins MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 82278 Gregor and the Prophecy of Bane Suzanne Collins MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 71754 Gregor the Overlander Suzanne Collins MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 7372 Gregory, the Terrible Eater Mitchell Sharmat LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 10670 Gremlins Don't Chew Bubble Gum Dadey/Jones LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 33 The Grey King Susan Cooper MG  6.2   9.0 English Fiction

 71308 Griffin's Castle Jenny Nimmo MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 81705 The Grim Grotto Lemony Snicket MG  6.5   8.0 English Fiction

 76340 Grim Tuesday Garth Nix MG  6.0  10.0 English Fiction

 11666 Grizzly and the Bumble-bee Joy Cowley LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 74170 Grizzly Bears Gail Gibbons LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56307 The Grizzly Annabel/Edgar Johnson MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 7316 Grizzwold Syd Hoff LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 42820 The Grooming of Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 105618 Grooves: A Kind of Mystery Kevin Brockmeier MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 5514 The Grouchy Ladybug Eric Carle LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 225 Groundhog's Horse Joyce Rockwood MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 42632 Growing Fruit Tracy Nelson Maurer LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1566 Growing Up (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9569 Growing Vegetable Soup Lois Ehlert LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 20235 Guess How Much I Love You Sam McBratney LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 11467 Guests Michael Dorris MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 29632 Guglielmo Marconi and Radio (Science Discoveries)Steve Parker MG  6.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 17568 The Guide Dog Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction
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 2076 Guide Dogs Charles George MG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 64050 Guinea Pig Gang Ben M. Baglio LG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 72583 Guinea Pigs JoAnn Early Macken LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 507 Gulliver's Travels Jonathan Swift MG 13.5  25.0 English Fiction

 20686 Gulls...Gulls...Gulls Gail Gibbons LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44226 Guns for General Washington Seymour Reit MG  6.1   4.0 English Fiction

 87417 Guts: Our Digestive System Seymour Simon MG  6.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46280 Guts: The True Stories Behind Hatchet and the Brian BooksGary Paulsen MG  6.5   4.0 English Nonfiction

 80895 Guy the Shy Fly Jan Westberg LG  2.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 12754 The Gym Teacher from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 36469 The Gymnastics Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 14139 The Gypsy Game Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  5.2   8.0 English Fiction

 116369 H.I.V.E.: Higher Institute of Villainous EducationMark Walden MG  7.5  12.0 English Fiction

 120449 H.I.V.E.: The Overlord Protocol Mark Walden MG  7.7  14.0 English Fiction

 77203 Hachiko: The True Story of a Loyal DogPamela S. Turner LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 82246 Hachiko Waits Lesléa Newman MG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 70292 Hailstones and Halibut Bones: Adventures in ColorMary O'Neill MG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 39869 Hairy, Scary, Ordinary: What Is an Adjective?Brian P. Cleary LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9514 Half a Moon and One Whole Star Crescent Dragonwagon LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 78981 Half a Pig Allan Ahlberg LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 10612 The Half & Half Dog Lisa Gross LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 471 Half Magic Edward Eager MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 105928 Half-Moon Investigations Eoin Colfer MG  4.2   9.0 English Fiction

 78561 Halfback Attack Matt Christopher LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 365 Halfback Tough Thomas J. Dygard UG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 13785 The Hallo-wiener Dav Pilkey LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 51282 Halloween Gail Gibbons LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108882 Halloween Fraidy-Cat Abby Klein LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 61255 Halloween Is... Gail Gibbons LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 101504 The Halloween Party from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 57137 Hamster in a Handbasket Ben M. Baglio MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 86057 Hamster in the Holly Ben M. Baglio MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 57751 A Handful of Dirt Raymond Bial MG  7.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58448 Hands-on Projects About Changes in the EarthKrista West LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58451 Hands-on Projects About Rocks, Minerals, and FossilsKrista West LG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14467 Hang a Thousand Trees with Ribbons:The Story...Phillis WheatleyAnn Rinaldi UG  4.0   9.0 English Fiction

 5367 Hang Tough, Paul Mather Alfred Slote MG  3.7   5.0 English Fiction

 110784 Hank Aaron Serena Kappes MG  7.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 6421 Hank the Cowdog and Monkey BusinessJohn R. Erickson MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 6367 Hannah Gloria Whelan LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 40133 Hannah of Fairfield Jean Van Leeuwen MG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction
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 32705 Hannah's Helping Hands Jean Van Leeuwen MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 44818 Hannah's Journal: The Story of an Immigrant GirlMarissa Moss MG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 42434 Hannah's Winter of Hope Jean Van Leeuwen MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 508 Hans Brinker, or The Silver Skates Mary Mapes Dodge MG  8.2  14.0 English Fiction

 19073 Hans Christian Andersen: Prince of StorytellersCarol Greene LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6004 Happily After All Laura Stevenson MG  4.1   9.0 English Fiction

 51283 Happy Birthday! Gail Gibbons LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7674 Happy Birthday, Addy Connie Porter MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 65084 Happy Birthday America Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 133939 Happy Birthday, Bad Kitty Nick Bruel LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 53066 Happy Birthday, Biscuit!/Biscuit's BirthdayAlyssa Satin Capucilli LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7219 Happy Birthday, Cookie Monster! Felice Haus LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 9367 Happy Birthday, Dear Dragon Margaret Hillert LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6422 Happy Birthday, Felicity! Valerie Tripp MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 20697 Happy Birthday, Josefina! A Springtime StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 5016 Happy Birthday, Kirsten! Janet Shaw MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 52593 Happy Birthday, Kit! A Springtime StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 7571 Happy Birthday, Martin Luther King Jean Marzollo LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5017 Happy Birthday, Molly! Valerie Tripp MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 5515 Happy Birthday, Moon Frank Asch LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 119518 Happy Birthday, Mrs. Piggle-WiggleBetty MacDonald MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 36000 Happy Birthday, Sam Pat Hutchins LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5018 Happy Birthday, Samantha! Valerie Tripp MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 7220 Happy Birthday, Thomas! Rev. W. Awdry LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 40593 Happy Easter, Little Critter Mercer Mayer LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 115320 Happy Go Lucky Kristin Earhart LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 81723 Happy Haunting, Amelia Bedelia Herman Parish LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7270 Happy Mother's Day! Deborah Hautzig LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7317 Happy Mother's Day Steven Kroll LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 118243 Happy New Year, Julie Megan McDonald MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 115321 Happy's Big Plan Kristin Earhart LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 120065 Happy's Holiday Kristin Earhart LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 104177 Happy Valentine's Day, Dolores Barbara Samuels LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 18627 Happy Valentine's Day, Miss Hildy! Lois Grambling LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 11415 Hard Drive to Short Matt Christopher MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 104774 Hard Hit Ann Turner MG  5.1   1.0 English Fiction

 7318 Harold and the Purple Crayon Crockett Johnson LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7319 Harold's Runaway Nose Harriet Sonnenschein LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 14815 Harriet and the Promised Land Jacob Lawrence MG  2.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10671 Harriet's Hare Dick King-Smith LG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 226 Harriet the Spy Louise Fitzhugh MG  4.5   8.0 English Fiction
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 62182 Harriet Tubman George Sullivan MG  5.1   2.0 English Nonfiction

 67195 Harriet Tubman (History Maker Bios)Maryann N. Weidt LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 366 Harriet Tubman...Underground RailroadAnn Petry MG  6.6   9.0 English Nonfiction

 28785 Harry and the Terrible Whatzit Dick Gackenbach LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 36001 Harry by the Sea Gene Zion LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 56479 Harry Cat's Pet Puppy George Selden MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 7271 Harry Goes to Day Camp James Ziefert LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 34984 Harry Houdini: Master of Magic Robert Kraske MG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 416 Harry Kitten and Tucker Mouse George Selden LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 32081 Harry Potter and the Chamber of SecretsJ.K. Rowling MG  6.7  14.0 English Fiction

 116230 Harry Potter and the Deathly HallowsJ.K. Rowling MG  6.9  34.0 English Fiction

 40670 Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire J.K. Rowling MG  6.8  32.0 English Fiction

 89154 Harry Potter and the Half-Blood PrinceJ.K. Rowling MG  7.2  29.0 English Fiction

 69785 Harry Potter and the Order of the PhoenixJ.K. Rowling MG  7.2  44.0 English Fiction

 32082 Harry Potter and the Prisoner of AzkabanJ.K. Rowling MG  6.7  18.0 English Fiction

 26759 Harry Potter and the Sorcerer's StoneJ.K. Rowling MG  5.5  12.0 English Fiction

 611 Harry's Mad Dick King-Smith MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 31600 Harry Takes a Bath Harriet Ziefert LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 17528 Harry the Dirty Dog Gene Zion LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 23467 Harry the Poisonous Centipede Lynne Reid Banks MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 45870 Harry the Poisonous Centipede's Big AdventureLynne Reid Banks MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 11366 Harvey Potter's Balloon Farm Jerdine Nolen LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 172 Harvey's Horrible Snake Disaster Eth Clifford MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 6317 Harvey's Wacky Parrot Adventure Eth Clifford MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 78873 A Hat Full of Sky Terry Pratchett UG  5.3  12.0 English Fiction

 26639 The Hat Jan Brett LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 367 Hatchet Gary Paulsen MG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 70123 Hatching Magic Ann Downer MG  7.2   9.0 English Fiction

 11411 Hatchling Midori Snyder MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 88920 The Hatchling Kathryn Lasky MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 5019 Hattie and the Wild Waves Barbara Cooney LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 109096 Hattie Big Sky Kirby Larson MG  4.4  10.0 English Fiction

 7221 Hattie Rabbit Dick Gackenbach LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5618 The Haunted Bridge Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 5320 Haunted Cabin Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 6771 The Haunted Carousel Carolyn Keene MG  5.9   5.0 English Fiction

 74667 Haunted Castle on Hallows Eve Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 25450 The Haunted Cave Christopher Pike MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 5664 The Haunted Fort Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 31059 The Haunted Hotel Ron Roy LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 14945 The Haunted Mask II R.L. Stine MG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction
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 9610 The Haunted Mask R.L. Stine MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 14946 The Haunted School R.L. Stine MG  3.0   3.0 English Fiction

 5619 The Haunted Showboat Carolyn Keene MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 109972 The Haunted Surfboard Anthony Masters MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 43405 Haunting at Home Plate David Patneaude MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 105976 The Haunting of Freddy: Book Four in the Golden Hamster SagaDietlof Reiche MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 317 The Haunting of Grade Three Grace Maccarone LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 125601 The Haunting of Hillside School Kristiana Gregory MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 101219 The Have a Good Day Cafe Frances Park LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 47411 Have Wheels, Will Travel Anne Mazer MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 173 Have You Seen Hyacinth Macaw? Patricia Reilly Giff MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 5333 Haveli Suzanne Fisher Staples UG  6.7  12.0 English Fiction

 54493 The Hawk Bandits of Tarkoom Tony Abbott MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 17718 Hawk, I'm Your Brother Byrd Baylor LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7044 The Haymeadow Gary Paulsen UG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 15520 A Head Full of Notions: A Story About Robert FultonAndy Russell Bowen MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 117 The Headless Cupid Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 14947 The Headless Ghost R.L. Stine MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 60564 Headless Halloween R.L. Stine MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 9127 The Headless Horseman Natalie Standiford LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 84828 Hearing (Our Senses) Kay Woodward LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1573 Hearing Sounds (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8571 Heart of a Champion Carl Deuker UG  4.2   8.0 English Fiction

 105857 Heart of Gold Lauren Brooke MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 51238 The Heart: Our Circulatory System Seymour Simon MG  7.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77515 Heartbeat Sharon Creech MG  5.0   2.0 English Fiction

 106285 Heat Mike Lupica MG  5.3   9.0 English Fiction

 105791 Heather the Violet Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 27949 Heaven Angela Johnson MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 48329 Heaven Eyes David Almond MG  3.4   5.0 English Fiction

 6221 Heckedy Peg Audrey Wood LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5420 Hedgehogs in the Closet Joan Carris MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 32415 Hedgehogs in the Hall Ben M. Baglio MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 52464 Hedy Lamarr (Discover the Life of an Inventor)Ann Gaines LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 509 Heidi Johanna Spyri MG  8.2  16.0 English Fiction

 107042 The Heinie Prize R.L. Stine MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 7729 Helen Keller Stewart Graff MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 34985 Helen Keller Margaret Davidson MG  3.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 66263 Helen Keller Jane Sutcliffe LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77498 Helen Keller: A Determined Life Elizabeth MacLeod MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 55814 Helen Keller (In Their Own Words) George Sullivan MG  5.3   2.0 English Nonfiction
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 34986 Helen Keller's Teacher Margaret Davidson MG  4.3   4.0 English Nonfiction

 6518 Hello, Mallory Ann M. Martin MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 5020 Hello, Mrs. Piggle-Wiggle Betty MacDonald MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 265 Hello, My Name Is Scrambled Eggs Jamie Gilson MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 100963 Help! A Vampire's Coming! Abby Klein LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 472 Help! I'm a Prisoner in the Library Eth Clifford LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 32157 Help! I'm Trapped in My Gym Teacher's BodyTodd Strasser MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 34861 Help!  I'm Trapped in My Lunch Lady's BodyTodd Strasser MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 28296 Help! I'm Trapped in My Sister's BodyTodd Strasser MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 13793 Help! I'm Trapped in My Teacher's BodyTodd Strasser MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 18724 Help! I'm Trapped in Santa's Body Todd Strasser MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 31539 Help! I'm Trapped in the First Day of SchoolTodd Strasser MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 66131 Help! I'm Trapped in the First Day of Summer CampTodd Strasser MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 76209 Help! It's Parents Day at DSA Kate McMullan MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 85213 Help! Somebody Get Me Out of Fourth Grade!Henry Winkler MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 39899 Henny Penny Paul Galdone LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 266 Henry and Beezus Beverly Cleary MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 82322 Henry and Mudge and a Very Merry ChristmasCynthia Rylant LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 24965 Henry and Mudge and Annie's Good MoveCynthia Rylant LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 35182 Henry and Mudge and Annie's Perfect PetCynthia Rylant LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 68254 Henry and Mudge and Mrs. Hopper's HouseCynthia Rylant LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6070 Henry and Mudge and the Bedtime ThumpsCynthia Rylant LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 17529 Henry and Mudge and the Best Day of AllCynthia Rylant LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 107040 Henry and Mudge and the Big SleepoverCynthia Rylant LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 16390 Henry and Mudge and the Careful CousinCynthia Rylant LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 14999 Henry and Mudge and the Forever SeaCynthia Rylant LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 77594 Henry and Mudge and the Funny LunchCynthia Rylant LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 87210 Henry and Mudge and the Great GrandpasCynthia Rylant LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6119 Henry and Mudge and the Happy CatCynthia Rylant LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 13396 Henry and Mudge and the Long WeekendCynthia Rylant LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 17530 Henry and Mudge and the Sneaky CrackersCynthia Rylant LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 32441 Henry and Mudge and the Snowman PlanCynthia Rylant LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 19222 Henry and Mudge and the Starry NightCynthia Rylant LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 63722 Henry and Mudge and the Tall TreehouseCynthia Rylant LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 101934 Henry and Mudge and the Tumbling TripCynthia Rylant LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 73209 Henry and Mudge and the Wild Goose ChaseCynthia Rylant LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9477 Henry and Mudge and the Wild WindCynthia Rylant LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 17531 Henry and Mudge Get the Cold ShiversCynthia Rylant LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7320 Henry and Mudge in Puddle TroubleCynthia Rylant LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 17532 Henry and Mudge in the Family TreesCynthia Rylant LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 15000 Henry and Mudge in the Green TimeCynthia Rylant LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction
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 12752 Henry and Mudge in the Sparkle DaysCynthia Rylant LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 12753 Henry and Mudge Take the Big Test Cynthia Rylant LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7572 Henry and Mudge, The First Book Cynthia Rylant LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 10522 Henry and Mudge under the Yellow MoonCynthia Rylant LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 417 Henry and Ribsy Beverly Cleary MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 418 Henry and the Clubhouse Beverly Cleary MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 902017 Henry and the Fox (HM Edition) Giovani Decarlo LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 663 Henry and the Paper Route Beverly Cleary MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 111990 Henry Ford Jeffrey Zuehlke MG  4.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 52466 Henry Ford (Discover the Life of an Inventor)Ann Gaines LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 124296 Henry Ford: Putting the World on WheelsEditors of Time for Kids LG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 34 Henry Huggins Beverly Cleary MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 35 Henry Reed, Inc. Keith Robertson MG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 36 Henry Reed's Baby-Sitting Service Keith Robertson MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 6472 Henry Reed's Journey Keith Robertson MG  5.5   7.0 English Fiction

 473 Henry Reed's Think Tank Keith Robertson MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 82029 Henry's Amazing Machine Dayle Ann Dodds LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 12024 Henry's Awful Mistake Robert Quackenbush LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 10273 Henry's Baby Mary Hoffman LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 113369 Henry's Freedom Box Ellen Levine LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 88729 Henry & the Buccaneer Bunnies Carolyn Crimi LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6268 Her Seven Brothers Paul Goble LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 14017 The Herbie Hummerston Homework Haters' ClubArlene Erlbach MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 318 Herbie Jones Suzy Kline LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 32513 Herbie Jones and Hamburger Head Suzy Kline LG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 70293 Herbie Jones and the Birthday ShowdownSuzy Kline LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 319 Herbie Jones and the Class Gift Suzy Kline LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 70495 Herbie Jones Moves On Suzy Kline LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 65734 Herbie's Secret Santa Petra Mathers LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 20022 Hercules Doesn't Pull Teeth Dadey/Jones LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 474 Here Comes Zelda Claus...Holiday DisastersLynn Hall MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 35978 Here is the Tropical Rain Forest Madeleine Dunphy LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 106411 Here Lies the Librarian Richard Peck MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 70580 Here's to You, America! Schulz/Fontes  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 10119 Here's to You, Rachel Robinson Judy Blume UG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 68341 Here's What You Do When You Can't Find Your ShoeAndrea Perry MG  4.9   0.5 English Fiction

 82163 Here Today Ann M. Martin MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 227 The Hero and the Crown Robin McKinley MG  7.0  15.0 English Fiction

 88394 The Hero Beowulf Eric A. Kimmel LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 109539 Hero Girls Annie Buckley MG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 47425 The Hero of Ticonderoga Gail Gauthier MG  5.5   9.0 English Fiction
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 109470 The Hero Revealed William Boniface MG  6.1   8.0 English Fiction

 88487 Heroes Don't Run: A Novel of the Pacific WarHarry Mazer MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 105276 Heroes of Baseball: The Men Who Made It America's Favorite GameRobert Lipsyte MG  7.4   4.0 English Nonfiction

 510 The Heroes Charles Kingsley MG  7.4  11.0 English Fiction

 78701 The Heroic Symphony Anna Harwell Celenza MG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6318 The Heroine of the Titanic Joan Blos LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 51680 The Hershey's Milk Chocolate Bar Fractions BookJerry Pallotta LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11174 Hey, Al Arthur Yorinks LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 56434 Hey Kid, Want to Buy a Bridge? Jon Scieszka MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 44331 Hey Little Ant Phillip/Hannah Hoose LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 11578 Hey, New Kid! Betsy Duffey LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 9314 Hi, Clouds Carol Greene LG  0.5   0.5 English Fiction

 101305 Hi, Fly Guy! Tedd Arnold LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 14621 Hiccups for Elephant James Preller LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 101362 Hidden Child Isaac Millman MG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 11119 The Hidden Children Howard Greenfeld MG  6.7   5.0 English Nonfiction

 5665 The Hidden Harbor Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5620 The Hidden Staircase Carolyn Keene MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 39829 The Hidden Stairs and the Magic CarpetTony Abbott MG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 32916 Hidden Talents David Lubar UG  4.2   7.0 English Fiction

 5621 The Hidden Window Mystery Carolyn Keene MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 30502 Hide and Seek Ida Vos MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 7373 Hide and Seek Fog Alvin Tresselt LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 21726 Hide and Shriek Stine/James MG  2.9   3.0 English Fiction

 6671 The Hideout Eve Bunting MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 50393 The Hideout Peg Kehret MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 50572 The Hiders Sue Ledington LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 37 The High King Lloyd Alexander MG  6.1  11.0 English Fiction

 102037 High Rhulain Brian Jacques MG  5.5  15.0 English Fiction

 68287 High Tide in Hawaii Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 50408 High Wizardry Diane Duane UG  6.2   9.0 English Fiction

 110101 The Higher Power of Lucky Susan Patron MG  5.9   5.0 English Fiction

 77212 Hilda Must Be Dancing Karma Wilson LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7374 Hill of Fire Thomas P. Lewis LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5223 The Hit-Away Kid Matt Christopher LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 38 Hitty: Her First Hundred Years Rachel Field MG  7.1  11.0 English Fiction

 9528 Hoang Anh Diane Goldsmith MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 511 The Hobbit J.R.R. Tolkien UG  6.6  16.0 English Fiction

 7730 The Hoboken Chicken Emergency Daniel Manus Pinkwater MG  4.9   2.0 English Fiction

 5368 The Hockey Machine Matt Christopher MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 123148 Hold Your Horses! Kristin Earhart LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction
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 87253 Holding Fast Lauren Brooke MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 61417 A Hole in the Road (Mighty Machines)Philip Ardagh LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28081 Holes Louis Sachar MG  4.6   7.0 English Fiction

 84359 A Holiday Memory Lauren Brooke MG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 114469 Holly the Christmas Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 81578 Holy Enchilada! Winkler/Oliver MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 6319 Home at Last David deVries MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 45946 Home Run Heroes: Big Mac, Sammy, and JuniorJames Buckley Jr. LG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 49077 Home Run Kings Jeff Savage MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6473 Home to the Prairie T.L. Tedrow MG  4.4   7.0 English Fiction

 368 Homecoming Cynthia Voigt MG  4.4  16.0 English Fiction

 40630 Homeless Laurie Halse Anderson MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 39 Homer Price Robert McCloskey MG  6.6   4.0 English Fiction

 118 Homesick, My Own Story Jean Fritz MG  5.1   6.0 English Nonfiction

 105882 Homeward Bound Jenny Dale MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 83745 Homework Hassles Abby Klein LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 103771 The Homework Machine Dan Gutman MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 9063 Honey Bees Sharon Kahkonen LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 24987 The Honey Makers Gail Gibbons LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 81139 Honeysuckle House Andrea Cheng MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 26738 Honus and Me Dan Gutman UG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 5666 The Hooded Hawk Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  6.1   6.0 English Fiction

 14622 Hoop Stars S.A. Kramer LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 419 The Hooples' Horrible Holiday Stephen Manes MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 420 Hooples on the Highway Stephen Manes MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 77865 Hooray for Ballet! Margaret Frith LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29880 Hooray for Beekeeping! Bobbie Kalman MG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19490 Hooray for Diffendoofer Day! Seuss/Prelutsky LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 126340 Hooray for Fly Guy! Tedd Arnold LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 61464 Hoot Carl Hiaasen MG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction

 31662 Hooway for Wodney Wat Helen Lester LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 9023 Hop on Pop Dr. Seuss LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 44672 Hope Was Here Joan Bauer MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 5128 The Hopi Ann Tomchek LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29550 Horace and Morris but Mostly DoloresJames Howe LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 65623 Horace and Morris Join the Chorus (But What About Dolores?)James Howe LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 26643 The Hork-Bajir Chronicles K.A. Applegate MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 110337 Horns & Wrinkles Joseph Helgerson MG  5.1   8.0 English Fiction

 6270 Horrible Harry and the Ant Invasion Suzy Kline LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 6271 Horrible Harry and the Christmas SurpriseSuzy Kline LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 125294 Horrible Harry and the Dead Letters Suzy Kline LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction
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 59788 Horrible Harry and the Dragon War Suzy Kline LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 20023 Horrible Harry and the Drop of DoomSuzy Kline LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 15298 Horrible Harry and the Dungeon Suzy Kline LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 88159 Horrible Harry and The Goog Suzy Kline LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 6272 Horrible Harry and the Green Slime Suzy Kline LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 74425 Horrible Harry and the Holidaze Suzy Kline LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 20024 Horrible Harry and the Kickball WeddingSuzy Kline LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 82270 Horrible Harry and the Locked ClosetSuzy Kline LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 69043 Horrible Harry and the Mud GremlinsSuzy Kline LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 18725 Horrible Harry and the Purple PeopleSuzy Kline LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 109524 Horrible Harry and the Triple RevengeSuzy Kline LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 44905 Horrible Harry at Halloween Suzy Kline LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 54479 Horrible Harry Goes to Sea Suzy Kline LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 44204 Horrible Harry Goes to the Moon Suzy Kline LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 487 Horrible Harry in Room 2B Suzy Kline LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 20665 Horrible Harry Moves up to Third GradeSuzy Kline LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 6273 Horrible Harry's Secret Suzy Kline LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 612 The Horse and His Boy C.S. Lewis MG  5.8   8.0 English Fiction

 19501 A Horse Called Wonder Joanna Campbell MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 19601 Horse Crazy Bonnie Bryant MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 17225 Horse (Eyewitness) Juliet Clutton-Brock MG  7.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 27461 Horse Fever Bonnie Bryant MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 51467 A Horse for Christmas Joanna Campbell MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 101895 A Horse for Mandy Lurlene McDaniel MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 43672 Horse Heroes:True Stories of Amazing HorsesKate Petty MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7222 The Horse in Harry's Room Syd Hoff LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 63660 Horse in the House Ben M. Baglio MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 53383 Horse (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 74417 A Horse Named Seabiscuit Mark/Cathy Dubowski LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19608 Horse Show Bonnie Bryant MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 73486 Horses! Gail Gibbons LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 80695 Horses: How to Choose and Care for a HorseLaura S. Jeffrey LG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 19622 Horseshoe Bonnie Bryant MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 5472 Horton Hatches the Egg Dr. Seuss LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 9024 Horton Hears a Who! Dr. Seuss LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 122463 The Host Stephenie Meyer UG  4.5  29.0 English Fiction

 53273 The Hostile Hospital Lemony Snicket MG  6.9   6.0 English Fiction

 1607 Hot and Cold (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 267 The Hot and Cold Summer Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 78090 Hot Day on Abbott Avenue Karen English LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 28605 Hot Deserts Rose Pipes MG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 81399 Hot Fudge James Howe LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 117628 Hot Hand Mike Lupica MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 26922 Hot Rod Harry Catherine Petrie LG  0.5   0.5 English Fiction

 60565 Hotel for Dogs Lois Duncan MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 70110 Hotshots! Chris L. Demarest LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5906 The Houdini Box Brian Selznick LG  5.0   0.5 English Fiction

 88688 Houdini: World's Greatest Mystery Man and Escape KingKathleen Krull LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 33342 Hound at the Hospital Ben M. Baglio MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 73255 Hound on the Heath Ben M. Baglio MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 29760 The Hounds of the Morrigan Pat O'Shea UG  6.2  24.0 English Fiction

 25835 Hour of the Olympics Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 18769 The House at Pooh Corner A.A. Milne MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 63084 A House Called Awful End Philip Ardagh MG  6.3   4.0 English Fiction

 34579 A House for Hermit Crab Eric Carle LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 20618 The House in the Snow M.J. Engh MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 58951 A House Is a House for Me Mary Ann Hoberman LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 228 The House of Dies Drear Virginia Hamilton MG  4.8   9.0 English Fiction

 82024 A House of Tailors Patricia Reilly Giff MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 61393 The House of the Scorpion Nancy Farmer UG  5.1  15.0 English Fiction

 40 The House of the Sixty Fathers Meindert DeJong MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 19569 The House on East 88th Street Bernard Waber LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 664 The House on Hackman's Hill Joan Lowery Nixon MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 6368 The House on Maple Street Bonnie Pryor LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5667 The House on the Cliff Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 613 The House without a Christmas TreeGail Rock MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 5312 Houseboat Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 21652 How a Book Is Made Aliki LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51284 How a House Is Built Gail Gibbons LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16749 How a Seed Grows Helene J. Jordan LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 65168 How Angel Peterson Got His Name Gary Paulsen MG  6.0   3.0 English Nonfiction

 79238 How Animals Breathe Melissa Stewart LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42472 How Do Airplanes Fly? Zachary Williams LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19129 How Do You Know It's Spring? Allan Fowler LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19570 How Droofus the Dragon Lost His HeadBill Peet LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 71622 How I Became a Pirate Melinda Long LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 14949 How I Got My Shrunken Head R.L. Stine MG  3.2   3.0 English Fiction

 14950 How I Learned to Fly R.L. Stine MG  2.9   3.0 English Fiction

 121957 How I Saved My Father's Life (and Ruined Everything Else)Ann Hood MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 32166 How I Survived Being a Girl Wendelin Van Draanen MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 88143 How It Happens at the Candy CompanyJenna Anderson LG  5.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117900 How Long or How Wide? A Measuring GuideBrian P. Cleary LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 18678 How Many Days to America? A Thanksgiving StoryEve Bunting LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 11769 How Mountains Are Made Kathleen Weidner ZoehfeldLG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41718 How Much, How Many, How Far, How Heavy...Is 1000?Helen Nolan LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17319 How Much Is a Million? David M. Schwartz LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17320 How Much Is That Guinea Pig in the Window?Joanne Rocklin LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5516 How My Parents Learned to Eat Ina Friedman LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 31029 How's the Weather? A Look at Weather and How It ChangesMelvin Berger LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 27499 How Smudge Came Nan Gregory LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 49486 How Tall, How Short, How FarawayDavid A. Adler LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18269 How the Forest Grew William Jaspersohn LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9025 How the Grinch Stole Christmas Dr. Seuss LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 46744 How the Wolf Became the Dog John Zeaman MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 43515 How Tia Lola Came to (Visit) Stay Julia Alvarez MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 115599 How to Be a Girly Girl in Just Ten DaysLisa Papademetriou MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 11770 How to Be a Nature Detective Millicent E. Selsam LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 88564 How To Be a Pirate: By Hiccup Horrendous Haddock IIICressida Cowell MG  6.5   5.0 English Fiction

 113799 How to Cheat a Dragon's Curse Cressida Cowell MG  6.8   5.0 English Fiction

 174 How to Eat Fried Worms Thomas Rockwell MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 16737 How to Fight a Girl Thomas Rockwell MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 9456 How to Hide a Butterfly Ruth Heller LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 79329 How to Hide a Crocodile & Other ReptilesRuth Heller LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 79677 How to Hide a Meadow Frog & Other AmphibiansRuth Heller LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58959 How to Hide an Octopus and Other Sea CreaturesRuth Heller LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14951 How to Kill a Monster R.L. Stine MG  2.9   2.0 English Fiction

 138233 How to Ride a Dragon's Storm Cressida Cowell MG  6.9   6.0 English Fiction

 106247 How to Speak Dragonese: by Hiccup Horrendous Haddock IIICressida Cowell MG  6.5   5.0 English Fiction

 115455 How to Steal a Dog Barbara O'Connor MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 32364 How to Survive Third Grade Laurie Lawlor LG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 78100 How to Train Your Dragon by Hiccup Horrendous Haddock IIICressida Cowell MG  6.6   5.0 English Fiction

 123531 How to Twist a Dragon's Tale Cressida Cowell MG  6.9   5.0 English Fiction

 19537 How We Crossed the West: The Adventures of Lewis & ClarkRosalyn Schanzer LG  6.0   1.0 English Fiction

 13817 How We Learned the Earth Is RoundPatricia Lauber LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 268 How Yossi Beat the Evil Urge Miriam Chaikin MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 29765 Howl's Moving Castle Diana Wynne Jones UG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 5021 Howliday Inn James Howe MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 55855 Howling Hurricanes Julie Richards MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 84115 The Hubble Space Telescope: Understanding...BillionsGreg Roza MG  6.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 2243 Huckleberry Finn (Retold Classic Novels)Coleman/Twain MG  5.0  12.0 English Fiction

 21249 Hue Boy Rita Phillips Mitchell LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 269 Hugh Pine Jan VanDeWetering MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 30652 Humbug Mountain Sid Fleischman MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction
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 6320 Hummer Linda Gruenberg MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 53384 Hummingbird (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10170 Hummingbirds: Jewels in the Sky Esther Quesada Tyrrell MG  6.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 52275 Humpback Goes North Darice Bailer LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 30643 Humphrey's Bear Jan Wahl LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 9771 Humphrey the Lost Whale Wendy Tokuda LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31593 Humpty Dumpty (Sunshine Level 1) Joy Cowley LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 20271 Hunchdog of Notre Dame Michael Jan Friedman MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 41 The Hundred and One Dalmatians Dodie Smith MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 42 The Hundred Dresses Eleanor Estes MG  5.4   1.0 English Fiction

 320 The Hundred Penny Box Sharon Bell Mathis LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 123740 The Hunger Games Suzanne Collins UG  5.3  15.0 English Fiction

 6275 Hungry, Hungry Sharks Joanna Cole LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6922 The Hunt for Red October Tom Clancy UG  6.3  25.0 English Fiction

 27702 The Hunterman and the Crocodile Baba Wagué Diakité LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 5668 Hunting for Hidden Gold Franklin W. Dixon MG  6.3   6.0 English Fiction

 104775 Hunting the Hunter Gordon Korman MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 7731 Hurray for Ali Baba Bernstein Johanna Hurwitz MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 15548 Hurricane David Wiesner LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 130930 Hurricane Gold Charlie Higson MG  5.1  14.0 English Fiction

 12774 The Hurricane Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 34936 Hurricanes! Lorraine Jean Hopping LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83034 Hurricanes Have Eyes but Can't See Melvin Berger MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 43 Hurry Home, Candy Meindert DeJong MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 36547 Hurry, Murray, Hurry! Bob Keeshan LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18628 Hurry Up, Franklin Paulette Bourgeois LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 108317 Hurt Go Happy Ginny Rorby MG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction

 86692 Husky in a Hut Ben M. Baglio MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 105858 Husky With a Heart Ben M. Baglio MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 902164 The Hyrax of Top-Knot Island (HM Edition)Robin Bernard MG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 62632 I Am a Good Citizen (Building Character)Mary Elizabeth Salzmann LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10276 I Am Lavina Cumming Susan Lowell MG  6.2   6.0 English Fiction

 42156 I Am Lost! Hans Wilhelm LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9027 I Am Not Going to Get Up Today! Dr. Seuss LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 117629 I Am Not Joey Pigza Jack Gantos MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 6984 I Am Regina Sally M. Keehn UG  4.4   8.0 English Fiction

 18874 I Am Rosa Parks Parks/Haskins LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5270 I Am the Cheese Robert Cormier UG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 79520 I Am Tolerant Sarah L. Schuette LG  1.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 32746 I, Amber Brown Paula Danziger LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 74070 I and You and Don't Forget Who: What Is a Pronoun?Brian P. Cleary LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 92
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 42375 I Can Be Anything Ena Keo LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18629 I Can't Take You Anywhere! Phyllis Reynolds Naylor LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 100772 I Could Do That! Esther Morris Gets Women the VoteLinda Arms White LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84372 I, Doko: The Tale of a Basket Ed Young LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 902167 I Double Dare You (HM Edition) Neely Logan MG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 77397 I Face the Wind Vicki Cobb LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84441 I Fall Down Vicki Cobb LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51815 I, Freddy: Book One in the Golden Hamster SagaDietlof Reiche MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 83054 I Gave My Mom a Castle Jean Little MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 74147 I Got a "D" in Salami Winkler/Oliver MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 31621 I Had a Hippopotamus Hector Viveros Lee LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7223 I Hate Boots Harriet Ziefert LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 67288 I Hate Rules! Nancy Krulik LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 41859 I Have a Cold Grace Maccarone LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 65478 I Have a Dream Martin Luther King Jr. MG  7.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5421 I, Houdini Lynne Reid-Banks MG  6.2   5.0 English Fiction

 76353 I, Jack Patricia Finney MG  2.9   3.0 English Fiction

 44 I, Juan de Pareja Elizabeth Borton de TrevinoMG  6.5   7.0 English Fiction

 7272 I Just Forgot Mercer Mayer LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 767 I Know What You Did Last SummerLois Duncan UG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 7273 I Like Ketchup Sandwiches Lisa Conway LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 18631 I'll Always Love You Hans Wilhelm LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 44412 I'll Fix Anthony Judith Viorst LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 475 I'll Meet You at the Cucumbers Lilian Moore LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 111442 I'll Sing You One-O Nan Gregory MG  4.4   7.0 English Fiction

 42157 I Lost My Tooth! Hans Wilhelm LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 9316 I Love Cats Catherine Matthias LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 55668 I'm a Caterpillar Jean Marzolla LG  0.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 321 I'm Going to Be Famous Tom Birdseye MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 64295 I'm Gonna Like Me: Letting off a Little Self-EsteemJamie Lee Curtis LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 53713 I'm Growing! Aliki LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31596 I'm Not Just Anybody (Sunshine Level 1)Joy Cowley LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 106650 I'm So Embarrassed! Robert Munsch LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 36003 I'm Terrific Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 77126 I'm Too Fond of My Fur! Geronimo Stilton MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 126884 I, Q: Independence Hall Roland Smith MG  4.5   9.0 English Fiction

 60904 I See Animals Hiding Jim Arnosky LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31598 I See, You Saw Nurit Karlin LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 41860 I Shop with My Daddy Grace Maccarone LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 270 I Should Worry, I Should Care Miriam Chaikin MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 665 I Speak English for My Mom Muriel Stanek LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction
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 133847 I Spy Fly Guy! Tedd Arnold LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 58876 I Stink! Kate McMullan LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 137694 I Survived: The Sinking of the Titanic, 1912Lauren Tarshis MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 17624 I Thought My Soul Would Rise and Fly: The Diary of Patsy...     GJoyce Hansen MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 121683 I've Got a Secret Lara Bergen MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 39871 I Walk at Night Lois Duncan LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 80398 I Wanna Iguana Karen Kaufman Orloff LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 51876 I Want a Dog Dayal Kaur Khalsa LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5422 I Want to Go Home! Gordon Korman MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 35642 I Was a Rat! Philip Pullman MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 70277 I Was a Third Grade Bodyguard Mary Jane Auch LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 25295 I Was a Third Grade Science ProjectMary Jane Auch LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 50945 I Was a Third Grade Spy Mary Jane Auch LG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 10525 I Was So Mad Mercer Mayer LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 45873 I Wish I Were a Butterfly James Howe LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 18630 I Wish My Brother Was a Dog Carol Diggory Shields LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 6071 Ice-Cold Birthday Maryann Cocca-Leffler LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 19223 Ice Cream Bear Jez Alborough LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7224 Ice Cream Soup Gail Herman LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 9318 Ice Is...Whee! Carol Greene LG  0.3   0.5 English Fiction

 421 Ice Magic Matt Christopher MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 47805 Ice Stars S.A. Kramer LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5272 The Iceberg Hermit Arthur Roth UG  6.4   8.0 English Fiction

 902021 Iceberg Rescue (HM Edition) Sarah Amada LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 61643 Icebergs and Glaciers Seymour Simon MG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 115275 The Icebound Land John Flanagan MG  6.8  13.0 English Fiction

 88382 Icefire Chris d'Lacey MG  4.4  10.0 English Fiction

 79913 Ida B...and Her Plans to Maximize Fun...Save the WorldKatherine Hannigan MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 14567 Ida B. Wells-Barnett: A Voice Against ViolencePatricia/Fredrick McKissackMG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 666 Ida Early Comes Over the Mountain Robert Burch MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 66488 If I Only Had a Horn: Young Louis ArmstrongRoxane Orgill LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7225 If the Dinosaurs Came Back Bernard Most LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 86058 If the Shoe Fits Jane B. Mason MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 82081 If the Walls Could Talk: Family Life at the White HouseJane O'Connor LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 43736 If You Are a Hunter of Fossils Byrd Baylor LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 101799 If You Decide to Go to the Moon Faith McNulty LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 175 If You Didn't Have Me Ulf Nilsson MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 39873 If You Find a Rock Peggy Christian LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6072 If You Give a Moose a Muffin Laura Joffe Numeroff LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9570 If You Give a Mouse a Cookie Laura Joffe Numeroff LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 29210 If You Give a Pig a Pancake Laura Numeroff LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction
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 18476 If You Grew Up with Abraham LincolnAnn McGovern MG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 24918 If You Grew Up with George WashingtonRuth Belov Gross MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 114683 If You Lived at the Time of Squanto Anne Kamma LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 75270 If You Lived at the Time of the American RevolutionKay Moore LG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 18477 If You Lived at the Time of the Great San Francisco EarthquakeEllen Levine MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 18478 If You Lived in Colonial Times Ann McGovern MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 71973 If You Lived with the Cherokee Peter/Connie Roop LG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 75273 If You Lived with the Hopi Anne Kamma LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 75274 If You Lived with the Indians of the Northwest CoastAnne Kamma LG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 18479 If You Lived with the Sioux Indians Ann McGovern MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 17321 If You Made a Million David M. Schwartz LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 126119 If You're Reading This, It's Too LatePseudonymous Bosch MG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction

 107386 If You Sailed on the Mayflower in 1620Ann McGovern LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 60905 If You Take a Mouse to School Laura Numeroff LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 18480 If You Traveled on the Underground RailroadEllen Levine MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 9516 If You Traveled West in a Covered WagonEllen Levine LG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 27967 If You Were a Writer Joan Lowery Nixon LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 18632 If You Were Born a Kitten Marion Dane Bauer LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5022 Iggie's House Judy Blume MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 56717 Igneous Rocks Melissa Stewart MG  6.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 77013 Igraine the Brave Cornelia Funke MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 8531 The Illyrian Adventure Lloyd Alexander MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 108422 Immersed in Verse: An Informative, Slightly Irreverent... LifeAllan Wolf MG  6.2   4.0 English Nonfiction

 25971 Immigrant Kids Russell Freedman MG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5517 Imogene's Antlers David Small LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 106350 The Important Book Margaret Wise Brown LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5423 Impy for Always Jackie French Koller MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 18875 In 1492 Jean Marzollo LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20232 In a Dark, Dark Room and Other Scary StoriesAlvin Schwartz LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 25299 In Aunt Lucy's Kitchen Cynthia Rylant LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 35296 In Care of Cassie Tucker Ivy Ruckman MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 70017 In Good Faith Lucy Daniels  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 44238 In Good Hands Stephen R. Swinburne MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 41173 In Hiding: Animals Under Cover Melissa Blackwell Burke LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55165 In My Mother's House Ann Nolan Clark LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 44148 In Search of the Grand Canyon Mary Ann Fraser MG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 30669 In the Beginning: Creation Stories from around the WorldVirginia Hamilton UG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 35580 In the Huddle with...John Elway Matt Christopher MG  6.9   3.0 English Nonfiction

 35571 In the Huddle with...Steve Young Matt Christopher MG  6.3   4.0 English Nonfiction

 76341 In the Ice Caves of Krog Tony Abbott MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 10917 In the Land of the Big Red Apple Roger Lea MacBride MG  5.2   8.0 English Fiction
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 41174 In the Land of the Polar Bear F. R. Robinson LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 35089 In the Middle of the Night Joy Cowley LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 10945 In the Middle of the Night Robert Cormier UG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 108287 In the Shadow of Goll Tony Abbott MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 53234 In the Sky (Dinosaurs) Dougal Dixon MG  7.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11175 In the Small, Small Pond Denise Fleming LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 229 In the Year of the Boar and Jackie RobinsonBette Bao Lord MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 134211 In Too Deep Jude Watson MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 110569 Incantation Alice Hoffman MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 17322 Inch by Inch Leo Lionni LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 119 Incident at Hawk's Hill Allan Eckert MG  7.2   9.0 English Fiction

 78521 Including Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 44205 Incredible Animal Adventures Jean Craighead George LG  6.1   1.0 English Fiction

 230 The Incredible Journey Sheila Burnford MG  7.6   5.0 English Fiction

 110330 Incredible Sharks Seymour Simon LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78820 The Incredible Water Show Debra Frasier LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 10881 Indian Captive: The Story of Mary JemisonLois Lenski MG  5.4  10.0 English Fiction

 231 The Indian in the Cupboard Lynne Reid-Banks MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 16914 The Indian School Gloria Whelan MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 102728 Indigo Blue Cathy Cassidy MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 81579 Indigo's Star Hilary McKay MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 109464 Ingo Helen Dunmore MG  3.9  10.0 English Fiction

 125633 Inkdeath Cornelia Funke MG  5.4  29.0 English Fiction

 71683 Inkheart Cornelia Funke MG  5.4  23.0 English Fiction

 100861 Inkspell Cornelia Funke MG  5.6  29.0 English Fiction

 66056 Insect Invaders Cole/Capeci LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 8417 Insects Do the Strangest Things Leonora Hornblow LG  3.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 56587 Insects Grow and Change (How & Why?)Elaine Pascoe LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56588 Insects Visit Flowers (How & Why?)Elaine Pascoe LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17262 Inside the Walls of Troy Clemence McLaren MG  6.4   8.0 English Fiction

 42399 The International Space Station Franklyn M. Branley LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 54097 Into Battle Garth Nix MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 63661 Into the Blue Ben M. Baglio MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 5424 Into the Dream William Sleator MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 54481 Into the Land of the Lost Tony Abbott MG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 11470 Into the Land of the Unicorns Bruce Coville MG  6.0   5.0 English Fiction

 16143 Into the Sea Brenda Z. Guiberson MG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84351 Into the Volcano: A Volcano Researcher at WorkDonna O'Meara MG  6.4   2.0 English Nonfiction

 67278 Into the Wild Erin Hunter MG  5.6  10.0 English Fiction

 115807 Into the Woods Lyn Gardner MG  6.0  13.0 English Fiction

 128584 Into the Woods Erin Hunter MG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction
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 19789 Into Thin Air Jon Krakauer UG  8.9  17.0 English Nonfiction

 102289 Invasion of the Boy Snatchers Lisi Harrison MG  4.4   8.0 English Fiction

 102436 Invasion of the Road Weenies: And Other Warped and Creepy TalesDavid Lubar MG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 16650 The Invasion K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   5.0 English Fiction

 127291 Invasion: The Story of D-Day Bruce Bliven Jr. MG  7.5   4.0 English Nonfiction

 113692 The Invention of Hugo Cabret: A Novel in Words and PicturesBrian Selznick MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 25353 Inventors: Making Things Better Andrew Clements LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18726 The Invisible Day Marthe Jocelyn MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 10781 The Invisible Dog Dick King-Smith MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 81997 The Invisible Fran Jim Benton MG  5.2   1.0 English Fiction

 104742 Invisible in the Third Grade Margery Cuyler LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 5622 The Invisible Intruder Carolyn Keene MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 31060 The Invisible Island Ron Roy LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 476 Invisible Lissa Natalie Honeycutt MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 10037 The Invisible Man H.G. Wells UG  7.7   9.0 English Fiction

 14672 Invisible Stanley Jeff Brown LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 7875 The Invisible Thread Yoshiko Uchida UG  6.5   5.0 English Nonfiction

 5474 Ira Sleeps Over Bernard Waber LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 21148 The Irish Cinderlad Shirley Climo LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5425 Irish Red Jim Kjelgaard MG  5.8   7.0 English Fiction

 14140 The Iron Dragon Never Sleeps Stephen Krensky MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 17776 The Iron Ring Lloyd Alexander MG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 118700 Iron Thunder: The Battle Between the Monitor & the MerrimacAvi MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 123532 Ironhand Charlie Fletcher MG  6.6  15.0 English Fiction

 77859 The Ironwood Tree DiTerlizzi/Black MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 61651 The Iroquois Virginia Driving Hawk SneveMG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 69987 Is a Dolphin a Fish? Questions and Answers About DolphinsMelvin Berger MG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 769 Is Anybody There? Eve Bunting UG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 110570 Is My Dog a Wolf? How Your Pet Compares to Its Wild CousinJenni Bidner MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13818 Is There Life in Outer Space? Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6121 Is Your Mama a Llama? Deborah Guarino LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 104751 Isaac Newton Kathleen Krull MG  7.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 41554 Isabel: Jewel of Castilla Carolyn Meyer MG  6.6   5.0 English Fiction

 62886 Isabel: Taking Wing Annie Dalton MG  5.9   5.0 English Fiction

 7321 Isabelle's New Friend Laurent de Brunhoff LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 87562 Isabelle's Perfect Performance Alexandra Moss MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 29759 Ishi, Last of His Tribe Theodora Kroeber UG  5.6   9.0 English Nonfiction

 6369 Island Baby Holly Keller LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 58026 Island Book One: Shipwreck Gordon Korman MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 58027 Island Book Three: Escape Gordon Korman MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 58028 Island Book Two: Survival Gordon Korman MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 97
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 26554 Island Boy Barbara Cooney LG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 45121 Island of the Aunts Eva Ibbotson MG  5.9   9.0 English Fiction

 45 Island of the Blue Dolphins Scott O'Dell MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 5475 The Island of the Skog Steven Kellogg LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5071 The Island on Bird Street Uri Orlev MG  4.6   7.0 English Fiction

 10579 The Island Stallion Walter Farley MG  5.8   8.0 English Fiction

 5273 The Island Gary Paulsen UG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 20791 The Islander Cynthia Rylant MG  5.3   1.0 English Fiction

 75125 The Isle of Illusion Emily Rodda MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 83692 The Isle of Mists Tony Abbott MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 84314 Isle of the Dead Emily Rodda MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 9611 It Came from beneath the Sink! R.L. Stine MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 18679 It Could Always Be Worse Margot Zemach LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 102708 The It Girl Cecily von Ziegesar UG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 78446 It Happened to Herbie Michaela Friends LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 77516 It Only Looks Easy Pamela Curtis Swallow MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 6222 It's a Dog's Life John R. Erickson MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 67823 It's a Hummingbird's Life Irene Kelly LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 2122 It's All Greek to Me Jon Scieszka MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 36624 It's Disgusting and We Ate It James Solheim MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 56923 It's Fine to Be Nine Judy Blume et al. MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 56925 It's Great to Be Eight Beverly Cleary et al. LG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 83799 It's Halloween, You 'Fraidy Mouse! Geronimo Stilton MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 56926 It's Heaven to Be Seven Judy Blume et al. LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 49411 It's Justin Time, Amber Brown Paula Danziger LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 46 It's Like This, Cat Emily Cheney Neville MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 36004 It's Mine! Leo Lionni LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 113800 It's Not Easy Being Mean Lisi Harrison MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 5274 It's Not the End of the World Judy Blume UG  3.4   4.0 English Fiction

 136419 It's Raining Cupcakes Lisa Schroeder MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 70582 It's Time for School, Charlie Brown Schulz/Katschke LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 12367 It Takes a Village Jane Cowen-Fletcher LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 80730 It Was a Dark and Silly Night... Spiegelman/Mouly LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 31613 Itchy, Itchy Chicken Pox Grace Maccarone LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 41113 Ivanhoe Scott/Mattern MG  6.2   4.0 English Fiction

 105488 Ivy and Bean Annie Barrows LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 110580 Ivy and Bean and the Ghost That Had to GoAnnie Barrows LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 129029 Ivy and Bean Bound to Be Bad Annie Barrows LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 134788 Ivy and Bean Doomed to Dance Annie Barrows LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 122599 Ivy and Bean Take Care of the BabysitterAnnie Barrows LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 26068 J.R.R. Tolkien: Master of Fantasy David R. Collins MG  6.4   2.0 English Nonfiction
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 48140 J.R.R. Tolkien: The Man Who Created The Lord of the RingsMichael Coren UG  7.5   4.0 English Nonfiction

 478 J. T. Jane Wagner MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 73392 Jack Adrift: Fourth Grade Without a ClueJack Gantos MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 6122 Jack and the Beanstalk Steven Kellogg LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 80837 Jack and the Seven Deadly Giants Sam Swope MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 34710 Jack on the Tracks: Four Seasons Of Fifth GradeJack Gantos MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 115225 Jack Plank Tells Tales Natalie Babbitt MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 102231 Jack's Run Roland Smith MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 60720 The Jacket Andrew Clements MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 40653 Jackie and Me: A Baseball Card AdventureDan Gutman MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 48424 Jackie Joyner-Kersee (Sports Superstars)Richard Rambeck MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14673 Jackie Robinson Kenneth Rudeen LG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 135011 Jackie Robinson Stephanie Sammartino McPhersonMG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6425 Jackie Robinson and the Story of All-Black BaseballJim O'Connor LG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 45122 Jackie Robinson: Young Sports TrailblazerHerb Dunn MG  5.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 57190 Jackie's Nine: Jackie Robinson's Values to Live BySharon Robinson UG  7.3   4.0 English Nonfiction

 120 Jacob Have I Loved Katherine Paterson MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 7046 Jacob's Rescue: A Holocaust Story Malka Drucker MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 271 Jacob Two-Two Meets the Hooded FangMordecai Richler MG  5.2   2.0 English Fiction

 44930 The Jaguar's Jewel Ron Roy LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 64749 Jahanara: Princess of Princesses Kathryn Lasky MG  6.0   5.0 English Fiction

 50946 Jake Drake, Bully Buster Andrew Clements MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 60714 Jake Drake, Class Clown Andrew Clements MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 51897 Jake Drake, Know-It-All Andrew Clements MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 54845 Jake Drake, Teacher's Pet Andrew Clements MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 42436 Jake's Orphan Peggy Brooke MG  5.4   8.0 English Fiction

 23436 Jamaica and Brianna Juanita Havill LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 10526 Jamaica's Find Juanita Havill LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 27498 Jamaica Tag-Along Juanita Havill LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 10613 Jambi and the Lions Jennifer Brady LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 232 James and the Giant Peach Roald Dahl MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 46990 James Madison: Father of the ConstitutionBrent Kelley MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 46991 James Monroe: American Statesman Brent Kelley MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 46992 James Oglethorpe: Humanitarian and SoldierCookie Lommel MG  6.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 116421 Jane Goodall Laura Hamilton Waxman MG  4.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6223 Janet's Thingamajigs Beverly Cleary LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 41791 The Janitor's Boy Andrew Clements MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 233 A Jar of Dreams Yoshiko Uchida MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 80884 Jason and the Argonauts John Malam MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 32529 Jason's Gold Will Hobbs UG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 58471 Jasper's Day Marjorie Blain Parker LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction
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 7877 Jayhawker Patricia Beatty UG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 16924 Jean and Johnny Beverly Cleary MG  5.6   8.0 English Fiction

 54959 Jedi Quest Jude Watson MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 272 Jelly Belly Robert Kimmel Smith MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 176 Jennifer, Hecate, Macbeth,...and Me, ElizabethE.L. Konigsburg MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 64361 Jennifer Jones Won't Leave Me AloneFrieda Wishinsky LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 5940 Jennifer Murdley's Toad Bruce Coville MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 6276 Jenny Archer, Author Ellen Conford LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 109552 Jeremy Fink and the Meaning of LifeWendy Mass MG  4.5  11.0 English Fiction

 5918 Jeremy Thatcher, Dragon Hatcher Bruce Coville MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 29794 Jeremy Visick David Wiseman MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 11471 Jericho Janet Hickman MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 10263 Jericho's Journey G. Clifton Wisler MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 106422 Jess Mary Casanova MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 41944 Jesse Owens (On My Own Biography)Jane Sutcliffe LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 119861 Jesse Owens: Running into HistoryEditors of Time for Kids LG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 110786 Jesse Owens (Sports Heroes and Legends)Tom Streissguth MG  7.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 6519 Jessi and the Dance School PhantomAnn M. Martin MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 6520 Jessi and the Superbrat Ann M. Martin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 6521 Jessi Ramsey, Pet-Sitter Ann M. Martin MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 6522 Jessi's Baby-sitter Ann M. Martin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 6523 Jessi's Secret Language Ann M. Martin MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 6524 Jessi's Wish Ann M. Martin MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 66428 Jessica Kevin Henkes LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 36516 Jessie's Island Sheryl McFarlane LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 116907 Jigsaw Jones' Detective Tips: Based...Mysteries by James PrellerJames Preller LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 5875 Jim Bowie a Texas Legend Jean Flynn MG  4.9   2.0 English Nonfiction

 120214 Jim & Me: A Baseball Card AdventureDan Gutman MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 35092 Jim's Trumpet (Sunshine Level 4) Joy Cowley LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 115547 Jim Thorpe Carrie Golus MG  6.9   3.0 English Nonfiction

 6321 Jim Ugly Sid Fleischman MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 108306 Jimmy Carter Laura Hamilton Waxman LG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7375 Jimmy's Boa and the Big Splash Birthday BashTrinka Noble LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 31540 Jimmy Spoon and the Pony Express Kristiana Gregory MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 105883 Jingle Belle Jenny Dale MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 85475 Jingle the Brass Patricia Newman LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 101197 Jinx on the Divide Elizabeth Kay MG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 6370 Jo and the Bandit Willo Davis Roberts MG  6.2   9.0 English Fiction

 41114 Joan of Arc Twain/Selene MG  5.8   4.0 English Fiction

 5023 A Job for Jenny Archer Ellen Conford LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 14623 Joe and Betsy the Dinosaur Lillian Hoban LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 100
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 110787 Joe DiMaggio Kevin Viola MG  6.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 32583 Joe DiMaggio: Young Sports Hero Herb Dunn MG  4.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 88392 Joe Louis: America's Fighter David A. Adler LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 26426 Joe Montana (Sports Superstars) James R. Rothaus MG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45124 Joey Pigza Loses Control Jack Gantos MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 29525 Joey Pigza Swallowed the Key Jack Gantos MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 108307 John Adams Jane Sutcliffe LG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 46993 John Adams: Second U.S. President Michael Burgan MG  6.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 111789 John Deere Jane Sutcliffe MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 79318 John F. Kennedy  (History Maker Bios)Jane Sutcliffe LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 85732 John F. Kennedy: The Making of a LeaderEditors of Time for Kids LG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 80550 John Hancock (History Maker Bios) Candice Ransom LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 46994 John Hancock: President of the Continental CongressAnn Graham Gaines MG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 12457 John Henry Julius Lester LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 29781 John Henry: An American Legend Ezra Jack Keats LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46995 John Jay: First Chief Justice of the Supreme CourtPhelan Powell MG  7.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 109085 John Madden's Heroes of Football: The Story of America's GameJohn Madden MG  7.5   6.0 English Nonfiction

 86171 John Muir and Stickeen: An Icy Adventure with a No-Good DogJulie Dunlap LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9928 John Muir: Saving the Wilderness Corinne Naden MG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 124811 John Patrick Norman McHennessy: The Boy Who Was Always LateJohn Burningham LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 105277 John, Paul, George & Ben Lane Smith LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 46996 John Paul Jones: Father of the U.S. NavyNorma Jean Lutz MG  6.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47017 John Peter Zenger: Free Press AdvocateKaren T. Westermann MG  7.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 87626 John's Secret Dreams: The Life of John LennonDoreen Rappaport MG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46997 John Smith: English Explorer and ColonistTara Baukus Mello MG  6.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47018 John Winthrop: Politician and StatesmanElizabeth Russell ConnellyMG  6.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6073 Johnny Appleseed Steven Kellogg LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7734 Johnny Appleseed Carol Beach York LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 58554 Johnny Appleseed Gwenyth Swain LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7322 Johnny Lion's Book Edith Hurd LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 45503 Johnny Lion's Rubber Boots Edith Thacher Hurd LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 477 Johnny Long Legs Matt Christopher MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 47 Johnny Tremain Esther Forbes MG  5.9  13.0 English Fiction

 35112 Jojo and the Robot (Sunshine Level 5)Joy Cowley LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 422 The Joke War Gene Namovicz MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 46685 Jonah the Whale Susan Shreve MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 14420 Josefina Jeanette Winter LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 17625 Josefina Learns a Lesson: A School StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 17626 Josefina's Surprise: A Christmas StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 20696 Josefina Saves the Day: A Summer StoryValerie Tripp MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 10527 The Josefina Story Quilt Eleanor Coerr LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction
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 18633 Joseph and His Coat of Many ColorsSue Kassirer LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 10614 Joshua Disobeys Dennis Vollmer LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 21358 Joshua's Masai Mask Dakari Hru LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 54846 Joshua's Song Joan Hiatt Harlow MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 17569 Joshua T. Bates in Trouble Again Susan Shreve MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 11472 Joshua T. Bates Takes Charge Susan Shreve MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 32209 The Journal of Ben Uchida Barry Denenberg MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 27944 The Journal of James Edmond Pease Jim Murphy MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 42452 The Journal of Jasper Jonathan Pierce: A Pilgrim BoyAnn Rinaldi MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 44832 The Journal of Otto Peltonen: A Finnish ImmigrantWilliam Durbin MG  6.0   4.0 English Fiction

 59356 The Journal of Patrick Seamus Flaherty: United States...CorpsEllen Emerson White MG  5.9   7.0 English Fiction

 34709 The Journal of Scott Pendleton CollinsWalter Dean Myers MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 32210 The Journal of Sean Sullivan William Durbin MG  5.9   5.0 English Fiction

 27945 The Journal of William Thomas EmersonBarry Denenberg MG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 128909 Journalist William David Thomas MG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6672 Journey Patricia MacLachlan MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 29761 The Journey Back Johanna Reiss UG  3.5   6.0 English Fiction

 48 Journey From Peppermint Street Meindert DeJong MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 5073 Journey Home Yoshiko Uchida MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 13397 Journey into Terror Bill Wallace MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 75647 Journey of a Humpback Whale Caryn Jenner LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6926 Journey of the Sparrows Fran Leeper Buss UG  4.6   7.0 English Fiction

 234 Journey Outside Mary Steele MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 88682 The Journey That Saved Curious GeorgeLouise Borden MG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 71435 The Journey Kathryn Lasky  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 8421 Journey Through China Philip Steele MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 902160 Journey to a Free Town (HM Edition)Delores Lowe Friedman MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6371 Journey to America Sonia Levitin MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 104974 Journey to Ellis Island: How My Father Came to AmericaCarol Bierman LG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 369 Journey to Jo'burg Beverley Naidoo MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 535 Journey to the Center of the Earth Jules Verne UG  9.9  17.0 English Fiction

 41107 A Journey to the Center of the Earth Verne/Aronson MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 17627 A Journey to the New World: The Diary of Remember Patience...Kathryn Lasky MG  6.0   4.0 English Fiction

 58234 Journey to the River Sea Eva Ibbotson MG  5.6  12.0 English Fiction

 39812 Journey to the Volcano Palace Tony Abbott MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 100950 Juan Ponce de León Jane Sutcliffe LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17821 Jubilee Journey Carolyn Meyer UG  5.4   8.0 English Fiction

 12518 Judy Blume (Young at Heart) Jill C. Wheeler MG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108424 Judy Moody: Around the World in 8 1/2 DaysMegan McDonald LG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 89010 Judy Moody Declares Independence Megan McDonald LG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 48375 Judy Moody está de mal humor, de muy mal humorMegan McDonald LG  3.5   1.0 Spanish Fiction
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 56498 Judy Moody Gets Famous! Megan McDonald LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 125144 Judy Moody Goes to College Megan McDonald LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 80135 Judy Moody, M.D.: The Doctor Is In!Megan McDonald LG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 70047 Judy Moody Predicts the Future Megan McDonald  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 62253 Judy Moody Saves the World Megan McDonald LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 119068 Judy Moody & Stink: The Holly JolidayMegan McDonald LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 131844 Judy Moody & Stink: The Mad, Mad, Mad, Mad Treasure HuntMegan McDonald LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 48375 Judy Moody Was in a Mood. Not a Good Mood. A Bad Mood.Megan McDonald LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 123049 Julia Gillian (and the Art of Knowing)Alison McGhee MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 104752 Julia's Kitchen Brenda A. Ferber MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 667 Julian, Dream Doctor Ann Cameron LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 273 Julian's Glorious Summer Ann Cameron LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 423 Julian, Secret Agent Ann Cameron LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 11720 Julie Jean Craighead George MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 118244 Julie and the Eagles Megan McDonald MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 49 Julie of the Wolves Jean Craighead George MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 118246 Julie's Journey Megan McDonald MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 17778 Julie's Wolf Pack Jean Craighead George MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 118245 Julie Tells Her Story Megan McDonald MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 15073 Juliet: A Dream Takes Flight Anna Kirwan MG  5.4   2.0 English Fiction

 73767 Juliet Dove, Queen of Love Bruce Coville MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 16901 Juliet: Rescue at Marlehead Manor Anna Kirwan MG  5.6   2.0 English Fiction

 111991 Juliette Low Susan Bivin Aller MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7323 Julius Syd Hoff LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7576 Julius Angela Johnson LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 27128 Julius Caesar Robert Green UG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5518 Julius, The Baby of the World Kevin Henkes LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 5519 Jumanji Chris VanAllsburg LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 6322 Jumbo Rhoda Blumberg LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 43248 Jump, Frog, Jump! Robert Kalan LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6614 Jump Ship to Freedom James/Christopher Collier MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 53385 Jumping Spider David M. Schwartz LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7180 June 29, 1999 David Wiesner LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 14150 Junebug Alice Mead MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 34797 Junebug and the Reverend Alice Mead MG  3.4   5.0 English Fiction

 58203 Junebug in Trouble Alice Mead MG  3.2   4.0 English Fiction

 28504 Jungle Dogs Graham Salisbury UG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 17227 Jungle (Eyewitness) Theresa Greenaway MG  7.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6818 The Jungle Pyramid Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 107304 Junie B., First Grader: Aloha-ha-ha! Barbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 57153 Junie B., First Grader (at last!) Barbara Park LG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction
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 80959 Junie B., First Grader: Boo...and I Mean It!Barbara Park LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 61519 Junie B., First Grader: Boss of LunchBarbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 68705 Junie B., First Grader: Cheater PantsBarbara Park LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 112907 Junie B., First Grader: Dumb Bunny Barbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 73514 Junie B., First Grader: One-Man BandBarbara Park LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 80075 Junie B., First Grader: Shipwrecked Barbara Park LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 64031 Junie B., First Grader: Toothless WonderBarbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 100621 Junie B...Jingle Bells, Batman Smells! (P.S. So Does May)Barbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 6323 Junie B. Jones and a Little Monkey BusinessBarbara Park LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 9266 Junie B. Jones and Her Big Fat MouthBarbara Park LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 14676 Junie B. Jones and Some Sneaky Peeky SpyingBarbara Park LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 14677 Junie B. Jones and That Meanie Jim's BirthdayBarbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 32900 Junie B. Jones and the Mushy Gushy ValentimeBarbara Park LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 6324 Junie B. Jones and the Stupid Smelly BusBarbara Park LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 14678 Junie B. Jones and the Yucky Blucky FruitcakeBarbara Park LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 17570 Junie B. Jones Has a Monster under Her BedBarbara Park LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 44907 Junie B. Jones Has a Peep in Her PocketBarbara Park LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 24936 Junie B. Jones Is a Beauty Shop GuyBarbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 49412 Junie B. Jones is a Graduation Girl Barbara Park LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 17571 Junie B. Jones Is a Party Animal Barbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 31061 Junie B. Jones Is Almost a Flower GirlBarbara Park LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 44908 Junie B. Jones Is Captain Field Day Barbara Park LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 17572 Junie B. Jones Is Not a Crook Barbara Park LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 12775 Junie B. Jones Loves Handsome WarrenBarbara Park LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 28323 Junie B. Jones Smells Something FishyBarbara Park LG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 10642 The Junkyard Dog Erika Tamar MG  3.3   4.0 English Fiction

 4870 Jupiter Gregory Vogt LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7009 Jurassic Park Michael Crichton UG  7.3  20.0 English Fiction

 77214 Jurassic Shark Diffily/Carr LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7226 Just A Daydream Mercer Mayer LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6075 Just a Dream Chris VanAllsburg LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 8423 Just a Few Words, Mr. Lincoln Jean Fritz LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7274 Just A Mess Mercer Mayer LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 43435 Just a Minute! Teddy Slater LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 771 Just as Long as We're Together Judy Blume UG  3.7   7.0 English Fiction

 10246 Just Call Me Stupid Tom Birdseye MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 34884 Just Ella Margaret Peterson Haddix UG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 7227 Just For You Mercer Mayer LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7228 Just Going to the Dentist Mercer Mayer LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 122270 Just Grace Walks the Dog Charise Mericle Harper LG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 36421 Just Grandma and Me Mercer Mayer LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction
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 7275 Just Grandpa and Me Mercer Mayer LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 59052 Just Josefina Valerie Tripp MG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 40596 Just Like Dad Gina/Mercer Mayer LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 9320 Just Like Me Barbara Neasi LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 45874 Just Me Marie Hall Ets LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7229 Just Me and My Babysitter Mercer Mayer LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7276 Just Me and My Dad Mercer Mayer LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7230 Just Me and My Little Brother Mercer Mayer LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7231 Just Me and My Little Sister Mercer Mayer LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 40597 Just Me and My Mom Mercer Mayer LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7277 Just Me and My Puppy Mercer Mayer LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 36419 Just Me in the Tub Gina/Mercer Mayer LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7278 Just My Friend and Me Mercer Mayer LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7279 Just Shopping With Mom Mercer Mayer LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7675 Just Tell Me When We're Dead Eth Clifford MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 18634 Just You and Me Sam McBratney LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 177 Justin and the Best Biscuits in the WorldMildred Walter MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 235 Justin Morgan Had a Horse Marguerite Henry MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 75458 K Is for Kwanzaa Juwanda G. Ford LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28139 Ka-ha-si and the Loon: An Eskimo LegendTerri Cohlene LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6774 The Kachina Doll Mystery Carolyn Keene MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 52596 Kaiulani: The People's Princess Ellen Emerson White MG  6.4   6.0 English Fiction

 104963 Karate Katie Nancy Krulik LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 131208 Karate Kick Stephanie Peters MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 135299 The Karate Mouse Geronimo Stilton MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 9407 Karen's Bully Ann M. Martin MG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 9417 Karen's Haircut Ann M. Martin MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 9422 Karen's Kittycat Club Ann M. Martin MG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 9423 Karen's Little Sister Ann M. Martin MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 9426 Karen's New Friend Ann M. Martin MG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 9434 Karen's Roller Skates Ann M. Martin MG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 9436 Karen's School Picture Ann M. Martin MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 9448 Karen's Wedding Ann M. Martin MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 902161 Kat the Curious (HM Edition) Barbara Brooks Simons MG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 44754 Kate and the Beanstalk Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 12473 Kate Shelley: Bound for Legend Robert D. San Souci MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6005 Kate Shelley & the Midnight ExpressMargaret Wetterer LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77517 Katherine's Story Kinkade/Tamar MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 72382 Kathleen: The Celtic Knot Siobhán Parkinson MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 50 Katie John Mary Calhoun MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 102726 A Katie Kazoo Christmas Nancy Krulik MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction
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 18680 Katie's Trunk Ann Turner LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 123892 Katie the Kitten Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 19575 Katy and the Big Snow Virginia Lee Burton LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 36006 Katy No-Pocket Emmy Payne LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 16934 Kavik: The Wolf Dog Walt Morey MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 62887 Kaya and Lone Dog: A Friendship StoryJanet Shaw MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 62889 Kaya's Escape! A Survival Story Janet Shaw MG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 62890 Kaya's Hero: A Story of Giving Janet Shaw MG  4.9   2.0 English Fiction

 62888 Kaya Shows the Way: A Sister StoryJanet Shaw MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 85872 Kazunomiya: Prisoner of Heaven Kathryn Lasky MG  6.2   5.0 English Fiction

 7150 Keep Ms. Sugarman in the Fourth GradeElizabeth Levy LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 668 Keep the Lights Burning, Abbie Peter/Connie Roop LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 102145 Keeper Mal Peet MG  5.1   8.0 English Fiction

 60569 Keeping Faith Lucy Daniels MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 20677 The Keeping Quilt Patricia Polacco LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 111413 Keeping Secrets Beth Beechwood MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 68163 Kensuke's Kingdom Michael Morpurgo MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 10580 Kentucky Dreamer Lauraine Snelling MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 274 Kevin Corbett Eats Flies Patricia Hermes MG  3.6   5.0 English Fiction

 70204 The Key Collection Andrea Cheng MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 121005 The Key to Rondo Emily Rodda MG  4.9  12.0 English Fiction

 33006 The Key to the Indian Lynne Reid Banks MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 86581 A Kick in the Head Paul B. Janeczko MG  6.0   1.0 English Fiction

 119700 Kickoff! Tiki Barber LG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 113722 Kickoff Donna King MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 27962 The Kid from Tomkinsville John R. Tunis MG  5.4   8.0 English Fiction

 9526 Kid Heroes of the Environment Earth-Works-Group MG  7.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 178 The Kid in the Red Jacket Barbara Park MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 119245 Kid Pirates: Their Battles, Shipwrecks, & Narrow EscapesAllan Zullo MG  6.5   6.0 English Nonfiction

 11423 The Kid Who Only Hit Homers Matt Christopher MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 17779 The Kid Who Ran for President Dan Gutman MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 512 Kidnapped Robert Louis Stevenson UG  7.6  14.0 English Fiction

 106864 Kidnapped Book One: The AbductionGordon Korman MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 109862 Kidnapped Book Three: The Rescue Gordon Korman MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 106865 Kidnapped Book Two: The Search Gordon Korman MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 44931 The Kidnapped King Ron Roy LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 5024 The Kidnapping of Courtney Van Allen & What's-Her-NameJoyce Cool MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 131596 Killer: A Pretty Little Liars Novel Sara Shepard UG  5.0  11.0 English Fiction

 71064 Killer Bees (Fearsome, Scary, and Creepy Animals)Elaine Landau LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58770 Killer Whales Seymour Simon LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 772 Killing Mr. Griffin Lois Duncan UG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction
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 111920 The Killing Sea Richard Lewis MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 34932 Kilmer's Pet Monster Jones/Dadey LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 128826 The Kind of Friends We Used to BeFrances O'Roark Dowell MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 34558 King Arthur Brown/Krensky LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 109986 King Arthur and the Knights of the Round TableM.C. Hall MG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 107490 King Arthur: Excalibur Unsheathed Jeff Limke MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 46998 King George III: English Monarch Ann Graham Ganies MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 27923 The King of Dragons Carol Fenner MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 105852 King of Murder Betsy Byars MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 83157 The King of Show-and-Tell Abby Klein LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 75429 King of the Castle Jenny Dale MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 51 King of the Wind Marguerite Henry MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 103954 King's Courage Stacia Deutsch LG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 6325 The King's Equal Katherine Paterson LG  5.2   1.0 English Fiction

 30667 The King's Fifth Scott O'Dell UG  5.5  10.0 English Fiction

 82360 The King Who Rained Fred Gwynne LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 100601 The Kingdom Keepers Ridley Pearson MG  4.2   9.0 English Fiction

 74071 Kira-Kira Cynthia Kadohata MG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 59053 Kirsten and the Chippewa Janet Shaw MG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 35432 Kirsten and the New Girl Janet Shaw MG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 479 Kirsten Learns a Lesson Janet Shaw MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 34684 Kirsten on the Trail Janet Shaw MG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 669 Kirsten's Surprise Janet Shaw MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 5227 Kirsten Saves the Day Janet Shaw MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 52597 Kirsten Snowbound! Janet Shaw MG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5520 A Kiss for Little Bear Else Holmelund Minarik LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 120513 Kiss Me, I'm Perfect! Robert Munsch LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 108944 Kiss Me Tomorrow Susan Shreve MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 7010 Kiss the Dust Elizabeth Laird UG  5.1  10.0 English Fiction

 30793 The Kissing Hand Audrey Penn LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 37032 Kit Learns a Lesson Valerie Tripp MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 59054 Kit's Home Run Valerie Tripp MG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 37033 Kit's Surprise Valerie Tripp MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 52598 Kit Saves the Day: A Summer Story Valerie Tripp MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 39888 The Kite Fighters Linda Sue Park MG  5.5   4.0 English Nonfiction

 122276 The Kitnapped Creature Darrel Odgers LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 64052 Kitten Crowd Ben M. Baglio LG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 84364 Kitten in the Candy Corn Ben M. Baglio MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 35289 Kitten in the Cold Ben M. Baglio MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 77204 Kitten's First Full Moon Kevin Henkes LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 72584 Kittens JoAnn Early Macken LG  1.9   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 7280 Kittens Are Like That Jan Pfloog LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 32410 Kittens in the Kitchen Ben M. Baglio MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 5426 Kitty From the Start Judy Delton MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 6326 Kitty in High School Judy Delton MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 113741 Kitty in the Candy Hearts Ben M. Baglio MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 275 Kitty in the Middle Judy Delton MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 236 Kneeknock Rise Natalie Babbitt MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 6327 The Knight at Dawn Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 36463 Knight for a Day K.H. McMullan MG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 51847 Knight's Castle Edward Eager MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 76316 A Knight's Journey Carole Wilkinson MG  5.6   2.0 English Nonfiction

 6123 The Knight Who Was Afraid of the DarkBarbara Shook Hazen LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 57573 Knights and Castles Will/Mary Osborne LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 20025 Knights Don't Teach Piano Dadey/Jones LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 65670 The Knights of Silversnow Tony Abbott MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 8532 Knights of the Kitchen Table Jon Scieszka MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 82541 Knock! Knock! Jan Wahl LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 79111 Knockin' on Wood: Starring Peg Leg BatesLynne Barasch LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11046 A Knot in the Grain and Other StoriesRobin McKinley UG  6.6   9.0 English Fiction

 670 Knots on a Counting Rope Bill Martin LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 16396 The Know-Nothings Michele Sobel Spirn LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 82297 Knuffle Bunny: A Cautionary Tale Mo Willems LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 112665 Koalas Kathleen Pohl LG  1.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14200 Kokopelli's Flute Will Hobbs MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 7186 The Korean Cinderella Shirley Climo MG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 101890 Kringle Tony Abbott MG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 123769 Kristen Lisi Harrison MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 15524 Kristi Yamaguchi: Artist on Ice Shiobhan Donohue MG  6.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 71258 Kristina: The Girl King Carolyn Meyer MG  6.6   4.0 English Fiction

 6525 Kristy and the Baby Parade Ann M. Martin MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 19324 Kristy and the Copycat Ann M. Martin MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 19339 Kristy and the Dirty Diapers Ann M. Martin MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 6526 Kristy and the Mother's Day SurpriseAnn M. Martin MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 6527 Kristy and the Secret of Susan Ann M. Martin MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 6528 Kristy and the Snobs Ann M. Martin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 6529 Kristy and the Walking Disaster Ann M. Martin MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 6530 Kristy's Big Day Ann M. Martin MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 6531 Kristy's Great Idea Ann M. Martin MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 6532 Kristy's Mystery Admirer Ann M. Martin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 127486 Labrador in the Leaves Ben M. Baglio MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 102460 Labrador on the Lawn Ben M. Baglio MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction
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 40717 Lad, a Dog: Lad to the Rescue Terhune/Lundell LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 61332 Lady Knight Tamora Pierce MG  5.6  16.0 English Fiction

 44910 Lady Lollipop Dick King-Smith LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 53427 Lady of Ch'iao Kuo: Warrior of the SouthLaurence Yep MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 29242 The Lady of Guadalupe Tomie DePaola LG  5.1   0.5 English Fiction

 77003 Lady of Palenque: Flower of Bacal Anna Kirwan MG  6.3   7.0 English Fiction

 53387 Ladybug (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1558 A Ladybug's Life John Himmelman LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 75755 Ladybugs Susan Ashley LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58926 Ladybugs: Red, Fiery, and Bright Mia Posada LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46999 Lafayette: French Freedom Fighter JoAnn A. Grote MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 54680 Lafcadio, the Lion Who Shot Back Shel Silverstein MG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 59066 The Lake of Tears Emily Rodda MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 35291 Lamb in the Laundry Ben M. Baglio MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 64053 Lamb Lessons Ben M. Baglio LG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 48064 The Lamp, the Ice, and the Boat Called FishJacqueline Briggs Martin LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 110788 Lance Armstrong Matt Doeden MG  5.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 47811 Lance Armstrong: The Race of His LifeKristin Armstrong LG  3.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5025 The Land I Lost Quang Nhuong Huynh MG  6.1   4.0 English Nonfiction

 6474 Land of Promise T.L. Tedrow MG  4.3   7.0 English Fiction

 63443 The Land of the Dead Mary Pope Osborne MG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 117964 The Land of the Silver Apples Nancy Farmer MG  5.0  17.0 English Fiction

 79244 Landforms by the Sea Kathy Page Barabas LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31641 The Landry News Andrew Clements MG  6.0   4.0 English Fiction

 902089 Landslides (HM Edition) Linda Hartley MG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 85437 Lara's Leap of Faith Alexandra Moss MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 109086 Larklight Philip Reeve MG  7.0  13.0 English Fiction

 10513 Las buenas acciones de Clifford Norman Bridwell LG  2.2   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 121 Lassie Come Home Eric Knight MG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 619 The Last Battle C.S. Lewis MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 76349 The Last Clue Chris Archer MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 109784 The Last Dragon Silvana De Mari MG  6.5  14.0 English Fiction

 75368 The Last Fairy-Apple Tree Emily Rodda LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 114709 The Last Girls of Pompeii Kathryn Lasky MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 82274 The Last Holiday Concert Andrew Clements MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 60570 Last Hope Lucy Daniels MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 7376 The Last Little Duckling Fiona Kennedy LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 62983 The Last Mission Harry Mazer UG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 710 The Last of the Mohicans James Fenimore Cooper UG 10.3  29.0 English Fiction

 620 The Last of the Really Great WhangdoodlesJulie Edwards MG  4.4   8.0 English Fiction

 88520 The Last of the Sky Pirates Paul Stewart MG  5.7  12.0 English Fiction
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 130543 The Last Olympian Rick Riordan MG  4.3  13.0 English Fiction

 85215 Last Shot: A Final Four Mystery John Feinstein MG  4.8   9.0 English Fiction

 136094 The Last Wilderness Erin Hunter MG  5.3   9.0 English Fiction

 14596 Later, Gator Laurence Yep MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 35299 Latkes, Latkes Good to Eat Naomi Howland LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 83234 Laugh Till You Cry Joan Lowery Nixon MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 10840 Laughing Boy Oliver LaFarge UG  5.7  10.0 English Fiction

 6278 Laura Charlotte Kathryn Galbraith LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6475 Laura Ingalls Wilder: Growing Up...Little HousePatricia Reilly Giff MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47171 Laura Ingalls Wilder (On My Own Biography)Ginger Wadsworth LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 12522 Laura Ingalls Wilder (Young at Heart)Jill C. Wheeler MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 86059 Laveidem Jennifer McFann MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 115808 Lawn Boy Gary Paulsen MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 157 Lazy Lions, Lucky Lambs Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 13751 Leah's Pony Elizabeth Friedrich LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 84056 Learning About Earth's Cycles with Graphic OrganizersIsaac Nadeau LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108106 Learning About Food Chains and Food Webs with Graphic OrganizersJulie Fiedler LG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108107 Learning About Force and Motion with Graphic OrganizersJulie Fiedler LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108109 Learning About Plant Growth with Graphic OrganizersJonathan Kravetz LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84058 Learning About Rocks, Weathering, and Erosion...OrganizersDiana Estigarribia LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108110 Learning About Simple Machines with Graphic OrganizersJonathan Kravetz LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84061 Learning About the Movement of the Sun and Other...OrganizersIsaac Nadeau LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84063 Learning About the Water Cycle with Graphic OrganizersIsaac Nadeau LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84065 Learning About Weather with Graphic OrganizersDiana Estigarribia LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11025 Learning to Swim in Swaziland Nila K. Leigh LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83549 Least Things: Poems About Small NaturesJane Yolen MG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 6048 The Leaves in October Karen Ackerman MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 78023 Leaving Protection Will Hobbs MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 83016 Leaving the Shallows Ben M. Baglio MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 115148 Leepike Ridge N.D. Wilson MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 86699 Legacy of the Jedi Jude Watson MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 111342 The Legend Begins Isobelle Carmody MG  6.3   4.0 English Fiction

 107902 The Legend of Bass Reeves...Most Valiant Marshal in the WestGary Paulsen MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 6328 The Legend of Jimmy Spoon Kristiana Gregory MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 30337 The Legend of Luke Brian Jacques MG  5.7  16.0 English Fiction

 15082 The Legend of Red Horse Cavern Gary Paulsen MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 9498 Legend of Scarface Robert D. San Souci LG  5.0   0.5 English Fiction

 10615 The Legend of Sir Miguel Michael Cain LG  5.0   1.0 English Fiction

 123053 The Legend of Skull Cliff Kristiana Gregory MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 87214 The Legend of Spud Murphy Eoin Colfer LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 5476 The Legend of the Bluebonnet Tomie De Paola LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 110
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 86791 The Legend of the Curse of the BambinoDan Shaughnessy LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5521 The Legend of the Indian PaintbrushTomie DePaola LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 106778 Legend of the Lost City Allan Frewin Jones MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 14953 Legend of the Lost Legend R.L. Stine MG  3.1   3.0 English Fiction

 106509 Legend of the Pharaoh's Tomb Allan Frewin Jones MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 110127 The Legend of Thunderfoot Bill Wallace MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 276 The Lemming Condition Alan Arkin MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 59380 Lemony Snicket: The Unauthorized AutobiographyLemony Snicket MG  7.3   3.0 English Fiction

 79106 Lentil Robert McCloskey LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5522 Leo the Late Bloomer Robert Kraus LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 102551 Leon and the Champion Chip Allen Kurzweil MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 72873 Leon and the Spitting Image Allen Kurzweil MG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 71975 Leonardo: Beautiful Dreamer Robert Byrd MG  8.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 100076 Leonardo da Vinci Kathleen Krull MG  7.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 10672 Leprechauns Don't Play Basketball Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 6047 LeRoy and the Old Man W.E. Butterworth UG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 86060 Let Down Your Hair Jane B. Mason MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 9612 Let's Get Invisible! R.L. Stine MG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction

 16388 Let's Go, Froggy! Jonathan London LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 83683 Let's Pretend This Never Happened: By Jamie KellyJim Benton MG  6.1   1.0 English Fiction

 70397 Let's Try It Out with Towers and BridgesSimon/Fauteux LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7735 Let Sleeping Dogs Lie John R. Erickson MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 237 Let the Circle Be Unbroken Mildred Taylor MG  5.7  15.0 English Fiction

 8917 The Letter, the Witch, and the Ring John Bellairs MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 27506 A Letter to Amy Ezra Jack Keats LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 8533 Letters from Rifka Karen Hesse MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 7619 Letting Swift River Go Jane Yolen LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 88040 Leven Thumps and the Gateway to FooObert Skye MG  5.6  14.0 English Fiction

 113512 Leven Thumps and the Whispered SecretObert Skye MG  5.6  15.0 English Fiction

 15759 Levers (Simple Machines) David Glover LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 72449 Levers (Useful Machines) Chris Oxlade LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 111992 Levi Strauss Stephanie Sammartino McPhersonMG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 132849 Leviathan Scott Westerfeld MG  5.3  12.0 English Fiction

 67197 Lewis and Clark (History Maker Bios)Candice F. Ransom LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 52599 Lewis and Clark (In Their Own Words)George Sullivan MG  5.5   2.0 English Nonfiction

 72264 Leyla: The Black Tulip Alev Lytle Croutier MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 9774 Liang and the Magic Paintbrush Demi, LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 114645 Liar Damien Graves MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 5026 Libby on Wednesday Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  6.3   8.0 English Fiction

 89128 The Liberation of Gabriel King K.L. Going MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 103209 Liberty or Death: The American Revolution, 1763-1783Betsy Maestro MG  7.3   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 132115 Liberty Porter, First Daughter Julia DeVillers LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 18635 The Librarian from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 24962 The Library Card Jerry Spinelli MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 35108 Library Day (Sunshine Level 5) Joy Cowley LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 18636 Library Lil Suzanne Williams LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 108319 Library Lion Michelle Knudsen LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 115344 Library Mouse Daniel Kirk LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 26741 The Life and Times of the Peanut Charles Micucci LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28049 Life Cycle of a Bean Angela Royston LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55000 The Life Cycle of a Bird Bobbie Kalman MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28050 Life Cycle of a Butterfly Angela Royston LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55001 The Life Cycle of a Butterfly Bobbie Kalman MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28051 Life Cycle of a Chicken Angela Royston LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 111845 The Life Cycle of a Crayfish Bobbie Kalman MG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 39585 Life Cycle of a Dog Angela Royston LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58455 The Life Cycle of a Duck Andrew Hipp LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28052 Life Cycle of a Frog Angela Royston LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56284 The Life Cycle of a Frog (Life Cycles)Lisa Trumbauer LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55002 The Life Cycle of a Frog Bobbie Kalman MG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28053 Life Cycle of a Guinea Pig Angela Royston LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78672 The Life Cycle of a Honeybee Bobbie Kalman MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 28054 Life Cycle of a Kangaroo Angela Royston LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55003 The Life Cycle of a Koala Bobbie Kalman MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58818 The Life Cycle of a Lion Bobbie Kalman MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78673 The Life Cycle of a Mosquito Bobbie Kalman MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 58456 The Life Cycle of a Mouse Andrew Hipp LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 48567 Life Cycle of a Mushroom Angela Royston LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58457 The Life Cycle of a Painted Turtle Andrew Hipp LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60927 Life Cycle of a Pumpkin Fridell/Walsh LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 39586 Life Cycle of a Salmon Angela Royston LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 111846 The Life Cycle of a Salmon Bobbie Kalman MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 78674 The Life Cycle of a Sea Horse Bobbie Kalman MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 55004 The Life Cycle of a Sea Turtle Bobbie Kalman MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60928 Life Cycle of a Silkworm Fridell/Walsh LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60929 Life Cycle of a Spider Fridell/Walsh LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58819 The Life Cycle of a Spider Bobbie Kalman MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 28055 Life Cycle of a Sunflower Angela Royston LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58820 The Life Cycle of a Tree Bobbie Kalman MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 60941 Life Cycle of a Turtle Fridell/Walsh LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55005 The Life Cycle of a Whale Kalman/Thal MG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58821 The Life Cycle of a Wolf Bobbie Kalman MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 28048 Life Cycle of an Apple Angela Royston LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78675 The Life Cycle of an Earthworm Bobbie Kalman MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 48568 Life Cycle of an Oak Tree Angela Royston LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 2950 Life Cycles Sally Hewitt MG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29452 Life in the Deserts Lucy Baker MG  5.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10616 Life in the Ghetto Anika Thomas LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 29454 Life in the Oceans Lucy Baker MG  5.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 122006 The Life of Me (Enter at Your Own Risk)Henry Winkler MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 25307 Lift Off! Gare Thompson LG  2.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31913 Light Sally Odgers LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1563 Light and Dark (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 52475 Light (How Can I Experiment with...?)Cindy Devine Dalton LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 122 The Light in the Forest Conrad Richter MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 32207 A Light in the Storm: The Civil War Diary of Amelia MartinKaren Hesse MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 10901 The Light on Hogback Hill Cynthia DeFelice MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 11975 Light & Shadow T. Davis Bunn UG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 14627 The Lighthouse Children Syd Hoff LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5308 The Lighthouse Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 36587 Lightning Seymour Simon LG  6.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51481 Lightning's Last Hope Joanna Campbell MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 89885 The Lightning Thief Rick Riordan MG  4.7  13.0 English Fiction

 7577 Lights! Camera! Action! Gail Gibbons LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 25552 Lights! Camera! Action Dog! Nancy Butcher MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 326 Like Jake and Me Mavis Jukes LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 671 Lila on the Landing Sue Alexander LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 14979 Lilly's Purple Plastic Purse Kevin Henkes LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7677 Lily and Miss Liberty Carla Stevens LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 424 Lily and the Runaway Baby Susan Shreve LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 73956 Lily B. on the Brink of Cool Elizabeth Cody Kimmel MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 101687 Lily B. on the Brink of Love Elizabeth Cody Kimmel MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 111919 Lily B. on the Brink of Paris Elizabeth Cody Kimmel MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 13769 The Lily Cupboard Shulamith Levey OppenheimLG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 17781 Lily's Crossing Patricia Reilly Giff MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 71854 Lily's Ghosts Laura Ruby MG  4.3   8.0 English Fiction

 54917 The Lima Bean Monster Dan Yaccarino LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 238 Lincoln: A Photobiography Russell Freedman MG  7.7   5.0 English Nonfiction

 25891 A Line in the Sand: The Alamo Diary of Lucinda LawrenceSherry Garland MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 29957 Linnea in Monet's Garden Christina Bjork LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 25325 The Lion and the Mouse Gare Thompson LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 31592 The Lion and the Mouse Gail Herman LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 29241 Lion Dancer: Ernie Wan's Chinese New YearWaters/Slovenz-Low LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 119870 The Lion's Slave Terry Deary LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 52 The Lion, the Witch and the WardrobeC.S. Lewis MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 672 A Lion to Guard Us Clyde Robert Bulla LG  2.9   2.0 English Fiction

 75913 Lionboy Zizou Corder MG  5.7  12.0 English Fiction

 82409 Lionboy: The Chase Zizou Corder MG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 102039 Lionboy: The Truth Zizou Corder MG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 7324 Lionel in the Fall Stephen Krensky LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 27482 Lionel in the Summer Stephen Krensky LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 18727 Lions at Lunchtime Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 11026 Listening to Crickets: A Story About Rachel CarsonCandice F. Ransom MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 32033 The Little Ballerina Sally Grindley LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6279 Little Bear Else Holmelund Minarik LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7325 Little Bear's Friend Else Holmelund Minarik LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7326 Little Bear's Visit Else Minarik LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 902019 A Little Bit Hotter Can't Hurt (HM Edition)Joanna Korba LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 8112 Little by Little Jean Little UG  4.6   8.0 English Nonfiction

 7327 Little Chief Syd Hoff LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 25227 Little Clearing in the Woods Maria D. Wilkes MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 59535 Little Critter's the Trip Mercer Mayer LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 70302 Little Critter's These Are My Pets Mercer Mayer LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 40731 Little Critter Sleeps Over Mercer Mayer LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 111590 Little Elephant's Trunk Hazel Lincoln LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 5477 The Little Engine That Could Watty Piper LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 28141 Little Firefly: An Algonquian LegendTerri Cohlene LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7232 Little Gorilla Ruth Bornstein LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 82336 Little Horse on His Own Betsy Byars LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 18728 Little House in Brookfield Maria D. Wilkes MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 179 Little House in the Big Woods Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 9595 Little House on Rocky Ridge Roger Lea MacBride MG  4.2   8.0 English Fiction

 53 Little House on the Prairie Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 7377 The Little Island Golden MacDonald LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 537 Little Men Louisa May Alcott UG  8.1  19.0 English Fiction

 9128 The Little Mermaid Deborah Hautzig LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6533 Little Miss Stoneybrook...and Dawn Ann M. Martin MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 26718 Little Oh Laura Krauss Melmed LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6495 The Little Old Lady Who Was Not Afraid of AnythingLinda Williams LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 10530 Little Polar Bear Hans de Beer LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 123 The Little Prince Antoine de Saint-Exupery MG  5.0   2.0 English Fiction

 124 A Little Princess Frances Burnett MG  6.0  11.0 English Fiction

 49393 A Little Princess Burnett/Hautzig LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7281 The Little Rabbit Judy Dunn LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction
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 25308 Little Red and the Wolf Gare Thompson LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6124 The Little Red Hen Paul Galdone LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 42170 The Little Red Hen Harriet Ziefert LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7328 The Little Red Lighthouse...Bridge Hildegarde Swift LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 9500 Little Red Riding Hood Trina Hyman LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 18240 Little Red Riding Hood Lisa Campbell Ernst LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 180 The Little Riders Margaretha Shemin MG  5.4   2.0 English Fiction

 7329 Little Runner of the Longhouse Betty Baker LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 87522 Little Stevie Wonder Quincy Troupe LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18729 Little Town at the Crossroads Maria D. Wilkes MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 327 Little Town on the Prairie Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 77205 Little Vampire Does Kung Fu! Joann Sfar MG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 513 Little Women Louisa May Alcott MG  7.9  33.0 English Fiction

 5907 Littlejim Gloria Houston MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 55259 The Littles and the Big Blizzard Peterson/Slater LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 47827 The Littles and the Big Storm John Peterson LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 20027 The Littles and the Great Halloween ScareJohn Peterson LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 7736 The Littles and the Lost Children John Peterson LG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 64116 The Littles and the Scary Halloween Peterson/Slater LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 54821 The Littles and the Secret Letter Peterson/Slater LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 61051 The Littles and the Summer Storm Peterson/Slater LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 82530 The Littles and the Terrible Tiny KidJohn Peterson LG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 7737 The Littles and the Trash Tinies John Peterson LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 45526 The Littles and Their Amazing New FriendJohn Peterson LG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 76492 The Littles Do Their Homework Peterson/Slater LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 53505 The Littles Get Trapped! Peterson/Slater LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 20028 The Littles Give a Party John Peterson LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 45527 The Littles Go Around the World Peterson/Slater LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7738 The Littles Go Exploring John Peterson LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 20029 The Littles Go to School John Peterson LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 76493 The Littles Have a Happy Valentine's DayPeterson/Slater LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 76494 The Littles Have a Merry Christmas Peterson/Slater LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7739 The Littles Have a Wedding John Peterson LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 45528 The Littles Make a Friend Peterson/Slater LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6227 The Littles Take a Trip John Peterson LG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 5231 The Littles John Peterson LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 20030 The Littles to the Rescue John Peterson LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 68310 Living and Nonliving (My World of Science)Angela Royston LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17278 Livingstone Mouse Pamela Duncan Edwards LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 82256 Lizabeth's Story Kinkade/Tamar MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 277 Lizard Music Daniel Manus Pinkwater MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction
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 78550 Lizzie Bright and the Buckminster BoyGary D. Schmidt MG  5.9  10.0 English Fiction

 11476 A Llama in the Family Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 50377 Llama in the Library Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 18410 The Llama's Secret: A Peruvian LegendArgentina Palacios LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 73761 Loamhedge Brian Jacques MG  5.3  19.0 English Fiction

 25212 Locked in the Library! Marc Brown LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 5074 Locked in Time Lois Duncan MG  6.5  10.0 English Fiction

 6534 Logan Likes Mary Anne Ann M. Martin MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 5523 Lon Po Po: A Red-Riding Hood StoryEd Young LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 100113 London, 1850 Sebastian Rook MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 109673 London Calling Edward Bloor MG  4.0  10.0 English Fiction

 105834 The Lonely Only Dog Adele M. Brodkin LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 35388 The Lonely Pony Jeanne Betancourt LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 8534 The Loner Ester Wier MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 34971 Long-Arm Quarterback Matt Christopher MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 105476 Long Ball: The Legend and Lore of the Home RunMark Stewart MG  6.5   2.0 English Nonfiction

 70565 Long Journey Home: Stories from Black HistoryJulius Lester MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 107477 The Long-Lost Map Pierdomenico Baccalario MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 20083 The Long Patrol Brian Jacques MG  6.0  15.0 English Fiction

 8474 The Long Road to Gettysburg Jim Murphy UG  7.6   2.0 English Nonfiction

 6618 The Long Secret Louise Fitzhugh MG  4.3   7.0 English Fiction

 127440 Long Shadows Erin Hunter MG  5.3  11.0 English Fiction

 126578 Long Shot Mike Lupica MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5372 Long Shot for Paul Matt Christopher MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 6476 Long Stretch at First Base Matt Christopher MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 27940 A Long Way from Chicago Richard Peck MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 46637 The Long Way Home Larry Dane Brimner LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 8426 The Long Way to a New Land Joan Sandin LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 370 The Long Winter Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 59055 Look Before You Leap! Anne Mazer MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 11774 Look Out for Turtles! Melvin Berger LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11425 Look Who's Playing First Base Matt Christopher MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 78951 Looking After Louis Lesley Ely LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 107290 Looking for a Moose Phyllis Root LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 109069 The Looking Glass Wars Frank Beddor MG  6.7  12.0 English Fiction

 9034 The Lorax Dr. Seuss LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 47023 Lord Baltimore: English Politician and ColonistLoree Lough MG  8.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 43407 Lord Brocktree Brian Jacques MG  5.5  16.0 English Fiction

 32817 Lord of Chaos Robert Jordan UG  6.7  65.0 English Fiction

 52614 Lord of the Deep Graham Salisbury MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 68447 Lord of the Kill Theodore Taylor  5.0   6.0 English Fiction
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 54164 Lord of the Nutcracker Men Iain Lawrence MG  4.5   8.0 English Fiction

 106248 Lose, Team, Lose! R.L. Stine MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 59382 Loser Jerry Spinelli MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 17782 Losers, Inc. Claudia Mills MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 123158 Lost and Found Andrew Clements MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 66731 The Lost City of Faar D.J. MacHale MG  4.9  17.0 English Fiction

 74455 Lost City: The Discovery of Machu PicchuTed Lewin LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78845 The Lost Colony of Roanoke Jean Fritz MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 31515 The Lost Flower Children Janet Taylor Lisle MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 8113 Lost in the Barrens Farley Mowat UG  6.6   9.0 English Fiction

 6471 Lost in the Blinded Blizzard John R. Erickson MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 7740 Lost in the Dark Unchanted Forest John R. Erickson MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 118512 Lost in the Snow Ben M. Baglio MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 8698 Lost Magic Berthe Amoss UG  6.0   6.0 English Fiction

 6736 Lost Star Patricia Lauber MG  6.0   3.0 English Nonfiction

 77127 Lost Treasure of the Emerald Eye Geronimo Stilton MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 128587 The Lost Warrior Erin Hunter MG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 11724 The Lost World Michael Crichton UG  5.0  17.0 English Fiction

 17998 The Lost Years of Merlin T.A. Barron MG  5.1  12.0 English Fiction

 10895 Lostman's River Cynthia DeFelice UG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 112189 Lotsa de Casha Madonna LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 371 The Lottery Rose Irene Hunt MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 34708 The Lottie Project Jacqueline Wilson MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 11219 Lou Gehrig Richard Rambeck MG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 110688 Lou Gehrig Kevin Viola MG  6.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 810 Lou Gehrig: One of Baseball's GreatestGuernsey VanRiper MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 14422 Lou Gehrig: The Luckiest Man David A. Adler LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108302 The Loud Silence of Francine Green Karen Cushman MG  4.6   7.0 English Fiction

 119386 Louis Armstrong Judith Pinkerton JosephsonMG  4.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 29965 Louis Braille Margaret Davidson MG  3.8   2.0 English Nonfiction

 116422 Louis Braille Madeline Donaldson MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 826 Louisa May Alcott Carol Greene MG  6.2   4.0 English Fiction

 8130 Love Comes Softly Janette Oke UG  6.0   9.0 English Fiction

 6477 Love Flute Paul Goble LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5427 Love, From the Fifth Grade CelebrityPatricia Reilly Giff MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 78101 Love Is a Gift Lauren Brooke MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 122215 Love Me Tender Audrey Couloumbis MG  4.5   7.0 English Fiction

 47412 Love, Ruby Lavender Deborah Wiles MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 115987 Love, Stargirl Jerry Spinelli UG  3.8   8.0 English Fiction

 84760 Love Stinks! Nancy Krulik LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 52616 Love That Dog Sharon Creech MG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction
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 67069 Love to Mamá: A Tribute to MothersPat Mora LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 8019 Love You Forever Robert N. Munsch LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 82271 Lovingly Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 73099 Luba: The Angel of Bergen-Belsen McCann/Tryszynska-FrederickMG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 73555 Lucinda's Secret DiTerlizzi/Black MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 16925 The Luckiest Girl Beverly Cleary MG  5.9  10.0 English Fiction

 5233 The Lucky Baseball Bat Matt Christopher LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 7282 Lucky Bear Joan Phillips LG  0.5   0.5 English Fiction

 673 Lucky Dog Days Judy Delton LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 44932 The Lucky Lottery Ron Roy LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 181 The Lucky Stone Lucille Clifton MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 36353 Lucky Thirteen Marilyn Kaye MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 40734 Lucy on the Loose Ilene Cooper LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 11376 Luka's Quilt Georgia Guback LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 44207 Lulu Goes to Witch School Jane O'Conner LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 902012 Luna (HM Edition) Philemon Sturges LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 1562 A Luna Moth's Life John Himmelman LG  2.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 40085 The Lunch Bowl Steve Boga UG  2.5   1.0 English Fiction

 80404 The Lunch Line Karen Berman Nagel LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 88626 Lunch Money Andrew Clements MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 902007 The Lunch Room (HM Edition) Rustie Arnott LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 72265 Lunch Walks Among Us Jim Benton MG  5.0   1.0 English Fiction

 30661 Lupita Manana Patricia Beatty UG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 134180 Luv Ya Bunches Lauren Myracle MG  4.4   7.0 English Fiction

 6024 Lyddie Katherine Paterson MG  5.6   9.0 English Fiction

 117730 The Lying Postman Darrel Odgers LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 24932 Lyle and the Birthday Party Bernard Waber LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 27691 Lyle at Christmas Bernard Waber LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 54248 Lyle at the Office Bernard Waber LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 19582 Lyle Finds His Mother Bernard Waber LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 20386 Lyle, Lyle, Crocodile Bernard Waber LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 56624 Lynxes Victor Gentle LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 125 M. C. Higgins, the Great Virginia Hamilton MG  4.4  10.0 English Fiction

 75121 Mable Riley: A Reliable Record...RomanceMarthe Jocelyn MG  6.1   8.0 English Fiction

 17443 Machines and How They Work David Burnie MG  7.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 35845 Machines at Work Peter/Sheryl Sloan LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 34535 Machines at Work (Pictures & Words)Nicola Tuxworth LG  1.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 35901 Machines in the School (Little Blue Readers)Peter/Sheryl Sloan LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1570 Machines We Use (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 111994 Madam C.J. Walker Susan Bivin Aller MG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 115154 Madame President Nancy Krulik MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction
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 80297 Madame Squidley and Beanie Alice Mead MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 86517 MadCat Kathy Mackel MG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 5478 Madeline Ludwig Bemelmans LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 11377 Madeline and the Bad Hat Ludwig Bemelmans LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7378 Madeline and the Gypsies Ludwig Bemelmans LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7283 Madeline's Christmas Ludwig Bemelmans LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 21259 Madeline's Rescue Ludwig Bemelmans LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7379 Maebelle's Suitcase Tricia Tusa LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 74694 Maggie's Door Patricia Reilly Giff MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 5428 Maggie, Too Joan Lowery Nixon MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 51848 Magic by the Lake Edward Eager MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 65672 The Magic Escapes Tony Abbott MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 6228 The Magic Fan Keith Baker LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 9268 The Magic Finger Roald Dahl LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 21261 The Magic Fish Freya Littledale LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6329 The Magic Hat of Mortimer WintergreenMyron Levoy MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 77942 The Magic Key Emily Rodda LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 17678 Magic Money David A. Adler LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 65374 The Magic of Spider Woman Lois Duncan LG  5.2   0.5 English Fiction

 480 The Magic of the Glits C.S. Adler MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 32286 The Magic School Bus and the Electric Field TripJoanna Cole LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 5479 The Magic School Bus at the WaterworksJoanna Cole LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 15107 The Magic School Bus Blows Its TopCole/Herman LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 15108 The Magic School Bus Butterfly and the Bog BeastCole/Krulik LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 32287 The Magic School Bus Explores the SensesJoanna Cole LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 110006 The Magic School Bus Explores the World of BugsNancy White LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 105779 The Magic School Bus Flies with the DinosaursMartin Schwabacher LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 14630 The Magic School Bus Gets All Dried UpCole/Weyn LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 14631 The Magic School Bus Gets Ants in Its PantsCole/Beech LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 11378 The Magic School Bus Gets Baked in a CakeCole/Beech LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 15109 The Magic School Bus Gets Eaten Cole/Relf LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 18374 The Magic School Bus Gets Planted Cole/Notkin LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 34856 The Magic School Bus Gets ProgrammedJoanna Cole LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 116218 The Magic School Bus Gets RecycledAnne Capeci LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 18373 The Magic School Bus Goes UpstreamCole/Krulik LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 15110 The Magic School Bus Going Batty Cole/Krulik LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 105803 The Magic School Bus Has a Heart Anne Capeci LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 8681 The Magic School Bus Hops Home Cole/Relf LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 32285 The Magic School Bus in the Arctic Joanna Cole LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 114584 The Magic School Bus in the Bat CaveJeanette Lane LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 10531 The Magic School Bus in the Haunted MuseumCole/Beech LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction
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 32288 The Magic School Bus in the Rain ForestJoanna Cole LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 9597 Magic School Bus in the Time of DinosaursJoanna Cole LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 15114 The Magic School Bus Inside a BeehiveJoanna Cole LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 10880 The Magic School Bus Inside a HurricaneJoanna Cole LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 11379 The Magic School Bus Inside RalphieCole/Nadler LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5480 The Magic School Bus Inside the EarthJoanna Cole LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5481 The Magic School Bus Inside the Human BodyJoanna Cole LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 59529 The Magic School Bus Looking for LizCole/Mitchell LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 5482 The Magic School Bus Lost in the Solar SystemJoanna Cole LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 21656 The Magic School Bus Makes a RainbowJoanna Cole LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 11380 The Magic School Bus Meets the Rot SquadCole/Beech LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6076 The Magic School Bus on the Ocean FloorJoanna Cole LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 15111 The Magic School Bus out of This WorldCole/Posner LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 11381 The Magic School Bus Plants Seeds Cole/Relf LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 21654 The Magic School Bus Plays Ball: A Book About ForcesCole/Krulik LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 54495 The Magic School Bus Sees Stars Nancy White LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 18372 The Magic School Bus Shows and TellsCole/Posner LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 103167 The Magic School Bus Sleeps for the WinterEva Moore LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 21659 The Magic School Bus Spins a Web Joanna Cole LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 32284 The Magic School Bus Takes a DiveJoanna Cole LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 115495 The Magic School Bus Takes a MoonwalkJoanna Cole LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 54496 The Magic School Bus Taking FlightCole/Herman LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 15112 The Magic School Bus Ups and DownsCole/Mason LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 15113 The Magic School Bus Wet All OverCole/Relf LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 106886 The Magic Spell Linda Chapman LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 41470 Magic Steps Tamora Pierce MG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 123126 The Magic Thief Sarah Prineas MG  4.5   9.0 English Fiction

 86195 The Magician's Boy Susan Cooper LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 133242 The Magician's Elephant Kate DiCamillo MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 32395 A Magician's House (Sunshine Level 3)Joy Cowley LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 622 The Magician's Nephew C.S. Lewis MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 68311 Magnetic and Nonmagnetic (My World of Science)Angela Royston LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60931 Magnets (My World of Science) Angela Royston LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11478 The Magnificent Mummy Maker Elvira Woodruff MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 86518 Magyk Angie Sage MG  6.0  18.0 English Fiction

 27537 Mailbox Mania Beverly Lewis LG  2.4   1.0 English Fiction

 11726 Mairelon the Magician Patricia C. Wrede UG  6.3  13.0 English Fiction

 75977 Major Taylor, Champion Cyclist Lesa Cline-Ransome MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 12494 Make a Wish, Molly Barbara Cohen MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 62812 Make It! Ship It! Janine Scott LG  2.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9466 Make Lemonade Virginia Euwer Wolff UG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction
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 5524 Make Way for Ducklings Robert McCloskey LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 6330 Make Way for Sam Houston Jean Fritz MG  7.0   4.0 English Nonfiction

 82713 Making Holes Jo Windsor LG  1.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 103125 Making Strides Lauren Brooke MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 481 Making the Team Dean Hughes LG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 50154 Making Tracks Adrienne Wolfert MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 123050 Making Waves Randi Reisfeld MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 29792 Malcolm X Arnold Adoff MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 482 The Maldonado Miracle Theodore Taylor MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 19304 Mallory and the Dream Horse Ann M. Martin MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 6535 Mallory and the Mystery Diary Ann M. Martin MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 6536 Mallory and the Trouble With TwinsAnn M. Martin MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 112643 Mallory on Board Laurie Friedman MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 6537 Mallory on Strike Ann M. Martin MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 77035 Mallory on the Move Laurie Friedman MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 6077 Mama, Do You Love Me? Barbara M. Joosse LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7679 Mama, Let's Dance Patricia Hermes MG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 13126 Mambas Sherie Bargar LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 104318 Mammoths on the Move Lisa Wheeler LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9952 The Man in the Ceiling Jules Feiffer MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 42379 The Man in the Moon Christine Price LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7680 Man out at First Matt Christopher LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 77196 The Man Who Walked Between the TowersMordicai Gerstein LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10130 The Man Who Was Poe Avi UG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 7765 Mandie and the Charleston Phantom Lois Gladys Leppard MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 7766 Mandie and the Cherokee Legend Lois Gladys Leppard MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 7770 Mandie and the Ghost Bandits Lois Gladys Leppard MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 7773 Mandie and the Jumping Juniper Lois Gladys Leppard MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 7774 Mandie and the Medicine Man Lois Gladys Leppard MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 7782 Mandie and the Trunk's Secret Lois Gladys Leppard MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 623 Mandy Julie Edwards MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 5075 Maniac Magee Jerry Spinelli MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 35088 The Manly Ferry Pigeon (Sunshine Level 4)Joy Cowley LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9884 The Mansion in the Mist John Bellairs MG  6.0   6.0 English Fiction

 76932 The Many Adventures of Johnny MuttonJames Proimos LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 3062 The Many Lives of Benjamin FranklinAliki LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 74620 Many Luscious Lollipops: A Book About AdjectivesRuth Heller LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5483 Many Moons James Thurber LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 118877 The Many Rides of Paul Revere James Cross Giblin MG  7.5   2.0 English Nonfiction

 45209 Many Stones Carolyn Coman UG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 8475 Many Thousand Gone Virginia Hamilton UG  6.9   3.0 English Nonfiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 121
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 32203 The Many Troubles of Andy RussellDavid A. Adler MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 5945 Many Waters Madeleine L'Engle UG  4.7  10.0 English Fiction

 102467 Many Ways: How Families Practice Their Beliefs and ReligionsShelley Rotner LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 73523 The Map That Breathed Melanie Gideon MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 53394 Maple Tree (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45147 Mapping Penny's World Loreen Leedy LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5578 Maps and Globes Ray Broekel LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 57596 Mara, Daughter of the Nile Eloise Jarvis McGraw MG  6.7  14.0 English Fiction

 50385 Marco's Millions William Sleator MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 7380 A Mare for Young Wolf Janice Shefelman LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 75294 Mare in the Meadow Ben M. Baglio MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 48772 Margaret Knight: Girl Inventor Marlene Targ Brill MG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6478 Maria - A Christmas Story Theodore Taylor MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 23913 Maria Tallchief Tobi Tobias LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 119387 Marian Anderson Jane Sutcliffe MG  3.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 15074 Marie: An Invitation to Dance Kathleen V. Kudlinski MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 40137 Marie Antoinette: Princess of VersaillesKathryn Lasky MG  6.2   7.0 English Fiction

 76975 Marie Curie (History Maker Bios) Laura Hamilton Waxman LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7168 Mariel of Redwall Brian Jacques MG  5.7  16.0 English Fiction

 65681 Marika Andrea Cheng MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 132750 Marine Biologist William David Thomas MG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902090 Mark McGwire: Home Run Hero (HM Edition)Richard Merchant MG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19746 The Mark of the Blue Tattoo Franklin W. Dixon MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 5669 The Mark on the Door Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 15526 Mark TWAIN! A Story About Samuel ClemensDavid R. Collins MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 114857 Marley: A Dog Like No Other John Grogan MG  4.9   6.0 English Nonfiction

 106771 Marley & Me: Life and Love with the World's Worst DogJohn Grogan UG  6.9  15.0 English Nonfiction

 28453 Marlfox Brian Jacques MG  5.7  17.0 English Fiction

 58963 Maroo of the Winter Caves Ann Turnbull MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 16369 Mars Steven L. Kipp LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 53916 Marshes and Swamps Gail Gibbons LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 102536 Marshfield Dreams: When I Was a KidRalph Fletcher MG  4.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 44261 Martha and Skits Susan Meddaugh LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 19229 Martha Blah Blah Susan Meddaugh LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18245 Martha Calling Susan Meddaugh MG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7579 Martha Speaks Susan Meddaugh LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 29514 Martha Walks the Dog Susan Meddaugh LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 824 Martha Washington: America's First First LadyJean Brown Wagoner MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 66264 Martha Washington (On My Own Biography)Candice Ransom LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14681 Martians Don't Take Temperatures Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 106348 Martin Bridge Blazing Ahead! Jessica Scott Kerrin LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction
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 89979 Martin Bridge on the Lookout! Jessica Scott Kerrin LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 86665 Martin Bridge Ready for Takeoff! Jessica Scott Kerrin LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 49322 Martin Luther King Day Linda Lowery LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13162 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Holidays Discovery)Lynda Sorensen LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 67199 Martin Luther King Jr. (History Maker Bios)Mary Winget LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 29762 Martin Luther King: The Peaceful WarriorEd Clayton UG  7.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 57412 Martin's Big Words: The Life of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.Doreen Rappaport LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10785 Martin's Mice Dick King-Smith MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 10784 Martin the Warrior Brian Jacques MG  5.5  14.0 English Fiction

 64629 Martyn Pig Kevin Brooks UG  3.7   8.0 English Fiction

 53960 The Marvelous Land of Oz L. Frank Baum MG  8.0   7.0 English Fiction

 63444 The Marvelous Misadventures of SebastianLloyd Alexander MG  6.5   8.0 English Fiction

 64032 Marvin and the Mean Words Suzy Kline LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 42810 Marvin and the Meanest Girl Suzy Kline MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 9035 Marvin K. Mooney Will You Please Go Now!Dr. Seuss LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 31069 Marvin Redpost: A Flying Birthday Cake?Louis Sachar LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 43661 Marvin Redpost: A Magic Crystal? Louis Sachar LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 9269 Marvin Redpost: Alone in His Teacher's HouseLouis Sachar LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 28330 Marvin Redpost: Class President Louis Sachar LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 9270 Marvin Redpost: Is He a Girl? Louis Sachar LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 6331 Marvin Redpost: Kidnapped at Birth?Louis Sachar LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 44914 Marvin Redpost: Super Fast, Out of Control!Louis Sachar LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 6332 Marvin Redpost: Why Pick on Me? Louis Sachar LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 6538 Mary Anne and the Great Romance Ann M. Martin MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 6539 Mary Anne and the Search for TiggerAnn M. Martin MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 6540 Mary Anne and Too Many Boys Ann M. Martin MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 6541 Mary Anne Misses Logan Ann M. Martin MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 6544 Mary Anne's Bad-Luck Mystery Ann M. Martin MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 6542 Mary Anne Saves the Day Ann M. Martin MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 6543 Mary Anne vs. Logan Ann M. Martin MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 45508 Mary Anning: Fossil Hunter Sally M. Walker LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 2477 Mary, Bloody Mary Carolyn Meyer UG  6.3   8.0 English Fiction

 1531 Mary Cassatt Mike Venezia LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 102179 Mary Engelbreit's Mother Goose: One Hundred Best-Loved VersesMary Engelbreit LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 78956 Mary Margaret and the Perfect Pet PlanChristine Kole MacLean MG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 13875 Mary Marony, Mummy Girl Suzy Kline LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 14579 Mary McLeod Bethune: A Great TeacherPatricia/Fredrick McKissackMG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17631 Mary McLeod Bethune: Voice of Black HopeMilton Meltzer MG  6.1   2.0 English Nonfiction

 54 Mary Poppins P.L. Travers MG  6.1   6.0 English Fiction

 58029 Mary, Queen of Scots: Queen Without a CountryKathryn Lasky MG  6.0   6.0 English Fiction

 7187 Masai and I Virginia Kroll LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction
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 902010 The Mask Makers (HM Edition) Veronica Freeman Ellis LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 54497 The Mask of Maliban Tony Abbott MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 121958 Massie Lisi Harrison MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 63669 The Master of Disguise Jude Watson MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 55 The Master Puppeteer Katherine Paterson MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 112331 A Masterpiece for Bess Lara Bergen LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 56 The Matchlock Gun Walter Edmonds MG  5.1   1.0 English Fiction

 902078 The Math Bee (HM Edition) Delores Lowe Friedman MG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 12474 Math Curse Jon Scieszka LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 77411 Math Fables Greg Tang LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 59367 Math for All Seasons: Mind-Stretching Math RiddlesGreg Tang LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84111 Math in Our Solar System: Applying Problem-Solving StrategiesBarbara M. Linde MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 70136 Math-terpieces: The Art of Problem-SolvingGreg Tang MG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5429 Matilda Roald Dahl MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 43469 Matilda Bone Karen Cushman MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 67200 Matthew Henson (History Maker Bios)Maryann N. Weidt LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6050 Mattimeo Brian Jacques MG  5.2  18.0 English Fiction

 109812 Maude March on the Run!  Or, Trouble Is Her Middle NameAudrey Couloumbis MG  5.2  11.0 English Fiction

 26996 Max Found Two Sticks Brian Pinkney LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 28324 Max Malone Makes a Million Charlotte Herman LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 15800 Max's Dragon Shirt Rosemary Wells LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 136424 Maximum Ride: Fang James Patterson MG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 129633 Maximum Ride: Max James Patterson MG  5.2   8.0 English Fiction

 115173 Maximum Ride: Saving the World and Other Extreme SportsJames Patterson MG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 107068 Maximum Ride: School's Out--ForeverJames Patterson MG  4.4  11.0 English Fiction

 88565 Maximum Ride: The Angel ExperimentJames Patterson MG  4.6  11.0 English Fiction

 121551 Maximum Ride:  The Final WarningJames Patterson MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 76768 Maximum Triceratops Robert T. Bakker LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 109466 May Bird Among the Stars Jodi Lynn Anderson MG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 101829 May Bird and the Ever After Jodi Lynn Anderson MG  5.1  12.0 English Fiction

 5525 May I Bring a Friend? Beatrice Schenk de RegniersLG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 8537 Maybe Yes, Maybe No, Maybe MaybeSusan Patron MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 82542 Mayday! Mayday! A Coast Guard RescueChris L. Demarest LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 116909 Mayflower Treasure Hunt Ron Roy LG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 125985 The Maze of Bones Rick Riordan MG  4.3   7.0 English Fiction

 85823 Maze of Deception: A Clone Wars NovelElizabeth Hand MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 59067 The Maze of the Beast Emily Rodda MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 28488 The Maze Will Hobbs MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 32170 McBroom Tells a Lie Sid Fleischman LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 30672 McBroom Tells the Truth Sid Fleischman LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 17295 McDuff Moves In Rosemary Wells LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction
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 11479 McMummy Betsy Byars MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 61466 Me and My Little Brain John D. Fitzgerald MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 10617 Me and My Veggies Isaac Whitlatch LG  4.9   0.5 English Fiction

 75233 Me and the Measure of Things Joan Sweeney LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 674 Me, Mop, and the Moondance Kid Walter Dean Myers LG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 372 Me, My Goat, and My Sister's WeddingStella Pevsner MG  3.7   6.0 English Fiction

 49256 Me on the Map Joan Sweeney LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 39876 Me Tarzan Betsy Byars MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 7284 Me Too! Mercer Mayer LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 65540 A Mealworm's Life John Himmelman LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 30929 Mealworms (Life Cycles) Donna Schaffer LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 71437 The Meanest Doll in the World Martin/Godwin MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 68259 The Meanest Hound Around Carol Wallace LG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 19888 The Meanest Thing to Say Bill Cosby LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 81580 Measle and the Wrathmonk Ian Ogilvy MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 26720 Measuring Penny Loreen Leedy LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 86759 Media Madness: An Insider's Guide to MediaDominic Ali MG  6.5   2.0 English Nonfiction

 47815 Meet Abraham Lincoln Barbara Cary MG  3.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7682 Meet Addy Connie Porter MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 7330 Meet Babar and His Family Laurent de Brunhoff LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6430 Meet Felicity Valerie Tripp MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 54167 Meet George Washington Joan Heilbroner MG  3.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 17632 Meet Josefina Valeria Tripp MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 118247 Meet Julie Megan McDonald MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 62893 Meet Kaya: An American Girl Janet Shaw MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 425 Meet Kirsten Janet Shaw MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 37031 Meet Kit Valerie Tripp MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 426 Meet Molly Valerie Tripp MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 132089 Meet Rebecca Jacqueline Dembar GreeneMG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 427 Meet Samantha Susan Adler MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 84287 Meet the Gecko Wendelin Van Draanen MG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 902147 Meet Yo-Yo Ma (HM Edition) Meish Goldish MG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 570 Megan's Island Willo Davis Roberts MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 73103 Megatooth Patrick O'Brien LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5670 The Melted Coins Franklin W. Dixon MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 13163 Memorial Day (Holidays Discovery) Lynda Sorensen LG  6.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15226 The Memory Box Mary Bahr LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 514 Men of Iron Howard Pyle MG  9.0  13.0 English Fiction

 71855 Meow Means Mischief Ann Whitehead Nagda LG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 66636 The Merchant of Death D.J. MacHale MG  5.0  18.0 English Fiction

 16370 Mercury Steven L. Kipp LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 107765 Mercy Watson Fights Crime Kate DiCamillo LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 106376 Mercy Watson Goes for a Ride Kate DiCamillo LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 131446 Mercy Watson: Something Wonky This Way ComesKate DiCamillo LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 123159 Mercy Watson Thinks Like a Pig Kate DiCamillo LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 88160 Mercy Watson to the Rescue Kate DiCamillo LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 19583 Merle the High Flying Squirrel Bill Peet LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 12464 The Merlin Effect T.A. Barron MG  5.3   9.0 English Fiction

 8476 Mermaid Tales from around the WorldMary Pope Osborne MG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 16910 Mermaids Don't Run Track Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 65866 The Merman Dick King-Smith MG  5.1   2.0 English Fiction

 515 The Merry Adventures of Robin HoodHoward Pyle MG  8.6  21.0 English Fiction

 5526 Merry Christmas, Amelia Bedelia Peggy Parish LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 5430 Merry Christmas From Betsy Carolyn Haywood LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 6333 Merry Christmas, Miss McConnell! Colleen O'Shaughnessy McKennaMG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5623 The Message in the Hollow Oak Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 18976 The Message K.A. Applegate MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 56721 Metamorphic Rocks Melissa Stewart MG  6.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 101011 Metamorphic Rocks and the Rock CycleJoanne Mattern LG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56312 Meteors and Meteorites Gregory L. Vogt LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8393 Mexican Americans Julie Catalano MG  9.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 102430 Mexico, 1850 Sebastian Rook MG  5.5   7.0 English Fiction

 119767 Mia Laurence Yep MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 902181 Mia Hamm: Journey of a Soccer Champion (HM Edition)Rob Arego MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31525 Michael Jordan Chip Lovitt MG  6.9   8.0 English Nonfiction

 57673 Michael Jordan: The Best Ever Sarah Houghton MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 110689 Michelle Kwan Anne E. Hill MG  7.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 11480 Mick Harte Was Here Barbara Park MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 100158 Mickey Mantle John Marlin MG  6.9   3.0 English Nonfiction

 68470 Mickey & Me: A Baseball Card AdventureDan Gutman MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 57 The Middle Moffat Eleanor Estes MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 87627 Midnight Erin Hunter MG  6.0  12.0 English Fiction

 68471 Midnight for Charlie Bone Jenny Nimmo MG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 483 The Midnight Fox Betsy Byars MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 6372 The Midnight Horse Sid Fleischman MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 118248 Midnight in Lonesome Hollow: A Kit MysteryKathleen Ernst MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 34516 Midnight Magic Avi MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 17578 Midnight on the Moon Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 81581 Midnight Over Sanctaphrax Paul Stewart MG  5.1  10.0 English Fiction

 88152 Midnight Rider Joan Hiatt Harlow MG  5.1  10.0 English Fiction

 11553 The Midwife's Apprentice Karen Cushman MG  6.0   3.0 English Fiction

 7683 Mieko and the Fifth Treasure Eleanor Coerr MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction
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 76199 Mighty Jackie: The Strike-Out QueenMarissa Moss LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 47956 Mighty Spiders! Fay Robinson LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6127 Mike Fink Steven Kellogg LG  4.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5484 Mike Mulligan and His Steam ShovelVirginia Lee Burton LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 5305 Mike's Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.0   2.0 English Fiction

 47024 Miles Standish: Plymouth Colony LeaderSusan Martins Miller MG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13819 Milk from Cow to Carton Aliki LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9780 The Milk Makers Gail Gibbons LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 71828 Milkweed Jerry Spinelli MG  3.6   7.0 English Fiction

 62604 The Milky Way Gregory L. Vogt LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 73256 Millicent Min, Girl Genius Lisa Yee MG  5.8   8.0 English Fiction

 40634 Million-Dollar Horse Bonnie Bryant MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 57150 The Million Dollar Kick Dan Gutman MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 105954 The Million Dollar Putt Dan Gutman MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 26736 The Million Dollar Shot Dan Gutman MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 87183 The Million Dollar Strike Dan Gutman MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 133416 Million-Dollar Throw Mike Lupica MG  5.4   8.0 English Fiction

 6334 A Million Fish...More or Less Patricia McKissack LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 80738 Millions Frank Cottrell Boyce MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 6128 Millions of Cats Wanda Ga'g LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 68926 Millions to Measure David M. Schwartz LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 76976 Milton Hershey (History Maker Bios)Jane Sutcliffe LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56722 Minerals Melissa Stewart MG  6.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 44991 Minerals (Kaleidoscope) Roy A. Gallant MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 104787 Minerva Clark Gets a Clue Karen Karbo MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 111563 Minerva Clark Goes to the Dogs Karen Karbo MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 11178 Ming Lo Moves the Mountain Arnold Lobel LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 2108 A Mink, a Fink, a Skating Rink: What Is a Noun?Brian P. Cleary LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6479 Minn of the Mississippi Holling Clancy Holling MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 80867 Minnie's Diner: A Multiplying Menu Dayle Ann Dodds LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 428 The Minstrel in the Tower Gloria Skurzynski LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 52609 The Minstrel's Melody Eleanora E. Tate MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 62894 Minuk: Ashes in the Pathway Kirkpatrick Hill MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 11427 Miracle at the Plate Matt Christopher MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 110893 Miracle on 49th Street Mike Lupica MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 41559 Miracle's Boys Jacqueline Woodson UG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 59 Miracles on Maple Hill Virginia Sorensen MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 102971 The Miraculous Journey of Edward TulaneKate DiCamillo MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 5027 Mirandy and Brother Wind Patricia C. McKissack MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6335 Mirette on the High Wire Emily McCully LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 32741 The Mirror of Merlin T.A. Barron UG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction
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 106821 The Mirror's Tale P.W. Catanese MG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction

 101209 The Misadventures of Maude March, or, Trouble Rides a Fast HorseAudrey Couloumbis MG  5.1  11.0 English Fiction

 41284 The Miserable Mill Lemony Snicket MG  6.2   5.0 English Fiction

 278 Mishmash Molly Cone MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 78071 Miss Bridie Chose a Shovel Leslie Connor LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 79640 Miss Daisy Is Crazy! Dan Gutman LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 126 Miss Hickory Carolyn Sherwin Bailey MG  5.9   4.0 English Fiction

 102956 Miss Lazar Is Bizarre! Dan Gutman LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 108445 Miss Malarkey Leaves No Reader BehindJudy Finchler LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 21393 Miss Nelson Has a Field Day Harry Allard LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 6130 Miss Nelson Is Back Harry Allard LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5234 Miss Nelson Is Missing! Harry Allard LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 114516 Miss Popularity Francesco Sedita MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 5028 Miss Rumphius Barbara Cooney LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 84980 Miss Small Is off the Wall! Dan Gutman LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 76071 Miss Smith's Incredible Storybook Michael Garland LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 117089 Miss Suki Is Kooky! Dan Gutman LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 5671 The Missing Chums Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 86251 The Missing Manatee Cynthia C. DeFelice MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 6673 Missing May Cynthia Rylant MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 46482 The Missing Mummy Ron Roy LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 13774 Missing Pieces Norma Fox Mazer MG  3.7   5.0 English Fiction

 62895 Missing Pieces Marilyn Kaye MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 7381 The Missing Tooth Joanna Cole LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 78483 Mission One A.J. Butcher UG  5.2   8.0 English Fiction

 5431 Mississippi Bridge Mildred D. Taylor MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 6480 Missouri Homestead T.L. Tedrow MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 70137 Mister Monday Garth Nix MG  5.9  12.0 English Fiction

 60 Misty of Chincoteague Marguerite Henry MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 8700 Misty's Twilight Marguerite Henry MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 6336 Mitch and Amy Beverly Cleary MG  6.2   6.0 English Fiction

 7331 Mitchell Is Moving Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 6131 The Mitten Jan Brett LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 109527 Mittens Lola M. Schaefer LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 279 Mitzi's Honeymoon With Nana PottsBarbara Williams MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 57251 Miwok (Native Americans) Barbara A. Gray-KanatiioshLG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44052 The Mixed-Up Chameleon Eric Carle LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 84417 Mmm, Cookies! Robert Munsch LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 14633 Mo and His Friends Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 76104 A Mob of Meerkats Heidi Moore MG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 373 Moccasin Trail Eloise McGraw MG  5.8  12.0 English Fiction
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 138972 Mockingjay Suzanne Collins MG  5.3  15.0 English Fiction

 61 The Moffats Eleanor Estes MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 8023 Moira's Birthday Robert N. Munsch LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 70407 Mojave Diane Siebert MG  5.3   0.5 English Fiction

 17682 Mole and Shrew All Year Through Jackie French Koller LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 45510 Mole and Shrew Are Two Jackie French Koller LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 62256 Mole and Shrew Find a Clue Jackie French Koller LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 46547 Mole and Shrew Have Jobs to Do Jackie French Koller LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 7285 Molly Ruth Shaw Radlauer LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 34679 Molly and the Movie Star Valerie Tripp MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 7286 Molly Goes Hiking Ruth Shaw Radlauer LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 485 Molly Learns a Lesson Valerie Tripp MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 52601 Molly Marches On Valerie Tripp MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 101040 Molly Moon's Hypnotic Time Travel AdventureGeorgia Byng MG  5.2  12.0 English Fiction

 69127 Molly Moon's Incredible Book of HypnotismGeorgia Byng  5.5  12.0 English Fiction

 77847 Molly Moon Stops the World Georgia Byng MG  5.3  11.0 English Fiction

 816 Molly Pitcher: Young Patriot Augusta Stevenson MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 59056 Molly's A+ Partner Valerie Tripp MG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 5029 Molly's Pilgrim Barbara Cohen LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 675 Molly's Surprise Valerie Tripp MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 5235 Molly Saves the Day Valerie Tripp MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 34680 Molly Takes Flight Valerie Tripp MG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 7382 Molly the Brave and Me Jane O'Connor LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 20629 Mom, You're Fired! Nancy K. Robinson MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 84320 The Moment of Truth Jude Watson MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 86064 The Mona Mousa Code Geronimo Stilton MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 53918 Monarch Butterfly Gail Gibbons LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 53396 Monarch Butterfly (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1592 A Monarch Butterfly's Life John Himmelman LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 116912 Monday with a Mad Genius Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 41175 Money Riddles That Count Margaret Fetty LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41432 Money Troubles Bill Cosby LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 76936 A Monkey Baby Grows Up Joan Hewett LG  1.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 82854 Monkey Business Wallace Edwards LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5909 Monkey Island Paula Fox MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 46505 Monkey King Ed Young LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7383 Monkey-Monkey's Trick Patricia McKissack LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 9613 Monster Blood R.L. Stine MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 122981 Monster Blood For Breakfast! R.L. Stine MG  3.1   3.0 English Fiction

 9614 Monster Blood II R.L. Stine MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 9615 Monster Blood III R.L. Stine MG  3.2   3.0 English Fiction
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 25430 Monster Blood IV R.L. Stine MG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction

 58969 The Monster Money Book Loreen Leedy LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 47818 Monster Munchies Laura Numeroff LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 13877 Monster Rabbit Runs Amuck! Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 5947 The Monster's Ring Bruce Coville LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 10676 Monsters Don't Scuba Dive Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 5432 The Monsters of Marble Avenue Linda Gondosch LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 104649 The Montgomery Bus Boycott Kerri O'Hern MG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77128 Montmorency: Thief, Liar, Gentleman?Eleanor Updale MG  7.4   8.0 English Fiction

 6933 The Monument Gary Paulsen UG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 51292 The Moon Book Gail Gibbons LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9676 Moon Boy Barbara Brenner LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 104782 The Moon Dragon Tony Abbott MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 36556 Moon of Two Dark Horses Sally M. Keehn MG  4.4   7.0 English Fiction

 71690 The Moon (Revised Edition) Seymour Simon MG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 62264 The Moon Scroll Tony Abbott MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 13820 The Moon Seems to Change Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 30323 The Moon Paulette Bourgeois LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 68255 Mooncake Frank Asch LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 36008 Moongame Frank Asch LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 10677 Moonlight Madness John R. Erickson MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 374 The Moonlight Man Paula Fox MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 129309 Moonlight on the Magic Flute Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 100080 Moonrise Erin Hunter MG  5.8  11.0 English Fiction

 62597 Moons Gregory L. Vogt LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55249 Moonsilver Kathleen Duey LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 5624 The Moonstone Castle Mystery Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 6431 Moonwalk: The First Trip to the MoonJudy Donnelly LG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 15500 The Moorchild Eloise Jarvis McGraw MG  5.5   9.0 English Fiction

 24368 Moose Jason Cooper LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56928 More About Paddington (Revised Edition)Michael Bond LG  5.6   4.0 English Fiction

 375 More Adventures of the Great Brain John Fitzgerald MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 65917 More Pies! Robert N. Munsch LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 18776 More Scary Stories to Tell in the DarkAlvin Schwartz MG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 27734 More Stories Huey Tells Ann Cameron MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 6231 More Stories Julian Tells Ann Cameron LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 6674 Morning Girl Michael Dorris MG  4.9   2.0 English Fiction

 7332 Morris Goes to School B. Wiseman LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 8025 Mortimer Robert N. Munsch LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 87692 Mosquito Bite Alexandra Siy LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6337 Moss Gown William Hooks MG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction
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 6688 Mossflower Brian Jacques MG  5.1  17.0 English Fiction

 676 The Most Beautiful Place in the WorldAnn Cameron LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 114788 The Mother-Daughter Book Club Heather Vogel Frederick MG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 87661 A Mother's Journey Sandra Markle LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 128486 Mother Teresa Jennifer A. Miller MG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47174 Mother Teresa (On My Own Biography)Candice F. Ransom LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 61140 Mother to Tigers George Ella Lyon LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 62701 Motocross in the X Games Christopher Blomquist MG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 130960 The Mount Rushmore Calamity Sara Pennypacker LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 34970 Mountain Bike Mania Matt Christopher MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 76965 Mountain Biking (Extreme Sports) Ian Osborne MG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6481 Mountain Miracle T.L. Tedrow MG  4.1   8.0 English Fiction

 44054 The Mountain that Loved a Bird Alice McLerran LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5309 Mountain Top Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 182 The Mouse and the Motorcycle Beverly Cleary MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 17579 A Mouse Called Wolf Dick King-Smith MG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 85935 Mouse in a Meadow John Himmelman LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 34840 The Mouse of Amherst Elizabeth Spires MG  5.3   1.0 English Fiction

 7333 Mouse Soup Arnold Lobel LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7334 Mouse Tales Arnold Lobel LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 105023 Move! Steve Jenkins LG  1.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31188 The Movie Star Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 7233 Moving Day Cyndy Szekeres LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 121665 Moving Day Meg Cabot MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 115048 Moxy Maxwell Does Not Love Stuart LittlePeggy Gifford MG  5.2   1.0 English Fiction

 7012 The Mozart Season Virginia Euwer Wolff UG  4.5  10.0 English Fiction

 20279 Mr. Ape Dick King-Smith MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 31597 Mr. Blister (Sunshine Level 1) Joy Cowley LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 4368 Mr. Blue Jeans: A Story About Levi StraussMaryann N. Weidt MG  6.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 103837 Mr. Docker Is off His Rocker! Dan Gutman LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 11675 Mr. Fixit (Sunshine Level 2) Joy Cowley LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 80731 Mr. George Baker Amy Hest LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 30646 Mr. Griggs' Work Cynthia Rylant LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 29237 Mr. Gumpy's Outing John Burningham LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 87383 Mr. Hynde Is out of His Mind Dan Gutman LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 79641 Mr. Klutz Is Nuts! Dan Gutman LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 12366 Mr. Lincoln's Drummer G. Clifton Wisler MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 53459 Mr. Lincoln's Way Patricia Polacco LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 119702 Mr. Louie Is Screwy! Dan Gutman LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 112348 Mr. Macky Is Wacky! Dan Gutman LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 83510 Mr. Maxwell's Mouse Frank Asch LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction
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 627 Mr. Mysterious & Company Sid Fleischman MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 75461 Mr. Peabody's Apples Madonna LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 58 Mr. Popper's Penguins Richard Atwater MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 16867 Mr. Rabbit and the Lovely Present Charlotte Zolotow LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 18777 Mr. Revere and I Robert Lawson MG  7.5   5.0 English Fiction

 26962 Mr. Santizo's Tasty Treats Alice K. Flanagan LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11481 Mr. Tucket Gary Paulsen MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 7335 Mrs. Brice's Mice Syd Hoff LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 66057 Mrs. Claus Doesn't Climb Telephone PolesDadey/Jones LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 101364 Mrs. Cooney Is Loony! Dan Gutman LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 62 Mrs. Frisby and the Rats of NIMH Robert C. O'Brien MG  5.1   8.0 English Fiction

 105725 Mrs. Jeepers' Batty Vacation Debbie Dadey LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 34933 Mrs. Jeepers in Outer Space Dadey/Jones LG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 105724 Mrs. Jeepers Is Missing! Debbie Dadey LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 35624 Mrs. Jeepers' Secret Cave Debbie Dadey LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 7684 Mrs. Katz and Tush Patricia Polacco LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 105639 Mrs. Kormel Is Not Normal! Dan Gutman LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 25861 Mrs. Mack Patricia Polacco LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 109528 Mrs. Patty Is Batty! Dan Gutman LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 63 Mrs. Piggle-Wiggle Betty MacDonald MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 34688 Mrs. Piggle-Wiggle's Farm Betty MacDonald MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 36025 Mrs. Piggle-Wiggle's Magic Betty MacDonald MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 83937 Mrs. Roopy Is Loopy! Dan Gutman LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 82855 Mrs. Toggle and the Dinosaur Robin Pulver LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 82351 Mrs. Toggle's Beautiful Blue Shoe Robin Pulver LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 82856 Mrs. Toggle's Class Picture Day Robin Pulver LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 83278 Mrs. Toggle's Zipper Robin Pulver LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 115027 Ms. Coco Is Loco! Dan Gutman LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 54904 Ms. Frizzle's Adventures: Ancient EgyptJoanna Cole LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 89721 Ms. Frizzle's Adventures: Imperial ChinaJoanna Cole LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 71281 Ms. Frizzle's Adventures: Medieval CastleJoanna Cole LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83938 Ms. Hannah Is Bananas! Dan Gutman LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 101365 Ms. LaGrange Is Strange! Dan Gutman LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 677 Much Ado About Aldo Johanna Hurwitz LG  4.8   1.0 English Fiction

 17328 Much Bigger Than Martin Steven Kellogg LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 18637 Mucky Pup Ken Brown LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 8026 Mud Puddle Robert N. Munsch LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 86415 Mudball Matt Tavares LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 130156 Mudshark Gary Paulsen MG  6.3   2.0 English Fiction

 5030 Mufaro's Beautiful Daughters John Steptoe LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 111777 The Mugged Pug Sally Odgers LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction
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 429 Muggie Maggie Beverly Cleary LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 110690 Muhammad Ali Carrie Golus MG  7.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 46468 Mummies and Pyramids Will/Mary Osborne LG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 14683 Mummies Don't Coach Softball Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 10644 Mummies in the Morning Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 9781 Mummies Made in Egypt Aliki LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 75348 Mummies, Pyramids, and Pharaohs: A Book About Ancient EgyptGail Gibbons LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6820 The Mummy Case Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 40089 The Mummy's Crown Bob Wright MG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 108310 The Mummy Stephen Krensky MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 108289 The Mummy with No Name Geronimo Stilton MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 902082 Murals for Joy (HM Edition) Veronica Freeman Ellis MG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 376 A Murder for Her Majesty Beth Hilgartner MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 48959 Muscles: Our Muscular System Seymour Simon MG  6.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 79258 The Muscular System Rebecca L. Johnson LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 105916 The Music Inside Me Marvin Elementary School LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 17783 The Music of Dolphins Karen Hesse MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 106300 Mustang in the Mist Ben M. Baglio MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 10581 Mustang, Wild Spirit of the West Marguerite Henry MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 280 Mustard Charlotte Graeber LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 20280 The Mutt in the Iron Muzzle Michael Jan Friedman MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 81839 MVP: Magellan Voyage Project Douglas Evans MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 42118 My Baseball Book Gail Gibbons LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45247 My Basketball Book Gail Gibbons LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14954 My Best Friend Is Invisible R.L. Stine MG  2.8   2.0 English Fiction

 36445 My Big Lie Bill Cosby LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 40138 My Brother's Keeper: Virginia's DiaryMary Pope Osborne MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 127 My Brother Sam is Dead James/Christopher Collier MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 46311 My Dog, My Hero Betsy Byars MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 108132 My Dog's a Scaredy-Cat: A Halloween TailHenry Winkler MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 3051 My Dog's the Best! Stephanie Calmenson LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 17785 My Dog Skip Willie Morris UG  7.1   5.0 English Nonfiction

 54170 My Face to the Wind: The Diary of Sarah Jane Price...TeacherJim Murphy MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 486 My Father's Dragon Ruth Stiles Gannett LG  5.6   1.0 English Fiction

 123451 My First Kwanzaa Book Deborah M. Newton ChocolateLG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 16750 My Five Senses Aliki LG  2.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45248 My Football Book Gail Gibbons LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 516 My Friend Flicka Mary O'Hara MG  6.0  15.0 English Fiction

 281 My Friend the Vampire Angela Bodenburg MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 6133 My Great-Aunt Arizona Gloria Houston LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902013 My Green Thumb (HM Edition) Maxine Effenson Chuck LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction
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 9616 My Hairiest Adventure R.L. Stine MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 31191 My Heart Is on the Ground: The Diary of Nannie Rose             lAnn Rinaldi MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 75170 My Heroes, My People...Americans in the WestMonceaux/Katcher MG  7.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 67715 My Hippie Grandmother Reeve Lindbergh LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 113530 My Last Best Friend Julie Bowe MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 28793 My Life as a Fifth-Grade Comedian Elizabeth Levy MG  3.6   5.0 English Fiction

 18778 My Life in Dog Years Gary Paulsen MG  5.6   3.0 English Nonfiction

 32325 My Life with the Chimpanzees Jane Goodall MG  6.1   5.0 English Nonfiction

 77399 My Light Molly Bang LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78024 My Lucky Day Keiko Kasza LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 9956 My Name Is Brain Brian Jeanne Betancourt MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 5077 My Name Is Not Angelica Scott O'Dell MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 7234 My New Boy Joan Phillips LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 103281 My Nights at the Improv Jan Siebold MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 83684 My Pants Are Haunted! By Jamie KellyJim Benton MG  6.2   1.0 English Fiction

 30898 My Place in Space Robin/Sally Hirst LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6006 My Prairie Christmas Brett Harvey LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 183 My Robot Buddy Alfred Slote MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 132458 My Rotten Life David Lubar MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 11383 My Rotten Redheaded Older BrotherPatricia Polacco LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 102132 My Secret Life as a Ping-Pong WizardHenry Winkler MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 44821 My Secret War: The World War II Diary of Madeline BeckMary Pope Osborne MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 11182 My Shadow Robert Louis Stevenson LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 64 My Side of the Mountain Jean Craighead George MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 85374 My Sister's Keeper Jodi Picoult UG  5.3  18.0 English Fiction

 42119 My Soccer Book Gail Gibbons LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11482 My Teacher Flunked the Planet Bruce Coville MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 11483 My Teacher Fried My Brains Bruce Coville MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 11484 My Teacher Glows in the Dark Bruce Coville MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 5433 My Teacher is an Alien Bruce Coville MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 31611 My Tooth Is About to Fall Out Grace Maccarone LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 184 My Trip to Alpha I Alfred Slote MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 5528 My Visit to the Dinosaurs Aliki, LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5031 My War With Goggle-Eyes Anne Fine MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 109418 My Wobbly Tooth Must Not Ever Never Fall OutLauren Child LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 20324 The Mysterious Adventures of Sherlock HolmesArthur Conan Doyle UG  7.9  11.0 English Fiction

 113801 The Mysterious Benedict Society Trenton Lee Stewart MG  5.6  18.0 English Fiction

 6821 The Mysterious Caravan Franklin W. Dixon MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 29316 The Mysterious Giant of Barletta Tomie DePaola LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 6776 The Mysterious Image Carolyn Keene MG  6.4   5.0 English Fiction

 39831 The Mysterious Island Tony Abbott MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction
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 55029 The Mysterious Lights and Other CasesSeymour Simon MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 5625 The Mysterious Mannequin Carolyn Keene MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 44951 Mysterious Miss Slade Dick King-Smith MG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 19584 The Mysterious Tadpole Steven Kellogg LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6373 Mysteriously Yours, Maggie MarmelsteinMarjorie Sharmat MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 40044 Mystery at Bear Lake Bob Wright MG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 5672 Mystery at Devil's Paw Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 5626 The Mystery at Lilac Inn Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 20032 The Mystery at Peacock Hall Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 9274 The Mystery at Snowflake Inn Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 17581 The Mystery at the Alamo Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 44933 The Mystery at the Crooked HouseGertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 9275 The Mystery at the Dog Show Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 5627 Mystery at the Ski Jump Carolyn Keene MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 47490 The Mystery at Wolf River Mary Francis Shura MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 5317 Mystery Behind the Wall Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 5329 The Mystery Cruise Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 5328 The Mystery Girl Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 9276 The Mystery Horse Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 40045 Mystery in Room 512 Bob Wright MG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 17582 The Mystery in San Francisco Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 17583 Mystery in the Cave Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 32729 The Mystery in the Mall Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 5316 Mystery in the Sand Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 9277 The Mystery in the Snow Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 5673 The Mystery of Cabin Island Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 6778 Mystery of Crocodile Island Carolyn Keene MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 14829 The Mystery of Drear House Virginia Hamilton MG  3.7   6.0 English Fiction

 82132 The Mystery of Eatum Hall John Kelly LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 10647 The Mystery of Pony Hollow Lynn Hall LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 5633 The Mystery of the 99 Steps Carolyn Keene MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 5674 The Mystery of the Aztec Warrior Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 31187 The Mystery of the Black Raven Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 5628 Mystery of the Brass-Bound Trunk Carolyn Keene MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5675 The Mystery of the Chinese Junk Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 8541 The Mystery of the Cupboard Lynne Reid Banks MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 5676 Mystery of the Desert Giant Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 36471 The Mystery of the Empty Safe Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 5629 The Mystery of the Fire Dragon Carolyn Keene MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 5677 Mystery of the Flying Express Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 9482 The Mystery of the Flying Orange PumpkinSteven Kellogg LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction
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 6780 Mystery of the Glowing Eye Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 21751 The Mystery of the Green Ghost Robert Arthur MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 51926 The Mystery of the Hairy Tomatoes George Edward Stanley LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 9279 The Mystery of the Hidden Beach Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 5324 The Mystery of the Hidden PaintingGertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 5630 The Mystery of the Ivory Charm Carolyn Keene MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 20033 The Mystery of the Lake Monster Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 14844 The Mystery of the Lost Mine Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 9280 The Mystery of the Lost Village Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 9281 The Mystery of the Missing Cat Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 19234 The Mystery of the Missing Red MittenSteven Kellogg LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5326 Mystery of the Mixed-up Zoo Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 5631 Mystery of the Moss-Covered MansionCarolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 7384 The Mystery of the Pirate Ghost Geoffrey Hayes LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 32727 The Mystery of the Pirate's Map Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 9283 The Mystery of the Purple Pool Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 14845 The Mystery of the Secret MessageGertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 9284 The Mystery of the Singing Ghost Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 5678 The Mystery of the Spiral Bridge Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 25214 The Mystery of the Stolen Bike Marc Brown LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 9483 The Mystery of the Stolen Blue PaintSteven Kellogg LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 10678 The Mystery of the Stolen Music Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 28316 The Mystery of the Stolen Sword Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 42825 The Mystery of the Talking Skull Robert Arthur MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 5632 Mystery of the Tolling Bell Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 42826 The Mystery of the Vanishing TreasureRobert Arthur MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 5679 Mystery of the Whale Tattoo Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 21750 The Mystery of the Whispering MummyRobert Arthur MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 10679 The Mystery on Stage Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 17584 The Mystery on the Train Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 5304 Mystery Ranch Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 18388 N.C. Wyeth's Pilgrims Robert D. San Souci MG  6.6   0.5 English Fiction

 88290 The Naked Mole Rat Letters Mary Amato MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 118321 The Name of This Book Is Secret Pseudonymous Bosch MG  5.6   9.0 English Fiction

 89071 The Naming Alison Croggon MG  6.3  24.0 English Fiction

 41176 Nana's Kitchen Darwin McBeth Walton LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5529 Nana Upstairs & Nana Downstairs Tomie DePaola LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 5634 Nancy's Mysterious Letter Carolyn Keene MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 5530 The Napping House Audrey Wood LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 108508 NASCAR James Buckley Jr. MG  6.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 10789 Nasty, Stinky Sneakers Eve Bunting MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction
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 119036 Nat Love Deborah Underwood MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 330 Nate the Great Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 24958 Nate the Great and Me: The Case of the Fleeing FangMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 64479 Nate the Great and the Big Sniff Marjorie/Mitchell Sharmat LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 430 Nate the Great and the Boring Beach BagMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 13878 Nate the Great and the Crunchy ChristmasMarjorie/Craig Sharmat LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7629 Nate the Great and the Lost List Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5237 Nate the Great and the Missing KeyMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 32169 Nate the Great and the Monster MessMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 9286 Nate the Great and the Mushy ValentineMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 678 Nate the Great and the Musical NoteMarjorie W./Craig SharmatLG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 13879 Nate the Great and the Pillowcase Sharmat/Weinman LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 9287 Nate the Great and the Stolen BaseMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 13880 Nate the Great and the Tardy TortoiseMarjorie/Craig Sharmat LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7627 Nate the Great...Fishy Prize Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 13881 Nate the Great Goes Down In the DumpsMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7633 Nate the Great Goes Undercover Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7628 Nate the Great...Halloween Hunt Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 74866 Nate the Great on the Owl Express Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7630 Nate the Great...Phony Clue Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 40706 Nate the Great, San Francisco DetectiveMarjorie/Mitchell Sharmat LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 29407 Nate the Great Saves the King of SwedenMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7631 Nate the Great...Snowy Trail Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7634 Nate the Great Stalks Stupidweed Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7632 Nate the Great...Sticky Case Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 109529 Nate the Great Talks Turkey Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 47000 Nathan Hale: Revolutionary Hero Loree Lough MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 125322 Nation Terry Pratchett MG  5.2  16.0 English Fiction

 84112 Natural Wonders of the World: Converting Distance...UnitsKerri O'Donnell MG  6.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 112588 Nature Girl Carl Hiaasen UG  5.5  15.0 English Fiction

 130733 Necropolis Anthony Horowitz MG  5.1  16.0 English Fiction

 116247 Needle and Thread Ann M. Martin MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 62896 Neela: Victory Song Chitra Banerjee DivakaruniMG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 86794 A Negro League Scrapbook Carole Boston WeatherfordMG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 67201 Neil Armstrong (History Maker Bios)Shannon Zemlicka LG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 100951 Nellie Bly Shannon Knudsen LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 71114 Nellie Bly: A Name to Be Reckoned WithStephen Krensky MG  6.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 4872 Neptune Gregory Vogt LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83883 The Nervous System Joelle Riley LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11777 A Nest Full of Eggs Priscilla Belz Jenkins LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5238 Nettie's Trip South Ann Turner LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction
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 16984 Never Cry "Arp!" and Other Great AdventuresPatrick F. McManus MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 8116 Never Cry Wolf Farley Mowat UG  8.9   9.0 English Nonfiction

 103127 Never Do Anything, Ever: by Jamie KellyJim Benton MG  5.7   2.0 English Fiction

 79661 Never, Ever Shout in a Zoo Karma Wilson LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 124240 Never Glue Your Friends to Chairs Katherine Applegate LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 78562 Never Mind! A Twin Novel Avi MG  3.6   5.0 English Fiction

 10906 Never Say Quit Bill Wallace MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 6078 Never Spit on Your Shoes Denys Cazet LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 127151 Never Swim in Applesauce Katherine Applegate LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 124241 Never Swipe a Bully's Bear Katherine Applegate LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 120454 Never Underestimate Your DumbnessJim Benton MG  5.7   2.0 English Fiction

 70165 The Never War D.J. MacHale MG  4.4  14.0 English Fiction

 86694 New Beginnings Lauren Brooke MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 35106 The New Car (Sunshine Level 5) Joy Cowley LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 100303 The New Class Lauren Brooke MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 27478 A New Coat for Anna Harriet Ziefert LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 18638 The New Dog Barbara Shook Hazen LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 36459 The New Kid at School K.H. McMullan MG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 45488 A New Little Cabin Maria D. Wilkes LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 108713 New Moon Stephenie Meyer UG  4.7  20.0 English Fiction

 7583 New Road! Gail Gibbons LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84311 A New Threat: A Clone Wars Novel Elizabeth Hand MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 63327 New York's Bravest Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 28253 The News about Dinosaurs Patricia Lauber MG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 431 Next Spring an Oriole Gloria Whelan LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 45948 NFL's Greatest Upsets James Buckley Jr. MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 70566 Niagara Falls, or Does It? Winkler/Oliver MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 114309 Nicki Ann Howard Creel MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 12492 The Night Crossing Karen Ackerman MG  5.3   1.0 English Fiction

 377 Night Cry Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 84849 The Night Eater Ana Juan LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 78556 The Night I Flunked My Field Trip Winkler/Oliver MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 9617 A Night in Terror Tower R.L. Stine MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 18687 Night in the Barn Faye Gibbons LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5032 The Night Journey Kathryn Lasky MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 27941 Night Journeys Avi MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 9484 Night Noises Mem Fox LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 119520 Night of the Creepy Things R.L. Stine MG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 9618 Night of the Living Dummy R.L. Stine MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 14955 Night of the Living Dummy II R.L. Stine MG  3.1   3.0 English Fiction

 14956 Night of the Living Dummy III R.L. Stine MG  3.2   3.0 English Fiction
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 105864 Night of the New Magicians Mary Pope Osborne LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 10680 Night of the Ninjas Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 628 Night of the Twisters Ivy Ruckman MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 15278 The Night Sky Patricia Ann Lynch LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 378 The Night Swimmers Betsy Byars MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 11727 Night Terrors Jim Murphy UG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 20127 Night Terrors: Stories of Shadow and SubstanceLois Duncan UG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 32511 The Night the White Deer Died Gary Paulsen MG  5.7   3.0 English Fiction

 26918 The Nightingale Hans Christian Andersen LG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 9993 Nightjohn Gary Paulsen MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 19486 Nightmare Bonnie Bryant MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 114461 Nightrise Anthony Horowitz MG  4.7  15.0 English Fiction

 119863 Nighttime: Too Scared to Sleep Todd Strasser LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 282 Nighty-Nightmare James Howe MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 75076 The Nile River Mike Graf LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14638 Nina, Nina Ballerina Jane O'Connor LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 28561 Nine-in-One Grr! Grr! Blia Xiong LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 72217 The Nine Lives of Aristotle Dick King-Smith LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 34930 Ninjas Don't Bake Pumpkin Pies Dadey/Jones LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 53082 The Ninth Nugget Ron Roy LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 46469 Nipper the Noisy Puppy Jenny Dale LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 11430 No Arm in Left Field Matt Christopher MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 77953 No Bones About It Nancy Krulik LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 6338 No Coins, Please Gordon Korman MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 78892 No Dogs Allowed! Bill Wallace MG  3.7   5.0 English Fiction

 7235 No Good in Art Miriam Cohen LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 7287 No Mail for Mitchell Catherine Siracusa LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 45443 No Matter What Debi Gliori LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 76154 No Messin' with My Lesson Nancy Krulik LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 48259 No More Dead Dogs Gordon Korman MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 7385 No More Monsters for Me Peggy Parish LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 118752 No More Pumpkins Peter Catalanotto LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7236 No More TV, Sleepy Dog Harriet Ziefert LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 111564 No Place for Magic E.D. Baker MG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 17541 No Roses for Harry! Gene Zion LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 115396 No Talking Andrew Clements MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 61855 No, Thank You (Courteous Kids) Janine Amos LG  1.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7288 Noah's Ark Linda Hayward LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 87303 Nobody Does It Better: A Gossip Girl NovelCecily von Ziegesar UG  6.5   9.0 English Fiction

 27123 Nobody Listens to Andrew Elizabeth Guilfoile LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 29788 Nobody's Family Is Going to ChangeLouise Fitzhugh UG  4.3   7.0 English Fiction
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 18639 Noisy Nora Rosemary Wells LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 121133 Noodle Ellen Miles LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 239 The Noonday Friends Mary Stolz MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 7386 Norma Jean, Jumping Bean Joanna Cole LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 36011 Norman the Doorman Don Freeman LG  5.2   0.5 English Fiction

 78679 North Donna Jo Napoli MG  4.0   9.0 English Fiction

 28549 North by Night: A Story of the Underground RailroadKatherine Ayres LG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 17036 Northern Lights: The Soccer Trails Michael Arvaarluk KusugakLG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 36700 Nory Ryan's Song Patricia Reilly Giff MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 58858 Not Enough Room! Joanne Rocklin LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 67496 Not Just a Witch Eva Ibbotson MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 240 The Not-Just-Anybody Family Betsy Byars MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 8542 The Not-So-Jolly Roger Jon Scieszka MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 87617 Not So True Stories and Unreasonable RhymesCarin Berger LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 48680 Notes from a Liar and Her Dog Gennifer Choldenko MG  3.8   7.0 English Fiction

 7014 Nothing but the Truth Avi, UG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 14881 Nothing but Trouble, Trouble, TroublePatricia Hermes MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 102704 Nothing Can Keep Us Together: A Gossip Girl NovelCecily von Ziegesar UG  6.8  10.0 English Fiction

 13426 Nothing Is for Free Margo Sorenson MG  3.0   2.0 English Fiction

 185 Nothing's Fair in Fifth Grade Barthe DeClements MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 106260 Now & Ben: The Modern Inventions of Benjamin FranklinGene Barretta LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11035 Now Let Me Fly Dolores Johnson MG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 35979 Now One Foot, Now the Other Tomie De Paola LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 89049 Now You See It, Now You Don't Anne Mazer MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 100020 Now You See Them, Now You Don'tGordon Korman MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 379 Number the Stars Lois Lowry MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 59767 Numbering All the Bones Ann Rinaldi MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 10485 Nutcracker Noel Kate McMullan LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 283 Nutty for President Dean Hughes MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 43740 Nzingha: Warrior Queen of MatambaPatricia C. McKissack MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 432 O'Diddy Jocelyn Stevenson LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 131215 Oath Breaker Michelle Paver MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 22127 Obernewtyn Isobelle Carmody UG  5.7  11.0 English Fiction

 59486 Oceans Seymour Simon MG  5.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11778 An Octopus Is Amazing Patricia Lauber LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83512 Odd Boy Out: Young Albert EinsteinDon Brown LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41123 The Odyssey Homer/Mattern MG  5.1   2.0 English Fiction

 104925 Of Numbers and Stars: The Story of HypatiaD. Anne Love LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14100 Officer Buckle and Gloria Peggy Rathmann LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 120217 Oggie Cooder Sarah Weeks LG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 80937 Ogres and Giants John Hamilton MG  7.1   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 86173 Ogres Don't Hunt Easter Eggs Debbie Dadey LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 74428 Oh, Baby! Nancy Krulik LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 102571 Oh Baby! Randi Reisfeld UG  4.7  11.0 English Fiction

 433 Oh Honestly, Angela! Nancy Robinson MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 15530 Oh, the Places He Went: A Story About Dr. SeussMaryann N. Weidt MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 9039 Oh, the Places You'll Go! Dr. Seuss LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 120697 Oil Rig Roughneck Geoffrey M. Horn MG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6080 Old Black Fly Jim Aylesworth LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 5994 The Old Man and the Sea Ernest Hemingway UG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 5323 The Old Motel Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 65 Old Mother West Wind Thornton Burgess MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 9644 Old Turtle Douglas Wood LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 82156 The Old Willis Place: A Ghost StoryMary Downing Hahn MG  4.2   7.0 English Fiction

 14431 The Old Woman Who Named ThingsCynthia Rylant LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 66 Old Yeller Fred Gipson MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 78755 Olive, My Love Vivian Walsh LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7336 Oliver Syd Hoff LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 18640 Oliver & Amanda and the Big Snow Jean VanLeeuwen LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 10619 Oliver and the Oil Spill Aruna Chandrasekhar LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 333 Oliver Dibbs and the Dinosaur CauseBarbara Steiner MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 284 Oliver Dibbs to the Rescue! Barbara Steiner MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 53573 Oliver Twist Dickens/Mattern MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 7116 Oliver Twist (Unabridged) Charles Dickens UG 11.3  33.0 English Fiction

 11559 Olympic Dream Matt Christopher MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 10083 Om-kas-toe Kenneth Thomasma MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 77889 On Her Way: Stories and Poems About Growing Up GirlSandy Asher MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 128 On My Honor Marion Dane Bauer MG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 67 On the Banks of Plum Creek Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 8483 On the Brink of Extinction Caroline Arnold UG  7.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 35570 On the Course with...Tiger Woods Matt Christopher MG  7.1   4.0 English Nonfiction

 75981 On the Court with...Andre Agassi Matt Christopher MG  6.9   4.0 English Nonfiction

 35568 On the Court with...Grant Hill Matt Christopher MG  7.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 35567 On the Court with...Hakeem OlajuwonMatt Christopher MG  6.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 67170 On the Court with...Kobe Bryant Glenn Stout MG  7.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 124735 On the Court with...LeBron James Matt Christopher MG  6.8   4.0 English Nonfiction

 35566 On the Court with...Lisa Leslie Matt Christopher MG  6.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 35575 On the Court with...Michael Jordan Matt Christopher MG  6.6   4.0 English Nonfiction

 73838 On the Court with...Shaquille O'NealGlenn Stout MG  6.6   3.0 English Nonfiction

 67171 On the Court with...Venus and Serena WilliamsGlenn Stout MG  6.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 83055 On the Court with...Yao Ming Glenn Stout MG  7.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 39879 On the Edge: Stories at the Brink Lois Duncan UG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction
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 630 On the Far Side of the Mountain Jean Craighead George MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 67172 On the Field with...Alex Rodriguez Glen Stout MG  6.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 45691 On the Field with...Derek Jeter Glen Stout MG  6.8   4.0 English Nonfiction

 35573 On the Field with...Emmitt Smith Matt Christopher MG  6.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 35576 On the Field with...Mia Hamm Matt Christopher MG  7.0   4.0 English Nonfiction

 124736 On the Field with...Peyton and Eli ManningStephanie True Peters MG  6.9   4.0 English Nonfiction

 35564 On the Field with...Terrell Davis Matt Christopher MG  6.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 29793 On the Frontier with Mr. Audubon Barbara Brenner MG  5.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 67173 On the Halfpipe with...Tony Hawk Christopher/Stout MG  7.9   3.0 English Nonfiction

 67276 On the Ice with...Mario Lemieux Matt Christopher MG  7.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 35574 On the Ice with...Wayne Gretzky Matt Christopher MG  7.5   4.0 English Nonfiction

 77520 On the Mound with...Curt Schilling Matt Christopher MG  6.6   3.0 English Nonfiction

 35569 On the Mound with...Greg Maddux Matt Christopher MG  6.2   4.0 English Nonfiction

 35578 On the Mound with...Randy JohnsonMatt Christopher MG  6.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 47435 On the Pampas María Cristina Brusca LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5033 On the Way Home Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 114707 On the Wings of Heroes Richard Peck MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 42443 On Top of Concord Hill Maria D. Wilkes MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 29236 Once a Mouse... Marcia Brown LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 14799 Once on This Island Gloria Whelan MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 14859 Once There Was a Bull...(frog) Rick Walton LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 9785 Once There Was a Tree Natalia Romanova LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 103997 Once Upon a Cool Motorcycle DudeKevin O'Malley MG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 85752 Once Upon a Curse E.D. Baker MG  5.6   9.0 English Fiction

 62564 Once Upon a Marigold Jean Ferris UG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 86229 Once Upon an Ordinary School Day Colin McNaughton LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 54498 The One Bad Thing About Father F.N. Monjo LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 9619 One Day at HorrorLand R.L. Stine MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 902083 One Day in May (HM Edition) Kitty Colton MG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 11432 One Day in the Alpine Tundra Jean Craighead George MG  5.5   1.0 English Fiction

 14688 One Day in the Desert Jean Craighead George MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 14689 One Day in the Prairie Jean Craighead George MG  5.0   1.0 English Fiction

 10899 One Day in the Tropical Rain Forest Jean Craighead George MG  5.2   1.0 English Fiction

 10898 One Day in the Woods Jean Craighead George MG  5.4   1.0 English Fiction

 53789 One Day You'll Know Lauren Brooke MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 44824 One Eye Laughing, the Other Weeping: The Diary of Julie WeissBarry Denenberg MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 241 One-Eyed Cat Paula Fox MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 127226 One False Note Gordon Korman MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 5488 One Fine Day Nonny Hogrogian LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 9042 One Fish, Two Fish, Red Fish, Blue FishDr. Seuss LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 46627 One Glad Man Lynea Bowdish LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction
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 19539 One Grain of Rice: A Mathematical FolktaleDemi LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 109088 One-Handed Catch MJ Auch MG  4.2   8.0 English Fiction

 58859 One Hungry Cat Joanne Rocklin LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 679 The One in the Middle is a Green KangarooJudy Blume LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 124298 One Is a Feast for Mouse: A Thanksgiving TaleJudy Cox LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 106211 The One Left Behind Willo Davis Roberts MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 7585 One Morning in Maine Robert McCloskey LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 44374 One of Each Mary Ann Hoberman LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 40707 One Saturday Morning Barbara Baker LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6234 One Small Blue Bead Byrd Baylor LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 78025 One Smooth Move Matt Christopher LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 86026 One, Two, Skip a Few! Roberta Arenson LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 68 Onion John Joseph Krumgold MG  4.5   8.0 English Fiction

 14690 Onion Sundaes David A. Adler LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 6235 Onion Tears Diana Kidd LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 106980 Only in Your Dreams: A Gossip Girl NovelCecily von Ziegesar UG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 58659 Only You Can Save Mankind Terry Pratchett MG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 18641 Oops! Colin McNaughton LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 43940 Open Wide: Tooth School Inside Laurie Keller LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 68986 Or Give Me Death: A Novel of Patrick Henry's FamilyAnn Rinaldi MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 62265 The Orange Outlaw Ron Roy LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 111231 Orangutans Sally Morgan LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83610 Orchard of the Crescent Moon Jenny Nimmo MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 380 Ordinary Jack Helen Cresswell MG  5.6   8.0 English Fiction

 7118 The Oregon Trail Francis Parkman UG  6.1   1.0 English Fiction

 5222 The Original Adventures of Hank the CowdogJohn R. Erickson MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 24984 The Orphan of Ellis Island Elvira Woodruff MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 78058 Orson Blasts Off! Raúl Colón LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 902168 Orson Welles and The War of the Worlds (HM Edition)Matthew Vierno MG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 52480 Orville and Wilbur Wright (Discover the Life of an Inventor)Ann Gaines LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43742 Orwell's Luck Richard Jennings MG  6.0   5.0 English Fiction

 7337 Oscar Otter Nathaniel Benchley LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 130817 The Other Side of Magic Debbie Dadey LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 488 Otherwise Known as Sheila the GreatJudy Blume MG  3.5   4.0 English Fiction

 6482 Otis Spofford Beverly Cleary MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 61141 Otters Under Water Jim Arnosky LG  2.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 48743 Our Big Home: An Earth Poem Linda Glaser LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 17727 Our First Pony Marguerite Henry LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 35294 Our Only May Amelia Jennifer L. Holm MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 6007 Our Sixth-Grade Sugar Babies Eve Bunting MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 120974 Our Solar System (Updated Edition) Seymour Simon MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 44826 Our Strange New Land: Elizabeth's Diary, Jamestown, Virginia,1609Patricia Hermes MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 5079 Out from This Place Joyce Hansen MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 60574 Out of the Darkness Lauren Brooke MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 18783 Out of the Dust Karen Hesse MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 11729 Out of the Silent Planet C.S. Lewis UG  7.4  10.0 English Fiction

 14774 Out of Time Caroline B. Cooney UG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 59793 Out to Lunch Nancy Krulik LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 88568 Outcast Lynne Ewing MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 123123 Outcast Erin Hunter MG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 124149 Outcast Michelle Paver MG  4.7   9.0 English Fiction

 15097 Outcast of Redwall Brian Jacques MG  6.3  15.0 English Fiction

 100602 The Outcast Kathryn Lasky MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 76086 The Outcasts of 19 Schuyler Place E.L. Konigsburg MG  5.5   9.0 English Fiction

 17585 The Outer Space Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 6826 The Outlaw's Silver Franklin W. Dixon MG  6.1   6.0 English Fiction

 25287 An Outlaw Thanksgiving Emily Arnold McCully LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 16933 Outrageously Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 28232 Outside and Inside Birds Sandra Markle LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9079 The Outside Dog Charlotte Pomerantz LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 381 The Outsiders S.E. Hinton UG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 80869 Over in the Ocean: In a Coral Reef Marianne Berkes LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 129 Over Sea, Under Stone Susan Cooper MG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 6135 Over the Green Hills Rachel Isadora LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 41560 Over the Wall John H. Ritter MG  4.2  10.0 English Fiction

 7635 Owen Kevin Henkes LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 82155 Owen Foote, Mighty Scientist Stephanie Greene LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 105794 Owen & Mzee: The True Story of a Remarkable FriendshipIsabella Hatkoff LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5531 The Owl and the Pussycat Edward Lear LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7387 Owl at Home Arnold Lobel LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 23502 Owl Babies Martin Waddell LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 35292 Owl in the Office Ben M. Baglio MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 5532 Owl Moon Jane Yolen LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 29151 The Owl's Song Janet Campbell Hale MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 86231 Owls Gail Gibbons LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78813 Owls (Animal Predators) Sandra Markle MG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 680 Owls in the Family Farley Mowat LG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 6084 Ox-Cart Man Donald Hall LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 9575 P.J. Funnybunny Camps Out Marilyn Sadler LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7338 P.J. the Spoiled Bunny Marilyn Sadler LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 129227 P.S. I Loathe You Lisi Harrison MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 20090 P.S. Longer Letter Later Danziger/Martin MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction
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 47175 Pablo Picasso Linda Lowery LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 66429 Pablo Picasso: Breaking All the RulesTrue Kelley LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42949 Paddington Abroad Michael Bond LG  6.0   4.0 English Fiction

 20347 Paddington at Large Michael Bond LG  6.0   4.0 English Fiction

 56931 Paddington at Work (Revised Edition)Michael Bond LG  6.2   4.0 English Fiction

 40201 Paddington Bear and the Busy Bee CarnivalMichael Bond LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 54763 Paddington Bear and the Christmas SurpriseMichael Bond LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 40202 Paddington Bear at the Circus Michael Bond LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 50499 Paddington Bear Goes to the HospitalMichael Bond LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 56872 Paddington Bear in the Garden Michael Bond LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 50948 Paddington Goes to Town Michael Bond LG  6.1   4.0 English Fiction

 31152 Paddington Helps Out Michael Bond LG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 44954 Paddington on Top Michael Bond LG  6.1   4.0 English Fiction

 6483 Paddle-to-the-Sea Holling Clancy Holling MG  5.4   1.0 English Fiction

 45795 Page Tamora Pierce MG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 5533 The Pain and the Great One Judy Blume LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 116832 Paint the Wind Pam Muñoz Ryan MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 51903 Pal and Sal R.A. Herman LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 86841 Pal and Sal's New Friend R.A. Herman LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 14641 Pal the Pony R.A. Herman LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 32148 Pancakes, Pancakes! Eric Carle LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 62266 The Panda Puzzle Ron Roy LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 122210 Pandora Gets Jealous Carolyn Hennesy MG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 55557 Panic in the Snow: The 1888 New York City BlizzardBonnie Highsmith Taylor MG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 20780 The Panther Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 1966 Papa, Please Get the Moon for Me Eric Carle LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 14433 Papagayo: The Mischief Maker Gerald McDermott LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 8032 The Paper Bag Princess Robert N. Munsch LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 9786 The Paper Crane Molly Bang LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 51674 Paper, Paper Everywhere Gail Gibbons LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18642 The Paperboy Dav Pilkey LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 72585 Parakeets JoAnn Early Macken LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 100114 Paris, 1850 Sebastian Rook MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 382 Park's Quest Katherine Paterson MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 31609 The Park Street Playground (Sunshine Level 1)Joy Cowley LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 111660 Party Poopers R.L. Stine MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 57982 Pass the Energy, Please! Barbara Shaw McKinney LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 71116 Passport to Danger Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5635 Password to Larkspur Lane Carolyn Keene MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 52342 Pasta (Food) Louise Spilsbury LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 118277 Patches Ellen Miles LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction
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 681 The Patchwork Quilt Valerie Flournoy LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 32814 The Path of Daggers Robert Jordan UG  6.8  37.0 English Fiction

 68681 Patiently Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 108308 Patrick Henry Catherine A. Welch MG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 47002 Patrick Henry: American Statesman and SpeakerJoAnn A. Grote MG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5489 Patrick's Dinosaurs Carol Carrick LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 11731 Patriot Games Tom Clancy UG  5.5  31.0 English Fiction

 9519 Patty Reed's Doll Rachel Laurgaard MG  5.7   4.0 English Fiction

 10620 Patulous the Prairie Rattlesnake Jonathan Kahn LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 9134 Paul Bunyan Steven Kellogg LG  5.7   0.5 English Fiction

 1544 Paul Klee Mike Venezia LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 47003 Paul Revere: American Patriot JoAnn A. Grote MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 67202 Paul Revere (History Maker Bios) Jane Sutcliffe LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 52603 Paul Revere (In Their Own Words) George Sullivan MG  5.6   2.0 English Nonfiction

 7429 The Pawnee Dennis B. Fradin LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77129 Paws Off, Cheddarface! Geronimo Stilton MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 86233 The Pea Blossom Amy Lowry Poole LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 114836 Peak Roland Smith MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 105998 The Peanut-Free Café Gloria Koster LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 60959 Peanuts (Food) Margaret Hall LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86979 Pearl Harbor: December 7, 1941 Paul Dowswell MG  8.6   2.0 English Nonfiction

 11433 Pearl Harbor is Burning! A Story of World War IIKathleen V. Kudlinski MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 7119 The Pearl John Steinbeck UG  7.1   4.0 English Fiction

 15829 Pearls of Lutra Brian Jacques MG  6.1  18.0 English Fiction

 60960 Peas (Food) Louise Spilsbury LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 32266 The Pebble in My Pocket Meredith Hooper LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18685 Pecos Bill Steven Kellogg LG  5.7   0.5 English Fiction

 138347 The Peculiar Pumpkin Thief Geronimo Stilton MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 17587 Pedro's Journal Pam Conrad MG  5.8   2.0 English Fiction

 44209 PeeWee's Tale Johanna Hurwitz LG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 59068 The Pen Is Mightier Than the SwordAnne Mazer MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 14846 Penalty Shot Matt Christopher MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 88005 The Penderwicks: A Summer Tale of Four Sisters...Interesting BoyJeanne Birdsall MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 121474 The Penderwicks on Gardam Street Jeanne Birdsall MG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 55251 Penguin Puzzle Cole/Stamper LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 28739 The Penguin Sabrina Crewe LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46686 Penguins! Gail Gibbons LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41165 A Penny Changes the Day Margaret Fetty LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108040 Penny from Heaven Jennifer L. Holm MG  4.0   7.0 English Fiction

 7388 Penrod Again Mary Blount Christian LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7389 Penrod's Pants Mary Blount Christian LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction
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 101791 The Penultimate Peril Lemony Snicket MG  7.4   7.0 English Fiction

 80066 The People of Sparks Jeanne DuPrau MG  4.9  11.0 English Fiction

 29776 The People Shall Continue Simon Ortiz LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9646 Peppe the Lamplighter Elisa Bartone LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 120986 Perfect: A Pretty Little Liars Novel Sara Shepard UG  4.6   9.0 English Fiction

 32685 Perfect Girls Marilyn Kaye MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 67228 The Perfect Pet Margie Palatini LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 78473 The Perfect Pony Corinne Demas LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 65860 Perfect Puppy Jenny Dale MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 7390 Perfect the Pig Susan Jeschke LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 77561 Perfectly Chelsea Claudia Mills MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 77599 Perfectly Martha Susan Meddaugh LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 120828 The Perfumed Pirates of Perfidy Nick Ward MG  5.9   4.0 English Fiction

 106187 Peril at King's Creek: A Felicity MysteryElizabeth McDavid Jones MG  6.1   4.0 English Fiction

 31234 The Perilous Journey of the Donner PartyMarian Calabro UG  7.2   6.0 English Nonfiction

 20307 The Perilous Road William O. Steele UG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 82487 The Periodic Table (A True Book) Salvatore Tocci LG  6.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 34832 Perloo the Bold Avi MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 779 Permanent Connections Sue Ellen Bridgers UG  6.2  11.0 English Fiction

 87995 Permanent Rose Hilary McKay MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 18643 Perrywinkle's Magic Match Ross Martin Madsen LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 136936 Persephone the Phony Joan Holub MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 32396 The Person from Planet X  (Sunshine Level 3)Joy Cowley LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 109337 The Peskie Spell Emily Rodda LG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 106223 Pet's Revenge Charles Ogden MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 44150 The Pet-Sitters Ellen Schecter MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 5434 The Pet-Sitting Peril Willo Davis Roberts MG  5.8   7.0 English Fiction

 31857 The Pet Vet Marcia Leonard LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 118702 Peter and the Secret of Rundoon Dave Barry MG  5.6  14.0 English Fiction

 107536 Peter and the Shadow Thieves Dave Barry MG  5.3  16.0 English Fiction

 83056 Peter and the Starcatchers Dave Barry MG  5.2  13.0 English Fiction

 489 Peter and Veronica Marilyn Sachs MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 517 Peter Pan James M. Barrie MG  7.2   8.0 English Fiction

 16869 Peter's Chair Ezra Jack Keats LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 902091 Peter's Harvest (HM Edition) Anne Sibley O'Brien MG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 124552 Peyton Manning Matt Doeden MG  6.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 5680 The Phantom Freighter Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 107272 The Phantom Mudder Darrel Odgers LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 5636 The Phantom of Pine Hill Carolyn Keene MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 9620 Phantom of the Auditorium R.L. Stine MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 83802 The Phantom of the Subway Geronimo Stilton LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction
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 6782 The Phantom of Venice Carolyn Keene MG  6.2   5.0 English Fiction

 130 The Phantom Tollbooth Norton Juster MG  6.7   7.0 English Fiction

 31075 Phantoms Don't Drive Sports Cars Dadey/Jones LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 29414 The Philharmonic Gets Dressed Karla Kuskin LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 131 Philip Hall Likes Me. I Reckon Maybe.Bette Greene MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 106819 Phineas L. MacGuire...Erupts! The First ExperimentFrances O'Roark Dowell MG  5.0   2.0 English Fiction

 24904 Phoebe the Spy (Phoebe and the General)Judith Berry Griffin MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 11733 Phoenix Rising Karen Hesse UG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 119682 Photo Finish Matthew Reilly MG  6.3   5.0 English Fiction

 9621 Piano Lessons Can Be Murder R.L. Stine MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 1534 Picasso Mike Venezia LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 88162 Pick of the Litter Bill Wallace MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 444 Pickle Puss Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.1   1.0 English Fiction

 12039 Pickle Things Marc Brown LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 86674 Picklemania Jerry Spinelli MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 46629 Pickles in My Soup Mary E. Pearson LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 17544 Pickles to Pittsburgh Judi Barrett LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 46260 Picnic with Piggins Jane Yolen LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 19959 A Picture Book of Abraham Lincoln David A. Adler LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20904 A Picture Book of Amelia Earhart David A. Adler MG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29430 A Picture Book of Anne Frank David A. Adler LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29433 A Picture Book of Benjamin FranklinDavid A. Adler LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19960 A Picture Book of Christopher ColumbusDavid A. Adler LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29428 A Picture Book of Davy Crockett David A. Adler LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43239 A Picture Book of Eleanor RooseveltDavid A. Adler LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 57565 A Picture Book of Florence NightingaleDavid A. Adler LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11037 A Picture Book of Frederick DouglassDavid A. Adler MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43253 A Picture Book of George WashingtonDavid A. Adler LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28439 A Picture Book of George Washington CarverDavid A. Adler LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20901 A Picture Book of Harriet Tubman David A. Adler MG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29434 A Picture Book of Helen Keller David A. Adler LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20900 A Picture Book of Jackie Robinson David A. Adler MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29436 A Picture Book of John F. Kennedy David A. Adler LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20905 A Picture Book of Louis Braille David A. Adler MG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19958 A Picture Book of Martin Luther King, Jr.David A. Adler LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29429 A Picture Book of Patrick Henry David A. Adler LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29427 A Picture Book of Paul Revere David A. Adler LG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 57567 A Picture Book of Robert E. Lee David A. Adler LG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11038 A Picture Book of Rosa Parks David A. Adler MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 49735 A Picture Book of Sacagawea David A. Adler LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20903 A Picture Book of Sojourner Truth David A. Adler MG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 29431 A Picture Book of Thomas Alva EdisonDavid A. Adler LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29432 A Picture Book of Thomas Jefferson David A. Adler LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20902 A Picture Book of Thurgood MarshallDavid A. Adler MG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7339 A Picture for Harold's Room Crockett Johnson LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 17636 A Picture of Freedom: The Diary of Clotee, a Slave GirlPatricia C. McKissack MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 61467 Pictures of Hollis Woods Patricia Reilly Giff MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 7391 The Pied Piper of Hamelin Deborah Hautzig LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 30723 Pierre: A Cautionary Tale Maurice Sendak LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 52880 The Pig in a Wig Alan MacDonald LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 14749 Piggie Pie! Margie Palatini LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 46261 Piggins Jane Yolen LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 21691 Piggybook Anthony Browne LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 780 The Pigman Paul Zindel UG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 48059 Pigs Gail Gibbons LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7192 Pigs Aplenty, Pigs Galore! David McPhail LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 48541 Pigs at Odds: Fun with Math and GamesAmy Axelrod LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 17331 Pigs Go to Market: Fun with Math and ShoppingAmy Axelrod LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 17332 Pigs in the Pantry Amy Axelrod LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9639 Pigs Might Fly Dick King-Smith MG  6.0   4.0 English Fiction

 17333 Pigs on a Blanket: Fun with Math and TimeAmy Axelrod LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 48542 Pigs on the Move: Fun with Math and TravelAmy Axelrod LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 17334 Pigs Will Be Pigs" Fun with Math and MoneyAmy Axelrod LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 11386 Pigsty Mark Teague LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 11434 The Pilgrim Village Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 100598 Pilgrims: A Nonfiction Companion to Thanksgiving on ThursdayMary Pope Osborne LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 32525 The Pilgrims of Plimoth Marcia Sewall LG  5.6   1.0 English Fiction

 1591 A Pill Bug's Life John Himmelman LG  2.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6937 Pilot Down, Presumed Dead Marjorie Phleger UG  7.0   8.0 English Fiction

 242 The Pinballs Betsy Byars MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 78828 Pinduli Janell Cannon LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 8685 Pink and Say Patricia Polacco MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 109419 Pinkalicious Victoria Kann LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 59429 A Pinky Is a Baby Mouse and Other Baby Animal NamesPam Muñoz Ryan LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43410 Pinky Pye Eleanor Estes MG  5.9   9.0 English Fiction

 10535 Pioneer Bear Joan Sandin LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 335 Pioneer Cat William Hooks LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 34739 Pioneer Girl: Growing Up on the PrairieAndrea Warren MG  6.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 9520 The Pioneers Marie Gorsline LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 116937 Piper Reed, Navy Brat Kimberly Willis Holt LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 18739 Pippi Goes on Board Astrid Lindgren MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 18740 Pippi in the South Seas Astrid Lindgren MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction
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 69 Pippi Longstocking Astrid Lindgren MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 107995 The Pirate Code: Life of a Pirate Liam O'Donnell MG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51906 Pirates Will/Mary Pope Osborne LG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 75433 Pirates! Celia Rees UG  5.4  14.0 English Fiction

 112705 Pirates Don't Change Diapers Melinda Long LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 10685 Pirates Don't Wear Pink Sunglasses Dadey/Jones LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 73564 The Pirates of Pompeii Caroline Lawrence MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 112566 Pirates of the Purple Dawn Tony Abbott MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 9291 Pirates Past Noon Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 106424 Pish Posh Ellen Potter MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 5282 The Pistachio Prescription Paula Danziger UG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 84288 Pitch and Throw, Grasp and Know: What Is a Synonym?Brian P. Cleary LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 87859 The Pizza Monster Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9292 The Pizza Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 5920 The Place of Lions Eric Campbell MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 15820 Plain City Virginia Hamilton UG  3.5   6.0 English Fiction

 53210 Planet Earth/Inside Out Gail Gibbons LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 132 The Planet of Junior Brown Virginia Hamilton MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 102080 Planets! Editors of Time for Kids LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58777 Planets Around the Sun Seymour Simon LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 25244 The Planets in Our Solar System Franklin M. Branley MG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51293 The Planets Gail Gibbons LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 30326 The Planets Cynthia Pratt Nicolson LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20091 The Plant That Ate Dirty Socks Goes up in SpaceNancy McArthur MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 5435 The Plant That Ate Dirty Socks Nancy McArthur MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 1574 Plants and Flowers (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56591 Plants Eat Insects (How & Why?) Elaine Pascoe LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6087 Play Ball, Amelia Bedelia Peggy Parish LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 57644 Playground Bully Jones/Dadey LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 51286 Playgrounds Gail Gibbons LG  1.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 106862 Playing for Keeps Lauren Brooke MG  5.8   7.0 English Fiction

 61856 Please (Courteous Kids) Janine Amos LG  1.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 53544 Please Try to Remember the First of Octember!Dr. Seuss LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9334 Please, Wind? Carol Greene LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 18741 Pleasing the Ghost Sharon Creech MG  3.0   2.0 English Fiction

 6374 The Plum Tree War Bonnie Pryor MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 4873 Pluto Gregory Vogt LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 71138 Pocahontas Joseph Bruchac MG  6.3   7.0 English Fiction

 5534 A Pocket For Corduroy Don Freeman LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 29790 A Pocket Full of Seeds Marilyn Sachs UG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 4371 A Pocketful of Goobers: A Story About George Washington CarverBarbara Mitchell MG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 59168 Point Blank Anthony Horowitz MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 56385 Poison Dart Frogs (The Really Wild Life of Frogs)Doug Wechsler LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7237 The Poky Little Puppy Janette Lowrey LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 69963 Polar Bear Patrol Judith Bauer Stamper LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 54253 Polar Bears Gail Gibbons LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 127219 Polar Bears: In Danger Roberta Edwards LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18742 Polar Bears Past Bedtime Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 117741 Polar Bears & the Arctic...Nonfiction...Polar Bears Past BedtimeMary Pope Osborne LG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5240 The Polar Express Chris VanAllsburg LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 89051 Polars on the Path Ben M. Baglio MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 2073 Police Dogs Charles George MG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117362 Police in Action Lissette Gonzalez LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15789 Pollinating a Flower Paul Bennett LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5436 Polly Panic Mary Francis Shura MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 10791 Pollyanna (Unabridged) Eleanor H. Porter MG  5.2   8.0 English Fiction

 15171 The Pomo Indians  (Native Peoples) Bill Lund LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8430 Pompeii...Buried Alive! Edith Kunhardt LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17236 Pond & River (Eyewitness) Steve Parker MG  7.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 35288 Ponies at the Point Ben M. Baglio MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 14583 Pony Express Riders of the Wild WestJeff Savage MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 25119 The Pony Express Peter Anderson MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 59673 The Pony Express (The American West)John Riddle MG  7.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 68613 Pony in a Package Ben M. Baglio MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 113663 Pony in a Pumpkin Patch Ben M. Baglio MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 32409 Pony on the Porch Ben M. Baglio MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 64057 Pony Parade Ben M. Baglio LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 19905 Pony to the Rescue Jeanne Betancourt LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 54810 Poof! Rabbits Everywhere! Peter Lerangis LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 11548 The Pool of Fire John Christopher UG  7.0   8.0 English Fiction

 6545 Poor Mallory Ann M. Martin MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 7289 Popcorn Frank Asch LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 27474 The Popcorn Book Tomie DePaola LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9640 Popcorn Days & Buttermilk Nights Gary Paulsen MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 136764 The Popcorn Shop Alice Low LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 25094 Poppleton Cynthia Rylant LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 25092 Poppleton and Friends Cynthia Rylant LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 14795 Poppy Avi MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 29505 Poppy and Rye Avi MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 100775 Poppy's Return Avi MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 10536 Porcupine's Pajama Party Terry Webb Harshman LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 61925 Porcupines (Welcome to the World of Animals)Diane Swanson LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 7589 The Post Office Book Gail Gibbons LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 121312 The Postcard Tony Abbott MG  4.0   9.0 English Fiction

 79136 The Postman Always Brings Mice: A NovelJennifer Holm MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 52343 Potatoes (Food) Louise Spilsbury LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6287 The Powder Puff Puzzle Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.1   1.0 English Fiction

 106738 The Power of Friendship Elizabeth Lenhard MG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 8431 Powwow George Ancona MG  6.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 70 Prairie School Lois Lenski MG  4.0   7.0 English Fiction

 490 Prairie Songs Pam Conrad MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 84959 Precious and the Boo Hag Pat McKissack LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 18983 The Predator K.A. Applegate MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 57574 Prehistoric Animals Gail Gibbons LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7590 Prehistoric Pinkerton Steven Kellogg LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 47767 Prehistory (Art and Civilization) Roberto Carvalho de MagalhaesMG  7.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13175 Presidents Day (Holidays Discovery)Lynda Sorensen LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5034 Pressure Play Dean Hughes LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 11435 Pressure Play/Line Drive to Short Matt Christopher MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 29500 The Pretender K.A. Applegate MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 102674 Pretties Scott Westerfeld MG  5.7  13.0 English Fiction

 104966 The Pretty Committee Strikes Back Lisi Harrison MG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 902148 Pretty Cool, for a Cat (HM Edition) Kitty Colton MG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 7392 Pretty Good Magic Cathy/Mark Dubowski LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 110012 Pretty Little Liars Sara Shepard UG  4.5   9.0 English Fiction

 19509 Pride's Challenge Joanna Campbell MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 19510 Pride's Last Race Joanna Campbell MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 25218 Prime-Time Pitcher Matt Christopher MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 518 The Prince and the Pauper Mark Twain MG  9.3  12.0 English Fiction

 20285 The Prince and the Pooch Caroline Leavitt MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 634 Prince Caspian C.S. Lewis MG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 130354 The Prince of Fenway Park Julianna Baggott MG  4.2   9.0 English Fiction

 7290 The Prince's Tooth Is Loose Harriet Ziefert LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 123154 Princess Ellen Miles LG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 104732 Princess Academy Shannon Hale MG  6.0  10.0 English Fiction

 119527 Princess Alice and the Glass Slipper Vivian French LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 117718 Princess Alice and the Magical MirrorVivian French LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 41180 The Princess and the Castle Alice Leonhardt LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60420 The Princess Bride Morgenstern/Goldman UG  5.8  14.0 English Fiction

 119528 Princess Charlotte and the Enchanted RoseVivian French LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 105012 Princess Charming Jane B. Mason MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 120417 Princess Chloe and the Primrose PetticoatsVivian French LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 117720 Princess Daisy and the Dazzling DragonVivian French LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction
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 120864 Princess Daisy and the Magical Merry-Go-RoundVivian French LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 26045 Princess Diana (A&E Biography) Katherine Krohn MG  6.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 44873 The Princess Diaries Meg Cabot UG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 120418 Princess Emily and the Wishing StarVivian French LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 6339 The Princess in the Pigpen Jane Resh Thomas MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 119529 Princess Katie and the Mixed-up PotionVivian French LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 135578 Princess Mix-Up Mystery Carolyn Keene LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 14875 Princess Nevermore Dian Curtis Regan MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 87860 The Princess of the Fillmore Street SchoolMarjorie Weinman SharmatLG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 41277 Princess Sonora and the Long Sleep Gail Carson Levine MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 119530 Princess Sophia and the Prince's PartyVivian French LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 41124 Princess Test Gail Carson Levine MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 12755 The Principal from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6236 The Principal's New Clothes Stephanie Calmenson LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 18827 Prisoner of Time Caroline B. Cooney UG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 107707 Private Kate Brian UG  4.6   7.0 English Fiction

 14529 The Private Notebook of Katie Roberts, Age 11Amy Hest MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 115155 The Problem with Here Is That It's Where I'm From by Jamie KellyJim Benton MG  5.7   2.0 English Fiction

 10621 Problems at the North Pole Lauren Peters LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 10177 Professor I.Q. Explores the Brain Seymour Simon LG  6.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 87375 Project Mulberry Linda Sue Park MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 5535 A Promise is a Promise Robert N. Munsch LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 77849 Promises to Keep: How Jackie Robinson Changed AmericaSharon Robinson MG  7.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 111698 The Properties of Liquids Marylou Morano Kjelle LG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78015 The Prophecy of the Stones Flavia Bujor MG  6.3  12.0 English Fiction

 106652 The Prophet of Yonwood Jeanne DuPrau MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 42591 The Proposal K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 16871 Protecting Marie Kevin Henkes MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 6625 Proud Taste for Scarlet and Miniver E.L. Konigsburg MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 58556 Prudence Crandall: Teacher for Equal RightsEileen Lucas LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 104013 Ptolemy's Gate Jonathan Stroud MG  5.7  20.0 English Fiction

 104045 Public Enemies Gordon Korman MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 25272 The Puddle David McPhail LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 9293 Pudmuddles Carol Beach York LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 26225 Puerto Rico (Hello U.S.A.) Joyce Johnston MG  6.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 10178 Puff...Flash...Bang! A Book About SignalsGail Gibbons LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83283 A Puff of Pink Miranda Jones LG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 8433 The Puffins are Back! Gail Gibbons LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 120336 Pugsley Ellen Miles LG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 72456 Pulleys (Useful Machines) Chris Oxlade LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42619 The Pumpkin Book Gail Gibbons LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 116105 The Pumpkin Elf Mystery Abby Klein LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 7238 Pumpkin Pumpkin Jeanne Titherington LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 61375 Pumpkin (Watch It Grow) Barrie Watts LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 110847 Pumpkins Ken Robbins LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 114859 Punk'd and Skunked R.L. Stine MG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 10622 Punt, Pass & Point Bonnie-Alise Leggat LG  4.8   1.0 English Fiction

 76517 Pup at the Palace Ben M. Baglio MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 73358 Pupniks: The Story of Two Space DogsS. Ruth Lubka LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 128018 The Puppet Master Nick Ward MG  6.1   4.0 English Fiction

 72586 Puppies JoAnn Early Macken LG  1.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7291 Puppies Are Like That Jan Pfloog LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14482 Puppies, Dogs and Blue Northers Gary Paulsen MG  6.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 32411 Puppies in the Pantry Ben M. Baglio MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 89052 Puppy In a Present Ben M. Baglio MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 73257 Puppy in a Puddle Ben M. Baglio MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 83514 Puppy Mudge Finds a Friend Cynthia Rylant LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 69964 Puppy Mudge Has a Snack Cynthia Rylant  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 79934 Puppy Mudge Loves His Blanket Cynthia Rylant LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 70788 Puppy Mudge Takes a Bath Cynthia Rylant  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 121630 Puppy Power Judy Cox LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 64058 Puppy Puzzle Ben M. Baglio LG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 7340 The Puppy Who Wanted a Boy Jane Thayer LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 58207 Pure Dead Magic Debi Gliori MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 698 Purple Climbing Days Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.4   1.0 English Fiction

 9788 The Purple Coat Amy Hest LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 17042 Purple, Green and Yellow Robert N. Munsch LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9335 Purple Is Part of a Rainbow Carolyn Kowalczyk LG  1.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 121703 Purplicious Elizabeth Kann LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 84315 Pursuit Elizabeth Hand MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 24857 Push and Pull (Start-up Science) Jack Challoner LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 46484 The Puzzle of the Pretty Pink HandkerchiefGeorge Edward Stanley LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 18491 Pyramid David Macaulay MG  7.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 902179 The Pyramids of Giza (HM Edition) Stanford Makishi MG  5.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 76977 Quanah Parker (History Maker Bios)Shannon Zemlicka LG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 114105 Quantum Prophecy: The AwakeningMichael Carroll MG  4.1   8.0 English Fiction

 17335 A Quarter from the Tooth Fairy Caren Holtzman LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 902182 Quarters for Everyone (HM Edition)Antonio Ricardo Benítez MG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 12734 The Queen Bee Brothers Grimm MG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 117016 Queen of Shadowthorn Tony Abbott MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 7144 Queen of the Sixth Grade Ilene Cooper MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 133 Queenie Peavy Robert Burch MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction
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 682 Quentin Corn Mary Stolz LG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 123127 The Quest Begins Erin Hunter MG  5.4  12.0 English Fiction

 5437 The Quest for Queenie Brian Ball MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 54487 Quest for the Queen Tony Abbott MG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 5637 The Quest of the Missing Map Carolyn Keene MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 75805 The Question Song Kaethe Zemach LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 56775 Quick as a Cricket Audrey Wood LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 59752 The Quicksand Book Tomie De Paola LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 61526 The Quicksand Question Ron Roy LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 75365 Quiet on the Set! Nancy Krulik LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 106822 The Quillan Games D.J. MacHale MG  4.7  22.0 English Fiction

 18406 The Quilt Story Johnston/DePaola LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 78578 The Quilting Bee Gail Gibbons LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 39762 The Quiltmaker's Gift Jeff Brumbeau LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 115369 Quirky, Jerky, Extra Perky: More About AdjectivesBrian P. Cleary LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55860 Quivering Quakes Julie Richards MG  6.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 18644 R Is for Radish Molly Coxe LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6008 R-T, Margaret & the Rats of NIMH Jane Leslie Conly MG  4.2   7.0 English Fiction

 105171 Rabbit-cadabra! James Howe LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5379 Rabbit Ears Alfred Slote MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 71 Rabbit Hill Robert Lawson MG  6.4   3.0 English Fiction

 64059 Rabbit Race Ben M. Baglio LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 434 Rabbit Spring Tilde Michels LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 72587 Rabbits JoAnn Early Macken LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 40203 Rabbits, Rabbits, & More Rabbits! Gail Gibbons LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5035 Rabble Starkey Lois Lowry MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 57140 Raccoons on the Roof Ben M. Baglio MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 56964 Raccoons (Rookie Read-About Science)Allan Fowler LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 129427 The Race Across America Geronimo Stilton MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 6785 Race Against Time Carolyn Keene MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 73277 The Race Car Monster Gail Herman LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 902074 Race of the River Runner (HM Edition)Geoff Smith MG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 85877 The Race to Doobesh Tony Abbott MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 89659 Racehorse in the Rain Ben M. Baglio MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 47950 Rachel Carson: Pioneer of Ecology Kathleen V. Kudlinski MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5036 Racing the Sun Paul Pitts MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 73258 Racing the Wind Ben M. Baglio MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 683 Racso and the Rats of NIMH Jane Leslie Conly MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 5037 Radio Fifth Grade Gordon Korman MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 19239 Ragged Bear Brigitte Weninger LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 6340 Ragtime Tumpie Alan Schroeder LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction
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 41629 Ragweed Avi MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 45255 The Rain Came Down David Shannon LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 16787 Rain Forest Babies Kathy Darling MG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 12735 Rain Forest (Images) Michael George MG  6.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8434 Rain Forest Secrets Arthur Dorros LG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 61523 Rain Forests: A Nonfiction Companion to Afternoon on the AmazonWill/Mary Osborne LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 24830 Rain (See for Yourself) Davies/Oldfield, LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42130 The Rainbow and You E.C. Krupp LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14998 The Rainbow Fish Pfister/James LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 16646 Rainbow Fish to the Rescue! Pfister/James LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 32946 Rainbow Mars Larry Niven UG  4.5  14.0 English Fiction

 43240 A Rainbow of My Own Don Freeman LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 30711 The Rainbow People Laurence Yep MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 8091 Rainbow Valley L.M. Montgomery MG  7.6  14.0 English Fiction

 109459 The Rainbow Wand Emily Rodda LG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 25876 Raising Dragons Jerdine Nolen LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 81927 Rakkety Tam Brian Jacques MG  5.5  16.0 English Fiction

 336 Ralph S. Mouse Beverly Cleary MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 72 Ramona and Her Father Beverly Cleary MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 491 Ramona and Her Mother Beverly Cleary MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 186 Ramona Forever Beverly Cleary MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 134 Ramona Quimby, Age 8 Beverly Cleary MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 32142 Ramona's World Beverly Cleary MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 285 Ramona the Brave Beverly Cleary MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 492 Ramona the Pest Beverly Cleary MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 15766 Ramps and Wedges (Simple Machines)David Glover LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 72457 Ramps and Wedges (Useful Machines)Chris Oxlade LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6341 Randall's Wall Carol Fenner MG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 107451 Rani in the Mermaid Lagoon Lisa Papademetriou LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 5283 Ransom Lois Duncan UG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 47668 The Ransom of Mercy Carter Caroline B. Cooney UG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 63504 Rap a Tap Tap: Here's Bojangles-Think of That!Leo Dillon LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 12736 Rapunzel Brothers Grimm MG  4.9   0.5 English Fiction

 72385 Rare Beasts Charles Ogden MG  6.2   3.0 English Fiction

 73 Rascal Sterling North MG  7.1   7.0 English Fiction

 113664 Rascal Ellen Miles LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 31409 A Rat's Tale Tor Seidler MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 45881 Rat Teeth Patricia Reilly Giff MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 9647 Rats on the Roof and Other Stories James Marshall LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 89053 Raven's Gate Anthony Horowitz MG  4.4  10.0 English Fiction

 71264 The Ravenmaster's Secret: Escape from the Tower of LondonElvira Woodruff MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction
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 128143 Ray & Me: A Baseball Card AdventureDan Gutman MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 121114 Re-Vamped! Sienna Mercer MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 47420 Reach for the Stars Anne Mazer MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 18984 The Reaction K.A. Applegate MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 79126 The Real Hannah Green Kathleen M. Muldoon MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 902180 A Real Hero (HM Edition) Joanna Korba MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7161 The Real McCoy Wendy Towle MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 102429 The Real Revolution: The Global Story of American IndependenceMarc Aronson MG  9.1   7.0 English Nonfiction

 286 The Real Thief William Steig MG  6.1   1.0 English Fiction

 72386 The Reality Bug D.J. MacHale MG  4.5  15.0 English Fiction

 121377 Really Truly Ruthie Valerie Tripp MG  5.2   2.0 English Fiction

 18396 The Reason for a Flower Ruth Heller LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51294 The Reasons for Seasons Gail Gibbons LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 519 Rebecca of Sunnybrook Farm Kate Wiggin MG  8.1  13.0 English Fiction

 106646 Recess at 20 Below Cindy Lou Aillaud LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9790 Rechenka's Eggs Patricia Polacco LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 130455 The Reckoning Michael Carroll MG  4.6  10.0 English Fiction

 23276 Red Alert Jenny Dale MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 41125 The Red Badge of Courage Crane/Burgan MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 715 The Red Badge of Courage (Unabridged)Stephen Crane UG  8.0   8.0 English Fiction

 8640 The Red Balloon Albert Lamorisse UG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7021 Red Cap G. Clifton Wisler UG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 6394 Red-Dirt Jessie Anna Myers MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 6375 Red Dog Bill Wallace MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 56628 Red Foxes Victor Gentle LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 684 Red-Hot Hightops Matt Christopher MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 40095 The Red Hot Rod Bob Wright MG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6137 Red Leaf, Yellow Leaf Lois Ehlert LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 114098 Red Moon at Sharpsburg Rosemary Wells MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 77130 Red Pizzas for a Blue Count Geronimo Stilton MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 5284 The Red Pony John Steinbeck UG  6.1   6.0 English Fiction

 137173 The Red Pyramid Rick Riordan MG  4.5  18.0 English Fiction

 435 Red Ribbon Rosie Jean Marzollo LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 102693 Red Rider's Hood Neal Shusterman MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 5038 Red Sails to Capri Ann Weil MG  3.4   4.0 English Fiction

 41093 Red Storm Rising Tom Clancy UG  6.5  43.0 English Fiction

 114355 Red, White, and Boo! Marcia Thornton Jones LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 21303 Red Wolf Country Jonathan London LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7129 Redwall Brian Jacques MG  5.6  16.0 English Fiction

 53618 A Redwall Winter's Tale Brian Jacques MG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 36013 Regards to the Man in the Moon Ezra Jack Keats LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction
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 111088 Reindeer Do Wear Striped UnderwearMarcia Thornton Jones LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5537 The Relatives Came Cynthia Rylant LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 102183 The Reluctant Dragon (Abridged) Kenneth Grahame LG  5.2   1.0 English Fiction

 287 The Reluctant Dragon Kenneth Grahame MG  6.5   1.0 English Fiction

 20700 The Reluctant Pitcher Matt Christopher MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 6626 Reluctantly Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 68874 A Remainder of One Elinor J. Pinczes LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 106550 The Remarkable Benjamin Franklin Cheryl Harness MG  6.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7022 The Remarkable Journey of Prince JenLloyd Alexander UG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 493 Remember Me to Harold Square Paula Danziger MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 78080 Remember: The Journey to School IntegrationToni Morrison MG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 47475 Remember the Ladies: A Story About Abigail AdamsJeri Chase Ferris MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 288 The Remembering Box Eth Clifford MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 112190 Remembering Mrs. Rossi Amy Hest LG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 7744 Rent a Third Grader B.B. Hiller LG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 101800 Replay Sharon Creech MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 77860 The Report Card Andrew Clements MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 17240 Reptile (Eyewitness) Colin McCarthy MG  7.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 41286 The Reptile Room Lemony Snicket MG  6.3   5.0 English Fiction

 7199 Rescue Josh McGuire Ben Mikaelsen MG  4.4   9.0 English Fiction

 75126 The Rescue Kathryn Lasky MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 119769 The Rescuers: Kids Who Risked Everything to Save OthersAllan Zullo MG  5.1   5.0 English Nonfiction

 74 The Rescuers Margery Sharp MG  6.3   4.0 English Fiction

 102292 Rescuing Raisin Ben M. Baglio MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 83884 The Respiratory System Judith Jango-Cohen LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28475 The Return of Santa Paws Nicholas Edwards MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 11437 Return of the Home Run Kid Matt Christopher MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 132029 Return of the Homework Machine Dan Gutman MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 383 The Return of the Indian Lynne Reid-Banks MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 102048 Return of the Jedi Elizabeth Levy LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 5286 The Return of the King J.R.R. Tolkien UG  6.2  22.0 English Fiction

 9622 Return of the Mummy R.L. Stine MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 384 Return to Bitter Creek Doris Buchanan Smith MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 59059 Return to Del Emily Rodda MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 35629 Return to Gone-Away Elizabeth Enright MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 6484 Return to Howliday Inn James Howe MG  5.8   3.0 English Fiction

 44827 Return to the Island Gloria Whelan MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 14964 Return with Honor Scott O'Grady UG  7.3  10.0 English Nonfiction

 42592 The Reunion K.A. Applegate MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 75021 The Revealers Doug Wilhelm MG  3.7   7.0 English Fiction

 44724 The Revelation K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction
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 36460 Revenge of the Dragon Lady K.H. McMullan MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 25217 Revenge of the Snob Squad Julie Anne Peters MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 86283 Revenge of the Wannabes: A Clique NovelLisi Harrison MG  4.6  10.0 English Fiction

 101692 Revenge of the Witch Joseph Delaney MG  5.6   9.0 English Fiction

 43682 Revolutionary War on Wednesday Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 112913 Rex Zero and the End of the World Tim Wynne-Jones MG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 87838 Rhymes with Witches Lauren Myracle UG  3.9   7.0 English Fiction

 7745 Ribsy Beverly Cleary MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 52345 Rice (Food) Louise Spilsbury LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 187 Rich Mitch Marjorie Weinman SharmatMG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 124521 Richard Nixon Madeline Donaldson MG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 59518 Ricky Ricotta's Giant Robot Dav Pilkey LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 59519 Ricky Ricotta's Giant Robot vs...Mosquitoes from MercuryDav Pilkey LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 59520 Ricky Ricotta's Giant Robot vs. the Voodoo Vultures from VenusDav Pilkey LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 65004 Ricky Ricotta's Mighty Robot...Jurassic Jackrabbits from JupiterDav Pilkey LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 71506 Ricky Ricotta's Mighty Robot vs...Stupid Stinkbugs from SaturnDav Pilkey LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 59521 Ricky Ricotta's Mighty Robot vs. the Mecha-Monkeys from MarsDav Pilkey LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 101198 Ricky Ricotta's...Robot vs. the Uranium Unicorns from UranusDav Pilkey LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 70857 Riddle Me This! Riddles and Stories to Challenge Your MindHugh Lupton MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 5039 The Riddle of Penncroft Farm Dorothea Jensen MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 68261 The Riddle of the Stolen Sand George Edward Stanley LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 20287 Riddle of the Wayward Books Brad Strickland MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 87185 The Riddle of Zorfendorf Castle Tony Abbott MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 108559 The Riddle Alison Croggon MG  6.8  25.0 English Fiction

 36690 A Ride into Morning Ann Rinaldi UG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 18493 Ride the Wind: Airborne Journey of Animals and PlantsSeymour Simon MG  6.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19610 Riding Camp Bonnie Bryant MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 27747 Riding Freedom Pam Muñoz Ryan MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 902156 Riding Out the Storm (HM Edition) Kathryn Snyder MG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 63666 Riding the Storm Ben M. Baglio MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 902169 Riding with the Vaqueros (HM Edition)Rebecca Motil MG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 14483 The Rifle Gary Paulsen MG  6.8   3.0 English Fiction

 75 Rifles for Watie Harold Keith MG  6.1  14.0 English Fiction

 79500 The Right Dog for the Job: Ira's Path from Service..to Guide DogDorothy Hinshaw Patent MG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8092 Rilla of Ingleside L.M. Montgomery MG  7.9  16.0 English Fiction

 135 A Ring of Endless Light Madeleine L'Engle UG  5.2  11.0 English Fiction

 66611 Ring of Fire Leonard Hort LG  6.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5638 The Ringmaster's Secret Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 14484 Rio Grande Stories Carolyn Meyer MG  6.0   7.0 English Fiction

 17689 Rip-Roaring Russell Johanna Hurwitz LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 52296 Rip Van Winkle and Other Stories (Unabridged)Washington Irving MG 11.1   9.0 English Fiction
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 75834 Rising Storm Erin Hunter MG  6.1  11.0 English Fiction

 6376 Risk N' Roses Jan Slepian MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 73789 The River Between Us Richard Peck UG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 59923 River Discoveries Ginger Wadsworth LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43073 River of Ice Linda Baxter MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 40205 River of Life Debbie S. Miller LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902170 River of No Return (HM Edition) Julia Hanna MG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 115640 The River of Wind Kathryn Lasky MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 10768 River Quest John Vornholt MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 6238 A River Ran Wild Lynne Cherry LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29773 The River that Gave Gifts Margo Humphrey LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7023 The River Gary Paulsen MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 18831 River Thunder Will Hobbs UG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 89886 The Rivers of Zadaa D.J. MacHale MG  4.5  18.0 English Fiction

 243 The Road From Home David Kherdian MG  5.7   9.0 English Nonfiction

 11685 Road Robber Joy Cowley LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 107082 The Road to Inconceivable J.M. DeMatteis MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 5953 The Road to Memphis Mildred D. Taylor UG  4.5  12.0 English Fiction

 15532 The Road to Seneca Falls: A Story About Elizabeth Cady StantonGwenyth Swain MG  6.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 80499 The Roar of the Crowd Rich Wallace MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 32928 The Robber Boy Dick King-Smith LG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 84390 Robert E. Lee (History Maker Bios) Candice F. Ransom LG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 14692 Roberto Clemente Kenneth Rudeen LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 110691 Roberto Clemente Stew Thornley MG  6.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 85937 Roberto Clemente: Pride of the Pittsburgh PiratesJonah Winter LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10138 Robin's Country Monica Furlong UG  6.5   5.0 English Fiction

 20288 Robinhound Crusoe Caroline Leavitt MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 520 Robinson Crusoe Daniel Defoe UG 12.3  27.0 English Fiction

 902014 Robocat (HM Edition) Andrew Clements LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 19723 The Robot's Revenge Franklin W. Dixon MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 53070 Robots Don't Catch Chicken Pox Dadey/Jones LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 25309 Rock-a-Bye Moon Christine Price LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 13823 Rock Collecting Roma Gans LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 103819 The Rock Factory: A Story About the Rock CycleJacqui Bailey MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15083 The Rock Jockeys Gary Paulsen MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 60885 Rock (Materials, Materials, Materials)Chris Oxlade LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 113998 Rocket Racers Victor Appleton MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 28493 Rockin' Reptiles Stephanie Calmenson LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 29506 Rocking Horse Christmas Mary Pope Osborne LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 14189 Rocks Terry Jennings MG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 105681 Rocks Sally M. Walker LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 89573 Rocks and Fossils William McConnell LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 66005 Rocks: Hard, Soft, Smooth, and RoughNatalie M. Rosinsky LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 49750 Rocks in His Head Carol Otis Hurst LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 44994 Rocks (Kaleidoscope) Roy A. Gallant MG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 29916 Rocks & Minerals Neil Morris MG  5.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 4044 Rocks (Reading for All Learners) Alan M. Hofmeister LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 24883 Rocks & Soil (Simple Science) Maria Gordon LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84289 Rocky Road Trip Judith Bauer Stamper LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 78094 Roger, the Jolly Pirate Brett Helquist LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 47025 Roger Williams: Founder of Rhode IslandAmy Allison MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 136 Roll of Thunder, Hear My Cry Mildred D. Taylor MG  5.7  10.0 English Fiction

 25219 Roller Hockey Radicals Matt Christopher MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 76 Roller Skates Ruth Sawyer MG  6.3   8.0 English Fiction

 36483 Romance of the Snob Squad Julie Anne Peters MG  3.6   4.0 English Fiction

 494 Romeo and Juliet Together (and Alive) At LastAvi MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 18645 Romulus and Remus Anne Rockwell LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 5538 Ronald Morgan Goes to Bat Patricia Reilly Giff LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 34594 Ronald Morgan Goes to Camp Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 124522 Ronald Reagan Jane Sutcliffe MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 110332 Ronald Reagan: From Silver Screen to Oval OfficeEditors of Time for Kids LG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 49554 Rooftop Astronomer: A Story About Maria MitchellStephanie Sammartino McPhersonMG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 65092 The Rooftop Rocket Party Roland Chambers LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5380 Rookie of the Year John R. Tunis MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 5040 Rookie Star Dean Hughes LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 106750 Room One: A Mystery or Two Andrew Clements MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 17546 Rooster's Off to See the World Eric Carle LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 5080 The Root Cellar Janet Lunn MG  5.2  10.0 English Fiction

 67203 Rosa Parks (History Maker Bios) Maryann N. Weidt LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6395 Rosa Parks, My Story Parks/Haskins, UG  6.2   6.0 English Nonfiction

 121135 Roscoe and the Pony Parade Kristin Earhart LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 21292 Rose Blanche Roberto Innocenti LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 50158 Rose's Journal: The Story of a Girl in the Great DepressionMarissa Moss MG  4.8   1.0 English Fiction

 78608 Rose's Story Kinkade/Tamar MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 21367 Rosie and Michael Judith Viorst LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 26040 Rosie O'Donnell (A&E Biography) Katherine Krohn MG  6.4   2.0 English Nonfiction

 59439 Rosie's Walk Pat Hutchins LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6239 Rosie Swanson: Fourth-Grade Geek for PresidentBarbara Park MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 685 Rosy's Romance Sheila Greenwald MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 19495 Rotten Ralph Jack Gantos LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 49857 Rotten Ralph's Trick or Treat! Jack Gantos LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 48044 Rotten Teeth Laura Simms LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction
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 114861 The Rottenest Angel R.L. Stine MG  2.8   2.0 English Fiction

 6140 The Rough-Face Girl Rafe Martin LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 41439 Roughing It on the Oregon Trail Diane Stanley LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 5539 Roxaboxen Alice McLerran LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 105172 Roxie and the Hooligans Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 58208 Ruby Holler Sharon Creech MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 18408 Ruby the Copycat Peggy Rathmann LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 88939 Ruby the Red Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 89662 The Ruins of Gorlan John Flanagan MG  7.0  12.0 English Fiction

 106154 Rules Cynthia Lord MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 21279 Rumble in the Jungle Britta Teckentrup LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 54812 Rumbling Running Backs James Buckley Jr. LG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6141 Rumpelstiltskin Paul Zelinsky LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 44303 The Rumpelstiltskin Problem Vivian Vande Velde MG  5.7   4.0 English Fiction

 25225 Run Away Home Patricia C. McKissack MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 5381 Run, Billy, Run Matt Christopher MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 109202 Runaway Wendelin Van Draanen MG  4.7   9.0 English Fiction

 7292 The Runaway Bunny Margaret Wise Brown LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 126189 The Runaway Dolls Ann M. Martin MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 59532 The Runaway Rabbit Bridwell/Margulies LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 65673 The Runaway Racehorse Ron Roy LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 5041 Runaway Ralph Beverly Cleary MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 7240 The Runaway Teddy Bear Ginnie Hofmann LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 14531 Running Out of Time Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 86634 Runny Babbit: A Billy Sook Shel Silverstein MG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 62567 Runt Marion Dane Bauer MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 902084 Ruthie's Perfect Poem (HM Edition) Andrew Clements MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 337 S.O.R. Losers Avi MG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 72267 Saba: Under the Hyena's Foot Jane Kurtz MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 85874 Sabertooths and the Ice Age: A NF...Sunset of the SabertoothMary Pope Osborne LG  4.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 12454 Sable Karen Hesse MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 131742 Sacagawea Jane Sutcliffe MG  3.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 902006 Sacagawea (HM Edition) Kana Riley LG  1.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60635 Sachiko Means Happiness Kimiko Sakai LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9648 Sadako Eleanor Coerr MG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 436 Sadako and the Thousand Paper CranesEleanor Coerr MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 116167 Saddle Up, Happy! Kristin Earhart LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 124432 Safe at Home Mike Lupica MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 106874 Safe at Home Sharon Robinson MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 62780 Saguaro Moon: A Desert Journal Kristin Joy Pratt-Serafini MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 70099 Sahara Special Esmé Raji Codell MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction
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 49767 A Sailor Returns Theodore Taylor MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 10793 Salamandastron Brian Jacques MG  5.7  16.0 English Fiction

 9793 The Salamander Room Anne Mazer LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 1560 A Salamander's Life John Himmelman LG  2.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13782 Sally Ann Thunder Ann Whirlwind CrockettSteven Kellogg LG  5.0   0.5 English Fiction

 55987 Salmon Deborah Hodge LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 62223 Salmon Creek Annette LeBox LG  5.5   0.5 English Fiction

 48204 Salmon Stream Carol Reed-Jones MG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45330 Salt in His Shoes: Michael Jordan in Pursuit of a DreamDeloris Jordan LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 20289 Salty Dog Brad Strickland MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 13550 Sam and the Tigers Julius Lester LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 686 Sam, Bangs & Moonshine Evaline Ness LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 17338 Sam Johnson and the Blue Ribbon QuiltLisa Campbell Ernst LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 46631 Sam's Pet Charnan Simon LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 25310 Sam's Seasons Christine Price LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 54443 Sam Samurai Jon Scieszka MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 26941 Sam the Garbage Hound Charnan Simon LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 29749 Sam the Minuteman Nathaniel Benchley LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 52605 Samantha and the Missing Pearls Valerie Tripp MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 495 Samantha Learns a Lesson Susan S. Adler MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 59060 Samantha's Blue Bicycle Valerie Tripp MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 80302 Samantha's Irish Luck Campbell/Newhall MG  5.9   5.0 English Fiction

 19839 Samantha's Journey Campbell/Bentley MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 19507 Samantha's Pride Joanna Campbell MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 687 Samantha's Surprise Maxine Rose Schur MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 34682 Samantha's Winter Party Valerie Tripp MG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5241 Samantha Saves the Day Valerie Tripp MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 34677 Samantha Saves the Wedding Valerie Tripp MG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6240 Sami and the Time of the Troubles Heide/Gilliland, LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 44716 Sammy Keyes and the Curse of Moustache MaryWendelin Van Draanen MG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 34513 Sammy Keyes and the Runaway Elf Wendelin Van Draanen MG  4.4   7.0 English Fiction

 28508 Sammy Keyes and the Skeleton ManWendelin Van Draanen MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 7341 Sammy the Seal Syd Hoff LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 58882 Samuel Eaton's Day: A Day in the Life of a Pilgrim BoyKate Waters LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 6485 Samuel's Choice Richard Berleth MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 25311 The Sand Castle Contest Michael K. Smith LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 45708 Sandry's Book Tamora Pierce UG  5.5   9.0 English Fiction

 107901 Sandy Koufax Matt Doeden MG  6.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 73317 Sandy's Rocket Steven Banks LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 17591 Santa Claus Doesn't Mop Floors Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 32780 Santa Paws Nicholas Edwards MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction
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 59061 Santa Paws to the Rescue Nicholas Edwards MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 17252 Sarah, Also Known as Hannah Lillian Hammer Ross MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 6377 Sarah and Me and the Lady from the SeaPatricia Beatty MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 385 Sarah Bishop Scott O'Dell MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 137 Sarah, Plain and Tall Patricia MacLachlan MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 34510 Sasquatch Roland Smith MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 115315 A Sassy Surprise Kristin Earhart LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 103588 Satch & Me: A Baseball Card AdventureDan Gutman MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 31671 Satchmo's Blues Alan Schroeder LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 21431 Saturday Night at the Dinosaur StompCarol Diggory Shields LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 69686 The Saturdays Elizabeth Enright MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 4874 Saturn Gregory L. Vogt LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77 Saucepan Journey Edith Unnerstad MG  5.6   8.0 English Fiction

 115329 The Sausage Situation Darrel Odgers LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 6342 Savage Sam Fred Gipson MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 6438 Save Queen of Sheba Louise Moeri MG  5.8   4.0 English Fiction

 41177 Save the Sea Turtles! Alice Leonhardt LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 122343 Saving Mister Nibbles Patrick Carman LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 902162 Saving Sea Turtles (HM Edition) Amy Edgar MG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17789 Saving Shiloh Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 23274 Saving Skye Jenny Dale MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 122451 Savvy Ingrid Law MG  6.0   9.0 English Fiction

 657 Say "Cheese" Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.4   1.0 English Fiction

 9623 Say Cheese and Die! R.L. Stine MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 51854 Say Good-Bye Laurie Halse Anderson MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 74595 Say What? Margaret Peterson Haddix LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 60009 Say Yes Audrey Couloumbis MG  3.6   5.0 English Fiction

 9624 The Scarecrow Walks at Midnight R.L. Stine MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 101306 Scared Silly James Howe LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 70502 Scaredy-Cat Sleepover Susan Hood LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 544 The Scarlet Pimpernel (Unabridged) B. Emma Orczy UG  8.0  15.0 English Fiction

 5639 The Scarlet Slipper Mystery Carolyn Keene MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 110902 Scarlett Cathy Cassidy MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 115618 Scarlett the Garnet Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 34858 Scary, Scary Halloween Eve Bunting LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 71065 Scary Sharks (Fearsome, Scary, and Creepy Animals)Elaine Landau LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 127433 Scat Carl Hiaasen MG  5.5  12.0 English Fiction

 5744 Scent of Danger Carolyn Keene MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 109879 The Scheme Team Lauren Brooke MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 17592 The Schernoff Discoveries Gary Paulsen MG  5.6   3.0 English Fiction

 41030 The School Bus Driver from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction
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 63439 School Daze: Report to the Principal's OfficeJerry Spinelli MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 89237 School Lunch True Kelley LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 14884 The School Mouse Dick King-Smith MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 68450 The School of Fear Jude Watson MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 6289 School's Out Johanna Hurwitz LG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 69219 The School Skeleton Ron Roy LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 50395 The School Story Andrew Clements MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 116008 Schooled Gordon Korman MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 5310 Schoolhouse Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction

 42376 Schools Around the World Donald Mitchell LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9294 The Schoolyard Mystery Elizabeth Levy LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 54018 Science Experiments with Forces Nankivell-Aston/Jackson LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 83753 The Science Fair from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 4260 The Science of Magnets Jonathan Bocknek LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1494 The Science of Plants Jonathan Bocknek LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 4262 The Science of Sky Jonathan Bocknek LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1495 The Science of Soil Jonathan Bocknek LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 40883 The Science of Sound Rennay Craats LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44532 The Science of Tools Andrea Munro MG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84398 Scooby-Doo! and the Gruesome GoblinJames Gelsey LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 53545 Score One for the Sloths Helen Lester LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 86813 Scorpia Anthony Horowitz MG  5.0  12.0 English Fiction

 386 Scorpions Walter Dean Myers UG  3.7   6.0 English Fiction

 116939 Scout Ellen Miles LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 72458 Screws (Useful Machines) Chris Oxlade LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 747 The Screwtape Letters C.S. Lewis UG  8.8   7.0 English Fiction

 7342 Scruffy Peggy Parish LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 437 Scruffy Jack Stoneley MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 65867 The Sea Dog Jenny Dale MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 8486 Sea Jellies Elizabeth Gowell UG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 85477 Sea Legs Alex Shearer MG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 41398 Sea Monsters Don't Ride MotorcyclesDadey/Jones LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 105933 The Sea of Monsters Rick Riordan MG  4.6   9.0 English Fiction

 81202 The Sea of Trolls Nancy Farmer MG  4.7  16.0 English Fiction

 16229 Sea Otters (Crabapples) Bobbie Kalman LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 66058 Sea Serpents Don't Juggle Water BalloonsDadey/Jones LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 6627 Sea Star Orphan of Chincoteague Marguerite Henry MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 51287 Sea Turtles Gail Gibbons LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 112673 Sea Turtles Kathleen Pohl LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 717 The Sea-Wolf (Unabridged) Jack London UG  8.1  18.0 English Fiction

 6486 Seabird Holling Clancy Holling MG  5.1   2.0 English Nonfiction
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 77308 Seadogs: An Epic Ocean Operetta Lisa Wheeler LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 688 The Seal Oil Lamp Dale DeArmond MG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 117125 Sealed with a Diss: A Clique Novel Lisi Harrison MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 103810 Search and Destroy Dean Hughes MG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 2075 Search and Rescue Dogs Charles George MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117363 Search and Rescue Specialists Lissette Gonzalez LG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5042 The Search for Delicious Natalie Babbitt MG  5.4   4.0 English Fiction

 188 The Search for Grissi Mary Francis Shura MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 71272 Search for the Dragon Ship Tony Abbott MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 53508 The Search for the Missing Bones Cole/Moore LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 6991 Searching for Dragons Patricia C. Wrede MG  5.3   9.0 English Fiction

 80367 Searching for Stormy Weather with a ScientistJudith Williams LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 82275 A Season of Hope Lauren Brooke MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 100034 Season of the Sandstorms Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 42377 Season to Season Christine Price LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 54813 Second-Grade Friends Miriam Cohen LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 24937 Second Grade-Friends Again! Miriam Cohen LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 54814 Second-Grade Pig Pals Kirby Larson LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 80079 Second Grade Rules, Amber Brown Paula Danziger LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 54815 Second-Grade Star Nancy Alberts LG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 9192 A Second Thought Michael Cormier LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 119770 The Secret Agent and Other Spy KidsAllan Zullo MG  6.6   6.0 English Nonfiction

 5681 The Secret Agent on Flight 101 Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 6290 The Secret at the Polk Street School Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.3   1.0 English Fiction

 124110 The Secret Book Club Ann M. Martin MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 68146 The Secret City Chris Archer MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 106117 The Secret Country Jane Johnson MG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 78 The Secret Garden Frances Burnett MG  6.3  13.0 English Fiction

 49424 The Secret Garden Deborah Hautzig LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 27732 Secret Horse Bonnie Bryant MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 77495 The Secret Hour Scott Westerfeld UG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 75663 Secret Identity Wendelin Van Draanen MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 114652 The Secret Identity of Devon DelaneyLauren Barnholdt MG  4.1   8.0 English Fiction

 5640 The Secret in the Old Attic Carolyn Keene MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 32180 The Secret Knowledge of Grown-UpsDavid Wisniewski LG  5.5   0.5 English Fiction

 78525 The Secret Language of Girls Frances O'Roark Dowell MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 6009 The Secret Language of the SB Elizabeth Scarboro MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 339 The Secret Life of Dilly McBean Dorothy Haas MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 438 The Secret Life of the Underwear ChampBetty Miles LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 43949 The Secret Life of Trees Chiara Chevallier LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 25724 The Secret of Fantasy Forest Molly Mia Stewart LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction
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 5043 The Secret of Gumbo Grove Eleanora E. Tate MG  4.6   7.0 English Fiction

 5641 The Secret of Mirror Bay Carolyn Keene MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5682 The Secret of Pirates' Hill Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 21572 The Secret of Platform 13 Eva Ibbotson UG  5.8   7.0 English Fiction

 5642 The Secret of Red Gate Farm Carolyn Keene MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 121760 The Secret of Robber's Cave Kristiana Gregory MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 14487 The Secret of Sarah Revere Ann Rinaldi MG  3.7   7.0 English Fiction

 5643 The Secret of Shadow Ranch Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 42827 The Secret of Skeleton Island Robert Arthur MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 5683 The Secret of Skull Mountain Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 19661 The Secret of Solaire Carolyn Keene MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 8933 The Secret of Terror Castle Robert Arthur MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 79 Secret of the Andes Ann Nolan Clark MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 5684 The Secret of the Caves Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 6791 The Secret of the Forgotten City Carolyn Keene MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5644 The Secret of the Golden Pavilion Carolyn Keene MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 70597 The Secret of the Green Skin George Edward Stanley  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 5044 The Secret of the Indian Lynne Reid-Banks MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5685 The Secret of the Lost Tunnel Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5645 The Secret of the Old Clock Carolyn Keene MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 5686 The Secret of the Old Mill Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 59393 The Secret of the Ruby Ring Yvonne MacGrory MG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 11941 Secret of the Sunken Sub Lee Roddy MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 77390 The Secret of the Unicorn Rachel Roberts MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5646 The Secret of the Wooden Lady Carolyn Keene MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 5687 Secret of Wildcat Swamp Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 109956 The Secret Order of the Gumm Street GirlsElise Primavera MG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 5688 The Secret Panel Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 52625 The Secret School Avi MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 109634 The Secret Science Project That Almost Ate the SchoolJudy Sierra LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 27500 The Secret Shortcut Mark Teague LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 30651 The Secret Soldier Ann McGovern MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 40099 The Secret Staircase Bob Wright MG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 18986 The Secret K.A. Applegate MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 5689 The Secret Warning Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5438 The Secret Window Betty Ren Wright MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 106188 Secrets in the Hills: A Josefina MysteryKathleen Ernst MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 103099 Secrets of Dripping Fang: Book One: The OntsDan Greenburg MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 56724 Sedimentary Rocks Melissa Stewart MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 14991 See You Around, Sam! Lois Lowry MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 44955 See You Later, Gladiator Jon Scieszka MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction



Reading Practice Quiz List Report Page 167
Accelerated Reader®:  Monday, 10/04/10, 08:21 AM

Shasta Elementary School

Reading Practice Quizzes
Int. Book Point Fiction/

Quiz No. Title Author Level Level Value Language Nonfiction

 108643 A Seed Is Sleepy Dianna Hutts Aston LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19828 Seedfolks Paul Fleischman UG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 52606 Seeds of Hope: The Gold Rush Diary of Susanna FairchildKristiana Gregory MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 6628 Seeing Earth from Space Patricia Lauber MG  6.3   1.0 English Fiction

 119121 Seeing Green M.C. King MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 70129 The Seeing Stone DiTerlizzi/Black MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 56401 The Seeing Stone Kevin Crossley-Holland MG  4.3  10.0 English Fiction

 15808 Sees Behind Trees Michael Dorris MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 34882 Seesaw Girl Linda Sue Park MG  5.7   3.0 English Fiction

 65292 The Seminoles Virginia Driving Hawk SneveMG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 35809 A Sending of Dragons Jane Yolen UG  5.9   8.0 English Fiction

 131852 Sent Margaret Peterson Haddix MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 115164 Sepron the Sea Serpent Adam Blade LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 125596 September Surprises Ann M. Martin MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 76978 Sequoyah (History Maker Bios) Laura Hamilton Waxman LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 79891 Sequoyah: The Cherokee Man Who Gave His People WritingJames Rumford LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 89015 The Serpent Came to Gloucester M.T. Anderson LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7592 Seven Blind Mice Ed Young LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 10489 Seven Candles for Kwanzaa Andrea Davis Pinkney LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17339 The Seven Chinese Brothers Margaret Mahy LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 289 Seven Kisses in a Row Patricia MacLachlan MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 21433 The Seven Ravens Brothers Grimm LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 14437 The Seven Silly Eaters Mary Ann Hoberman MG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 12478 Seven Spiders Spinning Gregory Maguire MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 16735 Seven Strange & Ghostly Tales Brian Jacques MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 24973 The Seven Treasure Hunts Betsy Byars LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 88677 The Seven Wonders of Sassafras SpringsBetty Birney MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 7122 Shabanu Suzanne Fisher Staples UG  5.9   9.0 English Fiction

 6028 Shades of Gray Carolyn Reeder MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 111611 Shadow Ellen Miles LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 45882 Shadow Blaise Cendrars LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 80 Shadow of a Bull Maia Wojciechowska MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 17593 Shadow of the Wolf Gloria Whelan MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 32816 The Shadow Rising Robert Jordan UG  5.9  54.0 English Fiction

 10623 The Shadow Shop Kristin Pedersen LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 28438 Shadow Spinner Susan Fletcher UG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 105312 The Shadow Thieves Anne Ursu MG  5.1  12.0 English Fiction

 84321 The Shadow Trap Jude Watson MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 82164 Shadowgate Emily Rodda MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 75127 The Shadowlands Emily Rodda MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 290 The Shadowmaker Ron Hansen MG  5.1   1.0 English Fiction
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 9532 Shadows in the Water Kathryn Lasky MG  5.3   7.0 English Fiction

 71686 Shadows on the Sea Joan Hiatt Harlow MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 81 Shadrach Meindert DeJong MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 106250 Shake, Rattle, and Hurl! R.L. Stine MG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 44828 Shakespeare's Scribe Gary L. Blackwood UG  6.1  10.0 English Fiction

 101237 Shakespeare's Secret Elise Broach MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 28290 The Shakespeare Stealer Gary L. Blackwood UG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 15075 Shannon: A Chinatown Adventure Kathleen V. Kudlinski MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 16904 Shannon: Lost and Found Kathleen V. Kudlinski MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 25386 Shannon Lucid: Space Ambassador Carmen Bredeson MG  7.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 18789 Shannon: The Schoolmarm MysteriesKathleen V. Kudlinski MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 58914 Shaper Jessie Haas MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 43943 Shark Attack! Cathy East Dubowski LG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17242 Shark (Eyewitness) Miranda MacQuitty MG  7.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 59386 Shark Lady: True Adventures of Eugenie ClarkAnn McGovern MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 86644 Shark Life: True Stories About Sharks & the SeaKaren Wojtyla MG  7.4   8.0 English Nonfiction

 11786 Sharks Seymour Simon MG  6.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1836 Sharks Gail Gibbons LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 85737 Sharks! Editors of Time for Kids LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 123563 Sharks! Anne Schreiber LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 68683 Shatterglass Tamora Pierce MG  5.8  14.0 English Fiction

 81926 The Shattering Kathryn Lasky MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 79200 She'll Be Comin' 'Round the MountainPhilemon Sturges LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 41878 She Sells Seashells: A Tongue-Twister StoryGrace Kim LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6648 Sheep in a Jeep Nancy Shaw LG  1.0   0.5 English Fiction

 32414 Sheepdog in the Snow Ben M. Baglio MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 34581 Sheila Rae, the Brave Kevin Henkes LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 70436 Shelf Life: Stories by the Book Gary Paulsen MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 902163 Shell-Flower (HM Edition) Rhonda Rodriguez MG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 31193 Shelter Dogs: Amazing Stories of Adopted StraysPeg Kehret MG  6.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 43126 Sheltie and the Runaway Peter Clover LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 88273 Sheltie and the Snow Pony Peter Clover LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 43684 Sheltie Finds a Friend Peter Clover LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 87239 Sheltie Goes to School Peter Clover LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 49419 Sheltie in Danger Peter Clover LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 87240 Sheltie in Double Trouble Peter Clover LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 86666 Sheltie in Trouble Peter Clover LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 51913 Sheltie Rides to Win Peter Clover LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 43127 Sheltie Saves the Day! Peter Clover LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 88274 Sheltie the Hero Peter Clover LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 43685 Sheltie the Shetland Pony Peter Clover LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction
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 73259 Sheltie to the Rescue Peter Clover LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 106478 Shep: Our Most Loyal Dog Sneed B. Collard III LG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 74306 Sherman Crunchley Laura Numeroff LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 57143 Shetland in the Shed Ben M. Baglio MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 5439 Shh! We're Writing the Constitution Jean Fritz MG  7.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 59070 The Shifting Sands Emily Rodda MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 5440 Shiloh Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 13758 Shiloh Season Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 19512 Shining's Orphan Joanna Campbell MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 100081 Shipwreck on the Pirate Islands Geronimo Stilton MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 108587 The Shivers in the Fridge Fran Manushkin LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 10289 Shizuko's Daughter Kyoko Mori UG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction

 14959 A Shocker on Shock Street R.L. Stine MG  3.2   3.0 English Fiction

 57144 Shoeless Joe and Me Dan Gutman MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 340 Shoeshine Girl Clyde Robert Bulla MG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 110407 Shoo, Fly Guy! Tedd Arnold LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 11441 Shoot for the Hoop Matt Christopher MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 8440 Shooting Stars Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 119938 Shooting the Moon Frances O'Roark Dowell MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 5690 The Shore Road Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5691 The Short-Wave Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 11442 Shortstop from Tokyo Matt Christopher MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 7437 The Shoshoni Dennis B. Fradin LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8036 Show and Tell Robert N. Munsch LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 26944 Show and Tell Sam Charnan Simon LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 59533 The Show-and-Tell Surprise Bridwell/Marguiles LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 76170 Show Dog Meghan McCarthy LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 10591 Show Horse Bonnie Bryant MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 13888 Show Time at Polk Street School Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.5   1.0 English Fiction

 5910 Shrek! William Steig LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 106224 Shug Jenny Han MG  4.0   7.0 English Fiction

 45883 Shy Charles Rosemary Wells LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 40100 The Siamese Turtle Mystery Bob Wright MG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 24369 Siberian Tiger (Giants Among Us) Jason Cooper LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 42594 The Sickness K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 40065 Side Kick Steve Boga UG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 291 Sidewalk Story Sharon Bell Mathis MG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 5243 Sideways Stories from Wayside SchoolLouis Sachar MG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction

 78969 The Siege Kathryn Lasky MG  5.6   6.0 English Fiction

 21263 Sierra Diane Siebert LG  5.5   0.5 English Fiction

 19508 Sierra's Steeplechase Joanna Campbell MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction
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 84829 Sight (Our Senses) Kay Woodward LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 114862 The Sight Erin Hunter MG  4.9  12.0 English Fiction

 59131 The Sight David Clement-Davies UG  6.1  23.0 English Fiction

 109090 Sigmund Freud Kathleen Krull MG  8.6   4.0 English Nonfiction

 138 The Sign of the Beaver Elizabeth George Speare MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 5692 The Sign of the Crooked Arrow Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 5647 The Sign of the Twisted Candles Carolyn Keene MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 10251 The Silent Storm Sherry Garland MG  5.5   9.0 English Fiction

 88631 The Silent Stranger: A Kaya MysteryJanet Beeler Shaw MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 44292 Silent to the Bone E.L. Konigsburg UG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 32397 Silly Billys (Sunshine Level 3) Joy Cowley LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 12048 The Silly Tail Book Marc Brown LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18839 The Silmarillion J.R.R. Tolkien UG  7.9  21.0 English Fiction

 439 Silver Gloria Whelan LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 59797 The Silver Bracelet Kathleen Duey LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 40101 The Silver Buckle Mystery Bob Wright MG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 639 The Silver Chair C.S. Lewis MG  5.7   8.0 English Fiction

 6793 The Silver Cobweb Carolyn Keene MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 6378 Silver Days Sonia Levitin MG  3.9   6.0 English Fiction

 100052 The Silver Spoon of Solomon Snow/ Solomon Snow...Silver SpoonKaye Umansky MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 88569 SilverFin Charlie Higson MG  5.9  14.0 English Fiction

 130931 Silvertongue Charlie Fletcher MG  6.3  16.0 English Fiction

 21734 Silverwing Kenneth Oppel MG  4.7   9.0 English Fiction

 52243 Simple Machines Patricia J. Murphy LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 59216 Simply Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor UG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 87331 Sing a Song of Tuna Fish: Hard to Swallow Stories...Fifth GradeEsmé Raji Codell MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 244 Sing Down the Moon Scott O'Dell MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 3508 The Singing Man Angela Shelf Medearis MG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7393 Singing Sam Clyde Robert Bulla LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 49768 A Single Shard Linda Sue Park MG  6.6   6.0 English Fiction

 580 Singularity William Sleator MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 5693 The Sinister Signpost Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 57417 Sir Cumference and...Great Knight of Angleland...Math AdventureCindy Neuschwander LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 41650 Sir Cumference and the Dragon of Pi: A Math AdventureCindy Neuschwander LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 41651 Sir Cumference and the First Round Table: A Math AdventureCindy Neuschwander LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 70173 Sir Cumference and the Sword in the ConeCindy Neuschwander LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 36464 Sir Lancelot, Where are You? K. H. McMullan MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 7241 Sir Small and the Dragonfly Jane O'Connor LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 87283 Sir Small and the Sea Monster Jane O'Connor LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 104413 Sir Thursday Garth Nix MG  6.5  12.0 English Fiction

 100952 Sir Walter Raleigh Stephanie Sammartino McPhersonLG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 116366 The Siren Song Anne Ursu MG  5.7  14.0 English Fiction

 69062 Sirens and Sea Monsters Mary Pope Osborne MG  5.3   1.0 English Fiction

 341 Sister Eloise Greenfield MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 16926 Sister of the Bride Beverly Cleary MG  5.9  10.0 English Fiction

 85878 The Sister of the South Emily Rodda MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 6343 Sister Yessa's Story Karen Greenfield LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 53483 The Sisterhood of the Traveling PantsAnn Brashares UG  4.5   9.0 English Fiction

 119454 The Sisters Grimm: Magic and Other MisdemeanorsMichael Buckley MG  4.9   8.0 English Fiction

 115227 The Sisters Grimm: Once Upon a CrimeMichael Buckley MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 104622 The Sisters Grimm: The Fairy-Tale DetectivesMichael Buckley MG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction

 106219 The Sisters Grimm: The Problem ChildMichael Buckley MG  5.0   9.0 English Fiction

 105934 The Sisters Grimm: The Unusual SuspectsMichael Buckley MG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 18692 Sitti's Secrets Naomi Shihab Nye LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 14644 Sitting Bull Lucille Recht Penner LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 76979 Sitting Bull (History Maker Bios) Susan Bivin Aller LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 121553 Six Innings James Preller MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 21542 The Six Servants Brothers Grimm LG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 245 Sixth Grade Can Really Kill You Barthe DeClements MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 5086 Sixth Grade Secrets Louis Sachar MG  3.7   5.0 English Fiction

 44958 Skateboard Renegade Paul Mantell MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 5385 Skateboard Tough Matt Christopher MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 79407 Skateboarding (To the Extreme) Matt Doeden MG  2.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 189 The Skates of Uncle Richard Carol Fenner MG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 79259 The Skeletal System Caroline Arnold LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17245 Skeleton (Eyewitness) Steve Parker MG  7.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13824 The Skeleton inside You Philip Balestrino LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 69602 Skeleton Key Anthony Horowitz MG  4.9  10.0 English Fiction

 52617 Skeleton Man Joseph Bruchac MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 10690 Skeletons Don't Play Tubas Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 80008 Skinny Dip Carl Hiaasen UG  5.6  18.0 English Fiction

 342 Skinnybones Barbara Park MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 76674 Skippyjon Jones Judy Schachner LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 118093 Skippyjon Jones and the Big Bones Judy Schachner LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 110490 Skippyjon Jones in Mummy TroubleJudy Schachner LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 89239 Skippyjon Jones in the Doghouse Judy Schachner LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 114891 Skulduggery Pleasant Derek Landy MG  4.9  10.0 English Fiction

 16732 The Skull of Truth Bruce Coville MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 902075 Sky  (HM Edition) Julia Hanna MG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 13825 The Sky Is Full of Stars Franklyn M. Branley LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6795 The Sky Phantom Carolyn Keene MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 17997 Sky Pioneer: A Photobiography of Amelia EarhartCorinne Szabo MG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 106337 Sky the Blue Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 101561 Skybreaker Kenneth Oppel MG  5.0  16.0 English Fiction

 16929 Skydive! Gary Paulsen MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 24901 Skyfire Frank Asch LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 10209 Skylark Patricia MacLachlan MG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 5335 Slake's Limbo Felice Holman UG  6.4   4.0 English Fiction

 117037 Slam Dunk! Sharon Robinson MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 82 The Slave Dancer Paula Fox MG  6.0   6.0 English Fiction

 80345 Slavery and the Underground Railroad: Bound for FreedomCarin T. Ford MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 39832 The Sleeping Giant of Goll Tony Abbott MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 20207 Sleeping Ugly Jane Yolen MG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 106680 Sleepover Sleuths Carolyn Keene LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 7242 Sleepy Dog Harriet Ziefert LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 113255 Slide and Slurp, Scratch and Burp: More About VerbsBrian P. Cleary LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5244 Slime Time Jim/Jane O'Connor LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 43686 Slinky, Scaly Snakes Jennifer Dussling LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 108426 Slippery, Slimy Baby Frogs Sandra Markle LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 72848 The Slippery Slope Lemony Snicket MG  7.1   9.0 English Fiction

 104055 The Sloppy Copy Slipup DyAnne DiSalvo MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 32398 Sloppy Tiger and the Party (Sunshine Level 3)Joy Cowley LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 1559 A Slug's Life John Himmelman LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 88509 The Sly Spy Marjorie Weinman SharmatLG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7343 Small Pig Arnold Lobel LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 102722 Small Steps Louis Sachar MG  4.2   7.0 English Fiction

 17594 Smasher Dick King-Smith LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 84830 Smell (Our Senses) Kay Woodward LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 79376 Smelly Socks Robert N. Munsch LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 77218 Smile, Lily! Candace Fleming LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 121944 Smiles to Go Jerry Spinelli MG  3.3   5.0 English Fiction

 67249 Smiley Shark Ruth Galloway LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 130734 Smoke Mountain Erin Hunter MG  4.8   9.0 English Fiction

 60462 Smokejumpers: Battling the Forest FlamesDiana Briscoe MG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10202 Smoky Night Eve Bunting LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 83 Smoky, the Cow Horse Will James MG  6.5  13.0 English Fiction

 11595 Smugglers' Island Avi MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 34885 The Smugglers Iain Lawrence UG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 14694 The Snack Attack Mystery Elizabeth Levy LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 448 Snaggle Doodles Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 43475 Snail Mail No More Danziger/Martin MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 9487 The Snail's Spell Joanne Ryder LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 61376 Snail (Watch It Grow) Barrie Watts LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 24099 Snails Kevin J. Holmes LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 47268 Snake Chris Mattison UG  9.7   5.0 English Nonfiction

 61377 Snake (Watch It Grow) Barrie Watts LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 120294 Snakehead Anthony Horowitz MG  5.4  14.0 English Fiction

 7164 Snakes Seymour Simon MG  5.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51916 Snakes Patricia Demuth LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 101005 Snakes! Editors of Time for Kids LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13826 Snakes Are Hunters Patricia Lauber LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 89221 Snakes: Biggest! Littlest! Sandra Markle LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77521 Snap Alison McGhee MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 77707 Snarf Attack, Underfoodle...The Riot Brothers Tell AllMary Amato MG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 7024 Sniper Theodore Taylor UG  5.2   8.0 English Fiction

 51836 A Snitch in the Snob Squad Julie Anne Peters MG  3.6   5.0 English Fiction

 440 Snot Stew Bill Wallace LG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 787 Snow Bound Harry Mazer UG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 32993 Snow Day! Barbara M. Joosse LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 121152 The Snow Day from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 8934 Snow Dog Jim Kjelgaard MG  7.4   8.0 English Fiction

 7344 Snow Lion David McPhail LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 12738 The Snow Queen Hans Christian Andersen MG  4.8   1.0 English Fiction

 76146 The Snow Spider Jenny Nimmo MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 85 Snow Treasure Marie McSwigan MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 111476 Snow-walker Catherine Fisher UG  4.3  18.0 English Fiction

 12739 Snow White and Rose Red Brothers Grimm MG  5.3   0.5 English Fiction

 110004 Snowball Ellen Miles LG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 139 The Snowbird Patricia Calvert MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 82206 Snowboard Champ Matt Christopher MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 36562 Snowboard Maverick Matt Christopher MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 34974 Snowboard Showdown Matt Christopher MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 5313 Snowbound Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 441 Snowbound With Betsy Carolyn Haywood LG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 18646 The Snowman Storybook Raymond Briggs LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 102271 Snowmen at Christmas Caralyn Buehner LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 65071 Snowmen at Night Caralyn Buehner LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 14645 Snowshoe Thompson Nancy Smiler Levinson LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6092 The Snowy Day Ezra Jack Keats LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 17641 So Far from Home: The Diary of Mary Driscoll, an Irish Mill GirlBarry Denenberg MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 387 So Far from the Bamboo Grove Y. Kawashima Watkins MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 7243 So Sick! Harriet Ziefert LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 88451 So, What's It Like to Be a Cat? Karla Kuskin LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 14491 So You Want to Be a Wizard Diane Duane UG  5.9  11.0 English Fiction
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 39885 So You Want to Be President? Judith St. George MG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 25559 Soaring with the Wind: The Bald EagleGail Gibbons MG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 57575 Soccer Cousins Jean Marzollo LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 40665 Soccer Duel Matt Christopher MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 5386 Soccer Halfback Matt Christopher MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 116577 Soccer Hero Matt Christopher MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 17595 The Soccer Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 6293 Soccer Sam Jean Marzollo LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 34973 Soccer Scoop Matt Christopher MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 190 Socks Beverly Cleary MG  5.2   2.0 English Fiction

 32159 Soft Rain Cornelia Cornelissen MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 56725 Soil Melissa Stewart MG  6.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 60887 Soil (Materials, Materials, Materials)Chris Oxlade LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8324 Sojourner Truth Peter Krass MG  8.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 119388 Sojourner Truth Laura Hamilton Waxman MG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 14591 Sojourner Truth: A Voice for FreedomPatricia/Fredrick McKissackMG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6690 Sojourner Truth: Ain't I a Woman? Patricia C. McKissack UG  7.0   5.0 English Nonfiction

 62607 The Solar System Gregory L. Vogt LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55204 Soldier Boys Dean Hughes MG  5.4   7.0 English Fiction

 20135 Soldier's Heart Gary Paulsen MG  5.7   2.0 English Fiction

 46856 Soldier X Don L. Wulffson UG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 72255 Solid, Liquid, and Gas Melinda Lilly LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1569 Solid, Liquid, or Gas? (It's Science!)Sally Hewitt LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 60933 Solids, Liquids, and Gases (My World of Science)Angela Royston LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 40559 Solids, Liquids, Gases (Simply Science)Charnan Simon LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 388 A Solitary Blue Cynthia Voigt MG  5.3  11.0 English Fiction

 113691 Solomon Snow and the Stolen Jewel Kaye Umansky MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 126503 Soltra the Stone Charmer Adam Blade LG  4.6   1.0 English Fiction

 26663 The Solution K.A. Applegate MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 75664 Some Friend Marie Bradby MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 14976 Some Smug Slug Pamela Duncan Edwards LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 78497 Some Things Never Change Anne Mazer MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 7645 Somebody Loves You, Mr. Hatch Eileen Spinelli LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 77838 Someone Bigger Jonathan Emmett LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 17694 Someone Is Following Pip Ramsey Ron Roy LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 788 Someone Is Hiding on Alcatraz IslandEve Bunting UG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 115398 Someone Named Eva Joan M. Wolf MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 11050 Someone to Count On Patricia Hermes MG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 902149 Something for Everyone (HM Edition)Joanna Korba MG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 20041 Something Queer at the Library Elizabeth Levy LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 8676 Something Queer in Outer Space Elizabeth Levy LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction
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 77460 Something to Tell the Grandcows Eileen Spinelli LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5958 Something Upstairs Avi UG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 123130 Son of Interflux Gordon Korman MG  6.1  11.0 English Fiction

 10594 Son of the Black Stallion Walter Farley MG  6.1  11.0 English Fiction

 59355 Sondok: Princess of the Moon and StarsSheri Holman MG  6.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5490 Song and Dance Man Karen Ackerman LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 14695 Song Lee and the Hamster Hunt Suzy Kline LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 30631 Song Lee and the "I Hate You" NotesSuzy Kline LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 30632 Song Lee and the Leech Man Suzy Kline LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 9296 Song Lee in Room 2B Suzy Kline LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 6379 The Song of the Christmas Mouse Shirley Murphy LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 60398 Song of the Circus Lois Duncan LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 114610 Song of the Sparrow Lisa Ann Sandell UG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 29782 Song of the Swallows Leo Politi LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 191 Song of the Trees Mildred D. Taylor MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 77386 Song of the Unicorns Rachel Roberts MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 32242 Song of the Wanderer Bruce Coville UG  5.8   9.0 English Fiction

 25060 Sons of Liberty Adele Griffin MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 76520 Sooner or Later Lauren Brooke MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 7394 Sophie and Lou Petra Mathers LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 49751 Sophie's Masterpiece: A Spider's TaleEileen Spinelli LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 136566 Sophie the Awesome Lara Bergen LG  3.1   2.0 English Fiction

 109865 Sorcerer Tony Abbott MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 126579 The Sorcerer of the North John Flanagan MG  6.1  13.0 English Fiction

 28506 Sort of Forever Sally Warner UG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 77850 The SOS File Betsy Byars MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 113514 Soul Eater Michelle Paver MG  4.8   9.0 English Fiction

 86352 Soul Surfer: A True Story of Faith, Family...Back on BoardBethany Hamilton MG  6.0   5.0 English Nonfiction

 19171 Sound All Around Fay Robinson LG  2.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15771 Sound and Light (Science all Around Me)Karen Bryant-Mole LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 52490 Sound (How Can I Experiment with...?)Cindy Devine Dalton LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84 Sounder William H. Armstrong MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 29269 Sounds All Around Wendy Pfeffer LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 192 Soup Robert Newton Peck MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 11688 Soup Joy Cowley LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 292 Soup and Me Robert Newton Peck MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 5045 Soup For President Robert Newton Peck MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 496 Soup's Hoop Robert Newton Peck MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 116708 Soupy Saturdays with the Pain & the Great OneJudy Blume LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 24370 Southern Elephant Seal (Giants Among Us)Jason Cooper LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 105853 Southpaw Rich Wallace MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction
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 61525 Space: A Nonfiction Companion to "Midnight on the Moon"Will/Mary Osborne LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7691 Space Brat Bruce Coville LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 28320 Space Dog the Hero Natalie Standiford LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 53495 Space Explorers Cole/Moore LG  4.2   1.0 English Fiction

 83114 Space Heroes: Amazing Astronauts James Buckley Jr. LG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45931 Space Station: Accident on Mir Angela Royston MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 82341 Space Travelers Seymour Simon LG  6.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 76271 Spaced Out Lisa Thompson LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 110423 Spaniel in a Stocking Ben M. Baglio MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 105875 Spaniel Surprise Ben M. Baglio MG  4.5   2.0 English Fiction

 6380 The Spanish Kidnapping Disaster Mary Downing Hahn MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 7895 Sparrow Hawk Red Ben Mikaelsen MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 81725 Speak to Me (and I Will Listen Between the Lines)Karen English LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 10624 A Special Day Dubravka Kolanovic LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 106651 Specials Scott Westerfeld MG  6.1  12.0 English Fiction

 6241 Spectacular Stone Soup Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.5   1.0 English Fiction

 41515 Spellbinder: The Life of Harry HoudiniTom Lalicki MG  7.4   2.0 English Nonfiction

 77387 Spellsinger Rachel Roberts MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 25054 Spider Boy Ralph Fletcher MG  3.9   5.0 English Fiction

 31063 Spider Kane and the Mystery at Jumbo Nightcrawler'sMary Pope Osborne MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 31072 Spider Kane and the Mystery Under the May-AppleMary Pope Osborne MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 10543 Spider's Lunch: All About Garden SpidersJoanna Cole LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5648 The Spider Sapphire Mystery Carolyn Keene MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 35644 Spider Sparrow Dick King-Smith MG  6.1   5.0 English Fiction

 51288 Spiders Gail Gibbons LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 85738 Spiders! Editors of Time for Kids LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9342 Spiders and Webs Carolyn Lunn LG  1.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 79655 Spiders: Biggest! Littlest! Sandra Markle LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45932 Spies Richard Platt LG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 34972 Spike It! Matt Christopher MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 41479 Spindle's End Robin McKinley UG  7.2  22.0 English Fiction

 70063 Spinning Spiders Melvin Berger LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 105015 Spirit Walker Michelle Paver MG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 133885 Spiros the Ghost Phoenix Adam Blade LG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 27749 Spotlight on Cody Betsy Duffey LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 31852 Spots Marcia Leonard LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 25557 Spring Break Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 62899 Spring Pearl: The Last Flower Laurence Yep MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 127743 Spy! Anna Myers MG  4.8   8.0 English Fiction

 42796 A Spy Among the Girls Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 65431 Spy Cat Peg Kehret MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction
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 83379 Spy High Mission Four: The Paranoia PlotA.J. Butcher MG  5.1   9.0 English Fiction

 82208 Spy High Mission Three: The Serpent ScenarioA.J. Butcher MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 88623 A Spy on the Home Front: A Molly MysteryAlison Hart MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 87181 Spy X: Hide and Seek Peter Lerangis MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 86695 Spy X: Proof Positive Peter Lerangis MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 82284 Spy X: The Code Peter Lerangis MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 87260 Spy X: Tunnel Vision Peter Lerangis MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 14530 Spying on Miss Muller Eve Bunting MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 79999 Squirrel and John Muir Emily Arnold McCully LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 19173 Squirrels and Chipmunks Allan Fowler LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 57146 Squirrels in the School Ben M. Baglio MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 19627 Stable Farewell Bonnie Bryant MG  5.8   4.0 English Fiction

 6546 Stacey and the Mystery of StoneybrookAnn M. Martin MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 6547 Stacey's Emergency Ann M. Martin MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 6548 Stacey's Mistake Ann M. Martin MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 442 Stage Fright Ann M. Martin LG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 106414 Stage Fright James Howe MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 58030 Stage Fright on a Summer Night Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 57147 Stallion in the Storm Ben M. Baglio MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 10544 Stan the Hot Dog Man Ethel/Leonard Kessler LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 54446 Stand Tall, Molly Lou Melon Patty Lovell LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 25224 Standing in the Light: The Captive Diary of Catharine Carey...Mary Pope Osborne MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 102425 Stanford Wong Flunks Big-Time Lisa Yee MG  3.8   9.0 English Fiction

 14696 Stanley and the Magic Lamp Jeff Brown LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 68258 Stanley, Flat Again! Jeff Brown LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 23559 Stanley in Space Jeff Brown LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 73321 Stanley's Christmas Adventure Jeff Brown LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 69336 Stanley's Party Linda Bailey LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 104206 Stanley's Wild Ride Linda Bailey LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 88510 The Star Cloak Emily Rodda LG  4.6   2.0 English Fiction

 5961 The Star Fisher Laurence Yep UG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 36529 Star in the Storm Joan Hiatt Harlow MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 5542 The Star Maiden Barbara Juster Esbensen LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 80746 The Star of Kazan Eva Ibbotson MG  6.1  16.0 English Fiction

 23272 Star Paws Jenny Dale MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 35287 Star Split Kathryn Lasky UG  6.0   7.0 English Fiction

 55829 Star Wars Episode I: The Phantom MenacePatricia C. Wrede MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 106304 Star Wars, Episode II: Attack of the ClonesPatricia C. Wrede MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 87182 Star Wars, Episode III: Revenge of the SithMatthew Woodring Stover UG  6.4  19.0 English Fiction

 41749 Starfish Edith Thacher Hurd LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 114970 Starfish: Stars of the Sea Connie Roop LG  2.4   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 18891 Stargazers Gail Gibbons LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41562 Stargirl Jerry Spinelli UG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 6011 Stargone John Ellen McKenzie MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 106251 Starlight Erin Hunter MG  5.9  12.0 English Fiction

 6381 Starring Sally J. Freedman as HerselfJudy Blume MG  4.4   8.0 English Fiction

 56318 Stars Gregory L. Vogt LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 7395 Stars for Sarah Ann Turner LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 44996 Stars (Kaleidoscope) Roy A. Gallant MG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 30327 The Stars Cynthia Pratt Nicolson LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 50388 Starting School Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 63096 Starting with Alice Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 52610 The Starving Time: Elizabeth's Diary, Book TwoPatricia Hermes MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 15538 Stateswoman to the World: A Story About Eleanor RooseveltMaryann N. Weidt MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 105622 Static: A Novelization Walter Sorrells MG  3.7   6.0 English Fiction

 119853 The Statue of Liberty Marion Dane Bauer LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 344 Stay Away from Simon! Carol Carrick LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 7396 Stay Away from the Junkyard Tricia Tusa LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9625 Stay Out of the Basement R.L. Stine MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 7693 Staying Nine Pam Conrad MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 12742 The Steadfast Tin Soldier Hans Christian Andersen MG  5.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7860 Steal Away Jennifer Armstrong MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 28293 Stealing Freedom Elisa Carbone UG  5.6  10.0 English Fiction

 7694 Stealing Home Mary Stolz MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 76592 Stealing Home Matt Christopher MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 31524 Stealing Home: The Story of Jackie RobinsonBarry Denenberg MG  6.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 50161 Stealing South: A Story of the Underground RailroadKatherine Ayres MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 44593 Stealing Thunder Mary Casanova MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 7193 Stellaluna Janell Cannon LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 689 Stepbrother Sabotage Sally Wittman MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 13949 Stephanie's Ponytail Robert N. Munsch LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 6629 Stepping on the Cracks Mary Downing Hahn MG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 86017 Sting! A Book About Dangerous AnimalsMelvin Berger LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6840 The Sting of the Scorpion Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 121642 Stink and the Great Guinea Pig ExpressMegan McDonald LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 107295 Stink and the Incredible Super-Galactic JawbreakerMegan McDonald LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 114236 Stink and the World's Worst Super-Stinky SneakersMegan McDonald LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 86218 Stink: The Incredible Shrinking Kid Megan McDonald LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 582 Stinker from Space Pamela F. Service MG  5.1   2.0 English Fiction

 87134 Stinkers (Planet's Most Extreme) John Woodward MG  6.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7165 The Stinky Cheese Man and Other Fairly Stupid TalesJon Scieszka LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 2113 A Stolen Life Jane Louise Curry UG  5.9   8.0 English Fiction
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 293 Stone Fox John Reynolds Gardiner MG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 10625 A Stone Promise Cara Reichel LG  5.7   1.0 English Fiction

 5491 Stone Soup Marcia Brown LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 83089 Stone Soup Ann McGovern LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 114786 Stoneheart Charlie Fletcher MG  5.3  14.0 English Fiction

 902171 Stonehenge: Mystery Unsolved? (HM Edition)David McCoy MG  5.1   0.5 English Fiction

 18837 Stones in Water Donna Jo Napoli UG  4.2   7.0 English Fiction

 16938 Stonewall Jean Fritz MG  7.5   6.0 English Nonfiction

 6012 Stonewords: A Ghost Story Pam Conrad MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 17596 The Stories Huey Tells Ann Cameron LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 5245 The Stories Julian Tells Ann Cameron LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 70025 Storm Catchers Tim Bowler MG  4.4   8.0 English Fiction

 60463 Storm Chasers: On the Trail of Deadly TornadoesMatt White MG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5543 Storm in the Night Mary Stolz LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 51857 Storm Rescue Laurie Halse Anderson MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 109866 Storm Thief Chris Wooding MG  5.8  13.0 English Fiction

 137598 Storm Warning Linda Sue Park MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 46293 Storm Warriors Elisa Carbone MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 50390 Stormbreaker Anthony Horowitz MG  5.1   7.0 English Fiction

 58636 Stormchaser Paul Stewart MG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 18893 Storms Seymour Simon MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5441 Stormy Jim Kjelgaard MG  6.9   6.0 English Fiction

 59534 The Stormy Day Rescue Bridwell/Weinberger LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 18792 Stormy, Misty's Foal Marguerite Henry MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 5492 The Story About Ping Marjorie Flack LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 16297 The Story of Abraham Lincoln: President for the PeopleLarry Weinberg MG  6.1   2.0 English Nonfiction

 16298 The Story of Alexander Graham Bell: Inventor of the TelephoneMargaret Davidson MG  5.7   2.0 English Nonfiction

 45934 The Story of Anne Frank Brenda Ralph Lewis LG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 16301 The Story of Benjamin Franklin: Amazing AmericanMargaret Davidson MG  5.2   2.0 English Nonfiction

 16303 The Story of Christopher Columbus: Admiral of the Ocean SeaMary Pope Osborne MG  5.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 16304 The Story of Davy Crockett: Frontier HeroWalter Retan MG  6.2   4.0 English Nonfiction

 5163 The Story of Ellis Island R. Conrad Stein MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5493 The Story of Ferdinand Munro Leaf LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 16308 The Story of Harriet Tubman: Conductor...Underground RailroadKate McMullan MG  4.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 29231 The Story of Helen Keller Lorena A. Hickok MG  5.7   4.0 English Nonfiction

 16310 The Story of Jackie Robinson: Bravest Man in BaseballMargaret Davidson MG  5.4   2.0 English Nonfiction

 7695 The Story of Johnny Appleseed Aliki, LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5046 The Story of Jumping Mouse John Steptoe LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 16312 The Story of Junipero Serra: Brave AdventurerFlorence Meiman White MG  5.9   2.0 English Nonfiction

 16313 The Story of Laura Ingalls Wilder: Pioneer GirlMegan Stine MG  5.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 5174 The Story of Lexington and ConcordR. Conrad Stein MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 5180 The Story of Mount Rushmore Marilyn Prolman MG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 62059 The Story of Muhammad Ali Leslie Garrett MG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5187 The Story of Rachel Carson and the Environmental MovementLeila Merrell Foster MG  7.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 14855 The Story of Ruby Bridges Robert Coles LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16319 The Story of Sacajawea: Guide to Lewis and ClarkDella Rowland MG  6.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 107531 The Story of Salt Mark Kurlansky MG  7.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 16321 The Story of Sitting Bull: Great Sioux ChiefLisa Eisenberg MG  6.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 16322 The Story of Squanto: First Friend to the PilgrimsCathy East Dubowski MG  5.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 5151 The Story of the Alamo Norman Richards MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5156 The Story of the Boston Tea Party R. Conrad Stein MG  6.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5162 The Story of the Declaration of IndependenceNorman Richards MG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5165 The Story of the Flight at Kitty HawkR. Conrad Stein MG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5166 The Story of the Gettysburg AddressKenneth Richards MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5168 The Story of the Golden Spike R. Conrad Stein MG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5177 The Story of the Little Bighorn R. Conrad Stein MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 83101 The Story of the New York Yankees David Fischer LG  6.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5183 The Story of the Nineteenth AmendmentR. Conrad Stein MG  6.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5192 The Story of the Statue of Liberty Natalie Miller MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5195 The Story of the Underground RailroadR. Conrad Stein MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 16323 The Story of Thurgood Marshall: Justice for AllJoe Arthur MG  6.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 16324 The Story of Two American GeneralsKatherine Applegate MG  6.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 16325 The Story of Walt Disney: Maker of Magical WorldsBernice Selden MG  5.8   2.0 English Nonfiction

 44830 Stowaway Karen Hesse MG  6.1  11.0 English Fiction

 102146 The Stowaway Solution Gordon Korman MG  5.3   4.0 English Fiction

 12467 Stranded at Plimoth Plantation 1626 Gary Bowen MG  6.4   1.0 English Fiction

 11589 Strange Brew Betsy Haynes MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 41126 The Strange Case of Dr. Jekyll & Mr. HydeJoanne Mattern MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 902186 The Strange Life of Undersea Vents (HM Edition)Ching/Philip Russell MG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6796 The Strange Message in the ParchmentCarolyn Keene MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 16187 Strange Mysteries from around the WorldSeymour Simon MG  7.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 389 A Stranger at Green Knowe L.M. Boston MG  6.4   7.0 English Fiction

 41400 Stranger in Right Field Matt Christopher LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 58530 The Stranger Next Door Peg Kehret MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 18991 The Stranger K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 86 Strawberry Girl Lois Lenski MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 16730 The Stray Dick King-Smith MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 390 Streams to the River, River to the SeaScott O'Dell MG  4.8   7.0 English Fiction

 12398 Street Child Berlie Doherty MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 48081 Street Magic Tamora Pierce MG  5.8  11.0 English Fiction

 6093 Strega Nona Tomie DePaola LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5442 Strider Beverly Cleary MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction
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 40068 Strike Zone Bob Wright UG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 59575 Striking it Rich: The Story of the California Gold RushStephen Krensky MG  5.2   0.5 English Fiction

 140 A String in the Harp Nancy Bond MG  5.2  17.0 English Fiction

 71284 Stringbean's Trip to the Shining Sea Vera B. Williams LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 193 Striped Ice Cream Joan Lexau MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 10626 Strong and Free Amy Hagstrom LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 59373 A Strong Right Arm: The Story of Mamie "Peanut" JohnsonMichelle Y. Green MG  5.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 194 Stuart Little E.B. White MG  6.0   3.0 English Fiction

 117364 Stunt Performers and Stunt Doubles Lissette Gonzalez LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 81195 The Stupendous Dodgeball Fiasco Janice Repka MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 11443 The Submarine Pitch Matt Christopher MG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 17842 The Subtle Knife Philip Pullman UG  6.2  16.0 English Fiction

 8589 A Sudden Silence Eve Bunting UG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 13764 Suddenly! Colin McNaughton LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 11740 Sugar Isn't Everything Willo Davis Roberts UG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 30670 Sugaring Time Kathryn Lasky LG  5.8   1.0 English Fiction

 41102 The Sum of All Fears Tom Clancy UG  6.2  53.0 English Fiction

 113746 Summer Ball Mike Lupica MG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 50955 The Summer Camp Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 30508 Summer of Fear Lois Duncan UG  5.6   9.0 English Fiction

 391 Summer of My German Soldier Bette Greene MG  5.2   9.0 English Fiction

 49792 The Summer of Riley Eve Bunting MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 392 Summer of the Monkeys Wilson Rawls MG  4.8  13.0 English Fiction

 76983 Summer of the Sea Serpent Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 87 The Summer of the Swans Betsy Byars MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 24950 Summer Reading Is Killing Me! Jon Scieszka MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 88043 Summer's End Audrey Couloumbis MG  4.4   6.0 English Fiction

 88010 Summer School! What Genius Thought That Up?Henry Winkler MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 106062 The Summer Sherman Loved Me Jane St. Anthony MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 4875 Sun Gregory Vogt LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 17493 The Sun and the Solar System Franklyn M. Branley UG  7.6   2.0 English Nonfiction

 59572 The Sun, Our Nearest Star Franklyn M. Branley LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19549 Sun & Spoon Kevin Henkes MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 30325 The Sun Paulette Bourgeois LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28562 The Sun, the Wind and the Rain Lisa Westberg Peters LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 18895 Sun Up, Sun Down Gail Gibbons LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58212 Sunchaser's Quest Mary Stanton MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 53401 Sunflower David M. Schwartz LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10627 The Sunflower Miles MacGregor LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 71650 Sunflower (Watch It Grow) Barrie Watts LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5544 Sunken Treasure Gail Gibbons LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 89943 Sunny the Yellow Fairy Daisy Meadows LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 130962 Sunrise Erin Hunter MG  5.2  11.0 English Fiction

 121470 Sunrise Over Fallujah Walter Dean Myers UG  5.3  11.0 English Fiction

 112311 Sunset Erin Hunter MG  5.5  11.0 English Fiction

 14885 Sunset of the Sabertooth Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 13827 Sunshine Makes the Seasons Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 34239 Sunwing Kenneth Oppel MG  5.3  11.0 English Fiction

 16897 Super Amos Gary Paulsen MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 110651 The Super Bowl: 40 Years of Amazing GamesMatt Christopher MG  6.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 45956 Super Bowl Heroes James Buckley Jr. LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44214 Super Cluck Jane/Robert O'Connor LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 104778 Super Fly Guy Tedd Arnold LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 112102 Super-Secret Valentine Abby Klein LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 111419 Super Sneak Laurie McElroy MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 58782 Super Storms Seymour Simon LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5390 Supercharged Infield Matt Christopher MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 76675 Superdog: The Heart of a Hero Caralyn Buehner LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 443 Superfudge Judy Blume MG  3.4   4.0 English Fiction

 104414 SuperHero ABC Bob McLeod LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 78565 The Supernaturalist Eoin Colfer MG  4.8   9.0 English Fiction

 86940 Surf's Up, Geronimo! Geronimo Stilton MG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 5302 Surprise Island Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 7397 The Surprise Party Annabelle Prager LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 104927 Surrounded by Sea: Life on a New England Fishing IslandGail Gibbons LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86855 Surviving Antarctica: Reality TV 2083/No Child's GameAndrea White MG  4.5  11.0 English Fiction

 113041 Surviving Sharks and Other Dangerous CreaturesAllan Zullo MG  5.8   5.0 English Nonfiction

 60652 Surviving the Applewhites Stephanie S. Tolan MG  5.5   7.0 English Fiction

 108309 Susan B. Anthony Stephanie Sammartino McPhersonLG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 26645 The Suspicion K.A. Applegate MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 12471 Swamp Angel Anne Isaacs LG  5.0   0.5 English Fiction

 66059 Swamp Monster in Third Grade Debbie Dadey LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 55331 Swamp Monsters Don't Chase Wild TurkeysDadey/Jones LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 73214 Swear to Howdy Wendelin Van Draanen UG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 66635 Sweet Charity Lucy Daniels MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 9960 Sweet Clara and the Freedom Quilt Deborah Hopkinson LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 14493 Sweet Friday Island Theodore Taylor MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 81657 Sweet Tooth Margie Palatini LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 141 Sweet Whispers, Brother Rush Virginia Hamilton UG  3.8   8.0 English Fiction

 8679 The Sweetest Fig Chris VanAllsburg LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 20306 Swift Rivers Cornelia Meigs UG  7.0  11.0 English Fiction

 6398 A Swiftly Tilting Planet Madeleine L'Engle UG  5.2  10.0 English Fiction
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 17549 Swimmy Leo Lionni LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 119940 Swindle Gordon Korman MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 521 The Swiss Family Robinson Johann Wyss MG  9.7  23.0 English Fiction

 119958 Switched Sienna Mercer MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 46326 The Sword in the Tree Clyde Robert Bulla MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 15823 The Sword of Shannara Terry Brooks UG  8.7  42.0 English Fiction

 129581 The Sword Thief Peter Lerangis MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 47176 Sybil Ludington's Midnight Ride Marsha Amstel LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5494 Sylvester and the Magic Pebble William Steig LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 82921 T Is for Terrible Peter McCarty LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 84457 T. Rex Vivian French LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 101307 T. Rex Trick-or-Treats Lois G. Grambling LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 73260 Tabby in the Tub Ben M. Baglio MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 791 Tackle Without a Team Matt Christopher UG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 44379 Tacky the Penguin Helen Lester LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 10628 Taddy McFinley and the Great Grey GrimlyHeidi Salter LG  4.8   1.0 English Fiction

 53575 Taggerung Brian Jacques MG  5.2  19.0 English Fiction

 117728 Tagus the Night Horse Adam Blade LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 78081 The Tail of Emily Windsnap Liz Kessler MG  3.8   6.0 English Fiction

 6442 Take a Chance Gramps! Jean Davies Okimoto MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 70592 Take a Hike, Snoopy! Judy Katschke LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7293 Take My Picture! Harriet Ziefert LG  0.7   0.5 English Fiction

 85294 Take the Lead, George Washington Judith St. George LG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 135617 Take Two Julia DeVillers MG  3.4   6.0 English Fiction

 109031 The Taker J.M. Steele UG  5.1  10.0 English Fiction

 47422 Taking Chances Lauren Brooke MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 62570 Taking Liberty: The Story of Oney Judge...Runaway SlaveAnn Rinaldi MG  4.1   7.0 English Fiction

 6943 Taking Sides Gary Soto MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 19473 Tale of a Tadpole Barbara Ann Porte LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 45916 Tale of a Tadpole Karen Wallace LG  2.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15793 The Tale of Benjamin Bunny Beatrix Potter LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 70401 The Tale of Despereaux Kate DiCamillo MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 15796 The Tale of Peter Rabbit Beatrix Potter LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5911 The Tale of the Mandarin Ducks Katherine Paterson LG  5.6   0.5 English Fiction

 126574 A Tale of Two Tails Henry Winkler MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 82424 The Talent Show from the Black LagoonMike Thaler LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 89012 Talent Show Scaredy-Pants Abby Klein LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 113967 The Talented Clementine Sara Pennypacker LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 137932 Tales from a Not-So-Popular Party GirlRachel Renee Russell MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 85219 Tales from Shakespeare: Seven PlaysMarcia Williams MG  5.5   1.0 English Fiction

 14494 Tales from the Brothers Grimm and the Sisters WeirdVivian Vande Velde MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction
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 294 Tales of a Fourth Grade Nothing Judy Blume MG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction

 118876 Tales of Famous Americans Connie Roop MG  5.3   2.0 English Nonfiction

 19247 Tales of Oliver Pig Jean Van Leeuwen LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 79036 Tales of the Masks Greg Farshtey MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 445 Talk About a Family Eloise Greenfield MG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 5089 The Talking Earth Jean Craighead George MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 7697 The Talking Eggs Robert D. SanSouci LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 74702 The Talking T. Rex Ron Roy LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 20139 Talking to Dragons Patricia C. Wrede MG  4.6  10.0 English Fiction

 902022 Tall Tony (HM Edition) Lucy Floyd LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 21573 Tangerine Edward Bloor MG  4.3  13.0 English Fiction

 71976 Tapenum's Day: A Wampanoag Indian Boy in Pilgrim TimesKate Waters MG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6144 Tar Beach Faith Ringgold LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 6632 Taran Wanderer Lloyd Alexander MG  6.2   9.0 English Fiction

 18794 The Tarantula in My Purse and 172 Other Wild PetsJean Craighead George MG  5.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 77552 The Tarantula Scientist Sy Montgomery MG  5.8   2.0 English Nonfiction

 13790 Tarot Says Beware: A Herculeah Jones MysteryBetsy Byars MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 118625 Tartok the Ice Beast Adam Blade LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 6382 Tasmanian Devil on Location Kathy Darling MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 295 A Taste of Blackberries Doris Buchanan Smith MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 10233 A Taste of Smoke Marion Dane Bauer UG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 84831 Taste (Our Senses) Kay Woodward LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 66730 Tatiana Comes to America: An Ellis Island StoryJoan Holub MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 902085 Tattercoat (HM Edition) Susan Delaney MG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 73322 Tea at the Treedome Terry Collins LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 7647 Teach Us, Amelia Bedelia Peggy Parish LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 109775 The Teacher from Heck R.L. Stine LG  2.9   1.0 English Fiction

 12757 The Teacher from the Black Lagoon Mike Thaler LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 83176 The Teacher's Funeral: A Comedy in Three PartsRichard Peck MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 35321 Teacher's Pet Jenny Dale MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 106696 Team Moon Catherine Thimmesh MG  7.5   2.0 English Nonfiction

 902176 The Team Player (HM Edition) Rob Arego MG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 20699 The Team That Couldn't Lose Matt Christopher MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 6245 Teammates Peter Golenbock LG  5.4   0.5 English Fiction

 108323 Teammates Tiki Barber LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 82254 Technical Foul Rich Wallace MG  4.1   2.0 English Fiction

 76980 Tecumseh (History Maker Bios) Susan Bivin Aller LG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 48283 Ted Tony DiTerlizzi LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 16863 Teddy Bear for Sale Gail Herman LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 126306 Teens at War Allan Zullo MG  6.9   6.0 English Nonfiction

 7244 The Teeny Tiny Woman Jane O'Connor LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction
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 58190 Tell All the Children Our Story: Memories...Black in AmericaTonya Bolden MG  7.7   3.0 English Nonfiction

 59370 Tell Me, Tree: All About Trees for KidsGail Gibbons LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84207 The Temple of the Ruby of Fire Geronimo Stilton MG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 585 Ten Kids, No Pets Ann M. Martin MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 690 The Ten-Speed Babysitter Alison Herzig MG  3.3   4.0 English Fiction

 116749 Ten Ways to Make My Sister DisappearNorma Fox Mazer MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 35563 Tennis Ace Matt Christopher MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 10948 The Tent Gary Paulsen MG  4.9   2.0 English Fiction

 133512 Tentacles Roland Smith MG  5.0  11.0 English Fiction

 106296 The Tenth City Patrick Carman MG  5.5   7.0 English Fiction

 45957 Terrell Davis: Superstar Running BackBrian C. Peterson MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 73522 Terrible Times Philip Ardagh MG  6.6   5.0 English Fiction

 82421 Terrier in the Tinsel Ben M. Baglio MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 55863 Terrifying Tornadoes Julie Richards MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 11947 Terror at Forbidden Falls Lee Roddy MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 120702 Test Pilot Geoffrey M. Horn MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 44726 The Test K.A. Applegate MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 393 Tex S.E. Hinton UG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 9141 Thank You, Amelia Bedelia Peggy Parish LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 6013 Thank You, Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.!Eleanora E. Tate MG  4.1   7.0 English Fiction

 24906 Thank You, Jackie Robinson Barbara Cohen MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 27677 Thank You, Mr. Falker Patricia Polacco LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 115061 Thanks to Nicki Ann Howard Creel MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 902092 Thanks to Sandra Cisneros (HM Edition)Daniel Santacruz MG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 51290 Thanksgiving Day Gail Gibbons LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13180 Thanksgiving (Holidays Discovery) Lynda Sorensen LG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 80634 Thanksgiving Is... Gail Gibbons LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 64034 Thanksgiving on Thursday Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 644 The Thanksgiving Treasure Gail Rock MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 32433 That Furball Puppy and Me Carol Wallace LG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 88783 That New Animal Emily Jenkins LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 103301 That's the Way the Cookie CrumblesAnne Mazer MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 792 That Was Then, This Is Now S.E. Hinton UG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 129881 Thea Stilton and the Dragon's Code Thea Stilton MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 136240 Thea Stilton and the Ghost of the ShipwreckThea Stilton MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 134034 Thea Stilton and the Mountain of FireThea Stilton MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 138400 Thea Stilton and the Secret City Thea Stilton MG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 16734 Then Again, Maybe I Won't Judy Blume MG  3.6   5.0 English Fiction

 80555 Theodore Roosevelt (History Maker Bios)Gwenyth Swain LG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 85740 Theodore Roosevelt: The Adventurous PresidentEditors of Time for Kids LG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 7345 There Is a Carrot in My Ear and Other Noodle TalesAlvin Schwartz LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction
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 5090 There's a Bat in Bunk Five Paula Danziger MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 349 There's a Boy in the Girls' Bathroom Louis Sachar MG  3.4   5.0 English Fiction

 6945 There's a Girl in My Hammerlock Jerry Spinelli UG  3.5   5.0 English Fiction

 32749 There's a Hair in My Dirt Gary Larson LG  5.2   0.5 English Fiction

 5545 There's a Nightmare in My Closet Mercer Mayer LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 34582 There's an Alligator Under My Bed Mercer Mayer LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 10641 There's an Owl in the Shower Jean Craighead George MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 12052 There's No Place Like Home Marc Brown LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 5546 There's No Such Thing as a Dragon Jack Kent LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 116920 There Was an Old Lady Who Swallowed Fly GuyTedd Arnold LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 497 These Happy Golden Years Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.6  10.0 English Fiction

 80889 Theseus and the Minotaur James Ford MG  5.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 106867 They Came from Center Field Dan Gutman MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 32676 They Led the Way Johanna Johnston MG  5.1   2.0 English Nonfiction

 13992 They Never Came Home Lois Duncan UG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 37035 They Shoot Canoes, Don't They? Patrick F. McManus MG  7.1  11.0 English Fiction

 64324 Thicker Than Water Lauren Brooke MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 87341 The Thief and the Beanstalk Paul Catanese MG  5.7  10.0 English Fiction

 40104 The Thief in the Brown Van Bob Wright MG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 121374 A Thief in the Theater: A Kit MysterySarah Masters Buckey MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 63446 The Thief Lord Cornelia Funke MG  4.8  13.0 English Fiction

 11543 Thief of Hearts Laurence Yep UG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 88 Thimble Summer Elizabeth Enright MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 113399 The Thing About Georgie: A Novel Lisa Graff MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 109163 Things Hoped For Andrew Clements MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 58220 Things Not Seen Andrew Clements MG  4.5   9.0 English Fiction

 691 Third Grade is Terrible Barbara Baker LG  2.7   1.0 English Fiction

 11558 The Third Planet: Exploring Earth from SpaceRide/O'Shaughnessy, MG  6.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 69262 The Third Wish Emily Rodda LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 120744 Thirteen Lauren Myracle MG  4.1   8.0 English Fiction

 9537 Thirteen Moons on Turtle's Back: A Native American Year of MoonsJoseph Bruchac MG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 692 Thirteen Ways to Sink a Sub Jamie Gilson MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 6798 The Thirteenth Pearl Carolyn Keene MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 7294 This Is My Friend Mercer Mayer LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 11789 This Is Our Earth Laura Lee Benson LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 83138 This Is the Baby Candace Fleming LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 80222 This Is the Teacher Rhonda Gowler Greene LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6699 This Place Is Cold Vicki Cobb LG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 70177 This Place Is Crowded: Japan Vicki Cobb LG  5.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 70178 This Place Is Dry: Arizona's Sonoran DesertVicki Cobb LG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 70179 This Place Is High: The Andes Mountains of South AmericaVicki Cobb LG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 70181 This Place Is Wet: The Brazilian Rain ForestVicki Cobb LG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 130818 This Side of Magic Debbie Dadey LG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 806 Thomas A. Edison: Young Inventor Sue Guthridge MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 834 Thomas Alva Edison: Bringer of LightCarol Greene MG  5.4   3.0 English Nonfiction

 7295 Thomas and the School Trip Rev. W. Awdry LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 29639 Thomas Edison and Electricity (Science Discoveries)Steve Parker MG  6.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 52496 Thomas Edison (Discover the Life of an Inventor)Ann Gaines LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 76982 Thomas Edison (History Maker Bios)Shannon Zemlicka LG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 19098 Thomas Jefferson: Author, Inventor, PresidentCarol Greene LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 47005 Thomas Jefferson: Author of the Declaration of IndependenceVeda Boyd Jones MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 67204 Thomas Jefferson (History Maker Bios)Victoria Sherrow LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 10629 Thomas Raccoon's Fantastic AirshowShintaro Maeda LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 107493 Thor & Loki: In the Land of Giants Jeff Limke MG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 21437 Those Can-Do Pigs David McPhail LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 26646 The Threat K.A. Applegate MG  4.1   4.0 English Fiction

 34676 Three Against the Tide D. Anne Love MG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 9391 The Three Bears Margaret Hillert LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 32037 The Three Bears Paul Galdone LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 9091 Three Billy Goats Gruff Glen Rounds LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 32038 The Three Billy Goats Gruff Paul Galdone LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 7346 Three by the Sea Edward Marshall LG  1.8   0.5 English Fiction

 9797 Three Days on a River in a Red CanoeVera B. Williams LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 102071 Three French Hens Margie Palatini LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 102961 Three Good Deeds Vivian Vande Velde MG  5.3   3.0 English Fiction

 12745 The Three Languages Brothers Grimm MG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 9393 The Three Little Pigs Margaret Hillert LG  0.6   0.5 English Fiction

 44123 The Three Little Pigs Paul Galdone LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 9583 The Three Little Wolves and the Big Bad PigEugene Trivizas LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 67230 Three Pebbles and a Song Eileen Spinelli LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 88497 The Three Silly Billies Margie Palatini LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 11446 Three Terrible Trins Dick King-Smith MG  5.1   2.0 English Fiction

 7347 Three up a Tree James Marshall LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 6344 Three Wishes Lucille Clifton LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 27479 Through Grandpa's Eyes Patricia MacLachlan LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7296 Through Moon and Stars and Night SkiesAnn Turner LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 36565 Through My Eyes Ruby Bridges MG  5.9   2.0 English Nonfiction

 31529 Through the Hidden Door Rosemary Wells UG  4.7   8.0 English Fiction

 66733 Through the Looking-Glass/Alice Through the Looking-GlassLewis Carroll MG  7.6   5.0 English Fiction

 6014 Thunder Cake Patricia Polacco LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 20068 Thunder Falls Scott Ciencin MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 78526 Thunder from the Sea Joan Hiatt Harlow MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction
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 7881 Thunder Rolling in the Mountains Scott O'Dell MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 31892 Thy Friend, Obadiah Brinton Turkle LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 119533 Ticket Trouble Carolyn Keene LG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 794 Tiger Eyes Judy Blume UG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 6044 The Tiger in the Well Philip Pullman UG  5.9  20.0 English Fiction

 7297 Tiger is a Scaredy Cat Joan Phillips LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 45151 Tiger Math: Learning to Graph From a Baby TigerNagda/Bickel MG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45130 The Tiger Rising Kate DiCamillo MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 68576 The Tiger's Apprentice Laurence Yep MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 45935 Tiger Tales and Big Cat Stories Deborah Chancellor LG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 110692 Tiger Woods Matt Doeden MG  6.2   3.0 English Nonfiction

 20691 Tiger Woods: Golf's Young Master S.A. Kramer MG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 80872 Tigers Sarah L. Thomson LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31073 Tigers at Twilight Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 56632 Tigers (Big Cats) Gentle/Perry LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15443 Tigers (Early Bird Nature Books) Lesley A. DuTemple LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 498 Tight End Matt Christopher MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 9799 Tight Times Barbara Shook Hazen LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 18379 Tigress Helen Cowcher LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 6095 Tikki Tikki Tembo Arlene Mosel LG  4.2   0.5 Spanish Fiction

 6095 Tikki Tikki Tembo Arlene Mosel LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 7348 Tillie and Mert Ida Luttrell LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 5338 Tiltawhirl John Gary Paulsen UG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 7298 Tim and Jim Take Off Harriet Ziefert LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 39892 The Time Bike Jane Langton MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 17794 Time Cat Lloyd Alexander MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 77868 Time for Ballet Adèle Geras LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 58676 A Time for Courage: The Suffragette Diary of Kathleen BowenKathryn Lasky MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 85879 The Time Hackers Gary Paulsen MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 1611 Time (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18841 A Time of Angels Karen Hesse UG  4.2   9.0 English Nonfiction

 54881 Time Stops for No Mouse Michael Hoeye MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 19249 Time to Sleep Denise Fleming LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 6147 Time Train Paul Fleischman LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6015 The Time Tree Enid Richemont MG  5.1   2.0 English Fiction

 16961 The Timekeeper Anna Riphahn LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 82033 Timmy's School Survival Handbook Sarah Willson LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 21645 Timothy Goes to School Rosemary Wells LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9469 Timothy of the Cay Theodore Taylor MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 53817 The Tin Princess Philip Pullman UG  6.5  14.0 English Fiction

 41845 A Tiny Family Norman Bridwell LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction
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 23629 The Tiny Seed Eric Carle LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 118053 'Tis the Season Ann M. Martin MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 82922 Tissue, Please! Lisa Kopelke LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 114711 The Titan's Curse Rick Riordan MG  4.2  10.0 English Fiction

 23069 Titanic Arthur McKeown LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 61528 Titanic: A Nonfiction Companion to "Tonight on the Titanic"Will/Mary Osborne LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 14854 Titanic Crossing Barbara Williams MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 8444 The Titanic: Lost...and Found Judy Donnelly LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31074 The Titanic Sinks! Thomas Conklin MG  6.1   3.0 English Nonfiction

 31289 The Titanic Victoria Sherrow UG  8.4   4.0 English Nonfiction

 66096 Tithe: A Modern Faerie Tale Holly Black UG  5.3  10.0 English Fiction

 109868 To Be a King Kathryn Lasky MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 7123 To Be a Slave Julius Lester UG  6.9   5.0 English Nonfiction

 110718 To Dance: A Ballerina's Graphic NovelSiena Cherson Siegel MG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 12542 To Fly with the Swallows: A Story of Old CaliforniaDana Catharine de Ruiz MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 720 To Kill a Mockingbird Harper Lee UG  5.6  15.0 English Fiction

 49300 To Root, to Toot, to Parachute: What Is a Verb?Brian P. Cleary LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 82933 To Scratch a Thief: A Novel Jennifer Holm MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 30656 To Spoil the Sun Joyce Rockwood MG  5.2   8.0 English Fiction

 59220 To the Blight (The Eye of the World - Part Two)Robert Jordan UG  5.7  26.0 English Fiction

 6345 To the Top S.A. Kramer MG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 21469 Toad Ruth Brown LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 106104 Toad Away Morris Gleitzman MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 7746 A Toad for Tuesday Russell Erickson LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 100511 Toad Heaven Morris Gleitzman MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 105281 Toad on the Road Susan Schade LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 80068 Toad Rage Morris Gleitzman MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 1409 Today I Feel Silly & Other Moods That Make My DayJamie Lee Curtis LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 59838 Today Was a Terrible Day Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 8097 The Toilet Paper Tigers Gordon Korman MG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 29971 Toliver's Secret Esther Wood Brady MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 7593 Tom Tomie De Paola LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 63670 Tom, Babette, & Simon: Three Tales of TransformationAvi MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 131752 Tom Brady Matt Doeden MG  6.3   3.0 English Nonfiction

 89 Tom's Midnight Garden A. Philippa Pearce MG  6.1   9.0 English Fiction

 11192 Tom the TV Cat Joan Heilbroner LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 17742 Tomas and the Library Lady Pat Mora LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 246 The Tombs of Atuan Ursula K. LeGuin UG  5.9   7.0 English Fiction

 902076 Tommy Thompson's Ship Of Gold (HM Edition)Anne Sibley O'Brien MG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 64514 Tomorrow's Promise Lauren Brooke MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 36551 The Tomten Astrid Lindgren LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction
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 14848 Tonight, By Sea Frances Temple MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 31065 Tonight on the Titanic Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 8593 Toning the Sweep Angela Johnson UG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 130849 Tony Dungy Matt Doeden MG  6.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 76238 Tony Hawk, Andy Macdonald: Ride to the TopAlice Dieterich LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 75302 Too Close for Comfort Anne Mazer MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 11447 Too Hot to Handle Matt Christopher MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 9143 Too Many Babas Carolyn Croll LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 19906 Too Many Ponies Jeanne Betancourt LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 8680 Too Many Tamales Gary Soto LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 44124 Too Much Noise Ann McGovern LG  1.5   0.5 English Fiction

 10630 Too Much Trick or Treat Jayna Miller LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 51295 Tool Book Gail Gibbons LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 43695 The Tooth Book Dr. Seuss LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 83158 Tooth Trouble Abby Klein LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 195 The Toothpaste Millionaire Jean Merrill MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 83614 The Top 10 Ways to Ruin the First Day of 5th GradeKen Derby MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 196 Top Secret John Reynolds Gardiner MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 11448 Top Wing Matt Christopher MG  4.3   4.0 English Fiction

 46725 Torn Thread Anne Isaacs UG  6.3   7.0 English Fiction

 14598 Tornado Betsy Byars LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 13829 Tornado Alert Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44095 Tornadoes Seymour Simon MG  6.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 34935 Tornadoes! Lorraine Jean Hopping LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10547 The Tortoise and the Hare Janet Stevens LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 18647 Tortoise Brings the Mail Dee Lillegard LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 41127 Totally Confidential Sally Warner MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 120736 Totally Crushed Eliza Willard MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 11540 Totally Disgusting! Bill Wallace MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 51930 Totem Poles Jennifer Frantz LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84838 Touch (Our Senses) Kay Woodward LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11449 Touchdown for Tommy Matt Christopher MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 86285 Touching Darkness Scott Westerfeld MG  5.2  11.0 English Fiction

 45132 Touching Spirit Bear Ben Mikaelsen MG  5.3   9.0 English Fiction

 63892 Touching the Waves Ben M. Baglio MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 694 Tough-Luck Karen Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 693 Tough to Tackle Matt Christopher LG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 5443 The Tough Winter Robert Lawson MG  6.2   4.0 English Fiction

 6444 Toughboy & Sister Kirkpatrick Hill MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 80414 The Toughest Cowboy: Or How the Wild West Was TamedJohn Frank LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 106220 Tour America: A Journey Through Poems and ArtDiane Siebert MG  7.3   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 79615 Tourist Trap Charles Ogden MG  6.0   4.0 English Fiction

 54499 The Tower of the Elf King Tony Abbott MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 5694 The Tower Treasure Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 16860 The Town Mouse and the Country MouseEllen Schecter LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 11398 Town Mouse, Country Mouse Jan Brett LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 30427 Toy Deer of the Florida Keys Dorothy Francis MG  3.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 647 Tracker Gary Paulsen MG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 87483 Traction Man Is Here! Mini Grey LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 129434 Trading Faces Julia DeVillers MG  3.3   7.0 English Fiction

 5393 The Trading Game Alfred Slote MG  3.3   5.0 English Fiction

 2462 The Trail of Tears Joseph Bruchac LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 63101 The Trail of the Jedi Jude Watson MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 6296 The Trail of the Screaming TeenagerPatricia Reilly Giff LG  2.6   1.0 English Fiction

 14597 Train to Somewhere Eve Bunting LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 18896 Trains Gail Gibbons LG  2.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31156 A Traitor Among the Boys Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 16939 Traitor: The Case of Benedict ArnoldJean Fritz MG  7.5   7.0 English Nonfiction

 20142 The Transall Saga Gary Paulsen UG  4.3   8.0 English Fiction

 50957 The Transmogrification of Roscoe WizzleDavid Elliott MG  5.2   2.0 English Fiction

 109094 The Trap John Smelcer MG  6.2   5.0 English Fiction

 109560 Trapped Peg Kehret MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 5091 Trapped in Death Cave Bill Wallace MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 106169 Trapped in Ice! An Amazing True Whaling AdventureMartin W. Sandler MG  8.0   4.0 English Nonfiction

 80501 Travel Team Mike Lupica MG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 19889 The Treasure Hunt Bill Cosby LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 522 Treasure Island Robert Louis Stevenson MG  8.3  12.0 English Fiction

 7398 The Treasure...Lost Lagoon Geoffrey Hayes LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 9898 The Treasure of Alpheus WinterbornJohn Bellairs MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 16928 The Treasure of El Patron Gary Paulsen MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 20295 The Treasure of Skeleton Reef Strickland/Fuller, MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 58920 Tree Castle Island Jean Craighead George MG  4.0   7.0 English Fiction

 5314 Tree House Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 45265 A Tree in a Forest Jan Thornhill LG  5.4   0.5 English Fiction

 16866 A Tree Is Nice Janice May Udry LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 44249 A Treeful of Pigs Arnold Lobel LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 71274 The Treekeepers Susan McGee Britton MG  5.2  10.0 English Fiction

 18698 The Trees of the Dancing Goats Patricia Polacco LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 902150 Trevor from Trinidad (HM Edition) Delores Lowe Friedman MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 77392 Trial by Fire Rachel Roberts MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 121992 The Trials of Kate Hope Wick Downing MG  5.0  11.0 English Fiction

 74765 Trickster's Choice Tamora Pierce MG  5.8  19.0 English Fiction
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 134505 Trillion the Three-Headed Lion Adam Blade LG  5.1   1.0 English Fiction

 53724 The Trip Ezra Jack Keats LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 45717 Tris's Book Tamora Pierce UG  5.5   9.0 English Fiction

 63024 Triss Brian Jacques MG  5.8  17.0 English Fiction

 8445 The Trojan Horse Emily Little LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 107491 The Trojan Horse: The Fall of Troy Ron Fontes MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 61476 The Troll King John Vornholt MG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 72271 The Troll Queen John Vornholt MG  5.8   7.0 English Fiction

 75023 The Troll Treasure John Vornholt MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 36472 Trolls Don't Ride Roller Coasters Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 69970 Tropical Rain Forest April Pulley Sayre  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19719 Trouble at Coyote Canyon Franklin W. Dixon MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 50166 Trouble at Fort La Pointe Kathleen Ernst MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 197 Trouble for Lucy Carla Stevens MG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 591 Trouble River Betsy Byars MG  4.9   3.0 English Fiction

 105729 The Trouble with Tink Kiki Thorpe LG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 198 The Trouble With Tuck Theodore Taylor MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 115619 The Trouble with Violet Anne Mazer LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 114654 Troubled Waters Carolyn Keene MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 36563 Tru Confessions Janet Tashjian MG  5.4   3.0 English Fiction

 128911 Truck Driver William David Thomas MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 24914 Truck Trouble Angela Royston LG  2.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 12992 True Blue Joan Elste LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5093 The True Confessions of Charlotte DoyleAvi, MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 76521 True Enough Lauren Brooke MG  4.6   5.0 English Fiction

 12309 True Friends Bill Wallace MG  4.4   5.0 English Fiction

 8446 True-Life Treasure Hunts Judy Donnelly LG  3.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 74463 The True-or-False Book of Dogs Patricia Lauber LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 74498 True Stories of the Second World WarPaul Dowswell MG  8.6   7.0 English Nonfiction

 9585 The True Story of Pocahontas Lucille Recht Penner LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9506 True Story of the 3 Little Pigs Jon Scieszka LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 113802 True Talents David Lubar UG  4.1   9.0 English Fiction

 90 The Trumpet of the Swan E.B. White MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 142 The Trumpeter of Krakow Eric Kelly UG  7.1  10.0 English Fiction

 24371 Trumpeter Swan Jason Cooper LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 53509 The Truth About Bats Cole/Moore LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 6549 The Truth About Stacey Ann M. Martin MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 100304 The Truth Cookie Fiona Dunbar MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 113588 Tsunamis...Disasters: A Nonfiction...High Tide in HawaiiMary Pope Osborne LG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 11193 The Tub People Pam Conrad LG  3.9   0.5 English Fiction

 247 Tuck Everlasting Natalie Babbitt MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction
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 7698 Tuck Triumphant Theodore Taylor MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 248 Tucker's Countryside George Selden MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 32262 Tucket's Gold Gary Paulsen MG  5.2   3.0 English Fiction

 44730 Tucket's Home Gary Paulsen MG  5.2   2.0 English Fiction

 14146 Tucket's Ride Gary Paulsen MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 23275 Tuff's Luck Jenny Dale MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 23273 Tug of Love Jenny Dale MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 79940 Tummy Trouble Bridwell/Page LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 61397 Tune in Anytime Caroline B. Cooney UG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 17344 Tunnels Gail Gibbons LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 120835 Tunnels Roderick Gordon MG  7.0  20.0 English Fiction

 6096 A Turkey for Thanksgiving Eve Bunting LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 46638 Turn It Off! David F. Marx LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 106563 Turtle Crossing Rick Chrustowski LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41181 Turtle's Big Race Alice Leonhardt LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6297 Tut's Mummy: Lost ... and Found Judy Donnelly LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 15076 Tut, Tut Jon Scieszka MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 12700 Tutankhamen's Gift Robert Sabuda MG  5.4   0.5 English Fiction

 27131 Tutankhamun Robert Green UG  7.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 199 The TV Kid Betsy Byars MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 68884 Twas the Night Before ThanksgivingDav Pilkey LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 113861 Twelve Lauren Myracle MG  4.0   6.0 English Fiction

 80886 The Twelve Labors of Hercules James Ford MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 200 Twenty and Ten Claire Bishop MG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 91 The Twenty-One Balloons William Pene DuBois MG  6.8   6.0 English Fiction

 100633 Twenty-One Elephants and Still Standing: A Story...BridgeApril Jones Prince LG  4.3   0.5 English Fiction

 6016 Twenty Ways to Lose Your Best FriendMarilyn Singer MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 109322 Twilight Erin Hunter MG  5.5  11.0 English Fiction

 101659 Twilight Stephenie Meyer UG  4.9  18.0 English Fiction

 6800 The Twin Dilemma Carolyn Keene MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 7245 Twinkle, Twinkle, Little Bug Katharine Ross LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 14288 Twinkle, Twinkle, Little Star Iza Trapani LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5695 The Twisted Claw Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 47830 Twister on Tuesday Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 53512 Twister Trouble Cole/Schreiber LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 45917 Twisters! Kate Hayden LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 73016 Twisters and Other Terrible Storms...Twister on TuesdayWill/Mary Osborne LG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 9297 The Twits Roald Dahl LG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 5548 Two Bad Ants Chris VanAllsburg LG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 902079 Two Cold Ears (HM Edition) Kitty Colton MG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 6247 Two Dog Biscuits Beverly Cleary LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction
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 69052 Two Heads Are Better Than One H.B. Homzie LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 117634 Two-Minute Drill Mike Lupica MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 40738 Two Princesses Bill Gordh LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 47670 The Two Princesses of Bamarre Gail Carson Levine MG  4.5   8.0 English Fiction

 902080 Two-Star Day (HM Edition) Veronica Freeman Ellis MG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 40644 The Two-Thousand-Pound Goldfish Betsy Byars MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 32496 Two Tickets to Freedom Florence B. Freedman MG  6.8   3.0 English Nonfiction

 5295 The Two Towers J.R.R. Tolkien UG  6.3  23.0 English Fiction

 296 Two Under Par Kevin Henkes MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 10694 Ty Cobb: Bad Boy of Baseball S.A. Kramer LG  3.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 9800 Ty's One-man Band Mildred Pitts Walter LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 117369 The U.S. Military: Defending the NationLissette Gonzalez LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86097 Uglies Scott Westerfeld MG  5.2  13.0 English Fiction

 32425 The Ugly Vegetables Grace Lin LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 103064 Uh Huh! The Story of Ray Charles John Duggleby MG  8.2   5.0 English Nonfiction

 41103 The Ultimate Escape Clancy/Pieczenik UG  7.0  10.0 English Fiction

 46328 The Ultimate K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 84391 Ulysses S. Grant (History Maker Bios)Susan Bivin Aller LG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 131217 Umbrella Summer Lisa Graff MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 124506 Unbelievable: A Pretty Little Liars NovelSara Shepard UG  4.9  11.0 English Fiction

 29534 Unbroken Jessie Haas UG  4.1   7.0 English Fiction

 7399 Uncle Elephant Arnold Lobel LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7194 Uncle Jed's Barbershop Margaree King Mitchell LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 57123 Under a War-Torn Sky L.M. Elliott UG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 50167 Under Copp's Hill Katherine Ayres MG  4.1   5.0 English Fiction

 58930 Under, Over, by the Clover: What Is a Preposition?Brian P. Cleary LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 107175 Under the Baseball Moon John H. Ritter MG  4.7   9.0 English Fiction

 11744 Under the Blood-Red Sun Graham Salisbury UG  4.0   8.0 English Fiction

 54026 Under the Ground Henry Pluckrose LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6650 Under the Sea from A to Z Anne Doubilet LG  6.2   1.0 English Fiction

 54503 Under the Serpent Sea Tony Abbott MG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 68620 Under the Stars Ben M. Baglio MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 81739 Under Town Charles Ogden MG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 11450 Undercover Tailback Matt Christopher MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 18994 The Underground K.A. Applegate MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 63757 Understanding Electricity (Physical Science)Steve Tomecek MG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 92 Understood Betsy Dorothy Fisher MG  5.9   8.0 English Fiction

 105095 Underworld Jude Watson MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 101894 Unexpected: 11 Mysterious Stories Laura E. Williams MG  4.5   9.0 English Fiction

 78926 The Unicorn Emily Rodda LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 80938 Unicorns and Other Magical CreaturesJohn Hamilton MG  6.7   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 18749 Unicorns Don't Give Sleigh Rides Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 114863 Unicorns? Get Real! Kathryn Lasky MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 25261 The Universe Seymour Simon MG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18995 The Unknown K.A. Applegate MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 77275 The Unwilling Umpire Ron Roy LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 249 Up a Road Slowly Irene Hunt MG  6.6   8.0 English Fiction

 7699 The Up & Down Spring Johanna Hurwitz MG  4.2   2.0 English Fiction

 5047 Up From Jericho Tel E.L. Konigsburg MG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 7400 Up North in Winter Deborah Hartley LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 51685 Up, Up, Down Robert N. Munsch LG  2.1   0.5 English Fiction

 20297 Upchuck and the Rotten Willy Bill Wallace MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 46981 Upchuck and the Rotten Willy: Running WildBill Wallace MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 20298 Upchuck and the Rotten Willy: The Great EscapeBill Wallace MG  3.4   3.0 English Fiction

 394 Upon the Head of the Goat Aranka Siegal MG  5.5  10.0 English Nonfiction

 902018 The Upside-Down Elephant (HM Edition)Yoko Mia Hirano LG  2.0   0.5 English Fiction

 143 The Upstairs Room Johanna Reiss MG  2.9   6.0 English Fiction

 902151 Upstate Autumn (HM Edition) Jed Mannheimer MG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 4876 Uranus Gregory Vogt LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5912 Urban Roosts: Where Birds Nest in the CityBarbara Bash MG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 109050 Urchin and the Heartstone M.I. McAllister MG  5.8  11.0 English Fiction

 102205 Urchin of the Riding Stars Margaret I. McAllister MG  5.4  10.0 English Fiction

 60935 Using Electricity (My World of Science)Angela Royston LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 68989 Utterly Me, Clarice Bean Lauren Child LG  5.5   3.0 English Fiction

 20050 Vacation under the Volcano Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 5246 The Valentine Star Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.5   1.0 English Fiction

 58223 Valley of Fear Mary Stanton MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 119911 Valley of the Giant Skeletons Geronimo Stilton MG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 59071 The Valley of the Lost Emily Rodda MG  5.1   4.0 English Fiction

 50168 Valley of the Moon: The Diary of Maria Rosalia de MilagrosSherry Garland MG  6.2   6.0 English Fiction

 121681 Vampalicious! Sienna Mercer MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 14960 Vampire Breath R.L. Stine MG  3.2   2.0 English Fiction

 75655 The Vampire Bunny James Howe LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 80082 The Vampire's Vacation Ron Roy LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 106401 Vampires Stephen Krensky MG  6.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5444 Vampires Don't Wear Polka Dots Dadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 1556 Van Gogh Mike Venezia MG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8848 Vanished Robert Colby UG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 108043 Vanishing Act: Mystery at the U.S. OpenJohn Feinstein MG  4.8  10.0 English Fiction

 6847 The Vanishing Thieves Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.3   5.0 English Fiction

 70130 Varjak Paw S.F. Said MG  3.8   5.0 English Fiction

 695 The Velveteen Rabbit Margery Williams LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction
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 116717 Venom Marilyn Singer MG  7.8   4.0 English Nonfiction

 16382 Venus Steven L. Kipp LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 26255 Venus Flytraps (Early Bird Nature Books)Kathleen V. Kudlinski LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14443 Verdi Janell Cannon LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 297 Veronica Ganz Marilyn Sachs MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 109394 A Very Brave Witch Alison McGhee LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 36015 The Very Busy Spider Eric Carle LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 5496 The Very Hungry Caterpillar Eric Carle LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 8046 Very Last First Time Jan Andrews LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 13776 The Very Lonely Firefly Eric Carle LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 36523 The Very Quiet Cricket Eric Carle LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 75238 The Very Smart Pea and the Princess-to-BeMini Grey LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 102454 A Very Special Kwanzaa Debbi Chocolate MG  5.0   2.0 English Fiction

 13182 Veterans Day (Holidays Discovery) Lynda Sorensen LG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 55866 Vibrating Volcanoes Julie Richards MG  6.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 23654 The Vicar of Nibbleswicke Roald Dahl LG  5.9   0.5 English Fiction

 902152 Victor Sews (HM Edition) Lee S. Justice MG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 54693 Victoria: May Blossom of Britannia Anna Kirwan MG  6.2   6.0 English Fiction

 107239 Victory Susan Cooper MG  5.9   8.0 English Fiction

 132751 Video Game Developer Chris Jozefowicz MG  5.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 40110 The Video Game Spy Bob Wright MG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 15098 The View from Saturday E.L. Konigsburg MG  5.9   7.0 English Fiction

 15828 The View from the Cherry Tree Willo Davis Roberts MG  5.2   7.0 English Fiction

 59610 Viking It and Liking It Jon Scieszka MG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 24935 Viking Ships at Sunrise Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 5696 The Viking Symbol Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 53089 Vikings Don't Wear Wrestling Belts Dadey/Jones LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 48687 The Vile Village Lemony Snicket MG  6.7   7.0 English Fiction

 595 The Village by the Sea Paula Fox MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 6487 The Village of Blue Stone Stephen Trimble MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6098 The Village of Round and Square HousesAnn Grifalconi LG  4.4   0.5 English Fiction

 79398 Vince Carter: Choose Your Course Vince Carter MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 55211 The Violet Keystone Garth Nix MG  5.8   7.0 English Fiction

 77099 Violet's Music Angela Johnson LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 135753 The Viper's Nest Peter Lerangis MG  4.1   6.0 English Fiction

 128674 Vipero the Snake Man Adam Blade LG  5.0   1.0 English Fiction

 62904 Virtual Amy Marilyn Kaye MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 18000 Virtual Fred Vincent Courtney LG  3.4   2.0 English Fiction

 80368 Visiting Volcanoes with a Scientist Catherine McGlone LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18996 The Visitor K.A. Applegate MG  3.7   4.0 English Fiction

 109722 Vive la Paris Esmé Raji Codell MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction
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 13740 The Voice on the Radio Caroline B. Cooney UG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 109880 Voices Damien Graves MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 6635 Voices after Midnight Richard Peck MG  4.3   6.0 English Fiction

 8496 Voices from the Fields S. Beth Atkin UG  5.4   2.0 English Nonfiction

 20299 The Volcano Disaster Peg Kehret MG  5.1   3.0 English Fiction

 23298 The Volcano Goddess Will See You NowDan Greenburg LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 6745 Volcano: The Eruption and Healing of Mount St. HelensPatricia Lauber MG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 72077 Volcano! When a Mountain ExplodesLinda Barr MG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13830 Volcanoes Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 47350 Volcanoes Seymour Simon MG  5.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 105836 Volcanoes Lily Wood LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 123569 Volcanoes! Anne Schreiber LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 20695 Volcanoes and Other Natural DisastersHarriet Griffey LG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 102053 Volcanoes! Mountains of Fire Eric Arnold LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 102148 Vox Paul Stewart MG  6.3  13.0 English Fiction

 649 The Voyage of the Dawn Treader C.S. Lewis MG  5.9   9.0 English Fiction

 5094 The Voyage of the Frog Gary Paulsen MG  6.0   5.0 English Fiction

 62267 The Voyage of the Jaffa Wind Tony Abbott MG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 25892 Voyage on the Great Titanic: The Diary of Margaret Ann BradyEllen Emerson White MG  6.5   5.0 English Fiction

 76495 Voyage to the Volcano Judith Stamper LG  4.5   1.0 English Fiction

 89665 Voyagers of the Silver Sand Tony Abbott MG  4.1   3.0 English Fiction

 93 The Voyages of Doctor Dolittle Hugh Lofting MG  5.7  11.0 English Fiction

 80887 The Voyages of Odysseus Sue Reid MG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 111796 W.K. Kellogg Laura Hamilton Waxman MG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 83944 Wackiest White House Pets Kathryn Gibbs Davis LG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 27476 Wagon Wheels Barbara Brenner LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 5697 The Wailing Siren Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 17043 Wait and See Robert N. Munsch LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 51504 Waiting for Stardust Joanna Campbell MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 11549 Waiting for the Rain Sheila Gordon UG  5.8   9.0 English Fiction

 7246 Wake Up, Sun David Harrison LG  1.2   0.5 English Fiction

 118491 Waking Up Wendell April Stevens LG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 53417 A Walk in the Rainforest Kristin Joy Pratt MG  6.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10299 Walk Two Moons Sharon Creech MG  4.9   9.0 English Fiction

 32449 Walker's Crossing Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  5.4   8.0 English Fiction

 10631 Walking is Wild, Weird and Wacky Karen Kerber LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 4377 Walking the Road to Freedom Jeri Ferris MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 128494 Walt Disney Jane Sutcliffe MG  3.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 16648 Walt Disney: Young Movie Maker Marie Hammontree MG  3.8   3.0 English Fiction

 36678 The Wanderer Sharon Creech MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 32495 Wanted Dead or Alive: The True Story of Harriet TubmanAnn McGovern MG  3.8   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 5095 Wanted...Mud Blossom Betsy Byars MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 6636 War Comes to Willy Freeman James/Christopher Collier MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 129349 War Heroes: Voices from Iraq Allan Zullo MG  7.3   7.0 English Nonfiction

 114464 War Horse Michael Morpurgo MG  5.9   6.0 English Fiction

 550 The War of the Worlds H.G. Wells UG  9.1  11.0 English Fiction

 298 The War With Grandpa Robert Kimmel Smith MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 50163 The War Within: A Novel of the Civil WarCarol Matas MG  5.1   6.0 English Fiction

 18998 The Warning K.A. Applegate MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 115641 Warriors Field Guide: Secrets of the ClansErin Hunter MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 7349 Watch Out, Ronald Morgan! Patricia Reilly Giff LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9467 Watch Where You Go Sally Noll LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 16875 Watchdog and the Coyotes Bill Wallace MG  3.7   2.0 English Fiction

 25069 The Watcher James Howe MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 25058 Water Buffalo Days: Growing Up in VietnamHuynh Quang Nhuong MG  6.4   3.0 English Fiction

 84589 The Water Cycle Rebecca Olien LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 8497 Water Hole Kenneth Mallory UG  6.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 31213 The Water Horse Dick King-Smith MG  5.4   2.0 English Fiction

 63484 Water in the Atmosphere Isaac Nadeau MG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31680 Water Is My Friend (Sunshine Level 1)Joy Cowley LG  1.1   0.5 English Fiction

 1612 Water (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45003 Water (Kaleidoscope) Roy A. Gallant MG  5.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18370 Water's Way Lisa Westberg Peters LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 395 Water Sky Jean Craighead George MG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 102515 The Water Sprites Emily Rodda LG  4.7   2.0 English Fiction

 109204 Water Street Patricia Reilly Giff MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 31076 Water Wishes Mallory Loehr LG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 89056 The Waterless Sea Kate Constable MG  5.6  13.0 English Fiction

 6017 Waterman's Boy (Trouble at Marsh Harbor)Susan Sharpe MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 11552 The Watsons Go to Birmingham-1963Christopher Curtis MG  5.0   8.0 English Fiction

 21230 The Wax Man Olga Loya LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 59072 The Way of the Apprentice Jude Watson MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 29239 The Way to Start a Day Byrd Baylor LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 118164 Wayne Gretzky Matt Doeden MG  6.0   3.0 English Nonfiction

 11497 Wayside School Gets a Little StrangerLouis Sachar MG  3.3   3.0 English Fiction

 5247 Wayside School Is Falling Down Louis Sachar MG  3.4   4.0 English Fiction

 10632 We Are a Thunderstorm Amity Gaige LG  5.1   0.5 English Fiction

 58693 We Are Patriots: Hope's Revolutionary War DiaryKristiana Gregory MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 115821 We Are So Crashing Your Bar Mitzvah!!Fiona Rosenbloom MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 41888 We Eat Dinner in the Bathtub Angela Shelf Medearis LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 54259 We Gather Together...Now Please Get Lost!Diane deGroat LG  3.3   0.5 English Fiction

 4378 We'll Race You, Henry Barbara Mitchell MG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 31581 We Play on a Rainy Day Angela Shelf Medearis LG  0.4   0.5 English Fiction

 51687 We Share Everything! Robert Munsch LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 42595 The Weakness K.A. Applegate MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 5297 Weasel Cynthia DeFelice UG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 10184 Weather Seymour Simon MG  6.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 18897 Weather Forecasting Gail Gibbons LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1613 Weather (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 57584 Weather Words and What They MeanGail Gibbons LG  3.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 902011 The Weaver's Gift (HM Edition) Lee S. Justice LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 36462 A Wedding for Wiglaf? K.H. McMullan MG  3.1   1.0 English Fiction

 85688 The Wedding Planner's Daughter Coleen Murtagh Paratore MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 35090 The Wedding (Sunshine Level 4) Joy Cowley LG  1.9   0.5 English Fiction

 5248 The Wednesday Surprise Eve Bunting LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 114653 The Wednesday Wars Gary D. Schmidt MG  5.9  12.0 English Fiction

 69798 The Wee Free Men Terry Pratchett UG  4.7  11.0 English Fiction

 82894 Wee Winnie Witch's Skinny...Original African American Scare TaleVirginia Hamilton LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 29786 A Weed Is a Flower: The Life of George Washington CarverAliki LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 63085 A Week in the Woods Andrew Clements MG  5.5   7.0 English Fiction

 43009 A Weekend with Wendell Kevin Henkes LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 70051 Weetamoo: Heart of the Pocassets Patricia Clark Smith  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 7029 The Weirdo Theodore Taylor UG  4.6   8.0 English Fiction

 6550 Welcome Back, Stacey! Ann M. Martin MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 114633 Welcome to Camden Falls Ann M. Martin MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 9626 Welcome to Camp Nightmare R.L. Stine MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 9627 Welcome to Dead House R.L. Stine MG  3.7   3.0 English Fiction

 72321 Welcome to Kaya's World, 1764 Dottie Raymer MG  6.7   2.0 English Nonfiction

 34733 Welcome to Kirsten's World, 1854 Susan Sinnott MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 65488 Welcome to Kit's World, 1934 Harriet Brown MG  6.9   2.0 English Nonfiction

 34734 Welcome to Molly's World, 1944 Catherine Gourley MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 34735 Welcome to Samantha's World, 1904Catherine Gourley MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 70156 Welcome to the Sea of Sand Jane Yolen MG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10937 The Well: David's Story Mildred D. Taylor MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 64312 A Well-Timed Enchantment Vivian Vande Velde MG  4.7   6.0 English Fiction

 43634 Wemberly Worried Kevin Henkes LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 9628 The Werewolf of Fever Swamp R.L. Stine MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 106402 Werewolves Stephen Krensky MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 10697 Werewolves Don't Go to Summer CampDadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 83754 Werewolves Don't Run for PresidentDebbie Dadey LG  4.3   1.0 English Fiction

 29941 Weslandia Paul Fleischman LG  4.8   0.5 English Fiction

 5096 West from Home Laura Ingalls Wilder MG  5.7   4.0 English Nonfiction

 18799 West to a Land of Plenty: The Diary of Teresa Angelino ViscardiJim Murphy MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction
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 144 The Westing Game Ellen Raskin MG  5.3   8.0 English Fiction

 396 Westmark Lloyd Alexander MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 20240 The Whale Family Book Cynthia D'Vincent MG  6.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 51297 Whales Gail Gibbons LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 59931 Whales Seymour Simon MG  5.5   0.5 English Nonfiction

 71265 Whales Passing Eve Bunting LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 6383 Whales: The Gentle Giants Joyce Milton LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 696 What a Catch! Dean Hughes LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 9578 What a Pest! Maryann Cocca-Leffler LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 51936 What a Trip, Amber Brown Paula Danziger LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 121042 What Am I? Margaret Hillert LG  0.8   0.5 English Fiction

 29892 What Are Food Chains and Webs? Bobbie Kalman MG  5.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 4379 What Are You Figuring Now? Jeri Chase Ferris MG  5.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 77747 What Can Change? Brenda Parkes LG  1.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 49867 What Do You Do When Something Wants to Eat You?Steve Jenkins LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 67747 What Do You Do With a Tail Like This?Jenkins/Page LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 6346 What Eric Knew James Howe MG  3.9   3.0 English Fiction

 5698 What Happened at Midnight Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.8   5.0 English Fiction

 9148 What Happened to Patrick's Dinosaurs?Carol Carrick LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 13832 What Happened to the Dinosaurs? Franklyn M. Branley LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13833 What Happens to a Hamburger Paul Showers LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 102633 What I Call Life Jill Wolfson MG  4.4   8.0 English Fiction

 42727 What Is a Mountain? Shelby Braidich LG  2.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 28840 What Is a Scientist? Barbara Lehn LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 41843 What is That? Said the Cat Grace Maccarone LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 51048 What Is the Sun? Reeve Lindbergh LG  1.3   0.5 English Fiction

 13835 What Makes a Magnet? Franklyn M. Branley LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 13834 What Makes Day and Night Franklyn M. Branley LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 117178 What Makes the Light Bright, Mr. Edison?Melvin Berger LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 30524 What Mary Jo Shared Janice May Udry LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 6488 What's Cooking, Jenny Archer? Ellen Conford LG  3.2   1.0 English Fiction

 5445 What's the Big Idea, Ben Franklin? Jean Fritz MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 299 What's the Matter with Herbie Jones?Suzy Kline MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 13836 What the Moon Is Like Franklyn M. Branley LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 78790 What Time Is It, Mr. Crocodile? Judy Sierra LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 50508 What Will I Do Without You? Sally Grindley LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 63671 What Would Joey Do? Jack Gantos MG  5.1   8.0 English Fiction

 36465 Wheel of Misfortune K. H. McMullan MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 94 The Wheel on the School Meindert DeJong MG  4.7  10.0 English Fiction

 44965 Wheel Wizards Matt Christopher MG  4.3   3.0 English Fiction

 34669 Wheels Judy Nayer LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 34867 When Clay Sings Byrd Baylor LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5048 When Grandfather's Parrot...Court Linda Allen MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 18846 When Hitler Stole Pink Rabbit Judith Kerr UG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 5549 When I Am Old with You Angela Johnson LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7247 When I Get Bigger Mercer Mayer LG  2.2   0.5 English Fiction

 36449 When I Lived with Bats Faith McNulty LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 21305 When I Was Little: A Four-Year-Old's Memoir of Her YouthJamie Lee Curtis LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 5498 When I Was Young in the MountainsCynthia Rylant LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 77871 When It's the Last Day of School Maribeth Boelts LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 10300 When No One Was Looking Rosemary Wells UG  5.4   9.0 English Fiction

 109869 When Santa Fell to Earth Cornelia Funke MG  4.0   4.0 English Fiction

 29508 When Sophie Gets Angry--Really, Really, AngryMolly Bang LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 9298 When the Giants Came to Town Marcia Leonard LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 47116 When the River Ran Backward Emily Crofford MG  6.1   2.0 English Fiction

 5967 When the Road Ends Jean Thesman UG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction

 27928 When the Soldiers Were Gone Vera W. Propp MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 11746 When the Tripods Came John Christopher UG  5.2   5.0 English Fiction

 71175 When There Were Dinosaurs: Using Expanded...MillionsOrli Zuravicky MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 34618 When Tiny Was Tiny Cari Meister LG  0.9   0.5 English Fiction

 7248 When Will I Read? Miriam Cohen LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 18648 When Will It Be Spring? Catherine Walters LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 17648 When Will This Cruel War Be Over? The Civil War Diary of...Barry Denenberg MG  6.6   3.0 English Fiction

 34759 When Zachary Beaver Came to TownKimberly Willis Holt UG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 31035 Where Are the Stars During the Day?Melvin Berger LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9468 Where Butterflies Grow Joanne Ryder LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 85943 Where Do Chicks Come From? Amy E. Sklansky LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5446 Where do you Think You're Going...Columbus?Jean Fritz MG  5.8   2.0 English Nonfiction

 13838 Where Does the Garbage Go? Paul Showers LG  3.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 59358 Where Have All the Flowers Gone? Diary...McKenzie FlahertyEllen Emerson White MG  5.8   6.0 English Fiction

 67232 Where I'd Like to Be Frances O'Roark Dowell MG  5.4   6.0 English Fiction

 8549 Where the Broken Heart Still Beats Carolyn Meyer MG  6.1   7.0 English Fiction

 29772 Where the Buffaloes Begin Olaf Baker LG  5.7   0.5 English Fiction

 44230 Where the Flame Trees Bloom Alma Flor Ada MG  6.1   2.0 English Nonfiction

 89431 Where the Great Hawk Flies Liza Ketchum MG  3.5   8.0 English Fiction

 145 Where the Lilies Bloom Vera Cleaver MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 95 Where the Red Fern Grows Wilson Rawls MG  4.9  11.0 English Fiction

 11141 Where the River Runs Nancy Graff MG  7.0   2.0 English Nonfiction

 5499 Where the Wild Things Are Maurice Sendak LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 5447 Where Was Patrick Henry on the 29th of May?Jean Fritz MG  5.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6347 Which Way Freedom? Joyce Hansen MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 48260 Which Witch? Eva Ibbotson MG  6.2   7.0 English Fiction
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 5699 While the Clock Ticked Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.7   5.0 English Fiction

 19597 The Whingdingdilly Bill Peet LG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 146 The Whipping Boy Sid Fleischman MG  3.9   2.0 English Fiction

 89120 A Whirlwind Vacation Nancy Krulik MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 5649 The Whispering Statue Carolyn Keene MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 17550 Whistle for Willie Ezra Jack Keats LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 7749 White Bird Clyde Robert Bulla LG  2.8   1.0 English Fiction

 902158 White Dragon: Anna Allen in the Face of Danger (HM Edition)Maryann Dobeck MG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 147 White Fang Jack London MG  8.4  19.0 English Fiction

 44728 The White Fox Chronicles: Escape, Return, BreakoutGary Paulsen MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 114768 The White Giraffe Lauren St. John MG  6.2   7.0 English Fiction

 10260 White Lilacs Carolyn Meyer MG  5.5   8.0 English Fiction

 397 The White Mountains John Christopher MG  6.2   7.0 English Fiction

 30649 White Snow Bright Snow Alvin Tresselt LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 96 The White Stag Kate Seredy MG  6.6   2.0 English Fiction

 17746 White Stallion of Lipizza Marguerite Henry MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 5249 The White Stallion Elizabeth Shub LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 77713 White Star: A Dog on the Titanic Marty Crisp MG  4.7   4.0 English Fiction

 83391 The White Wolf Ron Roy LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 21288 Whitefish Will Rides Again! Arthur Yorinks LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 902093 Whiteout (HM Edition) Kay Livorse MG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 101956 Whittington Alan W. Armstrong MG  4.9   5.0 English Fiction

 10633 Who Can Fix It? Leslie Ann MacKeen LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 7195 Who Comes with Cannons? Patricia Beatty MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 121139 Who Conducted the Underground Railroad?...Path to FreedomPeter Roop LG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 13839 Who Eats What?: Food Chains and Food WebsPatricia Lauber LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10938 Who Is Carrie? James/Christopher Collier MG  5.0   6.0 English Fiction

 61653 Who Is Maria Tallchief? Catherine Gourley MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 126708 Who Is Neil Armstrong? Roberta Edwards MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 76161 Who Let the Dogs Out H.B. Homzie LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 42380 Who Lives in the Woods? Anne Meyers LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10634 Who Owns the Sun? Stacy Chbosky LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 5298 Who Put That Hair in My Toothbrush?Jerry Spinelli MG  3.5   7.0 English Fiction

 7350 Who Put the Pepper in the Pot Joanna Cole LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 59074 Who Ran My Underwear up the Flagpole?Jerry Spinelli MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 42831 Who Really Killed Cock Robin? Jean Craighead George MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 80190 Who's Afraid of Fourth Grade? Nancy Krulik MG  3.5   2.0 English Fiction

 21727 Who's Been Sleeping in My Grave? Stine/Roos MG  3.1   3.0 English Fiction

 41182 Who's Hiding There? Melissa Blackwell Burke LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 32918 Who's in Love with Arthur? Brown/Krensky LG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 27104 Who's in Rabbit's House? Verna Aardema LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction
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 70887 Who's That Girl? Marisa Montes MG  3.0   1.0 English Fiction

 20233 Who's That Stepping on Plymouth Rock?Jean Fritz MG  5.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 86065 Who's the Fairest? Jane B. Mason MG  5.2   4.0 English Fiction

 89072 Who Stole Halloween? Martha Freeman MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 446 Who Stole the Wizard of Oz? Avi MG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 3060 Who Took the Farmer's Hat? Joan L. Nodset LG  1.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7299 Who Wants an Old Teddy Bear? Ginnie Hofmann LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 127252 Who Was Abraham Lincoln? Janet B. Pascal MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 57657 Who Was Albert Einstein? Jess M. Brallier MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 65295 Who Was Amelia Earhart? Kate Boehm Jerome MG  4.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 112619 Who Was Anne Frank? Ann Abramson MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 57658 Who Was Annie Oakley? Stephanie Spinner MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 57659 Who Was Ben Franklin? Dennis Brindell Fradin MG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 88291 Who Was Charles Darwin? Deborah Hopkinson MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 133283 Who Was Claude Monet? Ann Waldron MG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 109177 Who Was Daniel Boone? Sydelle Kramer MG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 76216 Who Was Eleanor Roosevelt? Gare Thompson MG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 116600 Who Was Elvis Presley? Geoff Edgers MG  4.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 81740 Who Was Ferdinand Magellan? Sydelle Kramer MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 128013 Who Was George Washington? Roberta Edwards MG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 66484 Who Was Harriet Tubman? Yona Zeldis McDonough MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 61654 Who Was Harry Houdini? Tui T. Sutherland MG  5.8   2.0 English Nonfiction

 74155 Who Was Helen Keller? Gare Thompson MG  4.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 85428 Who Was John F. Kennedy? Yona Zeldis McDonough MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 103287 Who Was Johnny Appleseed? Joan Holub MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 106158 Who Was King Tut? Roberta Edwards MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 104745 Who Was Leonardo da Vinci? Roberta Edwards MG  4.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 85429 Who Was Louis Armstrong? Yona Zeldis McDonough MG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 116380 Who Was Marco Polo? Joan Holub MG  5.2   1.0 English Nonfiction

 78946 Who Was Mark Twain? April Jones Prince MG  6.1   1.0 English Nonfiction

 120459 Who Was Martin Luther King, Jr.? Bonnie Bader MG  5.2   2.0 English Nonfiction

 133284 Who Was Pablo Picasso? True Kelley MG  4.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 85430 Who Was Ronald Reagan? Joyce Milton MG  5.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 57660 Who Was Sacagawea? Dennis/Judith Fradin MG  4.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6447 Who Was That Masked Man, Anyway?Avi MG  2.7   3.0 English Fiction

 104041 Who Was Thomas Alva Edison? Margaret Frith MG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 86803 Who Was Thomas Jefferson? Dennis B. Fradin MG  5.3   1.0 English Fiction

 129748 Who Was Walt Disney? Whitney Stewart MG  4.9   1.0 English Nonfiction

 112155 Who Was William Shakespeare? Celeste Davidson Mannis MG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 70026 Who Was Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart?Yona Zeldis McDonough MG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 104746 Who Were the Beatles? Geoff Edgers MG  4.5   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 7249 Who Will Be My Friends? Syd Hoff LG  1.4   0.5 English Fiction

 109205 Who Won the War? Phyllis Reynolds Naylor MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 77079 Whose Garden Is It? Mary Ann Hoberman LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7250 Why Can't I Fly? Rita Gelman LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 31036 Why Did the Dinosaurs Disappear? Melvin/Gilda Berger LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 104217 Why Do Dogs Have Wet Noses? Stanley Coren MG  5.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5448 Why Don't You Get a Horse, Sam Adams?Jean Fritz MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 9629 Why I'm Afraid of Bees R.L. Stine MG  3.5   3.0 English Fiction

 41753 Why I Sneeze, Shiver, Hiccup, and YawnMelvin Berger LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5550 Why Mosquitoes Buzz in People's EarsVerna Aardema LG  4.0   0.5 English Fiction

 18649 Why So Sad, Brown Rabbit? Sheridan Cain LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 7650 Why the Sky Is Far Away Mary-Joan Gerson LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 29778 Why the Sun and the Moon Live in the SkyElphinstone Dayrell LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 127812 Wicked: A Pretty Little Liars Novel Sara Shepard UG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 41287 The Wide Window Lemony Snicket MG  6.3   5.0 English Fiction

 6348 The Widow's Broom Chris VanAllsburg LG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 75807 Wiggling Worms at Work Wendy Pfeffer LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 35975 Wilbur and Orville Wright: The Flight to AdventureLouis Sabin LG  5.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 82035 Wild About Books Judy Sierra LG  4.1   0.5 English Fiction

 11796 Wild and Woolly Mammoths Aliki, LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 16797 Wild Babies Seymour Simon MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 45914 Wild Baby Animals Karen Wallace LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 58788 Wild Bears Seymour Simon LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5097 The Wild Children Felice Holman MG  5.3   6.0 English Fiction

 79657 A Wild Cowboy Dana Kessimakis Smith LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 18499 The Wild Horse Family Book Sybille Kalas MG  5.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 49429 Wild Horses George Edward Stanley LG  3.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 64608 Wild Timothy Gary L. Blackwood MG  6.3   6.0 English Fiction

 53511 The Wild Whale Watch Cole/Moore LG  4.0   1.0 English Fiction

 6298 Wild, Wild Wolves Joyce Milton LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 120704 Wildlife Photographer William David Thomas MG  4.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 12691 Wildlife Rescue: The Work of Dr. Kathleen RamsayJennifer Owings Dewey MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 20357 Wilfrid Gordon McDonald Partridge Mem Fox LG  3.5   0.5 English Fiction

 6700 Will and Orv Walter Schulz LG  2.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 81741 Will Northaway and the Fight for FreedomSusan Olasky MG  4.8   4.0 English Fiction

 81742 Will Northaway and the Quest for LibertySusan Olasky MG  4.8   5.0 English Fiction

 106890 Will Northaway & the Price of LoyaltySusan Olasky MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 7598 Will We Miss Them? Alexandra Wright LG  5.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5449 Will You Sign Here, John Hancock?Jean Fritz MG  5.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 120768 Willa by Heart Coleen Murtagh Paratore MG  4.2   5.0 English Fiction

 47030 William Bradford: Governor of Plymouth ColonyMarianne Hering MG  5.1   1.0 English Nonfiction
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 47031 William Penn: Founder of DemocracyNorma Jean Lutz MG  6.6   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5500 William's Doll Charlotte Zolotow LG  3.6   0.5 English Fiction

 32556 William Shakespeare's A Midsummer Night's DreamBruce Coville MG  7.1   1.0 English Fiction

 70874 William Shakespeare's Macbeth Bruce Coville MG  4.9   1.0 English Fiction

 32710 William Shakespeare's Romeo and JulietBruce Coville MG  6.7   1.0 English Fiction

 32907 Williwaw! Tom Bodett UG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 100996 Willow Run Patricia Reilly Giff MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 97 The Willow Whistle Cornelia Meigs MG  6.8   5.0 English Fiction

 45228 Willy's Pictures Anthony Browne LG  3.0   0.5 English Fiction

 21665 Willy the Wizard Anthony Browne LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 110694 Wilma Rudolph Tom Streissguth MG  6.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 47186 Wilma Rudolph (On My Own Biography)Victoria Sherrow LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5098 A Wind in the Door Madeleine L'Engle MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction

 524 The Wind in the Willows Kenneth Grahame MG  8.2  11.0 English Fiction

 5099 Windcatcher Avi MG  4.0   3.0 English Fiction

 10769 Windchaser Scott Ciencin MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 6349 The Wing Shop Elvira Woodruff LG  3.7   0.5 English Fiction

 300 The Winged Colt of Casa Mia Betsy Byars MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 79710 Wingin' It with the Wright Brothers Dona Smith MG  3.6   2.0 English Fiction

 8682 Wingman on Ice Matt Christopher LG  4.3   2.0 English Fiction

 69689 Wings and Rockets: The Story of Women in Air and SpaceJeannine Atkins MG  6.5   6.0 English Nonfiction

 45219 The Wings of Merlin T.A. Barron UG  5.8  14.0 English Fiction

 109338 The Winner's Walk Nancy Ruth Patterson MG  4.8   2.0 English Fiction

 148 Winnie-The-Pooh A.A. Milne MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 34860 Winning C.S. Adler MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 5049 The Winning of Miss Lynn Ryan Ilene Cooper MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 697 Winning Streak Dean Hughes LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 12493 The Winning Stroke Matt Christopher MG  4.9   4.0 English Fiction

 10225 Winter Camp Kirkpatrick Hill MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 6384 Winter Holding Spring Crescent Dragonwagon MG  4.4   1.0 English Fiction

 17650 The Winter of Red Snow: The Revolutionary War Diary...Kristiana Gregory MG  5.5   4.0 English Fiction

 82243 Winter of the Ice Wizard Mary Pope Osborne LG  3.8   2.0 English Fiction

 398 The Winter Room Gary Paulsen MG  5.0   3.0 English Fiction

 59264 Winter's Heart Robert Jordan UG  6.6  40.0 English Fiction

 65319 Wish for a Fish: All About Sea CreaturesBonnie Worth LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 499 The Wish Giver Bill Brittain MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 39907 The Wish Gail Carson Levine MG  3.5   5.0 English Fiction

 43530 Wishes, Kisses, and Pigs Betsy Hearne MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 25444 The Wishing Stone Christopher Pike MG  4.4   3.0 English Fiction

 15824 The Wishsong of Shannara Terry Brooks UG  6.1  29.0 English Fiction

 52028 Witch Child Celia Rees UG  6.0   9.0 English Fiction
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 17699 Witch Hunt: It Happened in Salem VillageStephen Krensky LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 98 The Witch of Blackbird Pond Elizabeth George Speare MG  5.7   9.0 English Fiction

 500 The Witch of Fourth Street Myron Levoy MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 35987 The Witch's Vacation Norman Bridwell LG  2.6   0.5 English Fiction

 89130 The Witch's Walking Stick Susan Meddaugh LG  3.4   0.5 English Fiction

 5650 The Witch Tree Symbol Carolyn Keene MG  5.5   5.0 English Fiction

 58694 Witch Twins Adele Griffin MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 46551 Witch Week Diana Wynne Jones MG  5.0  10.0 English Fiction

 29408 The Witch Who Was Afraid of WitchesAlice Low LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 134887 Witch & Wizard James Patterson MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 10700 Witches Don't Do Backflips Dadey/Jones LG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 12058 Witches Four Marc Brown LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 149 The Witches of Worm Zilpha Keatley Snyder MG  5.7   6.0 English Fiction

 6448 The Witches Roald Dahl MG  4.7   5.0 English Fiction

 6850 The Witchmaster's Key Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 104218 With a Little Luck: Surprising Stories of Amazing DiscoveriesDennis Brindell Fradin MG  8.7   8.0 English Nonfiction

 11546 With Every Drop of Blood James/Christopher Collier MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 54110 Witness Karen Hesse MG  5.0   2.0 English Fiction

 54655 Wizard at Large Terry Brooks UG  5.6  14.0 English Fiction

 20100 The Wizard in the Tree Lloyd Alexander MG  5.4   5.0 English Fiction

 525 The Wizard of Oz L. Frank Baum MG  7.0   7.0 English Fiction

 32514 The Wizard of Sound: A Story About Thomas EdisonBarbara Mitchell MG  6.0   1.0 English Nonfiction

 78108 Wizard or Witch? Tony Abbott MG  3.3   2.0 English Fiction

 43430 Wizard's Hall Jane Yolen MG  5.0   4.0 English Fiction

 103895 Wizardology: The Book of the Secrets of MerlinDugald A. Steer MG  7.5   1.0 English Fiction

 80939 Wizards and Witches John Hamilton MG  7.3   1.0 English Nonfiction

 14698 Wizards Don't Need Computers Dadey/Jones LG  3.6   1.0 English Fiction

 59539 Wizards Don't Wear Graduation GownsDadey/Jones LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 63672 Wolf at the Window Ben M. Baglio MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 85992 Wolf Brother Michelle Paver MG  4.5   8.0 English Fiction

 6350 Wolf Child Dennis Nolan LG  5.1   1.0 English Fiction

 18650 The Wolf Is Coming! Elizabeth MacDonald LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 60404 The Wolf Who Cried Boy Bob Hartman LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 11499 The Wolfling Sterling North MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 34927 Wolfmen Don't Hula Dance Dadey/Jones LG  4.1   1.0 English Fiction

 25558 Wolves Gail Gibbons MG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10200 Wolves Seymour Simon MG  5.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 25312 Wolves Michael K. Smith LG  1.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 84426 Wolves Carolyn B. Otto LG  4.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 56633 Wolves Victor Gentle LG  3.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 99 The Wolves of Willoughby Chase Joan Aiken MG  6.5   7.0 English Fiction
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 73566 The Wolving Time Patrick Jennings MG  5.5   6.0 English Fiction

 18318 The Woman Who Outshone the SunAlejandro Cruz Martinez, et al.LG  4.5   0.5 English Fiction

 65183 The Wonder Clock Howard Pyle UG  5.4  11.0 English Fiction

 40888 The Wonder of Beavers Bauman/Corrigan LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 40889 The Wonder of Butterflies Bauman/Norsgaard LG  4.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44539 The Wonder of Koalas Lantier/Feeney LG  4.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 40890 The Wonder of Manatees Bauman/Corrigan LG  4.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44540 The Wonder of Pandas Lantier/Feeney LG  4.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 19503 Wonder's First Race Joanna Campbell MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 19502 Wonder's Promise Joanna Campbell MG  4.5   6.0 English Fiction

 19511 Wonder's Sister Joanna Campbell MG  5.2   6.0 English Fiction

 19504 Wonder's Victory Joanna Campbell MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 19506 Wonder's Yearling Joanna Campbell MG  4.9   6.0 English Fiction

 105349 The Wonderful Story of Henry Sugar and Six MoreRoald Dahl MG  5.7  10.0 English Fiction

 2900 Wonderful Worms Linda Glaser LG  2.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77930 Wonders and Miracles: A Passover CompanionEric A. Kimmel MG  5.5   4.0 English Nonfiction

 53405 Wood Frog (Life Cycles) David M. Schwartz LG  3.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 1557 A Wood Frog's Life John Himmelman LG  2.7   0.5 English Nonfiction

 11799 Wood-Hoopoe Willie Virginia Kroll LG  4.6   0.5 English Fiction

 80888 The Wooden Horse of Troy John Malam MG  5.5   1.0 English Nonfiction

 108900 Woodrow Wilson Laura Hamilton Waxman MG  4.8   1.0 English Nonfiction

 5307 The Woodshed Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 6950 Woodsong Gary Paulsen MG  5.6   5.0 English Nonfiction

 48342 The Word Eater Mary Amato MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 399 Words By Heart Ouida Sebestyen MG  4.6   6.0 English Fiction

 6400 Words of Stone Kevin Henkes MG  5.0   5.0 English Fiction

 77182 The World According to Humphrey Betty G. Birney MG  4.2   4.0 English Fiction

 29370 The World Beneath James Gurney MG  5.3   2.0 English Fiction

 117019 The World Made New: Why the Age of Exploration Happened...WorldMarc Aronson MG  7.6   2.0 English Nonfiction

 15544 A World of Knowing: A Story About Thomas Hopkins GallaudetAndy Russell Bowen MG  5.7   1.0 English Nonfiction

 6489 The World's Fair T.L. Tedrow MG  4.5   8.0 English Fiction

 111686 The World's Most Dangerous Places Paul Mason MG  5.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5399 World Series John R. Tunis MG  4.9   7.0 English Fiction

 126309 World War II Heroes Allan Zullo MG  6.8   6.0 English Nonfiction

 10635 World War Won Dav Pilkey LG  4.7   0.5 English Fiction

 86453 Worst Enemies/Best Friends Annie Bryant MG  4.3   7.0 English Fiction

 79584 Worth A. LaFaye MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 114925 Would I Ever Lie to You? Caralyn Buehner LG  3.1   0.5 English Fiction

 81843 The Wrath of Mulgarath DiTerlizzi/Black MG  4.4   2.0 English Fiction

 36397 The Wreck of the Ethie Hilary Hyland MG  5.8   3.0 English Fiction

 20150 The Wreckers Iain Lawrence UG  4.2   6.0 English Fiction
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 105862 The Wright 3 Blue Balliett MG  5.7   7.0 English Fiction

 32512 The Wright Brothers at Kitty Hawk Donald J. Sobol MG  4.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 76981 The Wright Brothers (History Maker Bios)Ginger Wadsworth LG  4.6   0.5 English Nonfiction

 5913 The Wright Brothers: How They Invented the AirplaneRussell Freedman MG  7.7   4.0 English Nonfiction

 17800 Wringer Jerry Spinelli MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 150 A Wrinkle in Time Madeleine L'Engle MG  4.7   7.0 English Fiction

 13899 Write up a Storm with the Polk Street SchoolPatricia Reilly Giff LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 110130 Writing Magic Gail Carson Levine MG  5.4   4.0 English Nonfiction

 85882 The X'ed-Out X-Ray Ron Roy LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 25242 Yang the Second and Her Secret AdmirersLensey Namioka MG  4.7   3.0 English Fiction

 14149 Yang the Third and Her Impossible FamilyLensey Namioka MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 8550 Yang the Youngest and His Terrible EarLensey Namioka MG  4.6   3.0 English Fiction

 106480 Yankee Doodle America: The Spirit of 1776 from A to ZWendell Minor LG  7.2   0.5 English Nonfiction

 131654 Yao Ming Matt Doeden MG  6.5   3.0 English Nonfiction

 44671 A Year Down Yonder Richard Peck MG  4.5   4.0 English Fiction

 447 The Year Mom Won the Pennant Matt Christopher LG  4.0   2.0 English Fiction

 24942 The Year My Parents Ruined My LifeMartha Freeman MG  4.3   5.0 English Fiction

 6638 Year of Impossible Good-byes Sook Nyul Choi MG  5.6   7.0 English Fiction

 43754 The Year of Miss Agnes Kirkpatrick Hill MG  4.5   3.0 English Fiction

 104901 The Year of the Dog Grace Lin MG  4.2   3.0 English Fiction

 61396 The Year of the Hangman Gary L. Blackwood UG  5.9  10.0 English Fiction

 6996 The Year of the Panda Miriam Schlein LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 699 The Year of the Perfect Christmas TreeGloria Houston LG  4.2   0.5 English Fiction

 400 The Year Without Michael Susan Pfeffer MG  4.3   7.0 English Fiction

 725 The Yearling Marjorie Rawlings UG  5.0  19.0 English Fiction

 6300 Yeh-Shen Ai-Ling Louie LG  5.1   0.5 English Fiction

 5450 Yellow Bird and Me Joyce Hansen MG  4.0   5.0 English Fiction

 5700 The Yellow Feather Mystery Franklin W. Dixon MG  5.6   5.0 English Fiction

 5303 The Yellow House Mystery Gertrude Chandler WarnerLG  3.2   3.0 English Fiction

 86483 The Yellow Yacht Ron Roy LG  3.9   1.0 English Fiction

 104047 Yikes! Bikes! Abby Klein LG  3.3   1.0 English Fiction

 14840 Yolonda's Genius Carol Fenner MG  4.8   6.0 English Fiction

 1564 You and Your Body (It's Science!) Sally Hewitt LG  4.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 31526 You Be the Jury Marvin Miller MG  6.4   1.0 English Nonfiction

 41183 You Can Cook Lornette Woo LG  0.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 14880 You Can't Eat Your Chicken Pox, Amber BrownPaula Danziger LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 9630 You Can't Scare Me R.L. Stine MG  3.6   3.0 English Fiction

 67748 You Can't Taste a Pickle with Your Ear: A Book About...5 SensesHarriet Ziefert LG  3.1   0.5 English Nonfiction

 27996 You're in Big Trouble, Brad! Lisa Papademetriou LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction

 7300 You're the Scaredy-Cat Mercer Mayer LG  1.6   0.5 English Fiction

 14853 You Want Women to Vote, Lizzie Stanton?Jean Fritz MG  6.4   3.0 English Nonfiction
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 114111 You Wish Jason Lethcoe MG  6.2   6.0 English Fiction

 82490 You Wouldn't Want to Be an Egyptian Mummy!David Stewart MG  5.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 10600 The Young Black Stallion Walter/Steven Farley MG  6.7   6.0 English Fiction

 30618 Young Cam Jansen...Baseball MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 15250 Young Cam Jansen...Dinosaur GameDavid A. Adler LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 29423 Young Cam Jansen...Ice Skate MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 49431 Young Cam Jansen...Library MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 16397 Young Cam Jansen...Lost Tooth David A. Adler LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 14650 Young Cam Jansen...Missing CookieDavid A. Adler LG  2.5   0.5 English Fiction

 43700 Young Cam Jansen...Pizza Shop MysteryDavid A. Adler LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 44080 Young Frederick Douglass: Fight for FreedomLaurence Santrey LG  4.9   0.5 English Nonfiction

 100 Young Fu of the Upper Yangtze Elizabeth Lewis MG  6.4  10.0 English Fiction

 9509 Young Guinevere Robert D. SanSouci LG  5.6   0.5 English Fiction

 44081 Young Harriet Tubman: Freedom FighterAnne Benjamin LG  3.3   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44083 Young Jackie Robinson: Baseball HeroEdward Farrell LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 77134 The Young Man and the Sea Rodman Philbrick MG  4.5   5.0 English Fiction

 36016 Young Martin Luther King, Jr.: I Have a DreamJoanne Mattern LG  3.4   0.5 English Nonfiction

 34598 Young Pocahontas: Indian Princess Anne Benjamin LG  2.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 44087 Young Rosa Parks: Civil Rights HeroineAnne Benjamin LG  3.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 102466 Young Santa Dan Greenburg MG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 17700 Young Wolf and Spirit Horse Janice Jordan Shefelman LG  2.8   0.5 English Fiction

 9643 Your Mother was a Neanderthal Jon Scieszka MG  3.7   1.0 English Fiction

 79041 Your Senses (The Senses) Kimberley Jane Pryor LG  4.8   0.5 English Nonfiction

 449 Yours Turly, Shirley Ann M. Martin MG  3.8   4.0 English Fiction

 57152 Zach's Lie Roland Smith MG  4.3   7.0 English Fiction

 902165 Zachary's Ride (HM Edition) Chenille Evans MG  3.2   0.5 English Fiction

 44224 Zack's Alligator Shirley Mozelle LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 44225 Zack's Alligator Goes to School Shirley Mozelle LG  2.3   0.5 English Fiction

 34875 Zak's Lunch Margie Palatini LG  2.9   0.5 English Fiction

 64293 Zathura: A Space Adventure Chris Van Allsburg LG  3.8   0.5 English Fiction

 450 The Zebra Wall Kevin Henkes MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 250 Zeely Virginia Hamilton MG  4.6   4.0 English Fiction

 123899 Zepha the Monster Squid Adam Blade LG  4.7   1.0 English Fiction

 5300 Zia Scott O'Dell UG  5.1   5.0 English Fiction

 75450 The Zippity Zinger Winkler/Oliver MG  4.4   4.0 English Fiction

 11144 Zlata's Diary Zlata Filipovic MG  4.3   5.0 English Nonfiction

 18800 Zoe Rising Pam Conrad MG  4.8   3.0 English Fiction

 87386 The Zombie Zone Ron Roy LG  3.8   1.0 English Fiction

 14700 Zombies Don't Play Soccer Dadey/Jones LG  3.5   1.0 English Fiction

 122637 The Zoo Crew Carolyn Keene LG  3.4   1.0 English Fiction

 69651 Zoom! Robert N. Munsch LG  2.7   0.5 English Fiction
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 34577 Zoom Broom Margie Palatini LG  2.4   0.5 English Fiction

 7450 Zoos Karen Jacobsen LG  3.0   0.5 English Nonfiction

 700 Zucchini Barbara Dana MG  3.9   4.0 English Fiction

 5050 The Zucchini Warriors Gordon Korman MG  5.0   7.0 English Fiction


